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FOCUS MAP SUMMARY
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FOCUS MAP SUMMARY

Total
Database Plotted
INDIAN ODI 0
INDIAN LUST 0
INDIAN UST 0
INDIAN VCP 0
EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS
Manufactured Gas Plants 0

NOTES:
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

SAN DIEGO, CA
SAN DIEGO, CA 92113

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records within the requested search area for the following databases:

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL. .. National Priority List

Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites

Delisted NPL________________. National Priority List Deletions

NPLLIENS. ____ ... Federal Superfund Liens
RCRA-TSDF.______ . ___. RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRA-CESQG.___________.__. RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List

US INST CONTROL.________. Sites with Institutional Controls

USCDL. . ... Clandestine Drug Labs

US BROWNFIELDS. ________. A Listing of Brownfields Sites

DOD._ . .. Department of Defense Sites

FUDS. ... Formerly Used Defense Sites

LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System

ROD._ . .. Records Of Decision

UMTRA ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODl ... Open Dump Inventory

MINES._____ .. Mines Master Index File

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System

RADINFO_______ ... Radiation Information Database

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

2020 COR ACTION__________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

FEDERAL FACILITY_._______. Federal Facility Site Information listing
COALASHEPA. ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
FEMAUST. ________ . _____. Underground Storage Tank Listing
COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

SCRD DRYCLEANERS______. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
EPAWATCH LIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

USHISTCDL. ______________. National Clandestine Laboratory Register

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS
CAHIST Cal-Sites___________. Historical Calsites Database
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CA BOND EXP. PLAN________ Bond Expenditure Plan
CAToxicPits.________________ Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

CASWFILF. ... Solid Waste Information System
CAWMUDS/SWAT._________. Waste Management Unit Database

CAUIC ... UIC Listing

CACortese._________________. "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
CAFIDUST.________________. Facility Inventory Database
CALIENS._______ .. ________ Environmental Liens Listing

CALDS. ... Land Disposal Sites Listing

CAMCS. ... Military Cleanup Sites Listing
CADEED..__________.___.___.__. Deed Restriction Listing

CAVCP___ ... Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
CACDL. . ... Clandestine Drug Labs

CARESPONSE. _____________ State Response Sites

CA FINANCIAL ASSURANCE Financial Assurance Information Listing
CAHWP_______ . EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing
CAMWMP_______ ... Medical Waste Management Program Listing

TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIAN RESERV_____________ Indian Reservations

INDIANODI._____ .. ... Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
INDIAN LUST. _______________ Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
INDIAN UST. ___ .. _. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
INDIANVCP. ____ . ____. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

Manufactured Gas Plants_____ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS
Surrounding sites were identified.

The Map ID column refers to the Map ID-Focus Map(s) of the listed site.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
FEDERAL RECORDS

CERCLIS: The Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System
contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states,
municipalities, private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either
proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase
for possible inclusion on the NPL.

A review of the CERCLIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/27/2011 has revealed that there is 1
CERCLIS site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

MISSION BAY HIGH SCHOOL MERCUR 220 NORTH 30TH ST. 128-2,7
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CERC-NFRAP: Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS
sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed
and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List
(NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a
recommendation for listing at a later time. This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard
associated with a given site; it only means that, based upon available information, the location is not judged

to be a potential NPL site.

A review of the CERC-NFRAP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/28/2011 has revealed that there are
4 CERC-NFRAP sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
SAFETY - KLEEN CORP 7-175-01 499 RAVEN ST 87-4
CALIFORNIA CREATIVE DYNAMICS C 411 RAVEN ST 99-4
DONALD HARDER CO 2580 K ST 121-2
ATLAS CHEM & MFG CO 2929 COMMERCIAL ST 178-7

LIENS 2: A Federal CERCLA ('Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property

at which EPA has spent Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and
threatened releases of contamination. CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and
properties.

A review of the LIENS 2 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/16/2012 has revealed that there is 1
LIENS 2 site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

CALIFORNIA CREATIVE DYNAMICS C 411 RAVEN ST 99-4

CORRACTS: CORRACTS is a list of handlers with RCRA Corrective Action Activity. This report shows
which nationally-defined corrective action core events have occurred for every handler that has had corrective
action activity.

A review of the CORRACTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/19/2011 has revealed that there is 1
CORRACTS site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

SAFETY - KLEEN CORP 7-175-01 499 RAVEN ST 87-4

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity
generators (LQGSs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous

waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/15/2012 has revealed that there are 4
RCRA-LQG sites within the searched area.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site Address Map ID
JOHANSON DIELECTRICS, INC. 823 GATEWAY CENTER WAY 8-3
PAIGE FLOOR COVER SPECIALISTS 3113 MARKET ST 54-3
NATIONAL SPRING CO INC 118 22ND ST 146-7
VACANT PROPERTY 999 43RD ST 321-9

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/15/2012 has revealed that there are
56 RCRA-SQG sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
FIGI GRAPHICS INC 3636 GATEWAY CENTER AVE 13-3
MOHR MAN 3386 SUNRISE 15-3
NAVAL COATING INC 3475 E STREET 17-3
COMMERCIAL PRESS INC 955 GATEWAY CENTER WAY 18-3
JASON BALL CUSTOM FINISHING 3287 F ST STE | 24-3
CENTRE CITY DIST OPER 3365 F ST 25-3
UNITOG RENTAL SERV 675 32ND ST 37-3
COSTCO WHOLESALE NO 483 650 GATEWAY CENTER DR 39-3
BAE SYSTEMS MES GATEWAY CENTER 655 GATEWAY CTR WAY 49-4
AUTO BODY INSTITUTE 2855 MARKET ST 58-2
VARGAS AUTO BODY 4196 MARKET ST 73-4
FLEET SUPPLY 4001 MARKET ST 76-4
MONTBLEAU AND ASSOC INC 555 RAVEN ST 81-4
RAMONA BOTTLING INC 411 RAVEN ST 99-4
CALIFORNIA CREATIVE DYNAMICS, 411 RAVEN ST 99-4
SAN DIEGO PHYS & SURG HOSPITAL 446 26TH ST 104-2
AUTO BODY INSTITUTE 2961 K ST 113-2
H & M AUTO BODY 20 25TH ST 148-7
ARCO FACILITY NO 09560 2503 IMPERIAL AVE 148-7
CALIFORNIA PLATING 2802 IMPERIAL AVE 153-7
LUPES RADIATOR SHOP 2660-B IMPERIAL AVE 156-7
USA CAB LTD 2660 IMPERIAL AVE 156-7
CLEVER CLEANERS 2606 IMPERIAL AVE 157-7
NATIONAL BRAKE SERVICE INC 2040 IMPERIAL AVE 161-6,7
OCEAN HABITABILITY INC 1844 IMPERIAL AVE 162-6
WILSON HAMPTON 1835 IMPERIAL AVENUE 162-6
PEPPERS AUTO BODY 21/2S28THST 172-7
COMMERCIAL YARD 3170 COMMERCIAL STREET 176-8
WEST COAST COATING CORP 3210 COMMERCIAL 176-8
CEM-CORP 3191 COMMERCIAL ST 176-8
INDUSTRIAL MARINE TESTING LAB 3167 COMMERCIAL ST 176-8
SAN DIEGO FOREIGN 2995 COMMERCIAL ST 177-7
COMMERICAL AUTO REPAIR 2940 COMMERCIAL ST 178-7
A & B RECYCLING 2863 COMMERCIAL ST 180-7
SA RECYCLING 3055 COMMERCIAL ST 181-8
EL DORADO SANBLASTING CO 2694 COMMERCIAL ST 182-7
R W LITTLE COATINGS INC 3135 COMMERCIAL STREET 185-8
KRASNE'S INC 2222 COMMERCIAL ST 187-7
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site Address Map ID
SAN DIEGO USD SAN DIEGO CITY S 1826 IRVING ST 199-7
GREENWOOD MEMORIAL PK 808 & IMPERIAL AVE 217-9
DANNYS PAINT AND BODY SHOP 1866 KEARNY AVE 236-7
HOME DEPOT USA INC HD 1032 355 MARKETPLACE AVE 245-9
SAN DIEGO USD EDCTL CULTURAL C 4365 OCEANVIEW BLVD 268-9
CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 740 S 32ND ST 288-8
CALIFORNIA MARINE CLEANING INC 905 S 33RD ST 310-8
SAN DIEGO USA MEMORIAL JR HS 2850 LOGAN AVE 312-7
ONE HOUR CLEANERS 3570 NATIONAL AVE 326-8
USA GASOLINE CORPORATION FACIL 3502 NATIONAL 328-8
COOL RADIATOR SHOP 3362 NATIONAL AVE 329-8
SUNSHINE TRUCK WORKS 3361 NATIONAL AVE 329-8
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PLATING 3261 NATIONAL AVE. 332-8
CAL SOFT WATER SERVICE INC 3094 NATIONAL AVE 337-8
A&A AUTO & TRUCK ELEC 3005 NATIONAL AVE 340-7,8
HOLSUM BAKING CO 2828 NATIONAL AVE 345-7
ANFEL’S AUTO BODY 3814 ACACIA ST 383-11,12
SHELL SVC STN 3890 DIVISION 401-12

RCRA-NonGen: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA-NonGen list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/15/2012 has revealed that there
are 11 RCRA-NonGen sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
BAY DECKING CO, INC 3433 PICKWICK ST 5-3
GRANT HILL SUB INTERSECTION OF 30TH 31-2
UNIVERSAL CLEANING SERVICES IN 2828 MARKET STREET 57-2
SAFETY - KLEEN CORP 7-175-01 499 RAVEN ST 87-4
MILLER TRANSPORTATION 3121 K ST 119-3
CONTROL ENGINEERING MNTE CORP 105 S 31ST ST 174-8
NATIONAL FINISH SUPPLY INC 3170 COMMERCIAL ST 176-8
SAN DIEGO FORIEGN 2995 COMMERCIAL ST 177-7
ATLAS CHEM & MFG CO 2929 COMMERCIAL ST 178-7
J 1L ENTERPRISES INC 4235 NATIONAL AVE 323-9
NAVAL COATING INC 1505 RIGEL ST 368-11

ERNS: The Emergency Response Notification System records and stores information on reported
releases of oil and hazardous substances. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

A review of the ERNS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/02/2012 has revealed that there are 48
ERNS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
Not reported 3636 GATEWAY CENTER WAY 13-3
Not reported 701 C 33RD ST 30-3
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Site

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Address

2700 G ST, HARBOR DR
33RD ST. & MARKET ST.
2860 MARKET ST.

2528 MARKET ST.

515 27TH STREET

3121 "L" ST

PIER 13, NAVAL STATION,
PIER 12 32ND ST NAVAL S
NAVAL STATION PIER:7 32
PIER 7, 32ND ST. NAVAL
PIER 8 32ND STREET NAVA
PIER 12 NAVAL STATION 3
PIER 5, 32ND ST NAVAL S
PIER 2, 32ND ST NAVAL S
PIER 2, 32ND ST NAVAL S
PIER 2 32ND STREET NAVA
PIER 6 32ND STREET NAVA
PIER 3, 32ND STREET NAV
3204 IMPERIAL AVE

3193 IMPERIAL AVE. TRAN
3193 IMPERIAL AVE

2509 IMPERIAL AVE

PIER 12 32ND ST

PIER 11 32ND ST

PIER 8 32ND ST

USS PRINCETON IVO PIER
PIER 7 32 STREET

NAVSTA SAN DIEGO PIER 7
NAVSTA SAN DIEGO PIER 7
PIER 6 32ND ST

PIER 6 32ND ST

PIER 6 32ND ST

PIER 4 32 STREET

PIER 4 32ND ST

3020 WEBSTER AVE

2825 WEBSTER AVE

2954 FRANKLIN AVE

3966 OCEAN VIEW BLVD
3190 GREENLY AVE CITY O
PUBLIC SCHOOL, 3550 LOG
3807 NATIONAL AVENUE
3502 NATIONAL AVENUE
3451 NATIONAL AVENUE
3500 BIRCH ST

3974 GAMMA ST.

3974 GAMMA ST.

Map 1D

35-2
45-3
58-2
65-2
85-2
132-3,8
147-8
147-8
147-8
147-8
147-8
147-8
147-8
147-8
147-8
147-8
147-8
147-8
147-8
147-8
147-8
148-7
169-8
169-8
169-8
169-8
176-8
176-8
176-8
176-8
176-8
176-8
176-8
176-8
212-7,8
214-7
241-7
249-9
292-8
305-8
325-8,9
328-8
333-8
376-11
380-12
380-12
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

HMIRS: The Hazardous Materials Incident Report System contains hazardous material spill incidents
reported to the Department of Transportation. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

A review of the HMIRS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2012 has revealed that there are 3
HMIRS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

3636 GATEWAY CENTER AVE 3636 GATEWAY CENTER AVE 13-3

3636 GATEWAY CENTER AVE 3636 GATEWAY CENTER AVE 13-3
2505 IMPERIAL AVENUE 148-7

Not reported

Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

A review of the DOT OPS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/31/2012 has revealed that there is 1
DOT OPS site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

Not reported 3875 HEMLOCK AVE 277-9

CONSENT: Major Legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL
(superfund) sites. Released periodically by U.S. District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation

matters.

A review of the CONSENT list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/2012 has revealed that there is 1
CONSENT site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

CALIFORNIA CREATIVE DYNAMICS, 411 RAVEN ST 99-4

FTTS: FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance
activities related to FIFRA, TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act) over the
previous five years. To maintain currency, EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

A review of the FTTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/09/2009 has revealed that there are 4
FTTS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
ELSCO INTERNATIONAL INC 3407 E ST 15-3
BLUE LINE 2501 COMMERCIAL ST 194-7
COMMUNITY PREPATORY SCHOOL 325 DEWEY ST 206-7
SOUTHERN CA PLATING CO. 3261 NATIONAL AVE 332-8
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

HIST FTTS: A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all

ten EPA regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports
the implementation of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances
Control Act). Some EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA

regions are not providing EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS
database. Itincluded records that may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is

no longer updated.

A review of the HIST FTTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/19/2006 has revealed that there are
4 HIST FTTS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
ELSCO INTERNATIONAL INC 3407 E ST 15-3
BLUE LINE 2501 COMMERCIAL ST 194-7
COMMUNITY PREPATORY SCHOOL 325 DEWEY ST 206-7
SOUTHERN CA PLATING CO. 3261 NATIONAL AVE 332-8

ICIS: The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the
national enforcement and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge
Elimination System (NPDES) program.

A review of the ICIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/20/2011 has revealed that there are 3
ICIS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
RAMONA BOTTLING INC 411 RAVEN ST SANDIE 99-4
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP 1955 JULIAN AVENUE S 237-7
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PLATING CO 3261 NATIONAL AVE. S 332-8

PADS: The PCB Activity Database identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or
brokers and disposers of PCBs who are required to notify the United States Environmental Protection Agency of
such activities. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

A review of the PADS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/01/2010 has revealed that there is 1 PADS
site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

NATIONAL FINISH SUPPLY INC 3170 COMMERCIAL ST 176-8

FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other

sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);

Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]

and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal

Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS;

and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/23/2011 has revealed that there are 110

TC3427877.1s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 8



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

FINDS sites within the searched area.
Site

BAY DECKING CO, INC

JOHANSON DIELECTRICS, INC.
QUALITY CABINET & FIXTURE CO |
FIGI GRAPHICS INC

ELSCO INTERNATIONAL INC

MOHR MAN

NAVAL COATING INC

COMMERCIAL PRESS INC

WALLACE COMMERCIAL PRESS SMALL
JASON BALL CUSTOM FINISHING
SDG&E (C/O SEMPRA ENERGY) ENVT
UNITOG RENTAL SERV

COSTCO WHOLESALE NO 483

BAE SYSTEMS MES GATEWAY CENTER
PAIGE FLOOR COVER SPECIALISTS
APRO #26

UNIVERSAL CLEANING SERVICES IN
AUTO BODY INSTITUTE

VARGAS AUTO BODY

A&D CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

FLEET SUPPLY

MONTBLEAU AND ASSOC INC
SAFETY - KLEEN CORP 7-175-01
CALIFORNIA CREATIVE DYNAMICS,
SHERMAN ELEMENTARY

SAN DIEGO PHYS & SURG HOSPITAL
KING/CHAVEZ PREPARATORY ACADEM
KING/CHAVEZ ATHLETICS ACADEMY
KING/CHAVEZ ARTS ACADEMY
KING/CHAVEZ PRIMARY ACADEMY
AUTO BODY INSTITUTE

KIMBROUGH ELEMENTARY

MILLER TRANSPORTATION

MISSION BAY HIGH SCHOOL MERCUR
KING-CHAVEZ COMMUNITY HIGH
AUTOZONE #5672

H & M AUTO BODY

13179 SAN DIEGO COUNTY SITE AS
ARCO PRESTIGE STATIONS INC #95
IMPERIALS AUTO BODY & PAINT
ARCO FACILITY NO 09560
CALIFORNIA PLATING

LUPES RADIATOR SHOP

USA CAB LTD

CLEVER CLEANERS

SISTER CLARA MUHAMMED SCHOOL
NATIONAL BRAKE SERVICE INC
OCEAN HABITABILITY INC

WILSON HAMPTON

PEPPERS AUTO BODY

CONTROL ENGINEERING MNTE CORP
NATIONAL FINISH SUPPLY INC
COMMERCIAL YARD

R W LITTLE CO

WEST COAST COATING CORP

Address

3433 PICKWICK ST

823 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
885 GATEWAY CENTER WY
3636 GATEWAY CENTER AVE
3407 EST

3386 SUNRISE

3475 E STREET

955 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
960 GATEWAY CE
3287 F ST STE |

3365 F ST

675 32ND ST

650 GATEWAY CENTER DR
655 GATEWAY CTR WAY
3113 MARKET ST

3010 MARKET ST E

2828 MARKET STREET
2855 MARKET ST

4196 MARKET ST

4234 MARKET ST

4001 MARKET ST

555 RAVEN ST

499 RAVEN ST

411 RAVEN ST

450 24TH ST.

446 26TH ST

415 31ST ST

415 31ST ST

415 31ST ST

415 31ST ST

2961 K ST

321 HOITT ST

3121 K ST

220 NORTH 30TH ST.
137 25TH ST

2211 IMPERIAL

20 25TH ST

2502 IMPERIAL AVE
2502 IMPERIAL AV

2444 IMPERIAL AV

2503 IMPERIAL AVE
2802 IMPERIAL AVE
2660-B IMPERIAL AVE
2660 IMPERIAL AVE
2606 IMPERIAL AVE
2575 IMPERIAL AVE
2040 IMPERIAL AVE
1844 IMPERIAL AVE
1835 IMPERIAL AVENUE
21/2 S 28TH ST

105 S 31ST ST

3170 COMMERCIAL ST
3170 COMMERCIAL ST
3210 COMMERCIAL
3210 COMMERCIAL

Map ID

5-3
8-3
11-3
13-3
15-3
15-3
17-3
18-3
18-3
24-3
25-3
37-3
39-3
49-4
54-3
56-2
57-2
58-2
73-4
75-4
76-4
81-4
87-4
99-4
100-2
104-2
107-3
107-3
107-3
107-3
113-2
116-2
119-3
128-2,7
139-2,7
146-7
148-7
148-7
148-7
148-7
148-7
153-7
156-7
156-7
157-7
158-7
161-6,7
162-6
162-6
172-7
174-8
176-8
176-8
176-8
176-8
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Site

CEM-CORP

INDUSTRIAL MARINE TESTING LAB
SAN DIEGO FORIEGN

COMMERICAL AUTO REPAIR

ATLAS CHEMICAL

A & B RECYCLING

SA RECYCLING

EL DORADO SANBLASTING CO

EL DORADO SANDBLASTING

R W LITTLE COATINGS INC
KRASNE'S INC

BLUE LINE

SAN DIEGO USD SAN DIEGO CITY S
CYPRESS VIEW MAUSOLEUM & CREMA
COMMUNITY PREPATORY SCHOOL
GREENWOOD MEMORIAL PK
DANNYS PAINT AND BODY SHOP
MILLBROOK BAKING CO
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP

B T CRENSHAW COUNSELING

HOME DEPOT USA INC HD 1032
LOGAN ELEMENTARY

SAN DIEGO USD EDCTL CULTURAL C
BURBANK ELEMENTARY EXPANSION
BAKER ELEMENTARY

CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
LAURA G. RODRIGUEZ ELEMENTARY
RODRIGUEZ ELEMENTARY
CALIFORNIA MARINE CLEANING INC
SAN DIEGO USA MEMORIAL JR HS
MEMORIAL ACADEMY OF LEARNING &
BARRIO LOGAN ROVER - SPECIAL S
MEMORIAL SCHOLARS & ATHLETES
VACANT PROPERTY

J I L ENTERPRISES INC

ONE HOUR CLEANERS

KRAGEN AUTO PARTS #0525

USA GASOLINE CORPORATION FACIL
G&M OIL CO LLC #125

COOL RADIATOR SHOP

SHINING AUTO BODY

SUNSHINE TRUCK WORKS
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PLATING
CAL SOFT WATER SERVICE INC
A&A AUTO & TRUCK ELEC

HOLSUM BAKING CO

AUTOZONE #5674
EMERSON/BANDINI ELEMENTARY
SAINT JUDE ACADEMY

AUTOZONE #5231

NAVAL COATING INC

CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY

ANFEL’S AUTO BODY

BALBOA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SHELL SVC STN

Address

3191 COMMERCIAL ST
3167 COMMERCIAL ST
2995 COMMERCIAL ST
2940 COMMERCIAL ST
2929 COMMERCIAL ST
2863 COMMERCIAL ST
3055 COMMERCIAL ST
2694 COMMERCIAL ST
2694 COMMERCIAL ST
3135 COMMERCIAL STREET
2222 COMMERCIAL ST
2501 COMMERCIAL ST
1826 IRVING ST

3953 IMPERIAL AVENUE
325 DEWEY ST

808 & IMPERIAL AVE
1866 KEARNY AVE

1955 JULIAN AV
1955 JULIAN AVENUE
3134 FRANKLIN AVE
355 MARKETPLACE AVE
2875 OCEAN VIEW BLVD.
4365 OCEANVIEW BLVD
2146 JULIAN AVE.

4041 T ST.

740 S 32ND ST

32ND STREET/GREELY AVEN

825 SOUTH 31ST ST
905 S 33RD ST

2850 LOGAN AVE
2850 LOGAN AVE
2850 LOGAN AVE
2850 LOGAN AVE

999 43RD ST

4235 NATIONAL AVE
3570 NATIONAL AVE
3548 NATIONAL AVE
3502 NATIONAL

3502 NATIONAL AV
3362 NATIONAL AVE
3377 NATIONAL A
3361 NATIONAL AVE
3261 NATIONAL AVE.
3094 NATIONAL AVE
3005 NATIONAL AVE
2828 NATIONAL AVE
2865 NATIONAL AVE
3510 NEWTON AVE
1228 SOUTH 38TH STREET
1304 S 43RD

1505 RIGEL ST

1404 SOUTH 40TH ST
3814 ACACIA ST

1844 SOUTH 40TH ST.
3890 DIVISION

Map 1D

176-8
176-8
177-7
178-7
178-7
180-7
181-8
182-7
182-7
185-8
187-7
194-7
199-7
205-9
206-7
217-9
236-7
237-7
237-7
239-8
245-9
262-7
268-9
271-7
286-9
288-8
294-8
300-8
310-8
312-7
312-7
312-7
312-7
321-9
323-9
326-8
327-8
328-8
328-8
329-8
329-8
329-8
332-8
337-8
340-7,8
345-7
346-7
348-8
361-8,9,11,12
364-12
368-11
369-12
383-11,12
392-12
401-12
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

PRP: A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

A review of the PRP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/27/2012 has revealed that there is 1 PRP
site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

CALIFORNIA CREATIVE DYNAMICS C 411 RAVEN ST 99-4

US FIN ASSUR: All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste
are required to provide proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and
post-closure care of their facilities.

A review of the US FIN ASSUR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/24/2012 has revealed that there
is 1 US FIN ASSUR site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

SAFETY - KLEEN CORP 7-175-01 499 RAVEN ST 87-4

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

CA SCH: This category contains proposed and existing school sites that are being evaluated by DTSC
for possible hazardous materials contamination. In some cases, these properties may be listed in the CalSites
category. depending on the level of threat to public health and safety or the. environment they pose.

A review of the CA SCH list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/06/2012 has revealed that there are 6
CA SCH sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
SAN DIEGO USD-BURBANK ELEM. 2146 JULIAN AVE 271-7
LAURA G. RODRIGUEZ ELEMENTARY 32ND STREET/GREELY AVEN 294-8
MEMORIAL AREA MIDDLE SCHOOL AL  43RD STREET/LOGAN AVENU 314-9
KENNEDY/KNOX SCHOOL SITE NO. 1 DOMINION STREET/LOGAN A 315-9
KENNEDY/KNOX SCHOOL SITE NO. 2 43RD STREET/KEELER AVEN 355-9
MEMORIAL AREA MIDDLE SCHOOL AL 4103 BETA STREET 375-12

CA WDS: California Water Resources Control Board - Waste Discharge System.

A review of the CA WDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/19/2007 has revealed that there are 5
CA WDS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
ACTIVE AUTO DISMANTLERS INC 2812 COMMERCIAL 172-7
ALLWAYS RECYCLINGA DIVISION 3055 COMMERCIAL ST 181-8
KRASNES INC 2222 COMMERCIAL ST 187-7
INTER STATE BRANDS 1955 JULIAN AVE 237-7
CHOLLAS MAINTENANCE FACILITY 1505 RIGEL ST 368-11
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CA NPDES: A listing of NPDES permits

, including stormwater.

A review of the CA NPDES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/20/2012 has revealed that there are
20 CA NPDES sites within the searched area.

Site

SEMPRA UTILITIES/SDG & E

99 CENTS ONLY STORE MARKET ST
ANGELICA HEALTH-CARE SERVICES
SAN DIEGO USD - SHERMAN ELEMEN
SAN DIEGO FIBRES CORP
VITAGOLD BRANDS COOP AT0726
RILEY RECYCLING LLC

ACTIVE AUTO DISMANTLERS INC
TROLLEY AUTO PARTS

A & B RECYCLING

PACIFIC COAST RECYCLING
COMM22

KRASNES INC

SEAMAN POE MONUMENT CO

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SCH DIST/LOG
EDUCATIONAL CULTURAL COMPLEX
J & RRECYCLING INC

SO CAL PLATING CO

HOLSUM BAKING CO

CHOLLAS MAINTENANCE FACILITY

Address

735 33RD

2611 MARKET ST

3939 MARKET ST

450 24TH ST

4040 LOCKRIDGE ST
2121 IMPERIAL AV

15 28TH ST

2812 COMMERCIAL

2966 COMMERCIAL ST
2863 COMMERCIAL ST
3055 COMMERCIAL ST
2220 COMMERCIAL STREET
2222 COMMERCIAL ST
3893 IMPERIAL AVE
2875 OCEAN VIEW BLVD
4365 OCEAN VIEW BLVD
3374 NATIONAL AVE
3261 NATIONAL AVE
2828 NATIONAL AVE
1505 RIGEL

Map ID

27-3
70-2
82-4
100-2
101-4
171-7
172-7
172-7
179-7
180-7
181-8
187-7
187-7
202-9
262-7
268-9
329-8
332-8
345-7
368-11

CA HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],
the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES]. This

listing is no longer updated by the state

agency.

A review of the CA HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that
there are 42 CA HIST CORTESE sites within the searched area.

Site

NSC - PT. LOMA ANNEX

STRUC STEEL

ELSCO INC.

FRITZ A NACHANT INC

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPA
PHELPS/CHENIER TRUST

APRO #26

PACIFICA KIDNEY CENTER

Address

NAV SUPPLY CENTER
864 34TH ST

3407 E ST

3475 E ST

3365 F ST

3120 MARKET ST
3010 MARKET ST
MARKET ST AND 30TH

LOOMIS ARMORED CAR SERVICE INC 2719 MARKET ST

ESTATE OF AMALIA S. FLORES

4196 MARKET ST

SDCTY-PROPERTY, MTHOPE CEMETER 3751 MARKET ST

MONTBLEAU & ASSOCIATES

SAN DIEGO FIBRES CORP
CUNOCAR ACCOUNTING SERVICE
BOB’S AUTO BODY

ARCO 9560

EL GUERO TIRE SHOP & REPAIR
MARATHON LAND & CATTLE
IMPERIAL AVENUE APARTMENTS
VITAGOLD BRANDS COOP AT0726

555 RAVEN ST

4040 LOCKRIDGE ST
425 25TH ST

19 HENSLEY ST
2502 IMPERIAL AV
2401 IMPERIAL AV
2682 IMPERIAL AV
2701 IMPERIAL AV
2121 IMPERIAL AV

Map ID

14-3
15-3
15-3
17-3
25-3
54-3
56-2
56-2
63-2
73-4
79-3
81-4
101-4
102-2
145-7
148-7
148-7
155-7
155-7
171-7
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Site Address Map ID
CONTROL ENGINEERING MNTE CORP 105 S 31ST ST 174-8
1ST CHOICE 24 21ST ST 175-6,7
WEST COAST COATING CORP 3210 COMMERCIAL 176-8
PACIFIC COAST RECYCLING 3055 COMMERCIAL ST 181-8
EL DORADO COATINGS INC DBA EL 2694 COMMERCIAL ST 182-7
SAN DIEGO CITY SCHOOLS 1826 IRVINE 187-7
TURJACK/ABREST WELDING AND FAB 2675 COMMERCIAL ST 192-7
M C MATTHEWS SERV 2990 WEBSTER AV 211-7
GREENWOOD MEMORIAL PARK & MORT 4300 IMPERIAL AV 217-9
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION 1955 JULIAN AVE 237-7
RONERTO'S TIRE & AUTO 3658 OCEANVIEW 255-8
SDCTY-FIRE STATION #19 3434 OCEAN VIEW BL 256-8
WASTE MGMT DEPT 3601 OCEANVIEW 258-8
SD COMM COLLEGE DIST-CULTURAL 4343 OCEAN VIEW BL 266-9
S D UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 3550 LOGAN AV 305-8
43RD ST AUTO REPAIR 999 43RD 321-9
USA GASOLINE CORP #50 3502 NATIONAL AV 328-8
AMERICAN FORKLIFT/J MAGRE 3485 NATIONAL AV 328-8
MARTINEZ AUTO REPAIR 3369 NATIONAL AV 329-8
SO CAL PLATING CO 3261 NATIONAL AVE 332-8
HOLSUM BAKING CO 2828 NATIONAL AVE 345-7
DIVISION SHELL SERVICE 3890 DIVISION ST 401-12

CA SWRCY: A listing of recycling facilities in California.

A review of the CA SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/17/2012 has revealed that there are 8
CA SWRCY sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
VERDE RECYCLING 3372 SUNRISE ST 15-3
SAN DIEGO CRV CENTER 855 32ND ST 19-3
ACTIVE AUTO DISMANTLERS INC 2812 COMMERCIAL 172-7
PACIFIC COAST RECYCLING 3055 COMMERCIAL ST 181-8
TIME RECYCLING CENTER 412 CESAR E CHAVEZ PKWY 197-7

J & R RECYCLING INC 3374 NATIONAL AVE 329-8
DYNAMIC WORLDWIDE TRADING 2996 NATIONAL AVE 340-7

R JRECYCLING 1236 43RD ST 359-9,12

CA LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the State Water Resources Control Board Leaking
Underground Storage Tank Information System.

A review of the CA LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/18/2012 has revealed that there are 80
CA LUST sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

NSC - PT. LOMA ANNEX NAV SUPPLY CENTER 14-3

STRUC STEEL 864 34TH ST 15-3
Status: Completed - Case Closed

T B PENICK & SONS INC 864 34TH ST 15-3
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Site

ELSCO INC.
Status: Completed - Case Closed

FRITZ A NACHANT INC
Status: Completed - Case Closed

NAVAL COATING INC
SDG&E LAND & ENVIRONMENTAL
SDG&E (C/O SEMPRA ENERGY)
Status: Completed - Case Closed
PHELPS/CHENIER TRUST
PHELPS/CHENIER TRUST
Status: Completed - Case Closed

APRO #26
Status: Open - Remediation

PACIFICA KIDNEY CENTER

LOOMIS ARMORED CAR SERVICE INC
Status: Completed - Case Closed

LOOMIS INC

ESTATE OF AMALIA S. FLORES
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SDCTY-PROPERTY, MTHOPE CEMETER
Status: Completed - Case Closed
2 PALMS INVESTMENT COMPANY
MONTBLEAU & ASSOCIATES
Status: Completed - Case Closed

HOUSTON CLIFFORD TRUST
Status: Open - Site Assessment

SAN DIEGO USD - SHERMAN ELEMEN
Status: Open - Site Assessment

SAN DIEGO FIBRES CORP
Status: Completed - Case Closed

CUNOCAR ACCOUNTING SERVICE
Status: Completed - Case Closed

BOB’S AUTO BODY
Status: Open - Site Assessment

APOSTOLIC FAITH TEMPLE
Status: Completed - Case Closed

ARCO PRODUCTS COMPANY #9560
ARCO 9560
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Address

3407 E ST
3475 E ST

3475 E ST
3365 F ST
701 33RD ST

3120 MARKET ST
3120 MARKET ST

3010 MARKET ST

MARKET ST AND 30TH
2719 MARKET ST

2719 MARKET ST
4196 MARKET ST

3751 MARKET ST

555 RAVEN ST
555 RAVEN ST

1845 ISLAND AV

450 24TH ST

4040 LOCKRIDGE ST
425 25TH ST

19 HENSLEY ST
2754 IMPERIAL AV

2502 IMPERIAL AVE
2502 IMPERIAL AV

*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

THRIFTY SERVICE STATION #96
THRIFTY OIL STN #096

THRIFTY #96

EL GUERO TIRE SHOP

EL GUERO TIRE SHOP & REPAIR

2502 IMPERIAL AVE
2502 IMPERIAL AVE
2502 IMPERIAL AVE
2401 IMPERIAL AVE
2401 IMPERIAL AV

Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action

DOWNTOWN TIRES
Status: Open - Site Assessment

2717 IMPERIAL AV

Map 1D

15-3

17-3

17-3
25-3
30-3

54-3
54-3

56-2

56-2
63-2

63-2
73-4

79-3

81-4
81-4

97-1

100-2

101-4

102-2

145-7

145-7

148-7
148-7

148-7
148-7
148-7
148-7
148-7

154-7
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Site

MARATHON LAND & CATTLE
Status: Completed - Case Closed

MARATHON LAND & CATTLE
IMPERIAL AVE. APARTMENTS
IMPERIAL AVENUE APARTMENTS

Status: Open - Site Assessment
VITAGOLD BRANDS COOP AT0726
CONTROL ENGINEERING MNTE CORP
CEM-CORP (31ST STREET)

Status: Completed - Case Closed
1ST CHOICE

Status: Completed - Case Closed
WEST COAST COATING CORP

Status: Completed - Case Closed
SMURFIT RECYCLING CO
PACIFIC COAST RECYCLING

Status: Completed - Case Closed
EL DORADO SANDBLASTING

EL DORADO COATINGS INC DBA EL
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SAN DIEGO CITY SCHOOLS
TURJACK/ABREST WELDING AND FAB
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SDUSD - MAINTENANCE

SDUSD - MAINTENANCE
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status: Completed - Case Closed

M C MATTHEWS SERV
Status: Open - Site Assessment

OLD TEXACO STATION
GREENWOOD MORTUARY

GREENWOOD MEMORIAL PARK & MORT

Status: Completed - Case Closed

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION
Status: Completed - Case Closed
INTER STATE BRANDS
RONERTO’S TIRE & AUTO
ROBERTO’'S TIRE AND AUTO REPAIR
Status: Completed - Case Closed
SDCTY-FIRE STATION #19
SDCTY-FIRE STATION #19
Status: Completed - Case Closed

ABANDONED FIRE STATION #19
Status: Completed - Case Closed
WASTE MGMT DEPT
JR GAS AND MINI MART
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SD COMM COLLEGE DIST-CULTURAL
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Address

2682 IMPERIAL AV

2682 IMPERIAL AVE
2701 IMPERIAL AVE
2701 IMPERIAL AV

2121 IMPERIAL AVE
105 S 31ST ST
105 S 31ST ST

24 21ST ST
3210 COMMERCIAL

3055 COMMERCIAL ST
3055 COMMERCIAL ST

2694 COMMERCIAL ST
2694 COMMERCIAL ST

1826 IRVINE
2675 COMMERCIAL ST

1826 IRVING AVE
1826 IRVING AV

2990 WEBSTER AV

2990 WEBSTER AVE
4300 IMPERIAL AVE
4300 IMPERIAL AV

1955 JULIAN AVE

1955 JULIAN AVE
3658 OCEANVIEW
3658 OCEAN VIEW BL

3434 OCEAN VIEW BL
3434 OCEAN VIEW BL

3601 OCEAN VIEW BL

3601 OCEANVIEW
505 S 30TH ST

4343 OCEAN VIEW BL

Map 1D

155-7

155-7
155-7
155-7

171-7
174-8
174-8

175-6,7

176-8

181-8
181-8

182-7
182-7

187-7
192-7

199-7
199-7

211-7

211-7
217-9
217-9

237-7

237-7
255-8
255-8

256-8
256-8

258-8

258-8
263-7

266-9
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Site

SD COMM COLLEGE DIST-CULTURAL

S D UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

S D UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Status: Completed - Case Closed

FORMER SPENCER AUTO REPAIR
Status: Completed - Case Closed

43RD ST AUTO REPAIR

USA PETROLEUM #50

U.S.A. PETROLEUM

USA GASOLINE CORP #50
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status: Completed - Case Closed

AMERICAN FORKLIFT

AMERICAN FORKLIFT/J MAGRE
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status: Completed - Case Closed

MARTINEZ AUTO REPAIR
Status: Completed - Case Closed

ADAMS COMMERCIAL PROPERTY
FORMER FORNACA BAKERY
HOLSUM BAKING CO

Status: Completed - Case Closed

DIVISION SHELL SERVICE
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status: Open - Site Assessment

Address

4343 OCEAN VIEW BL
3550 LOGAN AVE
3550 LOGAN AV

999 S 43RD ST

999 43RD

3502 NATIONAL AVE
3502 NATIONAL AVE
3502 NATIONAL AV

3485 NATIONAL AVE
3485 NATIONAL AV

3369 NATIONAL AV

3369 NATIONAL AVE
2828 NATIONAL AVE
2828 NATIONAL AVE

3890 DIVISION ST

*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

TESORO REFINING & MARKETING/DI
SHELL SERVICE STATION

3890 DIVISION ST
3890 DIVISION ST

Map 1D

266-9
305-8
305-8

321-9

321-9
328-8
328-8
328-8

328-8
328-8

329-8

329-8
345-7
345-7

401-12

401-12
401-12

CA SLIC: SLIC Region comes from the California Regional Water Quality Control Board.

A review of the CA SLIC list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/18/2012 has revealed that there are 30

CA SLIC sites within the searched area.
Site
WESTERN PUMP INC

Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

SEMPRA UTILITIES/SDG & E
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

UNITOG RENTAL SERVICE
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment

SDG&E GRANT HILL SUBSTATION
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

ANGELICA HEALTH-CARE SERVICES
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

2644 ISLAND AVE. PROPERTY
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

CAMACHO IRON WORKS
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

Address

3235F ST

735 33RD

675 N 32ND ST
646 30TH ST
3939 MARKET ST
2644 ISLAND AV

3056 IMPERIAL AV

Map ID

23-3

27-3

37-3

40-2

82-4

93-2

150-7,8
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Site

CALIFORNIA PLATING
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

UNIVERSAL RADIATOR SHOP
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment

VITAGOLD BRANDS COOP AT0726
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

CEM-CORP (31ST STREET)
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

ATC RENTALS AND REPAIRS
Facility Status: Open - Inactive

AZTECAS TOWING

Facility Status: Open - Inactive
ATLAS CHEMICAL & MANUFACTURING
PACIFIC COAST RECYCLING

Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

EL DORADO COATINGS INC DBA EL
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

Not reported
TURJACK/ABREST WELDING AND FAB
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

SDUSD - MAINTENANCE
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
SAN DIEGO FOREIGN AUTO RECYCLE
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

GREENWOOD MEMORIAL PARK & MORT
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
SDCTY-FIRE STATION #19
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

BULLDOG CONCRETE PUMPING WASTE
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

FORMER SPENCER AUTO REPAIR
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

USA GASOLINE CORP #50
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

AMERICAN FORKLIFT/J MAGRE
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

GENERAL AUTO REPAIR
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

CAL SOFT WATER SERVICE INC
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

AUTOZONE #5674
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

Address

2802 IMPERIAL AVE

2005 IMPERIAL AV

2121 IMPERIAL AV
105 S 31ST ST

3170 COMMERCIAL ST

2995 COMMERCIAL ST
2908 COMMERCIAL ST

2929 COMMERCIAL STREET
3055 COMMERCIAL ST

2694 COMMERCIAL ST

2699 COMMERCIAL ST.
2675 COMMERCIAL ST

1826 IRVING AV

146 S 30TH ST

4300 IMPERIAL AV

3434 OCEAN VIEW BL
3365 LOGAN AVENUE
999 S 43RD ST

3502 NATIONAL AV
3485 NATIONAL AV
3451 NATIONAL AV
3094 NATIONAL AVE

2865 NATIONAL AV

Map 1D

153-7

161-6

171-7

174-8

176-8

177-7

178-7

178-7
181-8

182-7

182-7
192-7

199-7

208-7

217-9

256-8

309-8

321-9

328-8

328-8

333-8

337-8

346-7
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CA UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

A review of the CA UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/18/2012 has revealed that there are 12

CA UST sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
NAVAL COATING, INC/ZARCON 3475 E ST 17-3
SDG&E (C/O SEMPRA ENERGY) 701 33RD ST 30-3
COSTCO WHOLESALE #483 GASSTA. 650 GATEWAY CENTER DR 39-3
SANESCO OIL #4 3010 MARKET ST 56-2
SDCTY PROPERTY MT HOPE 3751 MARKET ST 79-3
ANGELICA HEALTH-CARE SERVICES 3939 MARKET ST 82-4
W K MONTGOMERY CO INC 4025 LOCKRIDGE ST 101-4
ARCO 9560 2502 IMPERIAL AVE 148-7
ROBERTO'’S TIRE AND AUTO REPAIR 3658 OCEAN VIEW BLVD 255-8
SDCTY-FIRE STATION #19 3434 OCEAN VIEW BLVD 256-8
JR GAS AND MINI MART 505 S 30TH ST 263-7
SD COMM COLLEGE DIST-CULTURAL 4343 OCEAN VIEW BLVD 266-9

CA HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

A review of the CA HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there
are 33 CA HIST UST sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
T.B. PENICK AND SONS, INCORPOR 875-34TH STREET 7-3
T.B.PENICK AND SONS, INCORPORA 864-34ST STREET 10-3
JESS B. WORTHINGTON, INC. 3235 "F" STREET 23-3
CENTRE CITY DISTRICT OPERATING 3365 "F" STREET 25-3
MOBIL 3010 MARKET ST 56-2
LOOMIS ARMORED CAR SERVICE INC 2719 MARKET ST 63-2
MT. HOPE CEMETARY 3751 MARKET ST 79-3
ANGELICA HEALTH-CARE SERVICES 3939 MARKET ST 82-4
WESTERN SERVICE & EQUIPMENT CO 499 RAVEN ST 87-4
RAMONA BOTTLING INC 411 RAVEN ST 99-4
TAYLOR BUS SERVICE 4040 LOCKRIDGE ST 101-4
W. K. MONTGOMERY CO., INC. 4025 LOCKRIDGE ST 101-4
SAN DIEGO PHYS & SURG HOSPITAL 446 26TH ST 104-2
SUPERIOR AUTOMOTIVE 430 43RD ST 105-4
THRIFTY OIL STN. #096 2503 IMPERIAL AVE 148-7
ARCO STN. #108 2717 IMPERIAL AVENUE 154-7
ALL FRESH PRODUCTS, INC. 40 20TH ST 173-6
WEST COAST COATING CORP 3210 COMMERCIAL 176-8
ATLAS CHEMICAL & MANUFACTURING 2929 COMMERCIAL STREET 178-7
R W LITTLE COATINGS INC 3135 COMMERCIAL STREET 185-8
SAN DIEGO VAN & STORAGE CO. 1944 COMMERCIAL ST 188-6
BLUE LINE 2501 COMMERCIAL ST 194-7
ARCWEL CORP 2031 COMMERCIAL ST 195-6,7
SCHOOL 1826 IRVING AVE 199-7
PENHALL COMPANY 3845 IMPERIAL AVE 201-9
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION 1955 JULIAN AVE 237-7
WEBER MILBROOK PLANT 1955 JULIAN AVE 237-7
FIRE STATION #19 3601 OCEAN VIEW BLVD 258-8
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Site Address Map ID
JR GAS AND MINI MART 505 S 30TH ST 263-7
EDUCATIONAL CULTURAL COMPLEX 4343 OCEAN VIEW BLVD 266-9
USA PETROLEUM COMPANY #50 3502 NATIONAL AVE 328-8
CAL SOFT WATER SERVICE INC 3094 NATIONAL AVE 337-8
KENNETH L RUSSEL 3890 DIVISION ST 401-12

NY MANIFEST: Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a TSD facility.

A review of the NY MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 NY MANIFEST site
within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

SAN DIEGO USA MEMORIAL JR HS 2850 LOGAN AVE 312-7

CA SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank
listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s. The listing is no
longer updated or maintained. The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

A review of the CA SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there
are 54 CA SWEEPS UST sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
TB PENICK & SONS INC 875 34TH ST 7-3

T B PENICK & SONS INC 864 34TH ST 15-3
ELSCO INC. 3407 E ST 15-3
FRITZ A NACHANT INC 3475 E ST 17-3
BB1 855 N 32ND ST 19-3
SDG&E LAND & ENVIRONMENTAL 3365 F ST 25-3
UNITOG RENTAL SERVICE 675N 32ND ST 37-3
PHELPS/CHENIER TRUST 3120 MARKET ST 54-3
SANESCO OIL #4 3010 MARKET ST 56-2
LOOMIS ARMORED CAR SERVICE INC 2719 S MARKET ST 63-2
SERRANO AUTO SERVICE 2404 MARKET ST 68-2
AMALIA FLORES 4196 MARKET ST B 73-4
SDCTY-PROPERTY, MTHOPE CEMETER 3751 MARKET ST 79-3
ANGELICA HEALTH-CARE SERVICES 3939 MARKET ST 82-4
WESTERN SERVICE & EQUIPMENT CO 499 RAVEN ST 87-4
RAMONA BOTTLING INC 411 RAVEN ST 99-4
SAN DIEGO FIBRES CORP 4040 LOCKRIDGE ST 101-4
W K MONTGOMERY CO INC 4025 LOCKRIDGE ST 101-4
SAN DIEGO PHYS & SURG HOSPITAL 446 26TH ST 104-2
STANDARD MEAT CO INC 101 19TH ST 142-6
THRIFTY OIL STN #096 2502 IMPERIAL AVE 148-7
EL GUERO TIRE SHOP 2401 IMPERIAL AVE 148-7
ATLAS USED TIRES 2717 IMPERIAL AVE 154-7
MARATHON LAND & CATTLE 2682 IMPERIAL AVE 155-7
VITAGOLD BRANDS COOP AT0726 2121 IMPERIAL AVE 171-7
R.L. SPEAR CO INC 7 31ST ST 174-8

TC3427877.1s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 19



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site Address Map ID
WEST COAST COATING CORP 3210 COMMERCIAL 176-8
ATLAS CHEMICAL & MANUFACTURING 2929 COMMERCIAL STREET 178-7
1X LA EPRESS 2846 COMMERCIAL ST 180-7
SMURFIT RECYCLING CO 3055 COMMERCIAL ST 181-8
COMERCIAL WAREHOUSE OFFICE 2550 COMMERCIAL AVE 183-7
COMMERCIAL WAREHOUSE OFFICE 2550 COMMERCIAL AVE 183-7
R W LITTLE COATINGS INC 3135 COMMERCIAL STREET 185-8
SAN DIEGO VAN & STORAGE CO 1944 COMMERCIAL ST 188-6
GAC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES INC 2501 COMMERCIAL ST 194-7
SDUSD - MAINTENANCE 1826 IRVING AVE 199-7
PENHALL COMPANY 3845 IMPERIAL AVE 201-9
OLD TEXACO STATION 2990 WEBSTER AVE 211-7
GREENWOOD MORTUARY 4300 IMPERIAL AVE 217-9
TN&D 4500 IMPERIAL AVE 220-9
INTER STATE BRANDS 1955 JULIAN AVE 237-7
ROBERTO'’S TIRE AND AUTO REPAIR 3658 OCEAN VIEW BLVD 255-8
SDCTY-FIRE STATION #19 3434 OCEAN VIEW BLVD 256-8
ABANDONED FIRE STATION #19 3601 OCEAN VIEW BLVD 258-8
JR GAS AND MINI MART 505 S 30TH ST 263-7
SD COMM COLLEGE DIST-CULTURAL 4343 OCEAN VIEW BLVD 266-9
DELTA TRANSMISSION 4506 OCEAN VIEW BLVD 267-9
S D UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 3550 LOGAN AVE 305-8
USA PETROLEUM #50 3502 NATIONAL AVE 328-8
AMERICAN FORKLIFT 3485 NATIONAL AVE 328-8
CAL SOFT WATER SERVICE INC 3094 NATIONAL AVE 337-8
FORMER FORNACA BAKERY 2828 NATIONAL AVE 345-7
AUTOZONE #5674 2865 NATIONAL AVE 346-7
DIVISION SHELL SERVICE 3890 DIVISION ST 401-12

CA CHMIRS: The California Hazardous Material Incident Report System contains information on reported
hazardous material incidents, i.e., accidental releases or spills. The source is the California Office of
Emergency Services.

A review of the CA CHMIRS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/28/2012 has revealed that there are
168 CA CHMIRS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
Not reported 3725 FEDERAL BLVD 2-3
Not reported 3927 C ST. 3-4
FIGI GRAPHICS INC 3636 GATEWAY CENTER AVE 13-3
SAN DIEGO CRV CENTER 855 32ND ST 19-3
Not reported 842 TOYNE STREET 21-4
Not reported 701C 33RD ST. 30-3
Not reported 701 33RD ST. 30-3
Not reported 3167 G ST 32-3
Not reported 2445 G ST. 34-2
Not reported 2519 G ST. 36-2
COSTCO WHOLESALE NO 483 650 GATEWAY CENTER DR 39-3
Not reported 610 GATEWAY CENTER WAY 50-3,4
Date Completed: 01-DEC-89
Not reported 2820 MARKET ST. 57-2
Not reported 2860 MARKET STREET 58-2
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Site

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Date Completed: 19-AUG-90

Not reported
Not reported

99 CENTS ONLY STORE MARKET ST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SAN DIEGO PHYS & SURG HOSPITAL

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Date Completed: 17-OCT-91

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Date Completed: 25-MAR-88

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Address

BEHIND, 2904 MARKET ST
588H1-SECTION 29

2727 MARKET ST

2528 MARKET STREET

25TH STREET AND MARKET
2404 MARKET STREET
2611 MARKET ST

3751 MARKET STREET
544 20TH ST

520 20TH STREET

514 27TH ST.

515 25TH ST

3090 ISLAND AVENUE
2782 ISLAND AVE

2548 ISLAND AVE.

3545 ISLAND

BEHIND 3959 LOCKRIDGE S
457 19TH ST

446 26TH ST

434 28TH STREET

409 28TH ST.

24393 ST

341 30TH ST

2961 K ST

310 35TH ST

3050 K ST.

2550 K. ST.

26TH & K ST.

1903 K ST.

207 30TH ST.

3121 L STREET IN THE AL

2736 1/2 L ST

2263 L STREET
2267 L STREET
2205L ST

123 35TH ST.

165 20TH ST

3529 THOMPKINS ST.
3246 IMPERIAL AVE
3299 IMPERIAL AVE
11 HENSLEY ST.
2211 IMPERIAL AVE.

PIER 7, NAVAL STATION,
PIER 8 32ND ST NAVAL ST
PIER 11 NAVAL STATION 3
PIER 9 NAVAL STATION 32
PIER 4, 32ND ST NAVAL S
PIER 4 32ND STREET NAVA
PIER 6, 32ND ST. NAVAL
PIER 2, 32ND ST NAVAL S
PIER 2, 32ND ST NAVEL S

Map 1D

59-2
59-2
63-2
65-2

66-2
68-2
70-2
79-3
83-1
83-1
85-2
86-2
88-3
90-2
92-2
94-3
101-4
103-1
104-2
106-2
106-2
108-2
113-2
113-2
117-3
118-2,3
122-2
123-2
126-1
128-2,7
132-3,8

134-2,7
136-2,7
136-2,7
137-2,7
138-3,8
140-6
141-8
143-8
144-8
145-7
146-7

147-8
147-8
147-8
147-8
147-8
147-8
147-8
147-8
147-8
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Site

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Completed: 06-MAR-91

Not reported
Date Completed: 02-SEP-91

Not reported

Date Completed: 15-OCT-91

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Completed: 13-AUG-91

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

USS DUBUQUE LPD-8/U S NAVY
SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
A & B RECYCLING
Not reported
Not reported
Date Completed: 23-JUN-88

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Completed: 01-AUG-91

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Address

PIER 4, 32ND ST NAVEL S
PIER 5 32ND ST NAVAL ST
PIER 6 32ND ST NAVE STA
3204 IMPERIAL AVENUE

2461 IMPERIAL DRIVE
2509 IMPERIAL AVENUE

3166 IMPERIAL AVE
ALLEYWAY BEHIND 2960 IM
2851 IMPERIAL AVENUE

2528 IMPERIAL AVE

PIER 13, 32ND STREET
PIER 13 32ND STREET -
PIER 10, 32ND STREET
PIER 8 - 32ND ST
NATIONAL STEEL, BERTH 2
2 31S STEVENS S31S T30S
PIER 7, 32ND ST

PIER 7 32ND STREET

PIER 6, 32ND ST.

PIER 6, 32ND STREET

USS VANDEGRIFT, PIER 4,
USS GARY, PIER 5, 32ND
PIER 9, 32ND ST

3170 COMMERCIAL ST
PIER 3 32ND STREET

PIER 3, 32ND STREET
PIER 2 32ND STREET

PIER 2 32ND STREET

PIER 2, 32ND STREET NAV
2863 COMMERCIAL ST

23 S. PARDEE ST.

21ST AND COMMERCIAL

2950 WEBSTER AV

2825 WEBSTER AVE

1939 HARRISON ST.

1802 JULIAN AVE.

4592 IMPERIAL AVE
ALLEY OF 1959 HARRISON
212 SOUTH 29TH STREET
204 S. PARDEE ST.

204 S. PARDEE STREET
204 S. PARDEE ST.

1991 HARRISON AVENUE

320 MILBRAE ST
1960 IRVING AVE.
409 S. 35TH ST.
3719 FRANKLIN AVE

Map 1D

147-8
147-8
147-8
147-8

148-7

148-7

149-8
151-7
153-7

158-7
169-8
169-8
169-8
169-8
172-7
174-8
176-8
176-8
176-8
176-8
176-8
176-8
176-8
176-8
176-8
176-8
176-8
176-8
176-8
180-7
191-8
196-6,7

213-7
214-7
215-7
216-7
218-9,10
226-7
228-7
229-8
229-8
229-8
230-7

233-8
234-7
238-8
240-8
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Site

Not reported
Not reported
Date Completed: 29-MAR-88

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Date Completed: 05-JUL-89

SD COMM COLLEGE DIST-CULTURAL

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Date Completed: 03-JUL-90

Not reported
Date Completed: 20-FEB-91

Not reported
Date Completed: 15-MAR-91

Not reported
Not reported
Date Completed: 30-MAR-89

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Date Completed: 17-AUG-89

Not reported

Address

3217 FRANKLIN AVE
400 CUYAMACA AVE

CORNER OF LOS PINOS AVE
4178 SAN MIGUEL AVE

3904 OCEAN VIEW BLVD.
3895 OCEAN VIEW BLVD.
3824 OCEANVIEW BLVD
3786 OCEAN VIEW BLVD.
3766 OCEAN VIEW BLVD
OCEAN VIEW X | 15 (517

4343 OCEAN VIEW BL
505 SOUTH 45TH STREET
2146 JULIAN AVE

2140 KEARNY AVE.

3460 MARTIN AVE

619 WEST ST.

653 SOUTH 42ND ST.
3115 MARTIN AVE

3997 T ST.

3258 GREELY AVE.

810 PAYNE ST

844 PAYNE ST

751 JEWELL DRIVE

3111 GREELY

838 S. BANCROFT ST.

839 SOUTH 32ND ST.
3600 LOGAN AVE

4090 LOGAN AVE

3294 LOGAN AVE

33RD STREET/ BROAD
4445 LOGAN AVE

4501 LOGAN AVE (APT. CO
909 SOUTH 45TH ST

4202 NATIONAL AVE.
SOUTH 36TH STREET AND N
3807 NATIONAL AVENUE

3502 NATIONAL AVENUE
3451 NATIONAL AVENUE

3284 NATIONAL AVE
3448 NEWTON AVE.

3567 BOSTON AVE

1217 S. 36TH ST.

3859 Z ST. ON THE SIDE
1410 SOUTH 43RD STREET
3892 BETA ST.

ACROSS FROM 3715 BETA S

Map 1D

242-8
243-9

244-9
246-9
250-9
250-9
251-9
252-8,9
253-8
259-8

266-9
267-9
271-7
279-7
280-8
282-9
283-9
284-8
285-9
290-8
290-8
290-8
291-8
295-8
297-8
299-8
307-8
308-9
310-8
310-8
316-9
317-9
317-9
322-9
324-8
325-8,9

328-8

333-8

335-8
350-8

358-8,11
360-8,11
366-12
370-12
372-12

373-11
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Site

Not reported
Date Completed: 23-MAR-88

Not reported
Not reported
Date Completed: 15-SEP-89

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Date Completed: 03-OCT-88

Address

3654 BETA STREET

3500 BIRCH STREET
3600 ACACIA COURT

4396 DELTA ST.

4396 DELTA ST

3947 COTTONWOOD ST.
3951 COTTONWOOD ST
2119 SOUTH 41ST STREET
3934 MARINE VIEW AVE.
3925 MARINE VIEW

Map 1D

374-11

376-11
377-11

385-12
385-12
397-12
397-12
398-12
400-12
400-12

CA AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs. The data come from the

State Water Resources Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

A review of the CA AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/01/2009 has revealed that there are 6
CA AST sites within the searched area.

Site

SDG&E (C/O SEMPRA ENERGY)

SAN DIEGO FIBRES CORP

SMURFIT RECYCLING CO

EL DORADO COATINGS INC DBA EL
GREENWOOD MORTUARY
CALIFORNIA MARINE CLEANING INC

Address

735 33RD ST

4040 LOCKRIDGE ST
3055 COMMERCIAL ST
2694 COMMERCIAL ST
4300 IMPERIAL AVE
905 S 33RD ST

Map ID

27-3

101-4
181-8
182-7
217-9
310-8

CA Notify 65: Listings of all Proposition 65 incidents reported to counties by the State Water Resources
Control Board and the Regional Water Quality Control Board. This database is no longer updated by the

reporting agency.

A review of the CA Notify 65 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/21/1993 has revealed that there
are 9 CA Notify 65 sites within the searched area.

Site

Not reported

Not reported

MARATHON LAND & CATTLE

Not reported

28TH AND WEBSTER AVENUE

Not reported
EDUCATIONAL/CULTURAL COMPLEX
Not reported

ON GROUND

Address

515 27TH STREET
333 24TH ST

2682 IMPERIAL AV
3758 GILLETT ST.

3020 WEBSTER.

4343 OCEAN VIEW BOULEVA
920 SO. 33RD ST.

3654 BETA ST

Map ID

85-2
114-2
155-7
165-8
209-7
212-7,8
266-9
310-8
374-11
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CA DRYCLEANERS: A list of drycleaner related facilities that have EPA ID numbers. These are facilities
with certain SIC codes: power laundries, family and commercial; garment pressing and cleaners’ agents; linen
supply; coin-operated laundries and cleaning; drycleaning plants except rugs; carpet and upholster cleaning;
industrial launderers; laundry and garment services.

A review of the CA DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/19/2012 has revealed that there
are 2 CA DRYCLEANERS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
A & D CLEANERS 4234 MARKET ST 75-4
ANGELICA HEALTH-CARE SERVICES 3939 MARKET ST 82-4

CA WIP: Well Investigation Program case in the San Gabriel and San Fernando Valley area.

A review of the CA WIP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/03/2009 has revealed that there are 2
CA WIP sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

COLONIAL IRON WORKS 418 W CHEVY CHASE DR 184-7
Facility Status: Historical

INTER STATE BRANDS 1955 JULIAN AVE 237-7

Facility Status: Historical

CA ENF: A listing of Water Board Enforcement Actions. Formal is everything except Oral/Verbal
Communication, Notice of Violation, Expedited Payment Letter, and Staff Enforcement Letter.

A review of the CA ENF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/15/2011 has revealed that there is 1 CA
ENF site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

BULLDOG CONCRETE PUMPING WASTE 3365 LOGAN AVENUE 309-8

CA HAZNET: The data is extracted from the copies of hazardous waste manifests received each year by

the DTSC. The annual volume of manifests is typically 700,000-1,000,000 annually, representing approximately
350,000-500,000 shipments. Data from non-California manifests & continuation sheets are not included at the
present time. Data are from the manifests submitted without correction, and therefore many contain some
invalid values for data elements such as generator ID, TSD ID, waste category, & disposal method. The source
is the Department of Toxic Substance Control is the agency

A review of the CA HAZNET list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2011 has revealed that there are
361 CA HAZNET sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
CITY OF SAN DIEGO-ENVIRONMENTA 1100 QUAIL ST 1-4
HENTRIETTA DAVIS 924 QUAIL ST 4-4
FAMILY HEALTH CENTER 823 GATEWAY CENTER WAY 8-3
BERTHA PETTY 888 42ND ST 9-4
QUALITY CABINET & FIXTURE CO 885 GATEWAY CTR WY 11-3
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Site

QUALITY CABINET & FIXTURE CO
LOFTIN BUSINESS FORMS DARKROOM
FIGI GRAPHICS INC

LEGACY FIBERS INTL

STRUC STEEL

T B PENICK & SONS INC

A ACTION WELDING

ELSCO INTERNATIONAL

ELSCO INC.

MOHR MAN

MYRIAD INDUSTRIES

FRITZ A NACHANT INC

NAVAL COATING INC

NAVAL COATING INC

COMMERCIAL PRESS INC
COMMERCIAL PRESS

COMMERCIAL INSTANT PRINT INC
SOUTHEAST RADIOLOGY MEDICAL CL
GATEWAY MEDICAL IMAGING CENTER
ROBERT ROBINSON PROF DENT CORP
BB1

GLENBAR LITHOGRAPHERS

1X JESS B. WORTHINGTON INC.
WESTERN PUMP INC

WESTERN PUMP INC

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPA
CENTRE CITY DIST OPER

SDG&E (C/O SEMPRA ENERGY) ENVT
SAN DIEGO BLOOD BANK

MOUNTAIN HIGH KNITTING

PTO SALES & SERVICE

P T O SALES AND SERVICE

ATC

GRANT HILL SUB

GENE NORMAN

THE VASQUEZ COMPANY

GRANT MILLER

UNITOG RENTAL SERVICE

UNITOG RENTAL SERV

COSTCO WHOLESALE NO 483
COSTCO WHOLESALE #483

SATURN CLEANERS LLC

CENTURY 21 AWARD

ALBERT TORRES

JULIAN CUEVAS

KARRIE PAPIA

BAE SYSTEMSME &S

BAE SYSTEMS MES GATEWAY CENTER
INTERNATIONAL CONDITIONING ENT
MARKET ST LAND & CATTLE CO
PHELPS/CHENIER TRUST

PAIGE FLOOR COVERING SPECIALIS
PAGE FLOOR COVERING

PAIGE FLOOR COVER SPECIALISTS
APRO #26

APRO #26

Address

885 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
789 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
3636 GATEWAY CENTER AVE
3636 GATEWAY CENTER AVE
864 34TH ST

864 34TH ST

864 34TH ST

3407 EST

3407 EST

3386 SUNRISE

3454 E ST

3475 E ST

3475 E ST

3475 E ST

955 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
960 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
960 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
995 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
995 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
995 GATEWAY CENTER WAY,
855 N 32ND ST

3240 F ST

3235 F STREET

3235 F ST

3235 F STREET

3365 F ST

3365 F ST

3365 F ST

3636 GATEWAY CENTER AVE
675 GATEWAY CTR DR

663B 33RD ST

663 33RD STREET

663 33RD ST

INTERSECTION OF 30TH
3009 G ST

3009 G ST

2475 G ST

675 N 32ND ST

675 32ND ST

650 GATEWAY CENTER DR
650 GATEWAY CENTER DR
655 19TH ST STE E

632 20TH ST

3311 MARKET ST

3319 MARKET ST UNIT B

634 42ND ST

655 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
655 GATEWAY CTR WAY
3275 MARKET ST

3120 MARKET ST

3120 MARKET ST

3133 MARKET ST STE B

3113 MARKET ST

3113 MARKET ST

3010 MARKET ST

3010 MARKET ST

Map 1D

11-3
12-3,4
13-3
13-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
16-3
17-3
17-3
17-3
18-3
18-3
18-3
18-3
18-3
18-3
19-3
23-3
23-3
23-3
23-3
25-3
25-3
25-3
28-3
29-3
30-3
30-3
30-3
31-2
33-2
33-2
34-2
37-3
37-3
39-3
39-3
42-1
43-1
45-3
45-3
46-4
49-4
49-4
53-3
54-3
54-3
54-3
54-3
54-3
56-2
56-2
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Site

SANESCO OIL COMPANY

UNIVERSAL CLEANING SERVICES IN
BERT VEXLAND

Not reported

LUTZ TIRE & SUPPLY CO INC

BALL PARK COLLISION CENTER
MADRID’'S CUSTOM AUTOBODY AND P
ROYS AUTO REPAIR

LOOMIS FARGO

LOOMIS INC

THE GOODWILL

SERRANO AUTO SERVICE

COPY SHOPPE PRINTING INC

99 CENTS ONLY STORE MARKET ST
BENJAMIN GALDSTON

PRINTING EMPORIUM

AMALIA S FLORES ESTATE

AMALIA S FLORES

ESTATE OF AMALIA S. FLORES
UNIFIRST CORP

A & D CLEANERS

BUNDY TRUCKING INC.

SAN DIEGO TRUCK BRAKE INC
XXPRESS AUTO & TRANSMISSION
FLEET SUPPLY

CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT TRAINING
SOUTHEASTERN ECO DEV CORP
SDCTY MOUNT HOPE CEMETERY
SDCTY-PROPERTY, MTHOPE CEMETER
PETER UMEKUBO DDS

MONTBLEAU AND ASSOC INC
MONTBLEAU & ASSOCIATES
ANGELICA TEXTILE SERVICES
ANGELICA TEXTILE SERVICES
ANGELICA HEALTH-CARE SERVICES
CITY OF SAN DIEGO/ENV SVCS
RECONSTRUCTION MASTERS INC
WESTERN SERVICE & EQUIPMENT CO
DINA RAMIREZ

DINA BARRON RAMIREZ

FRED TOTAH

LEON DOXEY

RAMONA BOTTLING INC

SDCTY P & R RAVEN ST MAINT YAR
SAN DIEGO USD - SHERMAN ELEMEN
SAN DIEGO FIBRES CORP

CIRCLE FOOD PRODUCTS INC
CIRCLE FOOD PRODUCTIONS
HOUSTON TRUST

CNRI - SAN DIEGO

COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH CENTER
SDUSD/KING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EARL JENTZ

SD URBAN HOUSING-GRANT HEIGHTS
WILLIAM LYONS

DEBRA THOMAS HAMPTON

Address

3010 MARKET ST

2828 MARKET STREET

2817 MARKET ST

2860 MARKET STREET

2853 MARKET ST
2855 MARKET ST
2855 MARKET ST
3081 MARKET ST
2719 MARKET ST
2719 MARKET ST
2640 MARKET ST
2404 MARKET ST
2573 MARKET ST
2611 MARKET ST
1940 MARKET ST

4112 MARKET ST.
4196 MARKET STREET
4196 MARKET STREET

4196 MARKET ST
4041 MARKET ST
4234 MARKET ST

4001 MARKET ST STE E

4001 MARKET ST

4001 MARKET ST STE A

4001 MARKET ST

4153 MARKET ST STEC

4260 MARKET ST
3751 MARKET ST
3751 MARKET ST
548 19TH ST

555 RAVEN ST
555 RAVEN ST

3939 MARKET ST.

3939 MARKET ST
3939 MARKET ST
3296 ISLAND AVE
499 RAVEN ST
499 RAVEN ST
2762 ISLAND AVE
2750 ISLAND AVE
2200 ISLAND AVE
414 33RD ST

411 RAVEN ST

411 RAVEN STREET

450 24TH ST

4040 LOCKRIDGE ST
3959 LOCKRIDGE ST

3959 LOCKRIDGE
446 19TH ST

458 26TH ST

446 26TH ST

415 31ST ST
3561 "J" ST

2663 J ST

321 27TH ST

314 30TH ST

Map 1D

56-2
57-2
57-2
58-2
58-2
58-2
58-2
60-3
63-2
63-2
64-2
68-2
69-2
70-2
71-1
72-4
73-4
73-4
73-4
74-4
75-4
76-4
76-4
76-4
76-4
77-4
78-4
79-3
79-3
80-1
81-4
81-4
82-4
82-4
82-4
84-3
87-4
87-4
91-2
91-2
96-2
98-3
99-4
99-4
100-2
101-4
101-4
101-4
103-1
104-2
104-2
107-3
109-3
110-2
112-2
113-2
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

ERNESTO ECHAVE

Not reported

SDUSD-KIMBROUGH ELEMENTARY
LJ JAMISON

ALICIA RUVALCABA

JESSIE BROWN

DONALD C HARDER_INC

SAN DIEGO SCHOOL DISTRICT SHER
SONRISA DENTAL CENTER
VICTORIA RODRIGUEZ

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
ABIGAY GONZALEZ

S D CHEMICAL EXHAUST CO INC
APOSTOLIC FAITH TEMPLE
AUTOZONE #5672

ARCO 9560

THRIFTY OIL CO #096
INDUSTRIAL MACHINING PRODUCT
NICHOLS BOAT SHOP
IMPERIAL’'S AUTO BODY
IMPERIAL’'S AUTO BODY

PACIFIC ORNAMENTAL IRON
ARCO PRODUCTS COMPANY #9560
THRIFTY OIL CO #096

THRIFTY OIL STN. #096

CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RAMIRO AND MARY MONTOYA
CITY OF SAN DIEGO

CABALLERO RODRIGO

TONY DUDFERD

CALIFORNIA PLATING

CASEY LEWIS

IMPERIAL AVENUE APARTMENTS
BERNARDO DIAZ JR

LUPES RADIATOR SHOP

LUPES RADIATOR SHOP

USA CAB LTD

GRAND AUTO REPAIR

CLEVER CLEANERS

CHARLES A JACKSON

NATIONAL BRAKE SERVICE INC
PANCHO’S UNIVERSAL RADIATOR
WILSON HAMPTON

124TH & IMPERIAL AUTO REPAIR
CRAFTEC WELDING

LILLIE ANDERSON

NANCY ATKINS

CHARLETTE SHEPARD
SOUTHWEST MARINE INC
TINKERS ALLEY

TINKERS ALLER

CEM-CORP (31ST STREET)

USS DUBUQUE LPD-8/U S NAVY
SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP
R W LITTLE CO

WEST COAST COATING CORP

Address

3008 K ST

2961 K ST

321 HOITT ST

3055 K ST

3135 K ST

2680 K ST

2580 K ST

301 22ND ST

245 25TH STREET

218 HENSLEY ST APTS 18,
196 32ND ST NAVAL STATI
2456 L ST

35 HENSLEY ST

2754 IMPERIAL AV
2211 IMPERIAL

2502 IMPERIAL AV
2502 IMPERIAL AVE
2460 IMPERIAL AVE
2432 IMPERIAL AVE
2444 IMPERIAL AVE
2444 IMPERIAL AVE
2454 IMPERIAL AVE
2503 IMPERIAL

2503 IMPERIAL AVE
2503 IMPERIAL AVE
2537 IMPERIAL AVE
2401 IMPERIAL AVE
2509 IMPERIAL AVENUE
3159 IMPERIAL AVE
2926 IMPERIAL AVE
2802 IMPERIAL AVE
2820 IMPERIAL AVE
2701 IMPERIAL AV
2701 IMPERIAL AVE
2660-B IMPERIAL AVE
2660 IMPERIAL AVE # B
2660 IMPERIAL AVE
2655 IMPERIAL AVE
2606 IMPERIAL AVE
2631 IMPERIAL AVE
2040 IMPERIAL AVE
2005 IMPERIAL AVE
1835 IMPERIAL AVENUE
2401 1/2 IMPERIAL AVE
2257 IMPERIAL AVE
3320 GILLETTE ST
3309 GILLETTE ST
3323 GILLETTE ST

USS TARAWA PIER 2 32ND
40 N 26 ST

40 N 26ST

105 S 31ST ST

PIER 9, 32ND ST

3170 COMMERCIAL ST
3210 COMMERCIAL
3210 COMMERCIAL

Map 1D

113-2
113-2
116-2
118-2,3
119-3
120-2
121-2
125-2
127-2
129-2,7
131-3,8
133-2,7
145-7
145-7
146-7
148-7
148-7
148-7
148-7
148-7
148-7
148-7
148-7
148-7
148-7
148-7
148-7
148-7
149-8
152-7
153-7
153-7
155-7
155-7
156-7
156-7
156-7
156-7
157-7
159-7
161-6,7
161-6
162-6
163-7
164-7
166-8
166-8
166-8
167-8
168-7
168-7
174-8
176-8
176-8
176-8
176-8
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Site

PAIGE FLOOR COVERING
CEM-CORP

HARBOR WELDING & PIPING

ATC RENTALS AND REPAIRS
FRED’'S AUTO BODY AND PAINT
VICTOR'’S ENGINE HEAD

AZTECAS TOWING

1X SLOAN ELECTRIC COMPANY
TROLLEY AUTO PARTS

1X LA EPRESS

A & B RECYCLING

1X A & B TRUCK RECYCLING

SAN DIEGO OPERA

SMURFIT RECYCLING CO

PACIFIC COAST RECYCLING

LA SALLE FAMILY TRUST

EL DORADO COATINGS INC DBA EL
LA SALLE FAMILY TRUST

1X EBRAHAM RAFIEE

SAN DIEGO WHEEL POLISHING

R W LITTLE COATINGS INC
CABRILLO ENTERPRISES INC DBA R
KRASNES INC

KRASNE'S INC

GONZALEZ'S AUTO REPAIR

TM7 LLC

DANIELSON TRUST CO.
HYDRODYNAMICS ASSOCIATED
DIMENSIONAL SILK SCREEN
GEMMELL & ASSOCIATES
TUMYETO INC

SDUSD - FORMER MTCE & OPS CTR
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SCH DIST

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTR
PENHALL COMPANY

CYPRESS VIEW MORTUARY
ISRAEL TRUJILLO

ANDRES BAHENA

TERESA DE LA ROSA

GREENWOOD MEMORIAL PK
PERLITA SMITH

CITY OF SAN DIEGO/ENVIRONMENTA
DICK FAUST

CITY OF SAN DIEGO

CITY OF SAN DIEGO/ENVIRONMENTA
DANNYS PAINT AND BODY SHOP
INTER STATE BRANDS

HOME DEPOT USA HD 1032

THE HOME DEPOT #1032

MPM SILICONE LLC

LUCILLE ALEXANDER

CHARLES WYNN

VIRGINIA HUESO

SDCTY-FIRE STATION #19
FIRESTATION 19

SDCTY-FIRE STATION #19

Address

3191 COMMERCIAL ST STE
3191 COMMERCIAL ST
2992 COMMERCIAL ST
2995 COMMERCIAL ST
2995 COMMERCIAL ST STE
2920 COMMERCIAL ST
2908 COMMERCIAL ST
2905 COMMERCIAL ST
2966 COMMERCIAL ST
2846 COMMERCIAL ST
2863 COMMERCIAL ST
2863 COMMERCIAL STREET
3064 COMMERCIAL AVE
3055 COMMERCIAL ST
3055 COMMERCIAL ST
2694 COMMERCIAL STREET
2694 COMMERCIAL ST
2710 COMMERCIAL ST
2554 COMMERCIAL ST
2547 COMMERCIAL ST
3135 COMMERCIAL STREET
3135 COMMERCIAL ST
2222 COMMERCIAL ST
2222 COMMERCIAL STREET
2765 COMMERCIAL ST
2735 COMMERCIAL ST
2673 COMMERCIAL

2651 COMMERCIAL ST
2031 COMMERCIAL

2051 COMMERCIAL ST
2001 COMMERCIAL ST

101 S 21ST ST

2101 COMMERCIAL ST
1826 IRVING AVE

3845 IMPERIAL AVE

3953 IMPERIAL AVE

3144 WEBSTER AVENUE
3155 WEBSTER AVE

2828 WEBSTER AVE

808 & IMPERIAL AVE

262 S GREGORY ST

2027 OCEANVIEW BLVD
1887 IRVING ST

220 S 31ST ST

2083 OCEANVIEW BLVD
1866 KEARNY AVE

1955 JULIAN AVE

355 MARKETPLACE AVE
355 MARKET PLACE AVE
355 MARKETPLACE AVE
4144 FRANKLIN AVE

4156 FRANKLIN AVE

2049 JULIAN AVE # 2055
3434 OCEAN VIEW BLVD
3434 OCEANVIEW BLVD
3434 OCEAN VIEW BLVD

Map 1D

176-8
176-8
177-7
177-7
177-7
178-7
178-7
178-7
179-7
180-7
180-7
180-7
181-8
181-8
181-8
182-7
182-7
182-7
183-7
183-7
185-8
185-8
187-7
187-7
189-7
190-7
192-7
193-7
195-6,7
195-6,7
195-6
196-6,7
196-6,7
199-7
201-9
205-9
210-8
210-8
214-7
217-9
221-8
222-7
223-7
231-8
232-7
236-7
237-7
245-9
245-9
245-9
247-9
247-9
248-7
256-8
256-8
256-8
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Site

DAVE WILLIAMS

CITY OF SAN DIEGO/ENVIRONMENTA
COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH CENTER
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SCH DIST/LOG
JR GASS 8 MINI MART

JR GAS AND MINI MART

STELLA MATTHEWS

CITY OF SAN DIEGO

EDUCATIONAL CULTURAL COMPLEX
CUEVAS AUTO REPAIR

SDUSD - EDCTL CULTURAL COMPL
GEORGE OLIVARES

JOYCE TAYLOR

SAN DIEGO USD-BURBANK ELEM.
BURBANK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROBERT GULOTTA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO GENERAL SE
SAN DIEGO USD

CHARLES WYNN

AGUIRRE FAMILY TRUST

CITY OF SAN DIEGO - ENVIRO SVC
GREGORY MORGAN

BAKER ELEMENTARY

MOHAMMED MASOOD

KARINA GERARDO

CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SAN DIEGO USD

CROCKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROBERT JONES

SAN DIEGO USD

MIGUEL ORNELAS

SDCS RODRIGUEZ ELEMENTARY
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTR
CITY OF SAN DIEGO/PARKS & REC
CITY OF SAN DIEGO/PARKS & REC
NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSE ASSOC ADU
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTR
SAN DIEGO USD/YOU

KRISTA STELLMACHER

CITY SAN DIEGO/ENVIRONMENTAL S
CALIFORNIA MARINE CLEANING INC
EKIM BUILDERS INC

SDUSD - MEMORIAL JUNIOR HIGH S
MEMORIAL ACADAMEY-SDUSD
COOPER SCAFANI PROPERTY MGMT.
CITY SAN DIEGO/ENVIRO SERVICES
KDME INC

ORTIZ AUTOMOTIVE

CITY SAN DIEGO/ENVIRO SERVICES
VACANT PROPERTY

FLOYD ROBERTSON

COOL WAY RADIATOR & AIR COND

GEORGE GONZALEZ GENERAL CONTRA

VICTORY OUTREACH CHURCH
COMMUNITY MISSIONARY BAPTISTY
ONE HOUR CLEANERS

Address

3540 OCEANVIEW BLVD
630 S EVANS ST
3177 OCEAN VIEW BLVD
2875 OCEAN VIEW BLVD
505 S 30TH ST
505 S 30TH ST
2152 IRVING AVE
3745 TEAK ST
4343 OCEAN VIEW BLVD
4506 OCEAN VIEW BLVD ST
4365 OCEANVIEW BLVD
2204 IRVING
3434 VALLE AVE
2146 JULIAN AVE
2146 JULIAN AVENUE
545 S 37TH ST
551 S 35TH ST
644 SAMPSON ST
3173 VALLE AVE # 3177
614 S BANCROFT ST
610 S 30TH ST
627 ELIZABETH ST
4041 T ST
711 S37TH ST
720 S37TH ST
740 S 32ND ST
731-821 S 31ST ST
740 S 31ST
744 S 46TH ST
3131 GREELY AVE
2362 JULIAN AVE
825 S 31ST ST
825 31ST ST
2902 MARCY AVE
2902 MARCY AVE
LT 851 S35TH ST
2716 MARCY AVE
2716 MARCY AVE
834 S 37TH ST
811 S 28TH ST
905 S 33RD ST
2902 LOGAN AVE
2850 LOGAN AVE
2850 LOGAN AVE
2967 LOGAN AVE.
4337 LOGAN AVE
924 S 31ST ST
931 S 30TH STREET
950 S 43RD ST
999 43RD ST
999 SOUTH 43RD ST
999 S 43RD ST
4235 NATIONAL AVE
4235 NATIONAL AVE
3602 NATIONAL AVE
3570 NATIONAL AVE

Map 1D

257-8
260-7
261-8
262-7
263-7
263-7
264-7
265-8
266-9
267-9
268-9
269-7
270-8
271-7
271-7
272-8
273-8
274-7
275-8
276-8
278-7
281-9
286-9
287-8
287-8
288-8
289-8
289-8
293-9,10
296-8
298-7
300-8
300-8
301-7
301-7
302-8
303-7
303-7
304-8
306-7
310-8
311-7
312-7
312-7
313-7
315-9
318-8
319-7
321-9
321-9
321-9
321-9
323-9
323-9
324-8
326-8
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Site

FOOD PALACE MARKET

KRAGAN AUTO PARTS

KRAGEN AUTO PARTS STORE #525
USA GASOLINE CORPORATION FACIL
USA GASOLINE CORP #50

G &M OIL CO, INC #125

USA STATION #855

HAWTHORNE MACHINE CO INC
COOL RADIATOR SHOP

LINCOLN FINANCIAL MEDIA

CAR AUTO BODY

MOE MAN TRUCK AUTO BODY

MOE MAN TRUCK AUTO BODY
SHINING AUTO BODY

MARY ADAMS

INNOVATIVE MARINE

COOL WAY RADIATOR & AIR

JEMA AUTO PAINT AND BODY SHOP
EL PARIENTE AUTO REPAIR SERVIC
ROBERT GULOTTA

ROBERT GULOTTA

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PLATING
STOODY INDUSTRIAL & WELDING SU
STEVE'S WOOD STUDIO

D&M PERFORMANCE INC

A&A AUTO & TRUCK ELEC

HAYES BOLT & SUPPLY INC

JEFF HARO

GUZMANS GARAGE

CORONA FURNITURE STORE
LOOMIS FARGO & CO

FRANCES GRUBE

FORNACA REAL PROPERTIES
NATIONAL LLC

AUTOZONE #5674

SO CAL UNDERGROUND CONTRACTORS

EMERSON BANDINI ELEMENTARY
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTR
IMPERIAL HARDWOOD

SIXTO MENDOZA

M Q ORNAMENTS

MQ ORNAMENTAL

SCOTTY SCHUETZ

JAMES CRONE & ASSOCIATES

CITY OF SAN DIEGO - ENVIRO SVC
EKIM BUILDERS INC

ARLANDER FAVORS

AUTOZONE #5231

THE PEP BOYS #864

CITY SAN DIEGO/REDEVELOPMENT A
SAVON #9193/ALBERTSONS INC
CVS PHARMACY # 9193
SDCSD-CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY
SIMONE SOLANA

JESSIE RICHARDSON

ESTHER TEJADA

Address

3550 NATIONAL AVE
3544 NATIONAL AVE
3548 NATIONAL AVE
3502 NATIONAL
3502 NATIONAL AV
3502 NATIONAL AVE
3481 NATIONAL AVE
3481 NATIONAL AVE
3362 NATIONAL AVE
3360 NATIONAL AVE
3375 NATIONAL AVE
3377 NATIONAL AV

3377 NATIONAL AVENUE

3377 NATIONAL AVE

3369 NATIONAL AVENUE

3373 NATIONAL AVE
3711 NATIONAL AVE
3893 NATIONAL AVE
3893 NATIONAL AV

3250 NATIONAL AVE
3264 NATIONAL AVE

3261 NATIONAL AVE.

3316 NATIONAL AVE
3064 NATIONAL AVE
3034 NATIONAL AVE
3005 NATIONAL AVE
2950 NATIONAL AVE
2912 NATIONAL AVE
2902 NATIONAL AVE
3161 NATIONAL AVE
2762 NATIONAL AVE
2776 NATIONAL AVE
2828 NATIONAL AVE
2828 NATIONAL AVE
2865 NATIONAL AVE
1045 S 43RD ST
3510 NEWTON AVE
3510 NEWTON AVE
3865 NEWTON AVE
3711 NEWTON AVE

3284 NEWTON AVENUE

3284 NEWTON AVE
3212 NEWTON AVE
4408 NEWTON AVE
4199 KEELER

3876 BOSTON AVE
4330 BOSTON AVE
1304 S 43RD ST
1304 S 43RD ST
3947-53 Z ST

1380 43RD ST

1380 43RD RD
1404 S 40TH ST
3704 BETA ST
4136 GAMMA ST
3747 ACACIA ST

Map 1D

327-8
327-8
327-8
328-8
328-8
328-8
328-8
328-8
329-8
329-8
329-8
329-8
329-8
329-8
329-8
329-8
330-8
331-9
331-9
332-8
332-8
332-8
334-8
336-8
339-7,8
340-7,8
341-7
342-7
342-7
343-8
344-7
344-7
345-7
345-7
346-7
347-9
348-8
348-8
349-9
351-8
352-8
352-8
353-8
354-9
356-9
357-9,12
362-9,12
364-12
364-12
365-12
367-12
367-12
369-12
373-11
379-12
381-11
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Site

ANTHONY TATE

U TURN AUTO BODY

COMMUNITY HOUSING WORKS
ALFONSO REYNOSO

DENRICH PRESS INC

VISTA BUGGY BATH CAR WASH DBA
DAVE HERNANDEZ

RONALD DARE

SAN DIEGO USD

SDCSD-BAL BOA ELEMENTARY
ROSALBA ALCALA

ALTON PRIOR

SAN DIEGO UNFIED SCHOOL DIST
SAN DIEGO UNFIED SCHOOL DIST
LESLIE PARKINSON

DIVISION SHELL SERVICE

TESORO REFINING & MARKETING/DI
EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC

SHELL SVC STN

STACY HAMLIN

Address

1606 S 42ND ST

3814 ACACIA ST

4352 DELTA ST

3729 BIRCH ST

1701 VESTA ST

1759 VESTA WAY

3984 EPSILON ST

3835 BIRCH ST

1844 SO 40TH ST

1844 S 40TH ST

3865 BIRCH ST

4211 ETAST

3940-3941 ETA STREET
3902-3922 BIRCH ST
3968 MARINE VIEW AVE
3890 DIVISION ST

3890 DIVISION ST

3890 DIVISION/DALKENGIA
3890 DIVISION SAP 13591
3904 DIVISION ST APT Al

Map 1D

382-12
383-11,12
384-12
387-11
388-11,12
389-11,12
390-12
391-11,12
392-12
392-12
393-12
394-12
395-12
396-12
399-12
401-12
401-12
401-12
401-12
402-12

CA EMI: Toxics and criteria pollutant emissions data collected by the ARB and local air pollution
agencies

A review of the CA EMI list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2008 has revealed that there are 27

CA EMI sites within the searched area.
Site

QUALITY CABINET & FIXTURE CO
COMMERCIAL PRESS-LARGE PRS DIV
WALLACE COMMERCIAL PRESS SMALL
COMMERCIAL INSTANT PRINT INC
COSTCO GASOLINE FACILITY #483
COSTCO STATION #483

APRO #26

GEO AUTO COLLISION & REPAIR

A & D CLEANERS

ARCO 9560

IMPERIALS AUTO BODY & PAINT
CALIFORNIA PLATING

WILSON & HAMPTON REFINISHING O
WEST COAST COATING CORPORATION
EL DORADO SANDBLASTING

LITTLE R W COATINGS CO

R W LITTLE COATINGS INC

KRASNES INC

KRASNE'S TRIPLE K

CYPRESS VIEW MORTUARY

DANNYS PAINT AND BODY SHOP
INTER STATE BRANDS

USA GASOLINE CORP #50

G&M OIL CO LLC #125

MOE MAN TRUCK AUTO BODY

SO CAL PLATING CO

Address

885 GATEWAY CTR WY

955 GATEWAY CENTER WY
960 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
960 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
650 GATEWAY CTR DR

650 GATEWAY CTR DR

3010 MARKET ST E

605 24TH ST

4234 MARKET ST

2502 IMPERIAL AV

2444 IMPERIAL AV

2802 IMPERIAL AVE

1835 IMPERIAL AV

3210 COMMERICAL STREET
2694 COMMERCIAL ST
3135/3210 COMMERCIAL ST
3135 COMMERCIAL STREET
2222 COMMERCIAL ST

2222 COMMERCIAL ST

3953 IMPERIAL AVE

1866 KEARNY AVE

1955 JULIAN AVE

3502 NATIONAL AV

3502 NATIONAL AV

3377 NATIONAL AV

3261 NATIONAL AVE

Map ID

11-3
18-3
18-3
18-3
39-3
39-3
56-2
61-2
75-4
148-7
148-7
153-7
162-6
176-8
182-7
185-8
185-8
187-7
187-7
205-9
236-7
237-7
328-8
328-8
329-8
332-8
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Site Address Map ID

TESORO REFINING & MARKETING/DI 3890 DIVISION ST 401-12

CA HAULERS: A listing of registered waste tire haulers.

A review of the CA HAULERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/09/2012 has revealed that there are
5 CA HAULERS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
OMARS TIRE SHOP 3183 G ST 32-3
JOES TIRES CORP. 3029 MARKET ST 62-2
MOJICA WHEELS & TIRES 3061 ISLAND AVE 89-2,3
DOWNTOWN TIRES 2717 IMPERIAL AV 154-7
RELIABLE TIRE INC. 2432 COMMERCIAL ST 186-7

CA ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control's (DTSC'’s) Site Mitigation and Brownfields
Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further. The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor provides similar information to the information

that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

A review of the CA ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/06/2012 has revealed that there
are 14 CA ENVIROSTOR sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

UNITOG RENTAL SERV 675 32ND ST 37-3
Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

WESTERN SERVICE & EQUIPMENT CO 499 RAVEN ST 87-4
Status: * Inactive

2644 ISLAND AVE. PROPERTY 2644 |ISLAND AV 93-2
Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

DONALD C HARDER_INC 2580 K ST 121-2
Status: No Further Action

CAMACHO IRON WORKS 3056 IMPERIAL AV 150-7,8
Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

CONTROL ENGINEERING MNTE CORP 105 S 31ST ST 174-8
Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

GIFFORD'S BARRELS 2606 COMMERCIAL STREET 184-7
Status: Refer: Other Agency

SDUSD - MAINTENANCE 1826 IRVING AV 199-7
Status: Refer: RWQCB

SAN DIEGO USD-BURBANK ELEM. 2146 JULIAN AVE 271-7

Status: Certified
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Site Address Map ID

LAURA G. RODRIGUEZ ELEMENTARY 32ND STREET/GREELY AVEN 294-8
Status: Certified

MEMORIAL AREA MIDDLE SCHOOL AL  43RD STREET/LOGAN AVENU 314-9
Status: Inactive - Action Required

KENNEDY/KNOX SCHOOL SITE NO. 1 DOMINION STREET/LOGAN A 315-9
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

KENNEDY/KNOX SCHOOL SITE NO. 2 43RD STREET/KEELER AVEN 355-9
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

MEMORIAL AREA MIDDLE SCHOOL AL 4103 BETA STREET 375-12

Status: Inactive - Action Required

CA HWT: A listing of hazardous waste transporters. In California, unless specifically exempted, it
is unlawful for any person to transport hazardous wastes unless the person holds a valid registration issued
by DTSC. A hazardous waste transporter registration is valid for one year and is assigned a unique
registration number.

A review of the CA HWT list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/16/2012 has revealed that there is 1 CA
HWT site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

ATLAS CHEMICAL & MANUFACTURING 2929 COMMERCIAL STREET 178-7

CA PROC: A listing of certified processors.

A review of the CA PROC list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/17/2012 has revealed that there is 1
CA PROC site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

SAN DIEGO FIBRES CORP 4040 LOCKRIDGE ST 101-4
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Please refer to the end of the findings report for unmapped orphan sites due to poor or inadequate address information.
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Overview Map
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FOCUS MAP 1 SUMMARY

FEDERAL RECORDS

Database

NPL

Proposed NPL
Delisted NPL

NPL LIENS
CERCLIS
CERC-NFRAP
LIENS 2
CORRACTS
RCRA-TSDF
RCRA-LQG
RCRA-SQG
RCRA-CESQG
RCRA-NonGen

US ENG CONTROLS
US INST CONTROL
ERNS

HMIRS

DOT OPS

US CDL

US BROWNFIELDS
DOD

FUDS

LUCIS

CONSENT

ROD

UMTRA

DEBRIS REGION 9
ODI

MINES

TRIS

TSCA

FTTS

HIST FTTS

SSTS

ICIS

PADS

MLTS

RADINFO

FINDS

RAATS

2020 COR ACTION
FEDERAL FACILITY
PRP

COAL ASH EPA
FEMA UST

COAL ASH DOE
SCRD DRYCLEANERS
EPA WATCH LIST

Total
Plotted

[eleololoNololololololololoololololoNololololololololololoNololololololoNoloNolololoNoloNoNeNeNe)
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FOCUS MAP 1 SUMMARY

Database

US FIN ASSUR
US HIST CDL
PCB TRANSFORMER

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

TRIBAL RECORDS

HIST Cal-Sites
CA BOND EXP. PLAN
SCH

Toxic Pits
SWF/LF
WMUDS/SWAT
WDS

NPDES

uic

Cortese

HIST CORTESE
SWRCY

LUST

CA FID UST
SLIC

UST

HIST UST
LIENS
SWEEPS UST
CHMIRS

LDS

MCS

AST

Notify 65

DEED

VCP
DRYCLEANERS
WIP

ENF

CDL
RESPONSE
HAZNET

EMI

HAULERS
ENVIROSTOR
FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
HWP

HWT

MWMP

PROC

INDIAN RESERV
INDIAN ODI

Total
Plotted
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TC3427877.1s.1 Page 1-1 of 19




FOCUS MAP 1 SUMMARY

Database

INDIAN LUST
INDIAN UST
INDIAN VCP

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

Manufactured Gas Plants

NOTES:
Sites may be listed in more than one database

Total
Plotted

o oo
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
42 SATURN CLEANERS LLC HAZNET S104574377
655 19TH ST STE E N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:
Year: 2011
Gepaid: CAD981651391
Contact: HECTOR AVILA MEMBER
Telephone: 6192222533

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Not reported

655 19TH ST STE E

SAN DIEGO, CA 921022805

Not reported

TXDO077603371

Not reported

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.2

San Diego

2010

CAD981651391

HECTOR AVILA MEMBER

6192222533

Not reported

655 19TH ST STEE

SAN DIEGO, CA 921022805

Not reported

TXDO077603371

Not reported

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.3

San Diego

2010

CAD981651391

HECTOR AVILA MEMBER

6192222533

Not reported

655 19TH ST STEE

SAN DIEGO, CA 921022805

Not reported

TXD077603371

Not reported

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.3

San Diego

2009

CAD981651391

HECTOR AVILA MEMBER
6192222533

Not reported

655 19TH ST STE E

TC3427877.1s.1 Page 1-4 of 19



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number
SATURN CLEANERS LLC (Continued) S104574377
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921022805
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: OHD980587364
TSD County: 99
Waste Category: Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L
Disposal Method: Solvents Recovery
Tons: 0.3
Facility County: San Diego
Year: 2009
Gepaid: CAD981651391
Contact: HECTOR AVILA MEMBER
Telephone: 6192222533
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 655 19TH ST STE E
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921022805
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: TXDO077603371
TSD County: 99
Waste Category: Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L
Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Tons: 0.3
Facility County: San Diego
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
22 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

43 CENTURY 21 AWARD HAZNET S110372294
632 20TH ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

HAZNET:
Year: 2009
Gepaid: CAC002648197
Contact: ED MARTIN
Telephone: 6195934300
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1133 AVOCADO AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: EL CAJON, CA 920207702
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAD097030993
TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Other inorganic solid waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.0655

San Diego

Tons:
Facility County:

TC3427877.1s.1 Page 1-5 of 19



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
71 BENJAMIN GALDSTON HAZNET S106086904
1940 MARKET ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:
Year: 2002
Gepaid: CAC002551183
Contact: benjamin galdston
Telephone: 6194798379
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1940 market st
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.01
Facility County: Not reported
80 DOWNTOWN WOMEN'’S CLNC OUR/LADY San Diego Co. HMMD  S105164526
570 19TH ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: 6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
EPA Id Number: Not reported
APN: 535-190-17-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 09/13/2001
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 03/31/2003
Facility Owner: DR KOFI SOFA-BOAKYE
Facility Address: 570 19TH ST
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-2804
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
80 DOWNTOWN WOMEN’S CLNC OUR/LADY San Diego Co. HMMD  S104758224

560 19TH ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA 1d Number:
APN:
Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:

6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT

Not reported
535-190-42-00
09/15/1998

INAC

12/31/2001

DR KOFI SOFA-BOAKYE
560 19TH ST

SAN DIEGO

N/A

TC3427877.1s.1 Page 1-6 of 19



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOWNTOWN WOMEN'’S CLNC OUR/LADY (Continued) S104758224
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-2804
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
80 PETER UMEKUBO DDS San Diego Co. HMMD  S103664471

548 19TH ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 00000

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

HAZNET N/A

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Inactive Permits:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
Not reported

535-190-17-00

06/02/2011

OPEN

01/31/2013

PETER Y UMEKUBO JR DDS
548 19TH ST

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-2804

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Y

150666

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 541 PHOTOCHEM/PHOTOPROC WASTE
SILVER RECOVERY UNIT

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

150666

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 902 INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHARPS
STERICYCLE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

HAZNET:
Year: 1994
Gepaid: CAL000180070
Contact: DR PETER UMEKUBO

TC3427877.1s.1 Page 1-7 of 19



MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PETER UMEKUBO DDS (Continued) S103664471
Telephone: 0000000000
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 548 19TH ST
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 000000000

Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CADO050099696
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: 8.5485
Facility County: San Diego
83 CHMIRS S105660777
544 20TH ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92123
CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 99-2995
OES notification: 7/16/199902:29:48 AM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: Yes

Waterway: San Diego Bay

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Reporting Party

TC3427877.1s.1 Page 1-8 of 19



MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S105660777
Containment: Not reported
What Happened: Not reported
Type: Not reported
Measure: Not reported
Other: Not reported
Date/Time: Not reported
Year: 1999
Agency: City of San Diego
Incident Date: 7/14/199912:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: San Diego County Health Services Dept.
Amount: Not reported
Contained: Yes
Site Type: Residence
E Date: Not reported
Substance: Raw Sewage
Quantity Released: Not reported
BBLS: 0
Cups: 0
CUFT: 0
Gallons: 27
Grams: 0
Pounds: 0
Liters: 0
Ounces: 0
Pints: 0
Quarts: 0
Sheen: 0
Tons: 0
Unknown: 0
Evacuations: 0
Number of Injuries: 0
Number of Fatalities: 0
Description: Grease stop cause sewer main to overflow
83 CHMIRS S105664657
520 20TH STREET N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA
CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 00-5262
OES notification: 11/9/200007:21:16 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported

TC3427877.1s.1 Page 1-9 of 19



Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Special Studies 6:

Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?:
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
Others Number Of Decontaminated:

Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:

Vehicle License Number:

Vehicle State:
Vehicle Id Number:

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:

Measure:

Other:

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:

Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:

Gallons:

Grams:

Pounds:

Liters:

Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:

Unknown:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:
Number of Fatalities:
Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Reporting Party
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2000

San Diego Waste Water District

11/9/200012:00

San Diego County Health Services Dept.

Not reported
Yes
Residence
Not reported
raw sewage
Not reported
0

0

0

w
o

[eNeNeoNoNeoNoNoNolNoNoNoeNo

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

:00 AM

S$105664657

Came from a private clean out. Release has been stopped and has been
captured and cleaned up.
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
97 HOUSTON CLIFFORD TRUST LUST S109285363
1845 ISLAND AV SAN DIEGO CO. SAM N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T10000000451
Latitude: 32.7103041479816
Longitude: -117.147034406662
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

04/14/2010

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP

TVS

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP

Not reported

209757-001

Local Agency

Not reported

Xylene, Diesel, Gasoline, Heating Oil / Fuel Oil, Waste Oil / Motor /
Hydraulic / Lubricating

The Site consists of approximately 0.24 acres located on the
southeast corner on Island Avenue and 19th Street in San Diego,
California. The Site is bounded on the north, east, and south by
residential properties and on the west by Interstate freeway 5. A
report entitled, Post Tank Investigation Report, which was prepared
by Donan Environmental Services, Inc. (DES) and dated November 3,
2008 presents the results of the tank removal operation. DES
conducted underground storage tank (UST) removal and soil sampling
activities at the Site on October 16, 2008. Four USTs were reported

to exist at the Site, but during UST removal activities only three

USTs were found. Two USTs (T1 and T2) were observed in the east tank
pit and the third UST (T3) was in the west pit. T1 was reported to be

a 700-gallon UST containing gasoline. T2 was reported to be a
1,500-gallon UST containing gasoline, and T3 was reported to be a
1,000-gallon UST containing diesel fuel. All three USTs were observed
to be perforated with rusted holes. Staining (interpreted to be from
petroleum hydrocarbons) was observed at the bottom of the east pit.
The DEH inspector directed the collection of 5 soil samples

(TIN-13’, T2N-11", T2S-11’, T3N-10’, and T3S-10") under the
perforated holes of the USTs. DES collected five additional soil
samples (PT1E-15', PT1E-18", PT2W-15’, PT2W-18’, and PT3N-15’). It
was reported that the staining was consistent with depth at the east
tank pit. However, the west pit had no observed staining. Following
UST removal and soil sampling activities the excavated soil was
placed back into the excavation. Soil samples were analyzed for
petroleum hydrocarbons and volatile organic compounds (VOCs). A
workplan for further site assessment was prepared by SCS Engineers
and submitted to the County on December 14, 2009. It was approved on
December 16, 2009. The approval was valid for 90 days from the date
of the letter. No report has been submitted to the County as of

April 14, 2010.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:

T10000000451

Local Agency Caseworker
TONY SAWYER

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HOUSTON CLIFFORD TRUST (Continued)

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

P.O. Box 129261

San Diego
tony.sawyer@sdcounty.ca.gov
Not reported

T10000000451
ENFORCEMENT
07/09/2009

Letter - Notice

T10000000451
ENFORCEMENT
05/10/2011
Warning Letter

T10000000451
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Discovery

710000000451

ENFORCEMENT

12/16/2009

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T10000000451
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Reported

T10000000451
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Stopped

710000000451
ENFORCEMENT
10/22/2008

Notice of Responsibility

T10000000451
ENFORCEMENT
04/20/2010
Notice to Comply

T10000000451
ENFORCEMENT
05/28/2010

Notice of Responsibility

710000000451
ENFORCEMENT
05/28/2010

Notice of Responsibility

$109285363
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOUSTON CLIFFORD TRUST (Continued) S109285363
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:
Case Number: 209757-001
Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: LOP - State Fund
Facility Type: OoX
Facility Status: Preliminary Assessment
Date: 10/16/2008
Date Began: 10/16/2008
97 CRAFTSMEN STEEL BUILDINGS San Diego Co. HMMD  S104744995
1845 ISLAND AV N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: 6HK35-MACHINE SHOPS/METAL WORKING ACTIVITIES
EPA Id Number: Not reported
APN: 535-402-06-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 04/15/2003
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 03/31/2003
Facility Owner: CLIFF HOUSTON
Facility Address: 1845 ISLAND AV
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-2819
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
Violations Inactive Permits:
Facility Id: 100456
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 08/29/2002
Violation Code: 6HV0401
Violation: TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE
Violation Citation: Personnel training records are not maintained to document compliance
with requirements for current and former employees. CCR
66265.16(d)&(e)
Activity: Permit is Inactive
103 CHMIRS S106399729
457 19TH ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA
CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number:
OES noatification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Incident Date:

Date Completed:

03-4921
9/22/200301:44:35 PM
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Property Use:
Agency Id Number:

Agency Incident Number:

Time Notified:
Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:

Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:

Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported
Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported

Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:

Vehicle License Number:

Vehicle State:
Vehicle Id Number:

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:

Waterway Involved:

Waterway:
Spill Site:
Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:
Measure:
Other:
Date/Time:
Year:

Agency:
Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:
Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:
Gallons:
Grams:
Pounds:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported

Reporting Party

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2003

City of San Diego

9/22/200312:00:00 AM

San Diego County Health Services Dept.

Not reported

Yes

Residence

Not reported

Sewage

Not reported

0

0

0

6

co

S$106399729
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S106399729
Liters: 0
Ounces: 0
Pints: 0
Quarts: 0
Sheen: 0
Tons: 0
Unknown: 0
Evacuations: 0
Number of Injuries: 0
Number of Fatalities: 0
Description: Substance was released due private contractor rupturing line.
103 HOUSTON TRUST HAZNET S109931617
446 19TH ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:
Year: 2008
Gepaid: CAC002635630
Contact: MIKE GOODWIN
Telephone: 6197882431
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 9067 1/2 BIRCH ST
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SPRING VALLEY, CA 91977
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect
Tons: 5.838
Facility County: San Diego
126 CHMIRS S111759349
1903 K ST. N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number:

OES noatification:
OES Date:

OES Time:
Incident Date:
Date Completed:
Property Use:
Agency Id Number:

Agency Incident Number:

Time Notified:
Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:

Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:

Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:

12-0680
2012-02-02 22:27:00
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

Not reported
Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?:
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
Others Number Of Decontaminated:

Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:

Vehicle License Number:

Vehicle State:
Vehicle Id Number:

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:

Measure:

Other:

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:

Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:

Gallons:

Grams:

Pounds:

Liters:

Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:

Unknown:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:

Number of Fatalities:

Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Residence
Reporting Party
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Gal(s)

Not reported
1432

2012

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

City of San Diego

2/2/2012

San Diego County Health Services Department

Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Sewage

59

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S111759349

Caller states: There was an unknown blockage on a private lateral.

All of the material has been recovered.
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FOCUS MAP 2 SUMMARY

FEDERAL RECORDS

Database

NPL

Proposed NPL
Delisted NPL

NPL LIENS
CERCLIS
CERC-NFRAP
LIENS 2
CORRACTS
RCRA-TSDF
RCRA-LQG
RCRA-SQG
RCRA-CESQG
RCRA-NonGen

US ENG CONTROLS
US INST CONTROL
ERNS

HMIRS

DOT OPS

US CDL

US BROWNFIELDS
DOD

FUDS

LUCIS

CONSENT

ROD

UMTRA

DEBRIS REGION 9
ODI

MINES

TRIS

TSCA

FTTS

HIST FTTS

SSTS

ICIS

PADS

MLTS

RADINFO

FINDS

RAATS

2020 COR ACTION
FEDERAL FACILITY
PRP

COAL ASH EPA
FEMA UST

COAL ASH DOE
SCRD DRYCLEANERS
EPA WATCH LIST

Total
Plotted
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FOCUS MAP 2 SUMMARY

Database

US FIN ASSUR
US HIST CDL
PCB TRANSFORMER

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

TRIBAL RECORDS

HIST Cal-Sites
CA BOND EXP. PLAN
SCH

Toxic Pits
SWF/LF
WMUDS/SWAT
WDS

NPDES

uic

Cortese

HIST CORTESE
SWRCY

LUST

CA FID UST
SLIC

UST

HIST UST
LIENS
SWEEPS UST
CHMIRS

LDS

MCS

AST

Notify 65

DEED

VCP
DRYCLEANERS
WIP

ENF

CDL
RESPONSE
HAZNET

EMI

HAULERS
ENVIROSTOR
FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
HWP

HWT

MWMP

PROC

INDIAN RESERV
INDIAN ODI

Total
Plotted

oo
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FOCUS MAP 2 SUMMARY

Database

INDIAN LUST
INDIAN UST
INDIAN VCP

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

Manufactured Gas Plants

NOTES:
Sites may be listed in more than one database

Total
Plotted

o oo
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

31

VERIZON WIRELESS - 30TH PLACE

700 30TH PL
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:
Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:
Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

6HK52-PUBLIC UTILITIES-NOT FLEET FUEL FACILITY
Not reported

545-031-31-00

06/03/2011

OPEN

07/31/2012

VERIZON WIRELESS

15505 SAND CANYON AV #D
IRVINE

CA

92618-

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

134395

02/28/2012

684-76-346

DIESEL (GENERATOR UNIT)
Not reported

Material

FIRE

CHRONIC

134395

02/28/2012

7664-93-9

SULFURIC ACID 30% (LIST IS ROUND CELL KS20472)
Not reported

Material

ACUTE

EXTREMELY HAZARDOUS

134395

02/28/2012

12/30/2004

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

San Diego Co. HMMD  S106064213

N/A

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business

plan. HSC 25503.5(a)
Permit is Active
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
31 GRANT HILL SUB RCRA-NonGen 1008402438
INTERSECTION OF 30TH HAZNET CARO000165340

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

RCRA-NonGen:

Date form received by agency:11/17/2009

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

GRANT HILL SUB

INTERSECTION OF 30TH

AND G ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

CAR000165340

6875 CONSOLIDATED WAY

SD1373

SAN DIEGO, CA 92121 2602

JIM SCRUGGS

6875 CONSOLIDATED WAY SD1373
SAN DIEGO, CA 92121 2602

us

858-653-3104
JSCRUGGS@SEMPRAUTILITIES.COM
09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC
Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Private

Operator

01/01/2004

Not reported

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC
8316 CENTURY PARK CT

SAN DIEGO, CA 92123

us

Not reported

Private

Owner

01/01/2004

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRANT HILL SUB (Continued) 1008402438
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 09/01/2005
Facility name: GRANT HILL SUB
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
HAZNET:
Year: 2006
Gepaid: CAR000165340
Contact: PAT J CANNEY
Telephone: 8586533104
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 6875 CONSOLIDATED WAY SD1373
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921212602
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: AZ0000337360
TSD County: 99
Waste Category: Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCBs
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 2.8
Facility County: San Diego
Year: 2005
Gepaid: CAR000165340
Contact: PAT J CANNEY
Telephone: 8586373740
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 8315 CENTURY PARK CT CP21E
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921231548
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAD981168107
TSD County: San Diego
Waste Category: Asbestos containing waste
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: 0.05
Facility County: Not reported
33 30TH STREET AUTO BODY San Diego Co. HMMD  S104748213
3005 G ST N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

6HK27-AUTO/TRUCK BODY REPAIR
Not reported
545-020-07-00
04/15/1994

INAC

04/15/1994

JOSE ECHEAGABAY
200P G ST
BORREGO

CA

92004-
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
30TH STREET AUTO BODY (Continued) S104748213
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Yes
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
33 CONSTRUCTION LOGIC, INC San Diego Co. HMMD  S106466937
3009 G ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92113
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: 6HK03-UNDERGROUND TANK REMOVAL ONLY
EPA Id Number: Not reported
APN: 545-020-07-00
Last HMMD Inspection: Not reported
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 05/31/2005
Facility Owner: E.R. NORMAN TRUST
Facility Address: Not reported
Facility City: Not reported
Facility State: Not reported
Facility Zip: Not reported
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Yes
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
33 GENE NORMAN HAZNET S108207664

3009 G ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

HAZNET:
Year:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

2004

CAC002578958

GENE NORMAN
6196605182

Not reported

3009 G ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
San Diego
AZR000035915

99

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Recycler

0.2

Not reported

N/A
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
33 THE VASQUEZ COMPANY HAZNET S108222656
3009 G ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:
Year: 2010
Gepaid: CAL000284341
Contact: MANUEL VASQUEZ
Telephone: 6192373607
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 3009 G ST

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

Not reported

TXD077603371

Not reported

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.25

San Diego

2009

CAL000284341

MANUEL VASQUEZ

6192373607

Not reported

3009 G ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

San Diego

TXD077603371

99

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.4

San Diego

2008

CAL000284341

MANUEL VASQUEZ

6192373607

Not reported

3009 G ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

San Diego

TXD077603371

99

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.175

San Diego

2007

CAL000284341
MANUEL VASQUEZ
6192373607

Not reported

3009 G ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
San Diego
TXD077603371
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Map ID Database(s) EPA ID Number
THE VASQUEZ COMPANY (Continued) S108222656
TSD County: 99
Waste Category: Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)
Disposal Method: Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
Tons: 0.45
Facility County: San Diego
Year: 2006
Gepaid: CAL000284341
Contact: MANUEL VASQUEZ
Telephone: 6192373607
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 3009 G ST
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: TXD077603371
TSD County: 99
Waste Category: Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)
Disposal Method: Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
Tons: 0.6
Facility County: San Diego
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

34 GRANT MILLER HAZNET S111852651
2475 G ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

HAZNET:
Year: 2011
Gepaid: CAC002677463
Contact: GRANT MILLER
Telephone: 6195783898
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 2475 G ST
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CADO009007626
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Asbestos containing waste
Disposal Method: Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
Tons: 0.4
Facility County: San Diego

34 CHMIRS S110419050
2445 G ST. N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number:
OES noatification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Incident Date:

Date Completed:

'08-1878

3/6/2008 6:46:27 PM
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Property Use:
Agency Id Number:

Agency Incident Number:

Time Notified:
Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:

Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:

Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?:
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
Others Number Of Decontaminated:

Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:

Vehicle License Number:

Vehicle State:
Vehicle Id Number:

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:

Waterway Involved:

Waterway:
Spill Site:
Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:
Measure:
Other:
Date/Time:
Year:

Agency:
Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:
Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:
Gallons:
Grams:
Pounds:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Residence
Reporting Party
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Gal(s)

Not reported
1230

2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

City of San Diego NWWD

3/6/2008

San Diego County Health Services Dept.

Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Sewage

34

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$110419050
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S110419050
Liters: Not reported
Ounces: Not reported
Pints: Not reported
Quarts: Not reported
Sheen: Not reported
Tons: Not reported
Unknown: Not reported
Evacuations: 0
Number of Injuries: 0
Number of Fatalities: 0
Description: A blockage in the private lateral resulted in product spilling into
an alley way.
35 ERNS 93338243
2700 G ST, HARBOR DR N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.

36 CHMIRS S108406483
2519 G ST. N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92104

CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 05-7121
OES notification: 12/9/200501:18:29 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported
Vehicle License Number: Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S108406483

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: Not reported

Waterway: Not reported

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Reporting Party

Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 2005

Agency: City of San Diego

Incident Date: 12/9/200512:00:00 AM

Admin Agency: San Diego County Health Services Dept.

Amount: Not reported

Contained: Yes

Site Type: Residence

E Date: Not reported

Substance: Sewage

Quantity Released: Not reported

BBLS: 0

Cups: 0

CUFT: 0

Gallons: 40

Grams: 0

Pounds: 0

Liters: 0

Ounces: 0

Pints: 0

Quarts: 0

Sheen: 0

Tons: 0

Unknown: 0

Evacuations: 0

Number of Injuries: 0

Number of Fatalities: 0

Description: lllegal dumping from a lateral line caused this release.
40 SDG&E GRANT HILL SUBSTATION SLIC S108540438

646 30TH ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

SLIC:

Region:
Facility Status:
Status Date:
Global Id:

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:

Latitude:

STATE

Completed - Case Closed

06/11/2010
SLT19714174

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP

H39705-001
32.712562

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM N/A
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SDG&E GRANT HILL SUBSTATION (Continued) S108540438
Longitude: -117.13054
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

NS

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Local Agency

Not reported

Not reported

The SDG&E Golden Hill substation has recently been upgraded to low
profile, enclosed substation equipment, and is a portion of what is

now being called Grant Hill substation. The Grant Hill property,
occupying approximately 2.5 acres of land, is a new
transmission-fed/distribution substation consisting of electric
transformers, electric capacitors and circuit breakers. An extensive
site investigation was performed at the Golden Hill property in 2004
and later, further site assessment and remediation were conducted at
the new Grant Hill property. The potential contaminants of concern
(COCs) included TPH and oil spills; heavy metals released from
weathered paints, batteries and equipments; as well as PCBs that may
have been present in the former transformers and circuit breakers

oils Initially, undisturbed soil cores were collected from seven
trenches, eleven hand augers and two soil borings and they were
analyzed for the COCs, using EPA methods 8260B, 8015M, 6010B and
8082. The concentrations of TPH and volatile organic compounds
ranged from non-detect to low levels. The concentrations of lead
ranged from 23 ppm to 380 ppm. Subsequent analysis for STLC showed
concentrations of 1.8 mg/l to 29 mg/l lead. PCB was not detected in
the samples analyzed. The second phase of investigation consisted

of analysis of soil samples collected in the area of the trenches

from the surface (0 to 3 inches below surface), from 16 to 19 and

from 22 to 29 inches below the surface. An area of approximately
2,200 square feet, comprising of samples with detected concentrations
of TPH and heavy metals, was designated and later this area was
excavated to a depth of 8 to 12 inches below the surface. In this
process, about 72 cubic yards of contaminated soil were removed and
disposed off site. The consultant concludes that the majority of the
contamination has been remediated. The responsible party has
requested the closure of the site and DEH concurs with this request.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:

Case Number: H39705-001

Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: Private - VAP

Facility Type: Soils Only

Facility Status: Preliminary Assessment

Date: 4/24/2007

Date Began: Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
41 MATEX San Diego Co. HMMD  S104755627
618 25TH ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: 6HK26-GENERAL AUTO REPAIR-WASTE USTS ONLY
EPA Id Number: CAL000299898
APN: 535-241-15-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 01/17/2006
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 10/31/2006
Facility Owner: JOHN F. SANKEY
Facility Address: 3536 PRINCETON AVE
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92117
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
44 CARLEO DESIGN San Diego Co. HMMD  S106060418
2438 MARKET ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: 6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY
EPA 1d Number: Not reported
APN: 535-241-06-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 03/19/2001
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 03/19/2001
Facility Owner: TONY CARLEO
Facility Address: 2438 MARKET ST #B
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
44 CARLEO DESIGN INTERNATIONAL San Diego Co. HMMD  S106060419
2438 MARKET ST N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Permit Status:

6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY
Not reported

535-241-06-00

Not reported

INAC
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARLEO DESIGN INTERNATIONAL (Continued) S106060419
Permit Expiration: 09/30/2002
Facility Owner: TONY S CARLEO
Facility Address: 2438 MARKET ST #B
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
56 MOBIL HIST UST U001572631

3010 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

HIST UST:

Region:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:
Other Type:

Total Tanks:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

STATE
00000051954
Gas Station

Not reported

0023

ROBERT BILLS
6197454562

E.S. BILLS INC
770 METCALF ST

ESCONDIDO, CA 92025

001

ONE

Not reported
00012000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

002

TWO

Not reported
00012000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

003

THREE

Not reported
00012000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

004

N/A
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Map ID Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL (Continued)

Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:

ONE

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

005

TWO

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

006

THREE

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
PREMIUM
Not reported
Stock Inventor

007

FOUR

Not reported
00000500
WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported
Visual

008

ONE

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

009

TWO

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

010
THREE
1982
00009950

U001572631
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Map ID Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL (Continued)

Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

PRODUCT
PREMIUM
Not reported
Stock Inventor

011

FOUR

Not reported
00000500
WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported
Visual

012

ONE

Not reported
00009950
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

013

THREE

1977
00009950
PRODUCT
PREMIUM
Not reported
Stock Inventor

014

TWO

Not reported
00009950
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

015

FOUR

Not reported
00000000
WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported
Visual

016

ONE

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported

U001572631
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Map ID Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL (Continued)

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

Stock Inventor

017

TWO

1975
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

018

THREE

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
PREMIUM
Not reported
Stock Inventor

019

FOUR

Not reported
00000500
WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported
Visual

020

3NE

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

021

TWO

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

022

THREE

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
PREMIUM
Not reported
Stock Inventor

023

U001572631
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL (Continued) U001572631
Container Num: FOUR
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00000500
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Visual

56 APRO #26 San Diego Co. HMMD  S105112911
3010 MARKET ST HAZNET N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: 6HK28-RETAIL UST SITE - NO REPAIR SERVICE
EPA Id Number: CAL000257591
APN: 545-103-01-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 01/18/2011
Permit Status: OPEN
Permit Expiration: 06/30/2012
Facility Owner: APRO LLC
Facility Address: 17311 S MAIN ST
Facility City: GARDENA
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 90248
UST Owner: SANESCO OIL CO
Handle Regulated Hazmat: Y
Own Or Operate UST: Y
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Y
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
Active Permits:

Facility Id: 115838
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: 8006-61-9
Name: MIDGRADE UNLEADED
Other Information: UNDERGROUND TANK 115838 T005
Material Waste: Material
Hazardous Categories 1: FIRE
Hazardous Categories 2: Not reported
Facility Id: 115838
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: Not reported
Name: WASTE 352 ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHER)
Other Information: FUEL FILTERS
Material Waste: Waste
Hazardous Categories 1: Not reported
Hazardous Categories 2: Not reported
Facility Id: 115838
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: 8006-61-9
Name: REGULAR UNLEADED
Other Information: UNDERGROUND TANK 115838 T004
Material Waste: Material
Hazardous Categories 1: FIRE
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

APRO #26 (Continued)

Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Not reported

115838

02/28/2012

8006-61-9

PREMIUM UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 115838 T006
Material

FIRE

Not reported

115838

02/28/2012

684-76-346

DIESEL

UNDERGROUND TANK 115838 T007
Material

FIRE

Not reported

115838

02/28/2012

12/10/2003

6HV3113

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT SENT TO CUPA

Secondary Containment testing not submitted to CUPA within 30 days.
2637(a)(4)

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

10/28/2004

6HV3159

MONITOR EQUIP NOT USED PER MANUFACTURER
Monitoring equipment not installed, calibrated, operated, and/or
maintained per manufacturer’s instructions. 2637(b), 2641()).
Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

11/22/2005

6HV3258

SENSORS NOT AT LOW POINT OR ADEQUATELY

Sensors not placed adequately and/or at low point in sumps. 2641(a),
25291(a)(7)(C)

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

11/22/2005

6HV3263

MONITOR SYSTEM NOT ALL FUNCTIONAL

Monitoring system components &/or devices are not all functional.
2630, 2641(j), 2632

Permit is Active

S$105112911
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

APRO #26 (Continued)

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:

S$105112911

115838

02/28/2012

11/16/2006

6HV1009

HMBP: INADEQUATE SITE MAP

Business Plan does not have a site map which provides sufficient or
complete information for emergency response agencies. HSC 25509(a)(5)
& 25505(a)(2)

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

11/16/2006

6HV3267

DISP. CONTAINMENT NOT ADEQ. MONITORED

Dispenser containment not adequately monitored. 2636(f)(1) or
HGXA)

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

01/15/2009

6HV3102

OPER. PERMIT NOT CURRENT/ONSITE

Current Operating Permit not available at facility. 25284(a),
25286(a); 2712(i); 68.1003

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

01/26/2010

6HV0225

ACCUMULATED HW>180 OR >270 DAYS

Accumulated waste too long (>180 or 270 days). 66262.34(d), CFR
262.34(e)&(f), &or 25201 (a) [>90 days for AHW waste]

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

09/19/2002

6HV3263

MONITOR SYSTEM NOT ALL FUNCTIONAL

Monitoring system components &/or devices are not all functional.
2630, 2641(j), 2632

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

01/15/2009

6HV3104

FORMS A & B NOT AVAIL./SUBMITTED

CUPA UST form(s) A and/or B not available/complete/submitted to HMD.
25286(a); 2711

Permit is Active

115838
02/28/2012
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

APRO #26 (Continued)

Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:

S$105112911

09/19/2002

6HV3109

NO SCALED PLOT PLAN AVAIL/TO HMD

Scaled Plot plan showing tank, piping & equipment location not
available/complete/submitted to HMD. 2711(a)(8), 2632(d)(1) (C)
Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

12/10/2003

6HV1009

HMBP: INADEQUATE SITE MAP

Business Plan does not have a site map which provides sufficient or
complete information for emergency response agencies. HSC 25509(a)(5)
& 25505(a)(2)

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

10/28/2004

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

09/19/2002

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

09/19/2002

6HV3407

PIPE INT. TEST DOESN'T DETECT.1 GPH @150

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING: OPTION 2-Piping integrity test does
not detect 0.1-gph leak with ELLD or at 150% pressure 2636(f)(4)

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

12/10/2003

6HV3258

SENSORS NOT AT LOW POINT OR ADEQUATELY

Sensors not placed adequately and/or at low point in sumps. 2641(a),
25291(a)(7)(C)

Permit is Active

115838
02/28/2012
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

APRO #26 (Continued)

Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:
Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:
Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

S$105112911

10/28/2004

6HV0138

NO TSDF SIGNED MANIFEST ONSITE

Generator has not maintained the required signed copy of the hazardous
waste manifest from the TSD facility on site for review. CCR
66262.40(a)

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

01/15/2009

6HV3255

SPILL CONTAIN. NOT DRY/IN GOOD CONDITION
Spill container is not in good condition and/or liquid free.
2635(b)(1), 2636(a)(1)

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

12/10/2003

6HV3158

ALL OPERATING CONDITIONS NOT MET

All permit operating conditions not met. 25284; 2712
Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

11/22/2005

6HV3192

NO D.O INSPECTION/INCOMPL;NO REPORTS

Designated Operator monthly inspection not conducted or incomplete; or
DO inspection reports not onsite 2715 (c)(d)(e)

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

11/22/2005

6HV3261

DISPENSER CONTAINMENT NOT DRY
Dispenser containment not free of liquid. 2631(d)(4)
Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

09/19/2002

6HV3406

AUTOMATIC LLD NOT CERTIFIED ANNUALLY

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING: OPTION 3-Automatic line leak
detector not certified annually 25284.1(a)(4)(C); 2630(d), 2641(j)

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

12/10/2003

6HV3261

DISPENSER CONTAINMENT NOT DRY
Dispenser containment not free of liquid. 2631(d)(4)
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

APRO #26 (Continued)

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:

S$105112911

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

10/28/2004

6HV3152

ALL MAINT/MONITOR RECORDS NOT AVAILABLE

All maintenance/monitoring/calibration/ repair records not available.
25293; 2712 (b)

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

11/22/2005

6HV3267

DISP. CONTAINMENT NOT ADEQ. MONITORED

Dispenser containment not adequately monitored. 2636(f)(1) or
HEG)A)

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

11/16/2006

6HV3255

SPILL CONTAIN. NOT DRY/IN GOOD CONDITION
Spill container is not in good condition and/or liquid free.
2635(b)(1), 2636(a)(1)

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

09/19/2002

6HV3152

ALL MAINT/MONITOR RECORDS NOT AVAILABLE

All maintenance/monitoring/calibration/ repair records not available.
25293; 2712 (b)

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

09/19/2002

6HV3262

SEC CONT PIPING DRAINAGE OBSTRUCTED

Secondary containment piping obstructed preventing drainage to sump.
2632

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

01/15/2009

6HV3107

MONITORING PROCEDURES NOT AVAIL/TO HMD

Monitoring procedures not available/complete/submitted to HMD 2632(b)&
(d), 2634(d), 2641(h), 2711(a)(9)

Permit is Active

115838

TC3427877.1s.2 Page 2-24 of 168



Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

APRO #26 (Continued)

Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

S$105112911

02/28/2012

09/19/2002

6HV3258

SENSORS NOT AT LOW POINT OR ADEQUATELY

Sensors not placed adequately and/or at low point in sumps. 2641(a),
25291(a)(7)(C)

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

12/10/2003

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

12/10/2003

6HV3263

MONITOR SYSTEM NOT ALL FUNCTIONAL

Monitoring system components &/or devices are not all functional.
2630, 2641(j), 2632

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

10/28/2004

6HV3264

SPILL CONT. NOT TESTED ANNUALLY

Spill containment at fill point not tested annually. 25284.2
Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

01/15/2009

6HV3108

UST ER RESPONSE PLAN NOT COMPLETE/AVAIL

Emergency Response Plan is not available/complete. 25289(b); 2632(b),
2634(e), 2641(h)

Permit is Active

115838

02/28/2012

01/15/2009

6HV3109

NO SCALED PLOT PLAN AVAIL/TO HMD

Scaled Plot plan showing tank, piping & equipment location not
available/complete/submitted to HMD. 2711(a)(8), 2632(d)(1) (C)
Permit is Active

115838
02/28/2012
01/26/2010
6HV3192
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
APRO #26 (Continued) S105112911
Violation: NO D.O INSPECTION/INCOMPL;NO REPORTS
Violation Citation: Designated Operator monthly inspection not conducted or incomplete; or
DO inspection reports not onsite 2715 (c)(d)(e)
Activity: Permit is Active

HAZNET:
Year: 2011
Gepaid: CAL000257591
Contact: SHELLY MICUCCI
Telephone: 3103233992
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 17311 S MAIN ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: GARDENA, CA 902480000

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: CAD028409019

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Tank bottom waste

Disposal Method: Discharge To Sewer/Potw Or Npdes(With Prior Storage--With Or Without
Treatment)

Tons: 0.10425

Facility County: San Diego

Year: 2011

Gepaid: CAL000257591

Contact: SHELLY MICUCCI

Telephone: 3103233992

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 17311 S MAIN ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: GARDENA, CA 902480000

Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CADO028409019
TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 0.05

Facility County: San Diego

Year: 2010

Gepaid: CAL000257591
Contact: SHELLY MICUCCI
Telephone: 3103233992
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 17311 S MAIN ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: GARDENA, CA 902480000

Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CADO028409019
TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Tank bottom waste
Disposal Method: Discharge To Sewer/Potw Or Npdes(With Prior Storage--With Or Without

Treatment)
Tons: 0.22935
Facility County: San Diego
Year: 2010
Gepaid: CAL000257591
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
APRO #26 (Continued) S105112911
Contact: SHELLY MICUCCI
Telephone: 3103233992
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 17311 S MAIN ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: GARDENA, CA 902480000

Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CADO028409019
TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Tank bottom waste
Disposal Method: Discharge To Sewer/Potw Or Npdes(With Prior Storage--With Or Without

Treatment)
Tons: 0.22935
Facility County: San Diego
Year: 2008
Gepaid: CAL000257591
Contact: SHELLY MICUCCI
Telephone: 3103233992
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 17311 S Main St
Mailing City,St,Zip:  Gardena, CA 902480000

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: CAD028409019

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Tank bottom waste

Disposal Method: Discharge To Sewer/Potw Or Npdes(With Prior Storage--With Or Without
Treatment)

Tons: 0.5004

Facility County: San Diego

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
5 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

56 APRO #26 FINDS 1006824054
3010 MARKET ST E EMI N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110013826333

Environmental Interest/Information System
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPS).

CRITERIA AND HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT INVENTORY

EMI:

Year: 1999

County Code: 37

Air Basin: SD

Facility ID: 1611

Air District Name: SD

SIC Code: 5541

Air District Name: SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

APRO #26 (Continued) 1006824054

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
2

oOoooonN

2001

37

SD

1611

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

2

oOoooonN

2002

37

SD

1611

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

2

[eNeNeNeRoN V]

2003

37

SD

1611

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

2

2
0
0
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
APRO #26 (Continued) 1006824054
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2004
County Code: 37
Air Basin: SD
Facility ID: 1611
Air District Name: SD
SIC Code: 5541

Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  2.3886198
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 2.3886198
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0

Year: 2005
County Code: 37

Air Basin: SD
Facility ID: 1611

Air District Name: SD

SIC Code: 5541

Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  2.3886198
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 2.3886198
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0

Year: 2006
County Code: 37

Air Basin: SD
Facility ID: 1611

Air District Name: SD

SIC Code: 5541

Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  6.32
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 6.32
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2007
County Code: 37
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

APRO #26 (Continued) 1006824054

Air Basin: SD

Facility ID: 1611

Air District Name: SD

SIC Code: 5541

Air District Name: SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  6.32

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 6.32

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0

Year: 2007

County Code: 37

Air Basin: SD

Facility ID: 1611

Air District Name: SD

SIC Code: 5541

Air District Name: SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  6.32

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 6.32

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0

56 APRO #26 HIST CORTESE S101302073
3010 MARKET ST LUST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102 HAZNET
CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 37

Reg By: LTNKA

Reg Id: 9uUT1707

LUST:

Region: STATE

Global Id: T0607300505

Latitude: 32.7119200359223

Longitude: -117.129870951176

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Open - Remediation

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

04/01/2012

SAN DIEGO RWQCB (REGION 9)

SM

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP

9uUT1707

H15838-001

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

APRO #26 (Continued)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
In April 1990, Environmental Audit, Inc. (EAI) completed assessment
of soils beneath former product lines at the active, at the time,

gasoline service station. The soil data indicated high petroleum
hydrocarbon concentrations. Groundwater monitoring and sampling
(GWM&S) has intermittently been performed at the site since 1992. For
more information on the latest GWM&S event see Interim Remedial

Site History:

Action Plan under the Site Documents tab.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

LUST:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:

T0607300505

Local Agency Caseworker
NASSER SIONIT

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
P.O. Box 129261

San Diego
nasser.sionit@sdcounty.ca.gov
Not reported

T0607300505

Regional Board Caseworker

SEAN MCCLAIN

SAN DIEGO RWQCB (REGION 9)
9174 SKY PARK COURT, SUITE 100
SAN DIEGO
smcclain@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0607300505

ENFORCEMENT

03/13/2007

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0607300505
RESPONSE

06/17/2011

CAP/RAP - Other Report

T0607300505
REMEDIATION
01/01/1950
Excavation

T0607300505
ENFORCEMENT
10/22/2009

Staff Letter

T0607300505

ENFORCEMENT

01/27/2010

Site Visit / Inspection / Sampling

T0607300505

$101302073
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
APRO #26 (Continued) S101302073
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/25/2008
Action: Interim Remedial Action Report
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/22/2006
Action: Referral to Regional Board
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/01/2008
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/30/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/05/2007
Action: Verbal Enforcement
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/30/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/30/2014
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/30/2014
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/30/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/30/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/30/2009
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Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

APRO #26 (Continued)

Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0607300505

ENFORCEMENT

09/06/2010

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0607300505

RESPONSE

05/29/2009

Interim Remedial Action Plan

T0607300505

RESPONSE

07/30/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0607300505

RESPONSE

10/30/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0607300505

RESPONSE

01/30/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0607300505

RESPONSE

04/30/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0607300505
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Began

T0607300505

ENFORCEMENT

01/30/2009

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0607300505

RESPONSE

07/31/2009

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan

T0607300505

RESPONSE

02/26/2010

Preliminary Site Assessment Report

T0607300505

RESPONSE

04/30/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

$101302073
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
APRO #26 (Continued) S101302073
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/13/2007
Action: Verbal Enforcement
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/13/2007
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/31/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/06/2007
Action: Meeting
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/30/2007
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/31/2007
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/15/1990
Action: Notice of Responsibility
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Free Product Removal
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/31/2009
Action: Clean-up and Abatement Order
Global Id: T0607300505
Action Type: RESPONSE
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
APRO #26 (Continued) $S101302073
Date: 08/30/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
LUST REG 9:
Region: 9
Status: Pollution Characterization
Case Number: 9UT1707
Local Case: H15838-001
Substance: Gasoline
Qty Leaked: Not reported

Abate Method:
Local Agency:
How Found:
How Stopped:
Source:
Cause:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Date Found:
Date Stopped:
Confirm Date:
Submit Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Began Monitor:
Release Date:
Enforce Date:
Closed Date:
Enforce Type:
Pilot Program:
Basin Number:
GW Depth:
Beneficial Use:
NPDES Number:

Not reported
San Diego
Other Means
Repair Piping
Piping
Overfill

Local Agency
Other ground water affected
04/19/1990
04/19/1990
04/19/1990
Not reported
01/01/1991
10/20/92

/1

Not reported
Not reported
04/19/1990
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LOP

908.22

101

No Beneficial groundwater use
Not reported

Priority: 2B
File Dispn: File discarded, case closed
Interim Remedial Actions: Yes

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

HAZNET:
Year:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

2002
CAL000257591
Edna Galindo/supervsr
3103233992

Not reported

17311 S Main St
Gardena, CA 90248
San Diego

Not reported

Los Angeles

Tank bottom waste
Treatment, Tank
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FOCUS MAP 2

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
APRO #26 (Continued) S101302073
Tons: 0.91
Facility County: Not reported
56 SANESCO OIL COMPANY HAZNET S100944327

3010 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

HAZNET:
Year:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:

2001

CAL000038622

ROBERT BILLS-VP
7607454562

Not reported

770 METCALF ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920251667
San Diego

Not reported

Los Angeles

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent

Recycler
0.08
Not reported

1998

CAL000038622

SANESCO OIL COMPANY
7607454562

Not reported

770 METCALF ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920251667
San Diego

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Tank bottom waste
Recycler

1.4595

San Diego

1998

CAL000038622

SANESCO OIL COMPANY
7607454562

Not reported

770 METCALF ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920251667
San Diego

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
Recycler

.5000

San Diego

1998

CAL000038622

SANESCO OIL COMPANY
7607454562

Not reported

N/A
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANESCO OIL COMPANY (Continued)

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

770 METCALF ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920251667
San Diego

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Recycler

1.3552

San Diego

1998

CAL000038622

SANESCO OIL COMPANY
7607454562

Not reported

770 METCALF ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920251667
San Diego

CAD000088252

Los Angeles

Organic solids with halogens
Transfer Station

.0075

San Diego

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
4 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

5100944327

56 SANESCO OIL #4
3010 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

UST:
Facility ID:
Latitude:
Longitude:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

H15838
32.71165
-117.12968

A
15838
9

Board Of Equalization: 44-008705

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:
Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:

Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
37-000-015838-000001
Not reported
12000

M.V. FUEL
P

LEADED

3

A
15838

UST U003941499
SWEEPS UST N/A

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANESCO OIL #4 (Continued) U003941499
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-008705
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: 06-26-92
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 37-000-015838-000002
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 12000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: P
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: A
Comp Number: 15838
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-008705
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: 06-26-92
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 37-000-015838-000003
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 12000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: P
Content: LEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:
Case Number: H15838-001
Agency: CA Regional Water Quality Control Board
Funding: LOP - State Fund
Facility Type: GW With No Beneficial Use Designation
Facility Status: Remedial Investigation
Date: 4/14/2004
Date Began: 4/19/1990
56 PACIFICA KIDNEY CENTER SAN DIEGO CO. SAM  S108407173
30TH & MARKET N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92173
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:
Case Number: H24708-001

Agency:
Funding:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Date:

Date Began:

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation

LOP - State Fund
Soils Only

Closed Case
12/2/1988
8/25/1987
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
56 PACIFICA KIDNEY CENTER LUST S102434921
MARKET ST AND 30TH N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
LUST REG 9:

Region: 9

Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 9UT793

Local Case: H24708-001

Substance: Gasoline

Qty Leaked: 0

Abate Method: Not reported

Local Agency: San Diego

How Found: Other Means

How Stopped: Not reported

Source: Unknown

Cause: Unknown

Lead Agency: Local Agency

Case Type: Soil only

Date Found: 08/25/1987

Date Stopped: 08/25/1987

Confirm Date: 08/25/1987

Submit Workplan: Not reported

Prelim Assess: 09/04/1987

Desc Pollution: Not reported

Remed Plan: /1

Remed Action: Not reported

Began Monitor: Not reported

Release Date: 08/25/1987

Enforce Date: Not reported

Closed Date: 12/2/88

Enforce Type: Not reported

Pilot Program: LOP

Basin Number: 908.21

GW Depth: Not reported

Beneficial Use: Not reported

NPDES Number:  Not reported

Priority: Low priority. Priority ranking can change over time.

File Dispn: File discarded, case closed

Interim Remedial Actions: No

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported

Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported
56 PACIFICA KIDNEY CENTER HIST CORTESE S105026108

MARKET ST AND 30TH
SAN DEIGO, CA 92102

CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 37
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 9UT793

N/A
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56 GARCIA’S UPHOLSTREY San Diego Co. HMMD  S104750424
3001 MARKET ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: Business Activity Not Recorded
EPA Id Number: Not reported
APN: 545-104-09-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 03/06/1992
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 03/06/1992
Facility Owner: Not reported
Facility Address: Not reported
Facility City: Not reported
Facility State: Not reported
Facility Zip: Not reported
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
57 CHMIRS S105884954
2820 MARKET ST. N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA
CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 02-3903
OES notification: 7/18/200208:51:16 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported
Vehicle License Number: Not reported
Vehicle State: Not reported
Vehicle Id Number: Not reported

TC3427877.1s.2 Page 2-40 of 168



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S105884954

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: No

Waterway: Not reported

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Reporting Party

Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 2002

Agency: City of San Diego

Incident Date: 7/18/200212:00:00 AM

Admin Agency: San Diego County Health Services Dept.

Amount: Not reported

Contained: Yes

Site Type: Merchant/Business

E Date: Not reported

Substance: Sewage

Quantity Released: Not reported

BBLS: 0

Cups: 0

CUFT: 0

Gallons: 61

Grams: 0

Pounds: 0

Liters: 0

Ounces: 0

Pints: 0

Quarts: 0

Sheen: 0

Tons: 0

Unknown: 0

Evacuations: 0

Number of Injuries: 0

Number of Fatalities: 0

Description: Private lateral blockage caused sewage overflow.
57 UNIVERSAL CLEANING SERVICES INC. RCRA-NonGen 1000431616

2828 MARKET STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

RCRA-NonGen:
Date form received by agency: 06/13/1986

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:

FINDS CAD981380405
San Diego Co. HMMD
HAZNET

UNIVERSAL CLEANING SERVICES INC.
2828 MARKET STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

CAD981380405

MARKET STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
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MAP FINDINGS
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Database(s)

EPA ID Number

Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

UNIVERSAL CLEANING SERVICES INC. (Continued)

2828 MARKET STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

us

(619) 234-7833

Not reported

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

DONALD BROCK

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110002687502

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

1000431616
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNIVERSAL CLEANING SERVICES INC. (Continued) 1000431616

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the naotification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type: 6HK70-CONTRACTORS-STREET,PAINTING,ROOFERS,BUIL
EPA Id Number: CAD981172844
APN: 545-090-03-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 06/25/1992
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 06/25/1992
Facility Owner: GERALD E RHODE
Facility Address: 2828 MARKET ST
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-3105
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
Business Type: 6HK26-GENERAL AUTO REPAIR-WASTE USTS ONLY
EPA Id Number: CAL000277118
APN: 545-090-03-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 06/17/2009
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 04/30/2010
Facility Owner: JESSE VASQUEZ
Facility Address: 2828 MARKET ST
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
Violations Inactive Permits:
Facility Id: 202852
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 12/09/2003
Violation Code: 6HV0131
Violation: UPF Permit NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTE
Violation Citation: A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for the
generation of hazardous waste. 68.905
Activity: Permit is Inactive
Facility Id: 202852
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 12/09/2003
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Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

UNIVERSAL CLEANING SERVICES INC. (Continued) 1000431616

6HV1001

NO UPF PERMIT FOR HAZMATS

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for hazardous
materials. 68.905

Permit is Inactive

202852

02/28/2012

07/08/2005

6HV0202

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

Hazardous waste containers &/or tanks are missing labels, accumulation
date and/or are improperly labeled. CCR 66262.34(a)(2); 66262.34(a)(3)
& 66262.34(f)

Permit is Inactive

202852

02/28/2012

12/09/2003

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Inactive

202852

02/28/2012

12/09/2003

6HV0202

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

Hazardous waste containers &/or tanks are missing labels, accumulation
date and/or are improperly labeled. CCR 66262.34(a)(2); 66262.34(a)(3)
& 66262.34(f)

Permit is Inactive

202852

02/28/2012

06/17/2009

6HV0228

CONTAINER NOT KEPT CLOSED

Failed to keep container closed. CFR 265.173
Permit is Inactive

202852

02/28/2012

12/09/2003

6HV0401

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

Personnel training records are not maintained to document compliance
with requirements for current and former employees. CCR
66265.16(d)&(e)

Permit is Inactive

202852
02/28/2012
07/08/2005
6HV0401
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UNIVERSAL CLEANING SERVICES INC. (Continued)

Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:

1000431616

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

Personnel training records are not maintained to document compliance
with requirements for current and former employees. CCR
66265.16(d)&(e)

Permit is Inactive

202852

02/28/2012

06/17/2009

6HV0131

UPF Permit NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTE

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for the
generation of hazardous waste. 68.905

Permit is Inactive

2009

CAL000277118

JESSE VASQUEZ
6192392028

Not reported

2828 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

San Diego

CAD097030993

Los Angeles

Other organic solids

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.025

San Diego

2007

CAL000277118

JESSE VASQUEZ
6192392028

Not reported

2828 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

San Diego

CAD097030993

Los Angeles

Other organic solids

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.07

San Diego

1993

CAD981172844

STEVE PARKER

0000000000

Not reported

PO BOX 655

NATIONAL CITY, CA 920500000
Los Angeles

TC3427877.1s.2 Page 2-45 of 168



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNIVERSAL CLEANING SERVICES INC. (Continued) 1000431616
TSD EPA ID: CAT080011059
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Unspecified aqueous solution
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 2.0000
Facility County: Los Angeles
Year: 1993
Gepaid: CAD981172844
Contact: STEVE PARKER
Telephone: 0000000000
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 655
Mailing City,St,Zip:  NATIONAL CITY, CA 920500000
Gen County: Los Angeles
TSD EPA ID: CAT080011059
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Unspecified solvent mixture
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: .0000
Facility County: Los Angeles
Year: 1993
Gepaid: CAD981172844
Contact: STEVE PARKER
Telephone: 0000000000
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 655
Mailing City,St,Zip:  NATIONAL CITY, CA 920500000
Gen County: Los Angeles
TSD EPA ID: CAT080011059
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: .8000
Facility County: Los Angeles
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
57 BERT VEXLAND San Diego Co. HMMD  S103649294
2817 MARKET ST HAZNET N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

6HK20-NEW SITE - ACTIVITY CODE NOT ASSIGNED
Not reported

545-090-18-00

Not reported

INAC

04/27/2002

BERT VEXLAND & SUSAN SIDMAN
2817 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-

Not reported

Not reported
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BERT VEXLAND (Continued)

Own Or Operate UST: Yes

Subject To APSA: Not reported

Generate Haz Waste: Not reported

Treat Haz Waste: Not reported

Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
HAZNET:

Year: 1997

Gepaid: CAC001168824

Contact: BERT VEXLAND

Telephone: 6194456765

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: PO BOX 2242

Mailing City,St,Zip:  ALPINE, CA 919030000

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste

Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: 1.1467

Facility County: San Diego

$103649294

58 FORM AND FUNCTION
2852 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:

San Diego Co. HMMD  S104750102

N/A

6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY

EPA Id Number: CAL000056896
APN: 545-090-32-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 05/05/1993
Permit Status: INAC

Permit Expiration: 05/05/1993

Facility Owner:
Facility Address:

ERIC SANDFORD AND STEVE BLOUM

2852 MARKET ST

Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA

Facility Zip: 92102-3105
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported

Generate Haz Waste: Not reported

Treat Haz Waste:

Not reported

Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
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ERNS 2010937861
N/A

58
2860 MARKET ST.
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
58

2860 MARKET STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number:
OES notification:
OES Date:
OES Time:
Incident Date:
Date Completed:
Property Use:
Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:
Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:
Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

'10-2526
4/22/2010 11:34:00 AM
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported
Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported

Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:
Vehicle Makelyear:

Vehicle License Number:
Vehicle State:

Vehicle Id Number:
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:
Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:
Report Date:

Comments:

Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:

Containment:

What Happened:

Type:

Measure:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Yes

Storm drain

Merchant/Business

Unknown

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Gal(s)

CHMIRS S110979152
HAZNET N/A
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EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Other:
Date/Time:
Year:

Agency:
Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:
Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:
Gallons:
Grams:
Pounds:

Liters:

Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:
Unknown:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:

Number of Fatalities:

Description:

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

2011

Not reported

630

2010

NRC

4/22/2010

San Diego County Health Services Department

Not reported

Yes

Storm drain

Not reported

Ethylene Glycol (Motor Oil)

17

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Per NRC Report, caller is reporting a release of antifreeze and motor
oil from approx. 17, one gallon containers due to a pallet that
flipped over off of a truck. Remedial Actions: Caller states that
absorbents were applied and clean-up was done as best as they could
because of the rain.

CAL000362166

TOM SKOV
8582796900

Not reported

2860 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
Not reported
MND981098478

Not reported
Unspecified aqueous solution
Other Treatment

2.835

San Diego

2011

CAL000362166

TOM SKOV
8582796900

Not reported

2860 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

S$110979152
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(Continued) S110979152
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: MND981098478
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Unspecified aqueous solution
Disposal Method: Other Treatment
Tons: 2.835
Facility County: San Diego
58 LUTZ TIRE & SUPPLY CO INC San Diego Co. HMMD  S100733145

2853 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

HAZNET N/A

6HK26-GENERAL AUTO REPAIR-WASTE USTS ONLY

CAL000036882
545-090-17-00
05/07/2003
CHNG
09/30/2003
SCOTT HIGHFILL
2853 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-3104

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

6HK26-GENERAL AUTO REPAIR-WASTE USTS ONLY

CAL000208377
545-090-17-00
12/02/2010
OPEN
09/30/2012
GARY KARINI
2853 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO
CA

92102

Not reported

Y

Not reported
Not reported

Y

Not reported
Not reported

201784

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 132 AQUEOUS SOL’'N WITH METALS
USED ANTIFREEZE

Waste
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LUTZ TIRE & SUPPLY CO INC (Continued) S$100733145

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Not reported
Not reported

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

201784

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
WASTE OIL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

201784

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 888 USED OIL FILTERS
USED OIL FILTERS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

201784

02/28/2012

11/12/2004

6HV0204

WASTE CONTAINER:IMPROPER MGMT

Hazardous waste storage container is not handled or stored in a manner
which will prevent leaks or rupture. CCR 66265.173

Permit is Active

201784

02/28/2012

11/12/2004

6HV0138

NO TSDF SIGNED MANIFEST ONSITE

Generator has not maintained the required signed copy of the hazardous
waste manifest from the TSD facility on site for review. CCR
66262.40(a)

Permit is Active

201784

02/28/2012

05/07/2003

6HV1003

HMBP NOT AMENDED WI/IN 30 DAYS

Business plan was not amended within 30 days for a 100% quantity
increase, new disclosable materials or a change in business info. HSC
25505

Permit is Active

201784

02/28/2012

06/02/2008

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
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EPA ID Number

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:
Activity:

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:

LUTZ TIRE & SUPPLY CO INC (Continued)

plan. HSC 25503.5(a)
Permit is Active

201784

02/28/2012

05/07/2003

6HV0131

UPF Permit NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTE

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for the
generation of hazardous waste. 68.905

Permit is Active

201784

02/28/2012

12/02/2010

6HV1013

HMBP NOT AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW

Copy of HMBP not onsite for inspector’s review. 25505(e)
Permit is Active

2004

CAL000036882

LEE RETTIG-OWNER
6192343535

Not reported

2853 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921023104
San Diego

CAT000613893

Los Angeles

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Transfer Station

0.05

Not reported

2003

CAL000036882

LEE RETTIG-OWNER
6192343535

Not reported

2853 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921023104
San Diego

CAT000613893

San Diego

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Transfer Station

0.08

San Diego

2002

CAL000036882

LEE RETTIG-OWNER
6192343535

Not reported

S$100733145
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Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

LUTZ TIRE & SUPPLY CO INC (Continued)

2853 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921023104

San Diego

Not reported

Los Angeles

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Transfer Station

0.06

Not reported

2001

CAL000036882

LEE RETTIG-OWNER
6192343535

Not reported

2853 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921023104
San Diego

Not reported

Los Angeles

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Transfer Station

0.06

Not reported

1994

CAL000036882

LEE RETTIG
0000000000

Not reported

2853 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921023104
San Diego
CAT080010101

San Diego

Unspecified sludge waste
Transfer Station

.0208

San Diego

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.

S100733145

58 BALL PARK COLLISION CENTER
2855 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

HAZNET S108198655
N/A

HAZNET:
Year: 2011
Gepaid: CAL000301167
Contact: VICTOR SHAMON
Telephone: 6197025549

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported
2855 MARKET STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CADO008252405
TSD County: Not reported
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Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

BALL PARK COLLISION CENTER (Continued)

Waste oil and mixed oil

Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.114

San Diego

2011

CAL000301167

VICTOR SHAMON
6197025549

Not reported

2855 MARKET STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
Not reported
CADO008252405

Not reported

Unspecified solvent mixture
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.324

San Diego

2011

CAL000301167

VICTOR SHAMON

6197025549

Not reported

2855 MARKET STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

Not reported

CADO008252405

Not reported

Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or more
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.2085

San Diego

2010

CAL000301167

VICTOR SHAMON
6197025549

Not reported

2855 MARKET STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
Not reported

CAD008252405

Not reported

Other organic solids

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.1

San Diego

2010

CAL000301167
VICTOR SHAMON
6197025549

Not reported

2855 MARKET STREET

$108198655
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BALL PARK COLLISION CENTER (Continued) S108198655
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD008252405
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Unspecified solvent mixture
Disposal Method: Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
Tons: 0.0612
Facility County: San Diego

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
10 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

58 AUTO BODY INSTITUTE RCRA-SQG 1000324471
2855 MARKET ST FINDS CAD981379969
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency:09/01/1996
Facility name: AUTO BODY INSTITUTE
Facility address: 2855 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
EPA ID: CAD981379969
Contact: Not reported
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: Not reported
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Land type: Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: JAY BAR GEE INC
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
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AUTO BODY INSTITUTE (Continued) 1000324471
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/19/1986
Facility name: AUTO BODY INSTITUTE
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Regulation violated: FR - 262.10-12.A
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date violation determined: 04/07/1994
Date achieved compliance:  04/07/1999
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: Not reported
Enforcement action date:  Not reported
Enf. disposition status: Not reported
Enf. disp. status date: Not reported

Enforcement lead agency: Not reported
Proposed penalty amount: Not reported

Final penalty amount: Not reported

Paid penalty amount: Not reported
Regulation violated: FR - 262.10-12.A
Area of violation: Generators - General

Date violation determined: 12/01/1992
Date achieved compliance:  04/07/1994

Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: Not reported
Enforcement action date:  Not reported
Enf. disposition status: Not reported
Enf. disp. status date: Not reported

Enforcement lead agency: Not reported
Proposed penalty amount: Not reported
Final penalty amount: Not reported
Paid penalty amount: Not reported

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date: 04/07/1994
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Generators - General
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AUTO BODY INSTITUTE (Continued)

04/07/1999
State Contractor/Grantee

1000324471

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

12/01/1992

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

04/07/1994

State Contractor/Grantee

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110002687334

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

58 MADRID’'S CUSTOM AUTOBODY AND PAINT
2855 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

San Diego Co. HMMD  S100855725
HAZNET N/A

Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Facility Owner:

Facility Address:

Facility City:

Facility State:

Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Violations Inactive Permits:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:
Facility Id:

Update Date:
Inspection Date:

6HK27-AUTO/TRUCK BODY REPAIR
CAD981379969
545-090-17-00
12/03/2002

INAC

05/31/2003
ROBERT MADRID
2855 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-3104

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

102525

02/28/2012

12/03/2002

6HV0207

FIRE/EXPLOSION/RELEASE NOT MINIMIZED

Facility not maintained &/operated to minimize possibility of fire,
explosion or release. CCR 66265.31

Permit is Inactive

102525
02/28/2012
12/03/2002
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Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

MADRID’S CUSTOM AUTOBODY AND PAINT (Continued) $100855725

6HV0209

WASTE ONSITE >90/180/270 DAYS

Hazardous waste is stored in excess of allowable time period (90 days)
without a State permit or written variance. CCR 25201(a) &
66262.34(a)&( c)

Permit is Inactive

102525

02/28/2012

12/03/2002

6HV0204

WASTE CONTAINER:IMPROPER MGMT

Hazardous waste storage container is not handled or stored in a manner
which will prevent leaks or rupture. CCR 66265.173

Permit is Inactive

102525

02/28/2012

12/03/2002

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Inactive

102525

02/28/2012

12/03/2002

6HV0202

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

Hazardous waste containers &/or tanks are missing labels, accumulation
date and/or are improperly labeled. CCR 66262.34(a)(2); 66262.34(a)(3)
& 66262.34(f)

Permit is Inactive

102525

02/28/2012

12/03/2002

6HV0401

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

Personnel training records are not maintained to document compliance
with requirements for current and former employees. CCR
66265.16(d)&(e)

Permit is Inactive

6HK27-AUTO/TRUCK BODY REPAIR
CALO00301167
545-090-17-00

01/29/2010

OPEN

04/30/2012

MARKET INVESTMENT INC
2855 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102
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UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

MADRID’S CUSTOM AUTOBODY AND PAINT (Continued)

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported

206135

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
USED OIL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

206135

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 461 PAINT SLUDGE
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

206135
02/28/2012
74-86-2
ACETYLENE GAS
Not reported
Material

FIRE

Not reported

206135
02/28/2012
Not reported

WASTE 342 ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/METALS

ANTIFREEZE
Waste

Not reported
Not reported

206135

02/28/2012

7782-44-7

OXYGEN GAS

Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

206135
02/28/2012
Not reported

WASTE 181 INORGANIC SOLID WASTE (OTHER)

$100855725
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MADRID’S CUSTOM AUTOBODY AND PAINT (Continued)

Other Information: PAINT BOOTH FILTERS
Material Waste: Waste

Hazardous Categories 1: Not reported

Hazardous Categories 2: Not reported

$100855725

Violations Active Permits:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:
Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

206135

02/28/2012

12/14/2005

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Active

206135

02/28/2012

08/03/2007

6HV1004

HMBP NOT SUBMITTED TO HMD

Hazardous Materials Handler has not submitted a completed Business
Plan to the HMMD. HSC 25505(a)

Permit is Active

206135

02/28/2012

12/14/2005

6HV1001

NO UPF PERMIT FOR HAZMATS

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for hazardous
materials. 68.905

Permit is Active

206135

02/28/2012

08/03/2007

6HV0228

CONTAINER NOT KEPT CLOSED

Failed to keep container closed. CFR 265.173
Permit is Active

206135

02/28/2012

12/14/2005

6HV0131

UPF Permit NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTE

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for the
generation of hazardous waste. 68.905

Permit is Active

206135

02/28/2012

08/03/2007

6HV0227

HAZWASTE TANK/CONTAINER W/O LABEL/DATE

Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container &/or tank.
66262.34(f)
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EPA ID Number

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

MADRID’S CUSTOM AUTOBODY AND PAINT (Continued)

Permit is Active

206135

02/28/2012

12/14/2005

6HV0401

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

Personnel training records are not maintained to document compliance
with requirements for current and former employees. CCR
66265.16(d)&(e)

Permit is Active

206135

02/28/2012

08/03/2007

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Active

206135

02/28/2012

01/29/2010

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Active

206135

02/28/2012

12/14/2005

6HV0132

EPA ID NUMBER NOT OBTAINED/MAINTAINED

Generator of hazardous waste has not obtained/maintained an EPA
identification number. CCR 66262.12(a)

Permit is Active

2007

CAL000301167

HRAND YOUNIS

6197025549

Not reported

2855 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921023104
San Diego

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect

0.22

San Diego

$100855725
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MADRID’S CUSTOM AUTOBODY AND PAINT (Continued)

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

2003

CAL000200493

RAYMOND SANTIAGO - MGR
6197024788

Not reported

2855 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
San Diego

CADO008252405

San Diego

Unspecified solvent mixture
Recycler

0.52

San Diego

1993

CAD981379969

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

2855 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

$100855725

Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: AZD089308803
TSD County: 99
Waste Category: Liquids with lead >= 500 Mg./L
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: .0830
Facility County: San Diego
58 RESTORE/BALLPARK COLLISION CENTER

2855 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:

6HK27-AUTO/TRUCK BODY REPAIR

EPA Id Number: CAL000677510
APN: 545-090-17-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 01/28/2005
Permit Status: INAC

Permit Expiration: 11/30/2005

Facility Owner:
Facility Address:

RESTORE AUTOBODY COLLISION DBA

PO BOX 13135

Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92170
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
Violations Inactive Permits:
Facility Id: 202159
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 07/22/2003

San Diego Co. HMMD  S106072103

N/A
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RESTORE/BALLPARK COLLISION CENTER (Continued)

Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:

6HV0202

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS
Hazardous waste containers &/or tanks are missing labels, accumulation
date and/or are improperly labeled. CCR 66262.34(a)(2); 66262.34(a)(3)

& 66262.34(f)
Permit is Inactive

202159
02/28/2012
07/22/2003
6HV0401

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

Personnel training records are not maintained to document compliance

with requirements for current and former employees. CCR

66265.16(d)&(e)
Permit is Inactive

202159
02/28/2012
07/22/2003
6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.
Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Inactive

202159
02/28/2012
07/22/2003
6HV0131

UPF Permit NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTE

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for the

generation of hazardous waste. 68.905

Permit is Inactive

202159
02/28/2012
07/22/2003
6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)

& 25160.2(0)(3)
Permit is Inactive

202159
02/28/2012
07/22/2003
6HV1001

NO UPF PERMIT FOR HAZMATS

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for hazardous

materials. 68.905
Permit is Inactive

202159
02/28/2012
01/28/2005

$106072103
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RESTORE/BALLPARK COLLISION CENTER (Continued) S106072103
Violation Code: 6HV0401
Violation: TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE
Violation Citation: Personnel training records are not maintained to document compliance

with requirements for current and former employees. CCR
66265.16(d)&(e)

Activity: Permit is Inactive
58 LOYA’S AUTO REPAIR San Diego Co. HMMD  S104747960
2859 MARKET ST N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type: 6HK26-GENERAL AUTO REPAIR-WASTE USTS ONLY
EPA Id Number: Not reported
APN: 545-090-17-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 05/09/2000
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 05/09/2000
Facility Owner: ANTONIO LOYA
Facility Address: 4746 LADNER 10
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92113-
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
59 DON'S BRAKE & WHEEL San Diego Co. HMMD  S106072581
2892 MARKET ST N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type: 6HK26-GENERAL AUTO REPAIR-WASTE USTS ONLY
EPA Id Number: Not reported

APN: 545-090-08-00

Last HMMD Inspection: 05/31/2002

Permit Status: CHNG

Permit Expiration: 08/31/2004

Facility Owner: JOE CONSTANRINO
Facility Address: 2892 MARKET ST
Facility City: SAN DIEGO

Facility State: CA

Facility Zip: 92102-3105

UST Owner: Not reported

Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported

Own Or Operate UST: Not reported

Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported

Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
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59 DON'’'S BRAKE & WHEEL San Diego Co. HMMD  S104747781
2892 MARKET ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY
Not reported
545-090-08-00

Last HMMD Inspection: 03/30/2011
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 08/31/2011

Facility Owner:
Facility Address:

JOE CONSTANTINO
2892 MARKET ST

Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA

Facility Zip: 92102-3105
UST Owner: Not reported

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Violations Inactive Permits:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Id: 113353
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 12/09/2003
Violation Code: 6HV0401

Violation:
Violation Citation:

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

Personnel training records are not maintained to document compliance
with requirements for current and former employees. CCR
66265.16(d)&(e)

Activity: Permit is Inactive
Facility I1d: 113353

Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 12/09/2003
Violation Code: 6HV1002

Violation:
Violation Citation:

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.
Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Activity: Permit is Inactive
59 CHMIRS S105675884
BEHIND, 2904 MARKET ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA
CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number:
OES noatification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Incident Date:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:

01-1865
3/29/200101:06:22 PM
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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(Continued)

Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:

Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:

Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported
Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported

Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:

Vehicle License Number:

Vehicle State:
Vehicle Id Number:

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:

Waterway Involved:

Waterway:
Spill Site:
Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:
Measure:
Other:
Date/Time:
Year:

Agency:
Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:
Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:
Gallons:
Grams:
Pounds:

Liters:
Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported

Reporting Party

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2001

City of San Diego

3/29/200112:00:00 AM

San Diego County Health Services Dept.

Not reported

Yes

Other

Not reported

Raw Sewage

Not reported

0

0

0

126

[cNeNeoNoNeNe

S105675884
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

OES notification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Incident Date:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:

Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:
Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

1/31/200410:41:52 AM

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?:

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:

Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported
Others Number Of Decontaminated:

Others Number Of Injuries:

Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:
Vehicle License Number:
Vehicle State:

Vehicle Id Number:

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:
Reporting Officer Name/ID:
Report Date:
Comments:

Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:
Containment:

What Happened:
Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Contractor

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S105675884
Sheen: 0
Tons: 0
Unknown: 0.000000
Evacuations: 0
Number of Injuries: 0
Number of Fatalities: 0
Description: Sewer main was taken out by a little landslide, causing sewage to
spill
59 CHMIRS S107450447
588H1-SECTION 29 N/A
MCKITTRICK, CA 93251
CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 04-0541
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S107450447

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 2004

Agency: Aera Energy

Incident Date: 1/31/200412:00:00 AM

Admin Agency: ERROR: Server error: Entry not found in index

Amount: Not reported

Contained: Yes

Site Type: Oil Field

E Date: Not reported

Substance: Oil Water Mix

Quantity Released: Not reported

BBLS: 5

Cups: 0

CUFT: 0

Gallons: 0.000000

Grams: 0

Pounds: 0

Liters: 0

Ounces: 0

Pints: 0

Quarts: 0

Sheen: 0

Tons: 0

Unknown: 0

Evacuations: 0

Number of Injuries: 0

Number of Fatalities: 0

Description: Substance was released from a leak in the 2 inch blow line.
60 SAN DIEGO ELEVATORS INC San Diego Co. HMMD  S104751748

3069 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Business Activity Not Recorded
Not reported

545-110-25-00

01/13/1989

INAC

01/13/1989

SAN DIEGO ELEVATORS INC
3069 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-3229

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N/A
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
61 GEO AUTO COLLISION & REPAIR San Diego Co. HMMD  S104751325
605 24TH ST EMI N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type: 6HK27-AUTO/TRUCK BODY REPAIR

EPA Id Number: CAD892025595

APN: 535-241-01-00

Last HMMD Inspection: 09/05/2000

Permit Status: INAC

Permit Expiration: 09/05/2000

Facility Owner: GIL ORTEGA

Facility Address: PO BOX 620837

Facility City: SAN DIEGO

Facility State: CA

Facility Zip: 92162-0837

UST Owner: Not reported

Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported

Own Or Operate UST: Yes

Subject To APSA: Not reported

Generate Haz Waste: Not reported

Treat Haz Waste: Not reported

Generate Medical Waste: Not reported

EMI:

Year: 2000

County Code: 37

Air Basin: SD

Facility ID: 95545

Air District Name: SD

SIC Code: 7532

Air District Name: SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
61 MARKET STREET AUTO REPAIR San Diego Co. HMMD  S104747599

603 24TH ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

N/A

Business Activity Not Recorded
Not reported
535-241-01-00
Not reported
INAC

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARKET STREET AUTO REPAIR (Continued) S104747599
Handle Regulated Hazmat: Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Yes
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
62 JOES TIRES CORP. HAULERS S110504408
3029 MARKET ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAULERS:
Facility ID: 1359094
Facility Phone: (619) 234-6002
63 FRANCOS AUTOMOTIVE San Diego Co. HMMD  S104745026

2702 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:

EPA 1d Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:

Facility Address:

Facility City:

Facility State:

Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:

6HK26-GENERAL AUTO REPAIR-WASTE USTS ONLY
CAL000128403
535-321-02-00
01/27/2010

OPEN

02/28/2013
PEDRO FRANCO
2702 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-3116

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

100553

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 888 USED OIL FILTERS
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

100553

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FRANCOS AUTOMOTIVE (Continued)

Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

S104745026

Waste
Not reported
Not reported

100553

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 135 UNSPECIFIED AQUEOUS SOL'N
PARTS WASHER

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

100553

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 223 UNSPEC OIL CONTAINING WASTE
OILY ABSORBENT

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

Facility I1d: 100553
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 07/23/2004
Violation Code: 6HV0402

Violation:
Violation Citation:

TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE
Personnel training is not adequate to ensure compliance with hazardous
waste regulations. CCR 66265.16(a)&(b)

Activity: Permit is Active
Facility I1d: 100553
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 07/23/2004
Violation Code: 6HV1002

Violation:
Violation Citation:

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.
Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Activity: Permit is Active
63 LOOMIS ARMORED CAR SERVICE INC HIST CORTESE U001572211
2719 MARKET ST LUST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102 HIST UST
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 37
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 9UT1850
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0607300636
Latitude: 32.711294
Longitude: -117.135591
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Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

LOOMIS ARMORED CAR SERVICE INC (Continued)

Case Type:
Status:
Status Date:
Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

LUST Cleanup Site
Completed - Case Closed
10/15/1991

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
ML

Not reported

9UT1850

H04721-001

Local Agency

Soil

Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

LUST:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST REG 9:

Region:
Status:

Case Number:
Local Case:
Substance:
Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:

Local Agency:
How Found:
How Stopped:
Source:
Cause:

Lead Agency:

9

Case Closed
9UT1850
H04721-001

T0607300636

Regional Board Caseworker
UNASSIGNED

SAN DIEGO RWQCB (REGION 9)
9174 SKY PARK COURT, SUITE 100
SAN DIEGO

Not reported

Not reported

T0607300636
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Began

T0607300636
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Discovery

T0607300636
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Reported

Regular Gasoline

0

Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in

approved site
San Diego
Other Means
Other Means
Tank
Corrosion
Local Agency

u001572211
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FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LOOMIS ARMORED CAR SERVICE INC (Continued) U001572211
Case Type: Soil only
Date Found: 09/13/1990
Date Stopped: 09/13/1990
Confirm Date: 09/13/1990
Submit Workplan:  10/26/90
Prelim Assess: /1
Desc Pollution: Not reported
Remed Plan: /1
Remed Action: Not reported
Began Monitor: Not reported
Release Date: 09/13/1990
Enforce Date: Not reported
Closed Date: 9/30/91
Enforce Type: Not reported
Pilot Program: LOP
Basin Number: Not reported
GW Depth: 100
Beneficial Use: Not reported
NPDES Number:  Not reported
Priority: Low priority. Priority ranking can change over time.
File Dispn: File discarded, case closed
Interim Remedial Actions: No

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

HIST UST:
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000040239
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: TRANSPORTATION CO.
Total Tanks: 0001
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 6192325106
Owner Name: LOOMIS ARMORED CAR SERVICE, IN

Owner Address: 832 SANSOME ST
Owner City,St,Zip:  SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

Tank Num: 001

Container Num: 1

Year Installed: Not reported

Tank Capacity: 00001000

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: UNLEADED

Tank Construction:  Not reported

Leak Detection: Visual

63 LOOMIS FARGO HAZNET S108212485
2719 MARKET ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:

Year: 2004

Gepaid: CAC002583935

Contact: AL ERNST

Telephone: 6192333345

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 2719 MARKET ST
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LOOMIS FARGO (Continued) S108212485
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921013115
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAT080033681
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: 0.2
Facility County: Not reported
63 LOOMIS ARMORED CAR SERVICE INC SWEEPS UST S106928804
2719 S MARKET ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SWEEPS UST:
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 4721
Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: 44-022095
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 37-000-004721-000001
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 1000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: PRODUCT
Content: LEADED
Number Of Tanks: 1
63 LOOMIS INC LUST S105034887

2719 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:

EPA Id Number: Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD N/A
HAZNET
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM

6HKO03-UNDERGROUND TANK REMOVAL ONLY

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:

Facility Address:
Facility City:

Facility State:

Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

535-322-02-00

11/08/1989

INAC

11/08/1989

LOOMIS ARMORED CAR SERVICE INC
2719 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-3115

LOOMIS ARMORED CAR SERVICE INC
Not reported

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LOOMIS INC (Continued) S105034887
HAZNET:
Year: 2009
Gepaid: CAC002638882
Contact: RANDY SHELTRA
Telephone: 7134356902
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 2719 MARKET ST
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921023115
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAD982444481
TSD County: San Bernardino
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Tons: 0.417
Facility County: San Diego
Year: 2009
Gepaid: CAC002638882
Contact: RANDY SHELTRA
Telephone: 7134356902
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 2719 MARKET ST
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921023115
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAD982444481
TSD County: San Bernardino
Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Tons: 17.7348
Facility County: San Diego
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:
Case Number: H04721-001
Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: LOP - Federal Fund
Facility Type: Soils Only
Facility Status: Closed Case
Date: 10/15/1991
Date Began: 9/13/1990
CHMIRS S110982764
2727 MARKET ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: '10-7086

OES notification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Incident Date:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:

11/24/2010 5:27:00 PM
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:

Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:

Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?:

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:

Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported
Others Number Of Decontaminated:

Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:

Vehicle License Number:

Vehicle State:
Vehicle Id Number:

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:

Waterway Involved:

Waterway:
Spill Site:
Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:
Measure:
Other:
Date/Time:
Year:

Agency:
Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:
Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:
Gallons:
Grams:
Pounds:

Liters:

Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Residence
Unknown
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Qt.(s)

Not reported
1122

2010

San Diego County Env Health

11/22/2010

San Diego County Health Services Department

Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Malathion 50%, ORTHO 50+

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$110982764
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S110982764
Sheen: Not reported
Tons: Not reported
Unknown: Not reported
Evacuations: Not reported
Number of Injuries: Not reported
Number of Fatalities: Not reported
Description: The caller is reporting a resident fell of roof and spilled Malathion
on his clothing and the ground.
64 THE GOODWILL HAZNET S109932358

2640 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

HAZNET:
Year:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

N/A

2011

CAL000349533

ROBERT KRUSE
6193189371

Not reported

3663 ROSECRANS ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921103226
Not reported

INR000110197

Not reported

Pharmaceutical waste
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.001

San Diego

2011

CAL000349533

ROBERT KRUSE
6193189371

Not reported

3663 ROSECRANS ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921103226
Not reported

INR0O00110197

Not reported

Pharmaceutical waste
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.001

San Diego

2008

CAC002637454

NICK DEMKO
6196540221

Not reported

3663 ROSECRANS ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92110
San Diego
AZC950823111

99

Asbestos containing waste
Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
THE GOODWILL (Continued) S109932358
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
Tons: 0.4
Facility County: San Diego
65 CHMIRS S100220346

2528 MARKET STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number:
OES notification:
OES Date:
OES Time:
Incident Date:
Date Completed:
Property Use:
Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:
Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:
Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

More Than Two Substances Involved?:
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
Others Number Of Decontaminated:

Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:
Vehicle Makelyear:
Vehicle License Number:
Vehicle State:

Vehicle Id Number:
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:
Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:
Report Date:

Comments:

Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:

Containment:

What Happened:

Type:

Measure:

Other:

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

9012493
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
19-AUG-90
19-AUG-90
500

37140

9181

1630

2034

500

70

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

cocoocoococoz

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
C. KIRCHHOFER #1196
19-AUG-90
N

619 533-4300
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
88-92

Not reported

N/A
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FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S100220346

Incident Date: Not reported
Admin Agency: Not reported
Amount: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Site Type: Not reported
E Date: 03-JUN-91

Substance: Not reported
Quantity Released: Not reported
BBLS: Not reported
Cups: Not reported
CUFT: Not reported
Gallons: Not reported
Grams: Not reported
Pounds: Not reported
Liters: Not reported
Ounces: Not reported
Pints: Not reported
Quarts: Not reported
Sheen: Not reported
Tons: Not reported
Unknown: Not reported
Evacuations: Not reported
Number of Injuries: Not reported
Number of Fatalities: Not reported
Description: Not reported

65 ERNS 90178926
2528 MARKET ST. N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.

66 WESTAIR GASES & EQUIPMENT, INC San Diego Co. HMMD  S104748987
2506 MARKET ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type: 6HK79-INDUSTRIAL GAS SUPPLIERS
EPA 1d Number: Not reported

APN: 535-271-23-00

Last HMMD Inspection: 05/24/2010

Permit Status: OPEN

Permit Expiration: 01/31/2013

Facility Owner: SAN DIEGO WELDERS
Facility Address: 2506 PO BOX 131902
Facility City: SAN DIEGO

Facility State: CA

Facility Zip: 92170-1902

UST Owner: Not reported

Handle Regulated Hazmat: Y

Own Or Operate UST: Not reported

Subject To APSA: Not reported

Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
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Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

WESTAIR GASES & EQUIPMENT, INC (Continued)

Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:
Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Not reported
Not reported

119427

02/28/2012

7440-37-1

ARGON AR

Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

119427

02/28/2012

7727-37-9

NITROGEN GAS
ZERO GRADE
Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

119427

02/28/2012

Not reported

NITROGEN/CARBON DIOXIDE MIX
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE

Not reported

119427

02/28/2012

Not reported

ARGON 75% HELIUM 25%
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

119427

02/28/2012

74-86-2

ACETYLENE C2H2
Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

119427

02/28/2012

Not reported

CARBON DIOXIDE 5%, HELIUM 40%, NITROGEN 50%
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE

Not reported

S104748987
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WESTAIR GASES & EQUIPMENT, INC (Continued)

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:

119427

02/28/2012

Not reported

HELIUM 90% ARGON 7.5% CARBON DIOXIDE 2.5%
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE

Not reported

119427

02/28/2012

74-98-6

PROPANE

Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

119427

02/28/2012

Not reported

ARGON/CARBON DIOXIDE MIX
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE

Not reported

119427

02/28/2012

7440-59-7

HELIUM HE

Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

119427

02/28/2012

7727-37-9

NITROGEN N2

Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

119427

02/28/2012

7782-44-7

OXYGEN 02

Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

119427
02/28/2012
Not reported

S104748987
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

OES notification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Incident Date:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:

Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:
Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:

3/24/199902:12:38 PM
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WESTAIR GASES & EQUIPMENT, INC (Continued) S104748987
Name: ARGON 91% CARBON DIOXIDE 6.5% OXYGEN 22.5%
Other Information: Not reported
Material Waste: Material
Hazardous Categories 1: PRESSURE RELEASE
Hazardous Categories 2: Not reported
Facility I1d: 119427
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: 124-38-9
Name: CARBON DIOXIDE CO2
Other Information: Not reported
Material Waste: Material
Hazardous Categories 1: PRESSURE RELEASE
Hazardous Categories 2: ACUTE
Facility I1d: 119427
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: 11-50-71
Name: HPG(HIGH PURITY GAS)-PROPYLENE
Other Information: Not reported
Material Waste: Material
Hazardous Categories 1: FIRE
Hazardous Categories 2: PRESSURE RELEASE
Facility I1d: 119427
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: MIXTURE
Name: COMPRESSED AIR
Other Information: Not reported
Material Waste: Material
Hazardous Categories 1: PRESSURE RELEASE
Hazardous Categories 2: ACUTE
66 CHMIRS S105662343
25TH STREET AND MARKET N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA
CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 99-1343
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Special Studies 6:

Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?:

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:

Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported
Others Number Of Decontaminated:

Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:

Vehicle License Number:

Vehicle State:
Vehicle Id Number:

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:

Waterway Involved:

Waterway:
Spill Site:
Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:
Measure:
Other:
Date/Time:
Year:

Agency:
Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:
Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:
Gallons:
Grams:
Pounds:

Liters:
Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:
Unknown:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:

Number of Fatalities:

Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not Possible
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1999

San Diego Dept of Environmental Health
3/24/199912:
San Diego County Health Services Dept.

Not reported
No

Road

Not reported
Freon

Not reported
0

P OOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OWOoOOo

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

00:00 AM

5105662343

Refrigerator was placed in Sanitation vehicle, when employee was
compacting trash, line was broken. Sanitation worker was taken to

hospital after inhaling the fumes.
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
67 CARLEO DESIGN San Diego Co. HMMD  S104756350
2450 MARKET ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: 6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY
EPA Id Number: Not reported
APN: 535-241-08-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 02/10/1998
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 04/30/1998
Facility Owner: TONY S CARLEO
Facility Address: 2438 MARKET ST #B
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
68 CHMIRS S108405366
2404 MARKET STREET N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA
CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 05-5673
OES notification: 9/29/200509:57:54 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported
Vehicle License Number: Not reported
Vehicle State: Not reported
Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S108405366
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported
Company Name: Not reported
Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported
Report Date: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Facility Telephone: Not reported
Waterway Involved: Not reported
Waterway: Not reported
Spill Site: Not reported
Cleanup By: Reporting Party
Containment: Not reported
What Happened: Not reported
Type: Not reported
Measure: Not reported
Other: Not reported
Date/Time: Not reported
Year: 2005
Agency: City of San Diego Waste Waters Collection
Incident Date: 9/29/200512:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: San Diego County Health Services Dept.
Amount: Not reported
Contained: Yes
Site Type: Merchant/Business
E Date: Not reported
Substance: sewage
Quantity Released: Not reported
BBLS: 0
Cups: 0
CUFT: 0
Gallons: 1
Grams: 0
Pounds: 0
Liters: 0
Ounces: 0
Pints: 0
Quarts: 0
Sheen: 0
Tons: 0
Unknown: 0
Evacuations: 0
Number of Injuries: 0
Number of Fatalities: 0
Description: Private lateral broke causing the sewage to spill.
68 SERRANO AUTO SERVICE SWEEPS UST 1000353638
2404 MARKET ST San Diego Co. HMMD N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102 HAZNET
SWEEPS UST:
Status: A
Comp Number: 13293
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-022748
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: 06-26-92
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SERRANO AUTO SERVICE (Continued)

Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

37-000-013293-000001
Not reported

550

PETROLEUM

w

Not reported

1

Not reported
13293

Not reported
44-022748
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
37-000-013293-000002
Not reported
1

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
LEADED

2

Not reported
13293

Not reported
44-022748

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
37-000-013293-000003
Not reported

1

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

1000353638

6HK26-GENERAL AUTO REPAIR-WASTE USTS ONLY

CAD144354487
535-241-01-00
06/18/2001

INAC

06/18/2001

JOSE SERRANO
2404 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-2931
JOSE | SERRANO

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:

Not reported
Yes

TC3427877.1s.2 Page 2-86 of 168



Map ID Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SERRANO AUTO SERVICE (Continued)

Subject To APSA: Not reported

Generate Haz Waste: Not reported

Treat Haz Waste: Not reported

Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
HAZNET:

Year: 2002

Gepaid: CAP000121194

Contact: Paul Deneka

Telephone: 8585712689

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Not reported

9330 Balboa Ave

San Diego, CA 92123

San Diego

Not reported

Kings

Contaminated soil from site clean-up
Disposal, Land Fill

15.17

Not reported

2002

CAP000121194

Paul Deneka
8585712689

Not reported

9330 Balboa Ave

San Diego, CA 92123
San Diego

Not reported

Kings

Contaminated soil from site clean-up
Treatment, Tank
197.21

Not reported

1998

CAD144354487

JOSE | SERRANO
0002350121

Not reported

2404 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
San Diego

CAT080025711

San Bernardino

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent

Recycler
4170
San Diego

1997
CAD144354487
JOSE | SERRANO
0002350121

Not reported

2404 MARKET ST

1000353638
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SERRANO AUTO SERVICE (Continued) 1000353638
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAD008252405
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: .2293
Facility County: San Diego
69 QUINTANA ARCHITECTURAL San Diego Co. HMMD  S104752106
2571 MARKET ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: Business Activity Not Recorded
EPA Id Number: Not reported
APN: 535-272-38-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 08/04/1989
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 08/04/1989
Facility Owner: VINCE QUINTANA
Facility Address: 2571 MARKET ST
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-3041
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
69 COPY SHOPPE PRINTING INC HAZNET S110374836
2573 MARKET ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:
Year: 2010
Gepaid: CAL000339173
Contact: FERNANDO VASQUEZ
Telephone: 6192346206
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 18867 N 69TH AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: GLENDALE, AZ 853085752

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: TXD077603371

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)
Disposal Method: Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
Tons: 0.25

Facility County: San Diego

Year: 2009

Gepaid: CAL000339173

Contact: FERNANDO VASQUEZ
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COPY SHOPPE PRINTING INC (Continued) S110374836
Telephone: 6192346206
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 18867 N 69TH AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: GLENDALE, AZ 853085752
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: TXD077603371
TSD County: 99
Waste Category: Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)
Disposal Method: Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
Tons: 0.575
Facility County: San Diego
70 99 CENTS ONLY STORE MARKET ST NPDES $109435238
2611 MARKET ST CHMIRS N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92123 HAZNET
NPDES:
Npdes Number: CAS000002
Facility Status: Terminated
Agency Id: 0
Region: 9
Regulatory Measure Id: 359273
Order No: 2009-0009-DWQ
Regulatory Measure Type: Enrollee
Place Id: Not reported
WDID: 9 37C354323

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:

Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number:
OES noatification:
OES Date:
OES Time:
Incident Date:
Date Completed:
Property Use:
Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:
Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:
Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:

12-1801

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Construction

Not reported
01/05/2009

Not reported
09/02/2010

99 Cent Only Stores
4000 Union Pacific Ave
Commerce

California

92023

2012-03-27 13:34:00
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

99 CENTS ONLY STORE MARKET ST (Continued)

Special Studies 6:

Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported
Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported

Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:

Vehicle License Number:

Vehicle State:
Vehicle Id Number:

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:

Measure:

Other:

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:

Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:

Gallons:

Grams:

Pounds:

Liters:

Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:

Unknown:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:

Number of Fatalities:

Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No
Not reported
Merchant/Business
Reporting Party
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Gal(s)
Not reported
1340
2012
City of San Diego
3/23/2012
San Diego County Health Services Department
Not reported
Yes
Not reported
Not reported
Sewage
120
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$109435238

Caller state substance released from a private lateral due to an
unknown blockage. Caller states substance was released to the gutter

where it was capture and returned to the system
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
99 CENTS ONLY STORE MARKET ST (Continued) S109435238
HAZNET:
Year: 2008
Gepaid: CAC002629108
Contact: DOUG DIGGASON
Telephone: 3239808145
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 4000 UNION PACIFIC AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: COMMERCE, CA 900233202
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CADO009007626
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Asbestos containing waste
Disposal Method: Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
Tons: 8
Facility County: San Diego
Year: 2008
Gepaid: CAC002629108
Contact: DOUG DIGGASON
Telephone: 3239808145
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 4000 UNION PACIFIC AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: COMMERCE, CA 900233202
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: AZC950823111
TSD County: 99
Waste Category: Asbestos containing waste
Disposal Method: Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
Tons: 24
Facility County: San Diego
85 CHMIRS S106399232

514 27TH ST.
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number:

OES noatification:
OES Date:

OES Time:
Incident Date:
Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:

Time Notified:
Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:

Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:

Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:

N/A

03-3842
7/31/200311:07:25 AM
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Special Studies 6:

Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported
Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported

Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:

Vehicle License Number:

Vehicle State:
Vehicle Id Number:

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:

Measure:

Other:

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:

Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:

Gallons:

Grams:

Pounds:

Liters:

Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:

Unknown:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:
Number of Fatalities:
Description:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported

Responsible Party

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2003

Metropolitan Wastewater, City of San Diego

7/30/200312:00:00 AM

San Diego County Health Services Dept.

Not reported

Yes

Road

Not reported

Sewage

Not reported

0

[eNeNeoNoNeoNoNoNeoNoNoNoNol lelNel

There was a broken private lateral.

5106399232
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
85 ERNS 8712265
515 27TH STREET N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.

85 Notify 65 S100178292
515 27TH STREET N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
Notify 65:
Date Reported: Not reported
Staff Initials: Not reported
Board File Number: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Discharge Date: Not reported

Incident Description: 92102-3164

86 CHMIRS  S106399590
515 25TH ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA

CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 03-4537
OES notification: 9/3/200308:16:28 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported
Vehicle License Number: Not reported
Vehicle State: Not reported
Vehicle Id Number: Not reported

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported
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(Continued) S106399590

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: No

Waterway: Not reported

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Reporting Party

Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 2003

Agency: San Diego Waste Water

Incident Date: 9/3/200312:00:00 AM

Admin Agency: San Diego County Health Services Dept.

Amount: Not reported

Contained: Yes

Site Type: Residence

E Date: Not reported

Substance: Sewage

Quantity Released: Not reported

BBLS: 0

Cups: 0

CUFT: 0

Gallons: 26

Grams: 0

Pounds: 0

Liters: 0

Ounces: 0

Pints: 0

Quarts: 0

Sheen: 0

Tons: 0

Unknown: 0

Evacuations: 0

Number of Injuries: 0

Number of Fatalities: 0

Description: Blockage on a private property lateral.
89 MOJICA WHEELS & TIRES HAULERS S111413559

3061 ISLAND AVE
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

HAULERS:

Facility ID:
Facility Phone:

1689587
(619) 436-9880

N/A
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90 CHMIRS S108401162
2782 ISLAND AVE N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 91950
CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 05-0376
OES notification: 1/13/200509:26:29 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: Not reported

Waterway: Not reported

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Reporting Party
Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 2005

Agency: City of San Diego

Incident Date: 1/13/200512:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: San Diego County Health Services Dept.
Amount: Not reported

Contained: Yes

Site Type: Residence
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(Continued) S108401162

E Date: Not reported
Substance: Sewage
Quantity Released: Not reported
BBLS: 0

Cups: 0

CUFT: 0

Gallons:

Grams:

Pounds:

Liters:

Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:

Unknown:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:
Number of Fatalities:
Description: Substance was released from a private lateral due to blockage.

N
N

[eNeoNeoNeoNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNe]

91 DINA RAMIREZ HAZNET S111842768
2762 ISLAND AVE N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

HAZNET:
Year: 2011
Gepaid: CAC002661472
Contact: JOHN TYCHSEN
Telephone: 8583499005
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1499 LIBERTY CREEK PL
Mailing City,St,Zip: CHULA VISTA, CA 919132842

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: NVT330010000

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste

Disposal Method: Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

Tons: 0.05
Facility County: San Diego
91 DINA BARRON RAMIREZ HAZNET S111843014
2750 ISLAND AVE N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:

Year: 2011

Gepaid: CAC002661952

Contact: RENADA SIMON

Telephone: 6194406313

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 2750 ISLAND AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: NVT330010000
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DINA BARRON RAMIREZ (Continued) S111843014
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal Method: Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
Tons: 0.175
Facility County: San Diego
92 CHMIRS S105676054
2548 ISLAND AVE. N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92123
CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 01-1714
OES notification: 3/21/200110:51:05 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported

Incident Date:
Date Completed:
Property Use:
Agency Id Number:

Agency Incident Number:

Time Notified:
Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:

Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:

Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?:
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
Others Number Of Decontaminated:

Others Number Of Injuries:

Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:

Vehicle License Number:

Vehicle State:
Vehicle Id Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name:

Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:

Measure:

Other:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Yes

San Diego Bay
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Responsible Party

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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(Continued) S105676054
Date/Time: Not reported
Year: 2001
Agency: City of San Diego
Incident Date: 3/21/200112:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: San Diego County Health Services Dept.
Amount: Not reported
Contained: Yes
Site Type: Residence
E Date: Not reported
Substance: Sewage
Quantity Released: Not reported
BBLS: 0
Cups: 0
CUFT: 0
Gallons: 1
Grams: 0
Pounds: 0
Liters: 0
Ounces: 0
Pints: 0
Quarts: 0
Sheen: 0
Tons: 0
Unknown: 0.000000
Evacuations: 0
Number of Injuries: 0
Number of Fatalities: 0
Description: Roots were growing the sewer main. The sewage went into a storm
drain, which flows to the San Diego Bay.
93 2644 ISLAND AVE. PROPERTY SLIC S110326784
2644 ISLAND AV ENVIROSTOR N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SLIC:

Region:
Facility Status:
Status Date:
Global Id:

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

STATE

Completed - Case Closed
04/27/2011

T10000002010

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
H39750-001

32.710849

-117.137137

Cleanup Program Site

WR

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Local Agency
Contaminated Surface / Structure, Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported

Site History:

See Closure Letter/Summary for Closure details

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type: Evaluation
Site Type Detailed: Evaluation
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2644 |ISLAND AVE. PROPERTY (Continued) S110326784
Acres: 0
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Lead Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Program Manager: Not reported
Supervisor: Referred - Not Assigned
Division Branch: Cleanup Cypress
Facility ID: 60001285
Site Code: Not reported
Assembly: 80
Senate: 40
Special Program: Not reported
Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency
Status Date: 04/29/2010
Restricted Use: NO
Site Mgmt. Req.: NONE SPECIFIED
Funding: Not Applicable
Latitude: 32.71055
Longitude: -117.1371
APN: 535-282-14
Past Use: NONE SPECIFIED
Potential COC: NONE SPECIFIED
Confirmed COC: NONE SPECIFIED
Potential Description: NONE SPECIFIED
Alias Name: 535-282-14
Alias Type: APN
Alias Name: 60001285
Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type: SB 1248 Notification

Completed Date: 04/29/2010

Comments: An SB 1248 Notification was sent by the County of San Diego notifying
DTSC to perform a limited removal action to remove contaminated soil
from the site.

Future Area Name: Not reported
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Not reported
Future Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported

Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
95 SHERMAN HEIGHTS SITE San Diego Co. HMMD  S104760908
2258 ISLAND ST N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type: 6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
EPA Id Number: Not reported

APN: 535-230-18-00

Last HMMD Inspection: 01/27/2000

Permit Status: INAC
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SHERMAN HEIGHTS SITE (Continued) S104760908
Permit Expiration: 02/28/2000
Facility Owner: BEST START BIRTHING CENTER
Facility Address: 2258 ISLAND ST
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
96 FRED TOTAH HAZNET S111079241
2200 ISLAND AVE N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:
Year: 2010
Gepaid: CAC002655988
Contact: FRED TOTAH
Telephone: 6195495769
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 3731 6TH AVE STE 100
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 92103

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: CADO028409019

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste

Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 0.0125

Facility County: San Diego

100 SHERMAN ELEMENTARY FINDS 1008250461
450 24TH ST. N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110021414771

Environmental Interest/Information System
US Geographic Names Information System (GNIS) is the official vehicle
for geographic names used by the federal government and the source for
applying geographic names to federal maps and other printed and
electronic documents.

NCES (National Center for Education Statistics) is the primary federal
entity for collecting and analyzing data related to education in the
United States and other nations and the institute of education
sciences.
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100 SAN DIEGO USD - SHERMAN ELEMENTARY NPDES S104760625
450 24TH ST LUST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102 San Diego Co. HMMD
HAZNET
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM
NPDES:
Npdes Number: CAS000002
Facility Status: Terminated
Agency Id: 0
Region: 9
Regulatory Measure Id: 314917
Order No: 2009-0009-DWQ
Regulatory Measure Type: Enrollee
Place Id: Not reported
WDID: 9 37C344533

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:

Construction

Not reported

11/21/2006

Not reported

06/24/2010

San Diego Unified School District
4680 Ruffner St

Discharge City: San Diego
Discharge State: California
Discharge Zip: 92111

LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0619768165
Latitude: 32.710094
Longitude: -117.142429
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker: CB
Local Agency:

03/29/2008
SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Not reported

209017-001

Local Agency

Soll

Diesel, Gasoline

On February 27, 2008 free product was observed during the removal of
one underground storage tank. As a result, Unauthorized Release
209017-001 was opened. Initial assessment has been conducted. Please
see submitted ESI data for further details.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

T0619768165

Local Agency Caseworker
CRAIG BURNETT

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
P.O. Box 129261

SAN DIEGO
craig.burnett@sdcounty.ca.gov
8585056978
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SAN DIEGO USD - SHERMAN ELEMENTARY (Continued) S104760625
LUST:
Global Id: T0619768165
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0619768165
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/27/2011
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0619768165
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/16/2011
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0619768165
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0619768165
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0619768165
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/07/2008
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0619768165
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/22/2010
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0619768165
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Began
Global Id: T0619768165
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/29/2010
Action: Site Assessment Report
Global Id: T0619768165
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/28/2008
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0619768165
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/09/2009
Action: Letter - Notice
Global Id: T0619768165
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Database(s)

EPA ID Number

Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

SAN DIEGO USD - SHERMAN ELEMENTARY (Continued)

ENFORCEMENT
08/31/2010
Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
Not reported

535-442-24-00

08/10/2004

INAC

06/30/2007

SHERMAN HEIGHTS FAMILY HEALTH
2391 ISLAND AVENUE

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-3243

Not reported

Not reported

Own Or Operate UST: Yes

Subject To APSA:

Generate Haz Waste:

Treat Haz Waste:

Generate Medical Waste:

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2008

CAC002627107

TONY RASO

8585735775

Not reported

4100 NORMAL ST RM 3209

SAN DIEGO, CA 92103

San Diego

AZR000035915

99

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect

1.89

San Diego

2007

CAC002606694

JOE KINKEAD/ASBESTOS INSPEC
8586277255

Not reported

4860 RUFFNER ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921110000

San Diego

CADO009007626

Los Angeles

Asbestos containing waste

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
12

S$104760625
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SAN DIEGO USD - SHERMAN ELEMENTARY (Continued)

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

San Diego

2006

CAC002606694

JOE KINKEAD/ASBESTOS INSPEC
8586277255

Not reported

4860 RUFFNER ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921110000
San Diego

AZC950823111

99

Other inorganic solid waste
Not reported

25.28

San Diego

2000
CAC001328456
SAN DIEGO USD
8586277255

Not reported

4860 RUFFNER ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 921110000
San Diego
CADO028409019
Los Angeles

Other organic solids
Transfer Station

S$104760625

Tons: .0750
Facility County: San Diego

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:
Case Number: 209017-001
Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: LOP - State Fund
Facility Type: Soils Only
Facility Status: Preliminary Assessment
Date: 3/29/2008
Date Began: 3/27/2008

102 CUNOCAR ACCOUNTING SERVICE
425 25TH ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 37
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 9UT2068

LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0607300836
Latitude: 32.7097247
Longitude: -117.1401095

HIST CORTESE S101302202
LUST N/A

San Diego Co. HMMD
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM
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CUNOCAR ACCOUNTING SERVICE (Continued) S101302202
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 05/16/2011
Lead Agency: SAN DIEGO RWQCB (REGION 9)
Case Worker: SJP
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: 9UT2068
LOC Case Number: H05597-001
File Location: Local Agency
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: In 1991, one 550=gallon steel gasoline UST was removed from the

property. The tank was corroded and one hole was noted upon removal.
Soil samples colletced drung sampling contained total petroleum
hydrocarbons as gasoline at concentrations up to 2,070 mg/kg.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

LUST:
Global Id: T0607300836
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: BARRY S. PULVER
Organization Name: SAN DIEGO RWQCB (REGION 9)
Address: 9174 SKY PARK COURT, SUITE 100
City: SAN DIEGO
Email: bpulver@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: 8584672733
LUST:
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/30/2010
Action: Request for Closure
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/23/2011
Action: File review
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/16/2010
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/26/2007
Action: File review
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/14/2008
Action: Notice of Violation - #R9-2008-0103
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/30/2009
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CUNOCAR ACCOUNTING SERVICE (Continued) S101302202
Action: Amendment to Order - #R9-2008-0008
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/22/2006
Action: Referral to Regional Board
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/03/2008
Action: Verbal Enforcement
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2008
Action: Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/30/2008
Action: Preliminary Site Assessment Report
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/30/2008
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/30/2010
Action: File review
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/15/2008
Action: 13267 Requirement - #R9-2008-0008
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/20/2010
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/12/2010
Action: Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Began
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CUNOCAR ACCOUNTING SERVICE (Continued) S101302202
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/16/2011
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/10/2008
Action: * Verbal Communication
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/05/2010
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/25/2007
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/31/1991
Action: Notice of Responsibility
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/04/2010
Action: Request for Closure
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/16/2008
Action: Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/13/2010
Action: Site Assessment Report
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0607300836
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/15/2010
Action: Staff Letter

TC3427877.1s.2 Page 2-107 of 168



MAP FINDINGS

Abate Method:
Local Agency:
How Found:
How Stopped:
Source:
Cause:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Date Found:
Date Stopped:
Confirm Date:

Submit Workplan:

Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:
Remed Plan:

Remed Action:

Began Monitor:

Release Date:
Enforce Date:
Closed Date:
Enforce Type:
Pilot Program:
Basin Number:
GW Depth:
Beneficial Use:

NPDES Number:

Not reported
San Diego
Other Means
Other Means
Unknown
Unknown
Local Agency
Other ground water affected
10/01/1991
10/01/1991
10/23/1991
Not reported
10/23/1991
Not reported
11

Not reported
Not reported
10/01/1991
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LOP

908.22

>10

No Beneficial groundwater use
Not reported

FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CUNOCAR ACCOUNTING SERVICE (Continued) S101302202
LUST REG 9:
Region: 9
Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Case Number: 9uUT2068
Local Case: H05597-001
Substance: Gasoline
Qty Leaked: Not reported

Priority: 2B
File Dispn: File discarded, case closed
Interim Remedial Actions: No

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
6HKO03-UNDERGROUND TANK REMOVAL ONLY

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:

Not reported
535-481-03-00
Not reported
INAC
09/30/2002
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

CUNOCAR ACCOUNTING SERVICE (Continued) S101302202
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:
Case Number: H05597-001
Agency: CA Regional Water Quality Control Board
Funding: LOP - State Fund
Facility Type: GW With No Beneficial Use Designation
Facility Status: Remedial Investigation
Date: 4/6/2004
Date Began: 10/1/1991
104 CNRI - SAN DIEGO San Diego Co. HMMD  S104759636
458 26TH ST HAZNET N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Violations Inactive Permits:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
Not reported
535-481-35-00
03/22/2002

INAC

05/31/2003
SALVADOR LEON
458 26TH ST

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-

Not reported

Not reported

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

153013

02/28/2012

03/22/2002

6HV4204

WARNING SIGN NOT POSTED

MW designated accumulation area not posted with an approved and
legible biohazardous waste "warning sign" in English and Spanish.
118310

Permit is Inactive

153013

02/28/2012

03/22/2002

6HV4422

PHARM WASTE NOT PROPERLY LABELED

Generator did not properly label container holding pharmaceutical
waste with the words -incineration only- or other approved markings on
the lid and side. 118275(g)

Permit is Inactive
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CNRI - SAN DIEGO (Continued) S104759636
HAZNET:
Year: 2009
Gepaid: CAL000337415
Contact: THOMAS TRAN
Telephone: 8585668222
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 446 26TH ST
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921023026
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Unspecified aqueous solution
Disposal Method: Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect
Tons: 0.084
Facility County: San Diego
Year: 2009
Gepaid: CAL000337415
Contact: THOMAS TRAN
Telephone: 8585668222
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 446 26TH ST
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921023026
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAD097030993
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Tons: 1.7
Facility County: San Diego
104 S.D. HYPERBARIC SVC San Diego Co. HMMD  S106065442
446 26TH ST N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:

Subject To APSA:

Generate Haz Waste:

Treat Haz Waste:

Generate Medical Waste:

6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY
Not reported
535-481-35-00

10/27/2004

INAC

03/31/2005

BAYVIEW MGMT SVC LLC
446 26TH #201

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-

Not reported

Not reported

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

S.D. HYPERBARIC SVC (Continued)

Violations Inactive Permits:
Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

5106065442

137949

02/28/2012

10/10/2002

6HV0402

TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE

Personnel training is not adequate to ensure compliance with hazardous
waste regulations. CCR 66265.16(a)&(b)

Permit is Inactive

137949

02/28/2012

10/27/2004

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Activity: Permit is Inactive
104 REACH COMMUNITY RESEARCH FNDTN San Diego Co. HMMD  S106069040
446 26TH ST N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:
Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Violations Inactive Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:
Facility Id:

Update Date:
Inspection Date:

6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
Not reported

535-481-35-00

01/14/2005

INAC

05/31/2008

COMMUNITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION
446 26TH ST 6TH FLOOR

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-

Not reported

Not reported

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

154403

02/28/2012

01/09/2002

6HV4304

LQHE NOT OBTAINED FOR MEDWASTE

Did not apply for and receive a limited-quantity hauling exemption for
self-hauled medical waste (<20 pounds of waste per week). 118025,
118030(a)(1)

Permit is Inactive

154403

02/28/2012
01/09/2002
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FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
REACH COMMUNITY RESEARCH FNDTN (Continued) S106069040
Violation Code: 6HV4422
Violation: PHARM WASTE NOT PROPERLY LABELED
Violation Citation: Generator did not properly label container holding pharmaceutical

waste with the words -incineration only- or other approved markings on
the lid and side. 118275(g)

Activity: Permit is Inactive
104 COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH CENTER San Diego Co. HMMD  S103952097
446 26TH ST HAZNET N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type: 6HK70-CONTRACTORS-STREET,PAINTING,ROOFERS,BUIL
EPA Id Number: CAD981384241
APN: 535-481-35-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 10/11/2007
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 03/31/2008
Facility Owner: VESCOR CAPITAL CORP
Facility Address: 446 26TH ST
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-
UST Owner: VESCOR CAPITAL CORP.
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Yes
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
Violations Inactive Permits:
Facility Id: 114282
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 01/09/2002
Violation Code: 6HV0401
Violation: TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE
Violation Citation: Personnel training records are not maintained to document compliance

with requirements for current and former employees. CCR
66265.16(d)&(e)

Activity: Permit is Inactive

Facility Id: 114282

Update Date: 02/28/2012

Inspection Date: 01/09/2002

Violation Code: 6HV1002

Violation: HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Violation Citation: Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Activity: Permit is Inactive

Business Type: 6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT

EPA Id Number: Not reported

APN: 535-481-35-00

Last HMMD Inspection: Not reported

Permit Status: INAC
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Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH CENTER (Continued)

Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Business Type:
EPA 1d Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional CA_HMMD: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

HAZNET:

Year: 2002

09/30/2007
COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH CENTER
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$103952097

6HK58-MEDICAL/HEALTH RELATED EXCEED 200 LBS/MO

Not reported
535-481-35-00
01/29/1996
INAC
01/29/1996
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT

Not reported
535-481-35-00
01/14/2005

INAC

06/30/2008
MENTAL HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC
446 26TH ST FL 4
SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-

Not reported

Not reported

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH CENTER (Continued)

CAC002550000
Sandra Ferraris
6192344105

Not reported

446 26th St

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
San Diego

Not reported

99
Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Recycler

0.10

Not reported

2002

CAC002550000
Sandra Ferraris
6192344105

Not reported

446 26th St

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
San Diego

Not reported

Los Angeles
Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics
Not reported

0.00

Not reported

2002

CAC002550000
Sandra Ferraris
6192344105

Not reported

446 26th St

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
San Diego

Not reported

Los Angeles
Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics
Transfer Station

0.00

Not reported

2002

CAC002550000
Sandra Ferraris
6192344105

Not reported

446 26th St

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
San Diego

Not reported

Los Angeles

Other inorganic solid waste
Transfer Station

0.01

$103952097
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FOCUS MAP 2

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

RCRA-SQG:

COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH CENTER (Continued) S103952097

Facility County: Not reported

Year: 2002

Gepaid: CAC002550000

Contact: Sandra Ferraris

Telephone: 6192344105

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 446 26th St

Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: Not reported

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

Disposal Method: Not reported

Tons: 0.00

Facility County: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

104 SAN DIEGO PHYS & SURG HOSPITAL RCRA-SQG 1000110661
446 26TH ST FINDS CAD981384241
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102 HIST UST

SWEEPS UST
CHMIRS

San Diego Co. HMMD

Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:

SAN DIEGO PHYS & SURG HOSPITAL

446 26TH ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

CAD981384241

TWENTY SIXTH ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NATIONAL MEDICAL ENT
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner
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FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN DIEGO PHYS & SURG HOSPITAL (Continued) 1000110661
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002688627

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HIST UST:
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000065265
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: HOSPITAL
Total Tanks: 0001
Contact Name: C. K. KNIGHT
Telephone: 6192344341
Owner Name: NATIONAL MEDICAL ENTERPRISES,

Owner Address: 11620 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD
Owner City,St,Zip:  LOS ANGELES, CA 90025

TC3427877.1s.2 Page 2-116 of 168



Map ID
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN DIEGO PHYS & SURG HOSPITAL (Continued)

Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: 1978
Tank Capacity: 00002000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
SWEEPS UST:
Status: A
Comp Number: 14282
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-021515
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: 06-26-92
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 37-000-014282-000001
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 2000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: P
Content: OTHER
Number Of Tanks: 1
CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number:
OES notification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Incident Date:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:

Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:
Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

11-0105
2011-01-06 1
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?:
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported
Others Number Of Decontaminated:

Others Number Of Injuries:

Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:

Not reported

8:50:00

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000110661
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN DIEGO PHYS & SURG HOSPITAL (Continued)

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Vehicle License Number:

Vehicle State:
Vehicle Id Number:

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:

Waterway Involved:

Waterway:
Spill Site:
Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:
Measure:
Other:
Date/Time:
Year:

Agency:
Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:
Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:
Gallons:
Grams:
Pounds:

Liters:

Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:
Unknown:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:

Number of Fatalities:

Description:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Road
Reporting Party
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Gal(s)

Not reported
1344

2011

City of San Diego
1/6/2011

San Diego County Health Services Department

Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Sewage

132

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000110661

A sewer mainline overflowed due to a blockage causing the product to
flow into a storm drain. The product dried in the storm drain and

clean up is complete.

6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT

Not reported
535-481-35-00
03/19/2009
OPEN
02/28/2013
THOMAS TRAN
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FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN DIEGO PHYS & SURG HOSPITAL (Continued) 1000110661

Facility Address: 446 26TH ST, 6TH FL

Facility City: SAN DIEGO

Facility State: CA

Facility Zip: 92102

UST Owner: Not reported

Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported

Own Or Operate UST: Not reported

Subject To APSA: Not reported

Generate Haz Waste: Not reported

Treat Haz Waste: Not reported

Generate Medical Waste: Y

Inactive Permits:

Facility 1d: 210402

Update Date: 02/28/2012

Case Number: Not reported

Name: WASTE 902 INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHARPS

Other Information: Not reported

Material Waste: Waste

Hazardous Categories 1: Not reported

Hazardous Categories 2: Not reported

104 MICHAEL C. WONG MD San Diego Co. HMMD  S106072147
458 26TH ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type: 6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT

EPA 1d Number: Not reported

APN: 535-481-35-00

Last HMMD Inspection: 10/20/2006

Permit Status: INAC

Permit Expiration: 12/31/2007

Facility Owner: MICHAEL C WONG, MD

Facility Address: 458 26TH ST

Facility City: SAN DIEGO

Facility State: CA

Facility Zip: 92102

UST Owner: Not reported

Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported

Own Or Operate UST: Yes

Subject To APSA: Not reported

Generate Haz Waste: Not reported

Treat Haz Waste: Not reported

Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
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104 BAYVIEW WOMEN'S & FAMILY CLNIC San Diego Co. HMMD  S106069017
446 26TH ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: 6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
EPA Id Number: Not reported
APN: 535-481-35-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 02/01/1999
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 02/01/1999
Facility Owner: Not reported
Facility Address: Not reported
Facility City: Not reported
Facility State: Not reported
Facility Zip: Not reported
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Yes
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
104 BAY VIEW WOMEN'S & FAMILY MC San Diego Co. HMMD  S106069107
458 26TH ST N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:
Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
Not reported

535-481-35-00

05/24/1999

CHNG

04/30/2003

BAY VIEW WOMEN'S & FAMILY MC
458 26TH ST, MAIN LOBBY

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-

Not reported

Not reported

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

104 HARVEY TUOMI MD
446 26TH ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:
Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:

San Diego Co. HMMD  S106069043
N/A

6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
Not reported

535-481-35-00

02/15/2005

INAC
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EPA ID Number

HARVEY TUOMI MD (Continued) S106069043
Permit Expiration: 11/30/2006
Facility Owner: DR. HARVEY TUOMI MD
Facility Address: 446 26TH ST #203
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Yes
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
Violations Inactive Permits:
Facility I1d: 154406
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 01/24/2002
Violation Code: 6HV4303
Violation: SQG:NO MED WASTE DISPOSAL RECORDS
Violation Citation: Generator did not retain on file disposal receipts and/or tracking
documents for waste shipped offsite for at least 2 years (SQG).
117945(b)
Activity: Permit is Inactive
Business Type: 6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
EPA Id Number: Not reported
APN: 535-481-35-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 09/13/1999
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 11/30/2003
Facility Owner: HARVEY TUOMI MD
Facility Address: 446 26TH ST #611
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Yes
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
106 CHMIRS S110419987
434 28TH STREET N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number:
OES natification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Incident Date:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:

'08-8344

11/20/2008 1:32:35 PM
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S110419987
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?:
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
Others Number Of Decontaminated:

Others Number Of Injuries:

Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makel/year: Not reported
Vehicle License Number: Not reported
Vehicle State: Not reported
Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported
Company Name: Not reported
Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported
Report Date: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Facility Telephone: Not reported
Waterway Involved: Yes
Waterway: Storm Drain
Spill Site: Residence
Cleanup By: Contractor
Containment: Not reported
What Happened: Not reported
Type: Not reported
Measure: Gal(s)
Other: Not reported
Date/Time: 0808

Year: 2008
Agency: City of San Diego
Incident Date: 11/20/2008
Admin Agency: San Diego County Health Services Dept.
Amount: Not reported
Contained: Yes

Site Type: Storm Drain
E Date: Not reported
Substance: Raw Sewage
Quantity Released: 360

BBLS: Not reported
Cups: Not reported
CUFT: Not reported
Gallons: Not reported
Grams: Not reported
Pounds: Not reported
Liters: Not reported
Ounces: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S$110419987
Pints: Not reported
Quarts: Not reported
Sheen: Not reported
Tons: Not reported
Unknown: Not reported
Evacuations: 0
Number of Injuries: 0
Number of Fatalities: 0
Description: Caller states that due to a stoppage in a vc 8" pipe, sewage was
released out into the street. 50 gallons of sewage was dried up in
the storm drain and was not recoverable.
106 CHMIRS S105666383
409 28TH ST. N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA
CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number:
OES notification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Incident Date:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:

Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:
Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

00-3410
7/30/200009:02:27 PM
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported
Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported

Others Number Of Injuries:

Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:
Vehicle License Number:
Vehicle State:

Vehicle Id Number:

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:
Reporting Officer Name/ID:
Report Date:

Comments:

Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Yes

San Diego Bay

Not reported

Reporting Party
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FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S105666383
Containment: Not reported
What Happened: Not reported
Type: Not reported
Measure: Not reported
Other: Not reported
Date/Time: Not reported
Year: 2000
Agency: City of San Diego
Incident Date: 7/28/200012:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: San Diego County Health Services Dept.
Amount: Not reported
Contained: Yes
Site Type: Road
E Date: Not reported
Substance: Sewage
Quantity Released: Not reported
BBLS: 0
Cups: 0
CUFT: 0
Gallons: 34,450
Grams: 0
Pounds: 0
Liters: 0
Ounces: 0
Pints: 0
Quarts: 0
Sheen: 0
Tons: 0
Unknown: 0
Evacuations: 0
Number of Injuries: 0

o

Number of Fatalities:
Description: A grease blockage in sewer line caused an overflow at manhole. The
spill was not discovered until today.

108 CHMIRS S109037663
2439 J ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 07-1725
OES notification: 3/17/2007 06:57:53 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
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(Continued)

Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

Not reported
Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported
Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported

Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:

Vehicle License Number:

Vehicle State:
Vehicle Id Number:

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:

Waterway Involved:

Waterway:
Spill Site:
Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:
Measure:
Other:
Date/Time:
Year:

Agency:
Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:
Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:
Gallons:
Grams:
Pounds:

Liters:
Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:
Unknown:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:

Number of Fatalities:

Description:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Reporting Party

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2007

City of San Diego

3/17/2007 12:00:00 AM

San Diego County Health Services Dept.

Not reported

Yes

Residence

Not reported

Sewage

Not reported

0

0

0

414

[eNeoNeoNeoNoNoNeoNolNoNoNoNe)

$109037663

Substance was released due to unknown blockage on a private lateral.
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110 SD URBAN HOUSING-GRANT HEIGHTS LP HAZNET S106086563
2663 J ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
HAZNET:
Year: 2002
Gepaid: CAC002550366
Contact: Wayne Finley - proj supr
Telephone: 6197267394
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 720 Gateway Dr
Mailing City,St,Zip:  San Diego, CA 92102
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
TSD County: 99
Waste Category: Asbestos containing waste
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: 3.11
Facility County: Not reported
111 R.S. NORMAN MANUFACTURING San Diego Co. HMMD  S106059952
340 W 26TH ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: Business Activity Not Recorded
EPA Id Number: Not reported
APN: 535-482-32-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 02/04/1988
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 02/04/1988
Facility Owner: RALPH NORMAN
Facility Address: 340 W 26TH ST #N
Facility City: NATIONAL CITY
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 91950-6649
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
112 WILLIAM LYONS HAZNET S109931780

321 27TH ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:
Year: 2008
Gepaid: CAC002636018
Contact: BILL LYONS
Telephone: 6192640488

Mailing Name:

Not reported

Mailing Address: 126 EUCLID AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 92114
Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID:

NVT330010000

N/A
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WILLIAM LYONS (Continued) S109931780
TSD County: 99
Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
Tons: 0.0125
Facility County: San Diego
113 CHMIRS S108406383
341 30TH ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92123
CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 05-6987
OES notification: 12/3/200509:34:59 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported

Incident Date:
Date Completed:
Property Use:
Agency Id Number:

Agency Incident Number:

Time Notified:
Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:

Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:

Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?:
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
Others Number Of Decontaminated:

Others Number Of Injuries:

Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:

Vehicle License Number:

Vehicle State:
Vehicle Id Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name:

Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:

Measure:

Other:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Storm drain
Not reported
Reporting Party
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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(Continued) S108406383
Date/Time: Not reported
Year: 2005
Agency: Metro Waste Water
Incident Date: 12/3/200512:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: San Diego County Health Services Dept.
Amount: Not reported
Contained: Yes
Site Type: Road
E Date: Not reported
Substance: Sewage
Quantity Released: Not reported
BBLS: 0
Cups: 0
CUFT: 0
Gallons: 31
Grams: 0
Pounds: 0
Liters: 0
Ounces: 0
Pints: 0
Quarts: 0
Sheen: 0
Tons: 0
Unknown: 0
Evacuations: 0
Number of Injuries: 0
Number of Fatalities: 0
Description: Substance was released from the manhole and clean-out lateral.

113 DEBRA THOMAS HAMPTON HAZNET S111080316
314 30TH ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

HAZNET:
Year: 2010
Gepaid: CAC002658371
Contact: DEBRA THOMAS HAMPTON
Telephone: 6192380902
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 314 30TH ST

Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

SAN DIEGO, CA 921024122

Not reported

NVT330010000

Not reported

Other inorganic solid waste

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

0.055

San Diego
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113

BARRERAS AUTO REPAIR
315N 30TH ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

San Diego Co. HMMD  S100729107
N/A

6HK26-GENERAL AUTO REPAIR-WASTE USTS ONLY
Not reported
545-174-06-00
10/24/2011

OPEN

03/31/2012

J.0.B AUTO REPAIR
315N 30TH ST

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

215666

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 342 ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/METALS
USED ANTIFREEZE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

215666

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
USED OIL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

215666

02/28/2012

10/24/2011

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Active

215666

02/28/2012

10/24/2011

6HV0131

UPF Permit NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTE

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for the
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BARRERAS AUTO REPAIR (Continued)

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Violations Inactive Permits:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

$100729107

generation of hazardous waste. 68.905
Permit is Active

215666

02/28/2012

10/24/2011

6HV0227

HAZWASTE TANK/CONTAINER W/O LABEL/DATE

Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container &/or tank.
66262.34(f)

Permit is Active

6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY
Not reported
545-174-06-00
11/17/2008

INAC

03/31/2011

JUAN PENALOZA
315 N 30TH ST
SAN DIEGO

CA

92102

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

209938

02/28/2012

11/17/2008

6HV0227

HAZWASTE TANK/CONTAINER W/O LABEL/DATE

Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container &/or tank.
66262.34(f)

Permit is Inactive

209938

02/28/2012

11/17/2008

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Inactive

6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY
CAL000028769

545-174-06-00

08/24/2007

INAC

07/31/2008
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BARRERAS AUTO REPAIR (Continued)

Facility Owner:
Facility Address:

$100729107

ALFONSO BARRERA
315 N 30TH ST

Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA

Facility Zip: 92102-4121
UST Owner: Not reported

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:

Subject To APSA:

Generate Haz Waste:

Treat Haz Waste:

Generate Medical Waste:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Violations Inactive Permits:

Facility Id: 113193
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 07/22/2005
Violation Code: 6HV0208

Violation:
Violation Citation:

STORAGE AREA: NO WEEKLY INSPECTION
Hazardous waste storage area is not being inspected weekly for
deteriorated or leaking containers CCR 66265.174

Activity: Permit is Inactive
Facility 1d: 113193

Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 05/08/2003
Violation Code: 6HV1002

Violation:
Violation Citation:

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.
Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Activity: Permit is Inactive
Facility 1d: 113193

Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 07/22/2005
Violation Code: 6HV0201

Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

WASTE CONTAINER NOT CLOSED

Hazardous waste containers are not kept closed while in storage. CCR
66265.173(a)

Permit is Inactive

EPA ID Number

113 ERNESTO ECHAVE HAZNET S108206231
3008 K ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

HAZNET:
Year: 2004
Gepaid: CAC002576411
Contact: ERNESTO ECHAVE
Telephone: 6199217010
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 2929 B ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: AZR000035915
TSD County: 99

Waste Category: Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
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ERNESTO ECHAVE (Continued) S108206231
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 0.1
Facility County: Not reported
113 WEST COAST RECYCLING San Diego Co. HMMD  S104755029
2959 K ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: 6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY
EPA 1d Number: Not reported
APN: 545-281-08-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 12/12/1997
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 12/12/1997
Facility Owner: DENNIS ABRAMS
Facility Address: 2959 K ST
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
113 AUTO BODY INSTITUTE RCRA-SQG 1000324472
2961 K ST FINDS CAD981390214
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:

AUTO BODY INSTITUTE

2961 K ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

CAD981390214

P O BOX 13686

SAN DIEGO, CA 92113

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

JAY BAR GEE
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AUTO BODY INSTITUTE (Continued) 1000324472

Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/19/1986

Facility name: AUTO BODY INSTITUTE

Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:

Registry ID: 110002691249

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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113 CHMIRS S104745719
2961 K ST San Diego Co. HMMD N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92123 HAZNET
CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 05-5069
OES notification: 8/30/200511:00:20 AM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: Not reported

Waterway: Not reported

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Reporting Party
Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 2005

Agency: City of San Diego

Incident Date: 8/30/200512:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: San Diego County Health Services Dept.
Amount: Not reported

Contained: Yes

Site Type: Residence
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:

Gallons:

Grams:

Pounds:

Liters:

Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:

Unknown:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:
Number of Fatalities:
Description:

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Violations Inactive Permits:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

S104745719

Not reported
Sewage

Not reported
0

0

0

144

[eNeoNeoNeoNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNe]

Substance was released due to main blockage.

6HK26-GENERAL AUTO REPAIR-WASTE USTS ONLY
CAL000189199
545-281-09-00
07/31/2008
INAC
12/31/2005
DAVE DYE
2961 K ST
SAN DIEGO
CA
92102-4131
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

103547

02/28/2012

07/19/2004

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

Permit is Inactive

103547

02/28/2012

05/25/2006

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

S104745719

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

Permit is Inactive

103547

02/28/2012

03/21/2008

6HV0228

CONTAINER NOT KEPT CLOSED

Failed to keep container closed. CFR 265.173
Permit is Inactive

103547

02/28/2012

05/25/2006

6HV0227

HAZWASTE TANK/CONTAINER W/O LABEL/DATE

Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container &/or tank.
66262.34(f)

Permit is Inactive

103547

02/28/2012

05/25/2006

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Inactive

103547

02/28/2012

03/21/2008

6HV0131

UPF Permit NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTE

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for the
generation of hazardous waste. 68.905

Permit is Inactive

103547

02/28/2012

03/21/2008

6HV1015

EMPLOYEE TRAINING NOT ADEQUATE

Did not have adequate employee training program 2732 &/or 25504( c)
Permit is Inactive

103547

02/28/2012

07/19/2004

6HV0202

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

Hazardous waste containers &/or tanks are missing labels, accumulation
date and/or are improperly labeled. CCR 66262.34(a)(2); 66262.34(a)(3)
& 66262.34(f)

Permit is Inactive
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

103547

02/28/2012

05/25/2006

6HV1015

EMPLOYEE TRAINING NOT ADEQUATE

Did not have adequate employee training program 2732 &/or 25504( c)
Permit is Inactive

103547

02/28/2012

07/19/2004

6HV0302

HAZWASTE:UNLAWFUL TRANSPORTATION

Hazardous waste generator has unlawfully transported hazardous waste.

HSC 25163(a)
Permit is Inactive

103547

02/28/2012

05/25/2006

6HV0131

UPF Permit NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTE

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for the
generation of hazardous waste. 68.905

Permit is Inactive

103547

02/28/2012

05/25/2006

6HV0225

ACCUMULATED HW>180 OR >270 DAYS

Accumulated waste too long (>180 or 270 days). 66262.34(d), CFR
262.34(e)&(f), &/or 25201(a) [>90 days for AHW waste]

Permit is Inactive

103547

02/28/2012

07/19/2004

6HV0210

DID NOT CLEAN SPILL TO FLOOR

Failure to clean up hazardous waste off of floor surface. 66262.10b
Permit is Inactive

103547

02/28/2012

05/25/2006

6HV1001

NO UPF PERMIT FOR HAZMATS

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for hazardous
materials. 68.905

Permit is Inactive

103547

02/28/2012

03/21/2008

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

S104745719
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FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

S104745719

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

Permit is Inactive

103547

02/28/2012

05/25/2006

6HV0234

FACILITY NOT OPERATED TO MINIM. RELEASE

Did not maintain &/or operate facility to prevent release or fire. CFR
265.31

Permit is Inactive

103547

02/28/2012

07/19/2004

6HV0131

UPF Permit NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTE

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for the
generation of hazardous waste. 68.905

Permit is Inactive

103547

02/28/2012

07/19/2004

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Inactive

103547

02/28/2012

03/21/2008

6HV0227

HAZWASTE TANK/CONTAINER W/O LABEL/DATE

Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container &/or tank.
66262.34(f)

Permit is Inactive

103547

02/28/2012

03/21/2008

6HV0407

EMPLOYEE TRAINING NOT ADEQUATE

Employee training program for small quantity generator of hazardous
waste is inadequate. CFR 262.34(d)(5)(iii)

Permit is Inactive

103547

02/28/2012

03/21/2008

6HV1001

NO UPF PERMIT FOR HAZMATS

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for hazardous
materials. 68.905
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Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)
Activity:

HAZNET:
Year:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

S104745719

Permit is Inactive

2008

CAL000207919

PENELOPE ENGARD
6197024295

Not reported

2961 K ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
San Diego

CAD981696420

Los Angeles

Unspecified aqueous solution
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
1.05

San Diego

SMITTY’S SUNBEAM
2985 K ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

San Diego Co. HMMD  S104752507
N/A

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:

Subject To APSA:

Generate Haz Waste:

Treat Haz Waste:

Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY
Not reported
545-281-10-00
11/09/2010
OPEN
02/29/2012
LOREN SMITH
2985 K ST
SAN DIEGO
CA

92102-

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Y

Not reported
Not reported

130717

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 444 USED BATTERIES
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

130717

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 213 HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

SMITTY’S SUNBEAM (Continued)

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

PARTS WASHER-MINERAL SPIRITS
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

130717

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 888 USED OIL FILTERS
TO PEP BOYS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

130717

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
TO PEP BOYS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

130717

02/28/2012

12/07/2004

6HV0131

UPF Permit NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTE

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for the
generation of hazardous waste. 68.905

Permit is Active

130717

02/28/2012

12/07/2004

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

Permit is Active

130717

02/28/2012

12/07/2004

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Active

130717

02/28/2012

12/07/2004

6HV1001

NO UPF PERMIT FOR HAZMATS

S104752507
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FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SMITTY’S SUNBEAM (Continued)

Violation Citation:
Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

S104752507

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for hazardous
materials. 68.905
Permit is Active

130717

02/28/2012

07/11/2007

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

Permit is Active

130717

02/28/2012

12/07/2004

6HV0209

WASTE ONSITE >90/180/270 DAYS

Hazardous waste is stored in excess of allowable time period (90 days)
without a State permit or written variance. CCR 25201(a) &
66262.34(a)&( c)

Activity: Permit is Active
114 Notify 65 S100178160
333 24TH ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
Notify 65:
Date Reported: Not reported
Staff Initials: Not reported
Board File Number:  Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported

Discharge Date: Not reported
Incident Description: 92102-2916

115 EBEM WOMEN’S CLINIC INC San Diego Co. HMMD  S104760630
318 25TH ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
Not reported
535-472-15-00

Last HMMD Inspection: 05/11/1998

Permit Status: INAC

Permit Expiration: 07/31/2003

Facility Owner: EBEM WOMEN'’S CLINIC INC
Facility Address: 318 25TH ST

Facility City: SAN DIEGO

Facility State: CA

Facility Zip: 92102-

UST Owner: Not reported

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EBEM WOMEN'S CLINIC INC (Continued) S104760630
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
115 PRESIDIO MEDICAL GROUP San Diego Co. HMMD  S106070167

316 25TH ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:
Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:

Facility Address:
Facility City:

Facility State:

6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
Not reported

535-472-15-00

09/04/2007

CHNG

01/31/2008

MOUNTAIN HEALTH & COMMUNITY SERVICES
31115 HWY 94

CAMPO

CA

91906

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

6HK20-NEW SITE - ACTIVITY CODE NOT ASSIGNED
Not reported
535-472-15-00

Not reported

INAC

12/31/2011

MICHAEL C WONG MD
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
CAL000231762

535-472-15-00

04/28/2005

CHNG

09/30/2007

JAMES NOVAK

316 25TH ST

SAN DIEGO

CA

N/A
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Database(s)

EPA ID Number

Facility Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Inactive Permits:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

PRESIDIO MEDICAL GROUP (Continued)

92102

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
Not reported

535-472-15-00

04/16/2009

OPEN

07/31/2012

MOUNTAIN HEALTH & COMMUNITY SERVICES
31115 HWY 94

CAMPO

CA

91906

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

210632

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 901 INFECTIOUS WASTE, GENERAL
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

210632

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 902 INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHARPS
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

210632

02/28/2012

04/16/2009

6HV4309

SQG:MWMP OR EQUIV NOT ONSITE

Medical Waste Management Plan or equivalent information not onsite for
review (SQG). 117945

Permit is Active

$106070167
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PRESIDIO MEDICAL GROUP (Continued) S106070167
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional CA_HMMD: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
116 SDUSD-KIMBROUGH ELEMENTARY HAZNET S106085565

321 HOITT ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92010

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:
Gepaid:
Contact:

N/A

2007

CAC002613792

JOE KINKEADE

8586277195

Not reported

4860 RUFFNER ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92111

San Diego

CAD028409019

Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0

San Diego

2007

CAC002613792

JOE KINKEADE
8586277195

Not reported

4860 RUFFNER ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92111
San Diego

CADO028409019

Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.1

San Diego

2007

CAC002613792

JOE KINKEADE

8586277195

Not reported

4860 RUFFNER ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92111

San Diego

CADO028409019

Los Angeles

Laboratory waste chemicals
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0

San Diego

2002
CAC002436559
JOHN BAKER-SAFETY OFFICER
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Map ID Site

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SDUSD-KIMBROUGH ELEMENTARY (Continued)

Telephone: 8586277350
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 4100 NORMAL ST

Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921030000

$106085565

Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.68
Facility County: Not reported
116 KIMBROUGH ELEMENTARY
321 HOITT ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
FINDS:

Registry ID: 110036856373

Environmental Interest/Information System

FINDS 1008304163
N/A

NCES (National Center for Education Statistics) is the primary federal

entity for collecting and analyzing data related to education in the
United States and other nations and the institute of education

sciences.
118
3050 K ST.
SAN DIEGO, CA
CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number: 02-6958
OES notification: 12/20/200208:29:02 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?:
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CHMIRS S105887227
N/A
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Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported

Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:

Vehicle License Number:

Vehicle State:
Vehicle Id Number:

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:

Waterway Involved:

Waterway:
Spill Site:
Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:
Measure:
Other:
Date/Time:
Year:

Agency:
Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:
Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:
Gallons:
Grams:
Pounds:

Liters:
Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:
Unknown:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:

Number of Fatalities:

Description:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported

Reporting Party

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2002

San Diego Waste Water

12/20/200212:00:00 AM

San Diego County Health Services Dept.

Not reported

Yes

Residence

Not reported

Sewage

Not reported

0

0

0

250

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
A

grease blockage caused the back-up.

5105887227
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118 LJ JAMISON HAZNET S109428446
3055 K ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:
Year: 2007
Gepaid: CAC002616428
Contact: LJ JAMISON
Telephone: 6199222537
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 4375 CALLE DE VIDA
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 92124
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: AZC950823111
TSD County: 99
Waste Category: Asbestos containing waste
Disposal Method: Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
Tons: 12
Facility County: San Diego
120 JESSIE BROWN HAZNET S111849748
2680 K ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:
Year: 2011
Gepaid: CAC002673156
Contact: JESSIE BROWN
Telephone: 6192321050
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 2680 K ST
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: NVT330010000
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal Method: Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
Tons: 0.045
Facility County: San Diego
121 DONALD HARDER CO CERC-NFRAP 1003877964

2580 K ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

CERC-NFRAP:
Site ID:
Federal Facility:
NPL Status:
Non NPL Status:

CAD982359416

0900051

Not a Federal Facility

Not on the NPL

NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Details:

Contact Sequence ID: 13050456.00000
Person ID: 9271184.00000

Contact Sequence ID: 13285268.00000
Person ID: 13003854.00000
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DONALD HARDER CO (Continued) 1003877964
Contact Sequence ID: 13290863.00000
Person ID: 13003858.00000
Contact Sequence ID: 13296721.00000
Person ID: 13004003.00000
CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:
Action: DISCOVERY
Date Started: Not reported
Date Completed: 12/01/1987
Priority Level: Not reported
Action: ARCHIVE SITE
Date Started: Not reported
Date Completed: 11/01/1988
Priority Level: Not reported
Action: PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT
Date Started: Not reported
Date Completed: 11/01/1988
Priority Level: NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information
121 DONALD C HARDER_INC HAZNET 1000148760

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

2580 K ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:
Year: 1994
Gepaid: CAC001021368
Contact: DONALD C HARDER
Telephone: 0000000000
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 2580 K ST
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: AZD049318009
TSD County: 99

Polymeric resin waste
Transfer Station
.2293

San Diego

1994

CAC001021368
DONALD C HARDER
0000000000

Not reported

2580 K ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
San Diego
AZD049318009

99

Waste oil and mixed oil
Transfer Station

.5629

San Diego

ENVIROSTOR N/A
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DONALD C HARDER_INC (Continued)

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type:
Site Type Detailed:
Acres:
NPL:
Regulatory Agencies:
Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Facility ID:
Site Code:
Assembly:
Senate:
Special Program:
Status:
Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt. Req.:

1000148760

Historical

* Historical

Not reported

NO

NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

* Mmonroy
Cleanup Cypress
37730138

Not reported

80

40

* CERC2

No Further Action
10/06/1988

NO

NONE SPECIFIED

EPA ID Number

Funding: Not reported

Latitude: 32.70866

Longitude: -117.1383

APN: NONE SPECIFIED

Past Use: MANUFACTURING - INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY
Potential COC: 30386

Confirmed COC: 30386-NO

Potential Description: SOIL

Alias Name: 37730138

Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Screening

10/27/1994

CALSITES VALIDATION PROGRAM CONFIRMS NFA FOR DTSC.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Screening

03/10/1989

SITE SCREENING DONE NFA: UNDER CERCLA / SITE MITIGATION, BASED ON
AVAILABLE INFORMATION

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Assessment Report

06/28/1988

PRELIM ASSESS DONE THERE WERE NEVER ANY WASTE GENERATED ONSITE. CO.
NEVER MFG OIL-TYPE TRANSFORMERS,NO RECORDS OF PCB ONSITE.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Screening

06/14/1987

SITE SCREENING DONE PCB'’S POSSIBLY USED ON SITE. WST DISP PRACTICES
UNK
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DONALD C HARDER_INC (Continued) 1000148760
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: * Discovery
Completed Date: 12/01/1982
Comments: FACILITY IDENTIFIED VIA 1961 PHONE BOOK
Future Area Name: Not reported
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Not reported
Future Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
122 CHMIRS S106399031
2550 K. ST. N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA
CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 03-0053
OES notification: 1/4/200304:17:32 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported
Vehicle License Number: Not reported
Vehicle State: Not reported
Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported
Company Name: Not reported
Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported
Report Date: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Facility Telephone: Not reported
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(Continued) S106399031
Waterway Involved: No
Waterway: Not reported
Spill Site: Not reported
Cleanup By: Reporting Party
Containment: Not reported
What Happened: Not reported
Type: Not reported
Measure: Not reported
Other: Not reported
Date/Time: Not reported
Year: 2003
Agency: City of San Diego
Incident Date: 1/4/200312:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: San Diego County Health Services Dept.
Amount: Not reported
Contained: Yes
Site Type: Road
E Date: Not reported
Substance: Raw Sewage
Quantity Released: Not reported
BBLS: 0
Cups: 0
CUFT: 0
Gallons: 118
Grams: 0
Pounds: 0
Liters: 0
Ounces: 0
Pints: 0
Quarts: 0
Sheen: 0
Tons: 0
Unknown: 0
Evacuations: 0
Number of Injuries: 0
Number of Fatalities: 0
Description: Grease blockage in line caused overflow.
123 CHMIRS S105882386
26TH & K ST. N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 02-0147
OES noatification: 1/8/200210:40:46 AM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
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(Continued)

Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported
Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported

Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:

Vehicle License Number:

Vehicle State:
Vehicle Id Number:

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:

Waterway Involved:

Waterway:
Spill Site:
Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:
Measure:
Other:
Date/Time:
Year:

Agency:
Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:
Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:
Gallons:
Grams:
Pounds:

Liters:
Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:
Unknown:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported

Reporting Party

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2002

City of San Diego

1/3/200212:00:00 AM

San Diego County Health Services Dept.

Not reported

Yes

Road

Not reported

Sewage

Not reported

0

0

0

100

[eNeNeoNoNeolNoNoNolNolNolNo]

5105882386
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(Continued) S105882386
Number of Fatalities: 0
Description: Private lateral caused this release
124 VACANT LOT San Diego Co. HMMD  S104756860
2525 K ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: 6HK03-UNDERGROUND TANK REMOVAL ONLY
EPA Id Number: Not reported
APN: 535-491-11-00
Last HMMD Inspection: Not reported
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 04/27/2002
Facility Owner: Not reported
Facility Address: Not reported
Facility City: Not reported
Facility State: Not reported
Facility Zip: Not reported
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Yes
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
125 SAN DIEGO SCHOOL DISTRICT SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL HAZNET S111850564
301 22ND ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:
Year: 2011
Gepaid: CAC002674396
Contact: GLENN BOORGEN
Telephone: 8586376398

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Not reported

4860 RUFFNER ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92111

Not reported

CAD008364432

Not reported

Latex waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.10425

San Diego
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127

SONRISA DENTAL GRP
245 25TH ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Facility Owner:

Facility Address:

Facility City:

Facility State:

Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Inactive Permits:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:

San Diego Co. HMMD  S104759140

N/A

6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT

CAL000156618
535-491-01-00
06/01/2010
OPEN
08/31/2012
EASY DENTAL
245 25TH ST
SAN DIEGO
CA

92102

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

N

Not reported

Y

212160

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 902 INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHARPS
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

212160

02/28/2012

06/01/2010

6HV4351

LQG:MWMP NOT SUBMITTED TO HMD

Medical Waste Management Plan has not been submitted to County HMD

(Initial Submission/updates)(LQG). 117960, 117970
Permit is Active

212160

02/28/2012

06/01/2010

6HV4201

NO UPF PERMIT FOR MEDICAL WASTE

A Unified Program Facility Permit has not been obtained for the

generation of medical waste. 117705, 68.905
Permit is Active

6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT

CAL000156618
535-491-01-00
01/29/2009
INAC
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SONRISA DENTAL GRP (Continued) S104759140
Permit Expiration: 03/31/2010
Facility Owner: CHARLES HURLEY llI
Facility Address: PO BOX 740200
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92174-0200
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
Violations Inactive Permits:
Facility I1d: 152369
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 01/29/2009
Violation Code: 6HV4301
Violation: SQG:MWMP NOT SUBMITTED TO HMD
Violation Citation: Medical Waste Management Plan has not been submitted to County HMD
(Initial/lupdates if Onsite Treatment) 117935
Activity: Permit is Inactive
127 SONRISA DENTAL CENTER HAZNET S100739762
245 25TH STREET N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

HAZNET:
Year: 1998
Gepaid: CAL000156618
Contact: KURUVADI DENTAL CORPORATION
Telephone: 0000000000
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 245 25TH ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921023013
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAT000613976
TSD County: Orange

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Transfer Station

Tons: .0625

Facility County: San Diego

Year: 1997

Gepaid: CAL000156618

Contact: KURUVADI DENTAL CORPORATION
Telephone: 0000000000

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 245 25TH ST

Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921023013
Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: CAT000613976

TSD County: Orange

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Transfer Station
.0625
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SONRISA DENTAL CENTER (Continued) S100739762
Facility County: San Diego
128 MISSION BAY HIGH SCHOOL MERCURY FINDS 1014868980
220 NORTH 30TH ST. N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110043833787
Environmental Interest/Information System
CERCLIS (Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and
Liability Information System) is the Superfund database that is used
to support management in all phases of the Superfund program. The
system contains information on all aspects of hazardous waste sites,
including an inventory of sites, planned and actual site activities,
and financial information.
128 MISSION BAY HIGH SCHOOL MERCURY CERCLIS 1014915223
220 NORTH 30TH ST. CANO000909338

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
CERCLIS:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Facility County:
Short Name:
Congressional District:
IFMS ID:

SMSA Number:
USGC Hydro Unit:
Federal Facility:
DMNSN Number:
Site Orphan Flag:
RCRA ID:

USGS Quadrangle:
Site Init By Prog:
NFRAP Flag:
Parent ID:

RST Code:

EPA Region:
Classification:

Site Settings Code:
NPL Status:
DMNSN Unit Code:
RBRAC Code:

RResp Fed Agency Code:

Non NPL Status:

Non NPL Status Date:
Site Fips Code:

CC Concurrence Date:
CC Concurrence FY:
Alias EPA ID:

Site FUDS Flag:

0909338
CANO000909338
SAN DIEGO
MISSION BAY HIGH SCHOOL M
Not reported
09XG

Not reported
Not reported
Not a Federal Facility
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

R

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

09

Not reported
Not reported
Not on the NPL
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Removal Only Site (No Site Assessment Work Needed)
20110815
06073

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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MISSION BAY HIGH SCHOOL MERCURY (Continued) 1014915223
CERCLIS Site Contact Name(s):
Contact ID: 9271140.00000
Contact Name: Jason Musante
Contact Tel: (213) 244-1818
Contact Title: On-Scene Coordinator (OSC)
Contact Email: Not reported
Contact ID: 13003854.00000
Contact Name: Leslie Ramirez
Contact Tel: (415) 972-3978

Contact Title: Site Assessment Manager (SAM)

Contact Email:

Not reported

Contact ID: 13003858.00000
Contact Name: Sharon Murray
Contact Tel: (415) 972-4250

Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Site Assessment Manager (SAM)

Not reported

Contact ID: 13004003.00000
Contact Name: Carl Brickner
Contact Tel: Not reported

Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Alias Comments:

Site Assessment Manager (SAM)

Not reported

Not reported

Site Description: Not reported

CERCLIS Assessment History:

Action Code: 001

Action: POTENTIALLY RESPONSIBLE PARTY EMERGENCY REMOVAL
Date Started: 10/08/2010

Date Completed: 10/09/2010

Priority Level: Cleaned up

Operable Unit: SITEWIDE

Primary Responsibility:
Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Responsible Party
Primary
Emergency

Not reported

128 CHMIRS S105664714
207 30TH ST. N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92123
CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number:
OES natification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Incident Date:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:

Agency Incident Number:

Time Notified:
Time Completed:

00-5201

11/6/200005:30:08 PM

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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(Continued)

Surrounding Area:

Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:

Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported
Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported

Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makel/year:

Vehicle License Number:

Vehicle State:
Vehicle Id Number:

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:

Waterway Involved:

Waterway:
Spill Site:
Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:
Measure:
Other:
Date/Time:
Year:

Agency:
Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:
Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:
Gallons:
Grams:
Pounds:

Liters:
Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:
Sheen:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Yes

Storm Drain

Not reported

Reporting Party

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2000

City of San Diego

11/6/200012:00:00 AM

San Diego County Health Services Dept.

Not reported

Yes

Road

Not reported

Sewage

Not reported

0

0

0

180

[eNeNeoNeoNeNoNo]

S105664714
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(Continued)

Tons:

Unknown:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:
Number of Fatalities:

S105664714

[eNeNeNeNe]

Description: Sewer stoppage due to grease. Crew arrived at 1425 and relieved the
problem at 1500hrs.
129 VICTORIA RODRIGUEZ HAZNET S111848115
218 HENSLEY ST APTS 18, 20, 22 N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:

Year: 2011

Gepaid: CAC002670610

Contact: VICTORIA RODRIGUEZ

Telephone: 6192338357

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Not reported

218 HENSLEY ST APT 18

SAN DIEGO, CA 921023131

Not reported

CAD097030993

Not reported

Other organic solids

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 0.009
Facility County: San Diego
130 VICTOR AUTO ELECTRIC San Diego Co. HMMD  S104753831

212 EVANS ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

N/A

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:

6HK26-GENERAL AUTO REPAIR-WASTE USTS ONLY
CAL000061979

APN: 535-541-30-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 06/29/2009
Permit Status: INAC

Permit Expiration: 01/31/2010

Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:
UST Owner:

VICTOR MARTINEZ/ENRIQUE MEZA
212 EVANS ST

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-

Not reported

Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported

Subject To APSA:

Generate Haz Waste:

Treat Haz Waste:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Generate Medical Waste: Not reported

Violations Inactive Permits:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:

133507
02/28/2012
03/02/2004
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Database(s)

EPA ID Number

Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:
Activity:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

VICTOR AUTO ELECTRIC (Continued)

6HV0215

OIL FILTERS IMPROPERLY MANAGED

Used oil filters not properly drained, stored, or labeled prior to
transport for the purpose of metal reclamation. CCR 66266.130
Permit is Inactive

133507

02/28/2012

03/02/2004

6HV0210

DID NOT CLEAN SPILL TO FLOOR

Failure to clean up hazardous waste off of floor surface. 66262.10b
Permit is Inactive

6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY
Not reported
535-541-30-00
01/04/2010

OPEN

03/31/2012

LIBORIO MARTINEZ
212 EVANS ST

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

211656

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 888 USED OIL FILTERS
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

211656

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
USED OIL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

S104753831
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
133 ABIGAY GONZALEZ HAZNET S105087759
2456 L ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:
Year: 2000
Gepaid: CAC002313537
Contact: ABIGAY GONZALEZ
Telephone: 6196416241
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 2456 L ST
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAD028409019
TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Transfer Station

Tons: .0400
Facility County: San Diego
134 CHMIRS S105650499
2736 1/2 L ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92123
CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 97-2426
OES notification: 6/18/199711:59:29 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported
Vehicle License Number: Not reported
Vehicle State: Not reported
Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported
Company Name: Not reported
Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported
Report Date: Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S105650499
Comments: Not reported
Facility Telephone: Not reported
Waterway Involved: No
Waterway: Not reported
Spill Site: Not reported
Cleanup By: Reporting Party
Containment: Not reported
What Happened: Not reported
Type: Not reported
Measure: Not reported
Other: Not reported
Date/Time: Not reported
Year: 1997
Agency: WASTEWATER COLLECTION
Incident Date: 6/17/199712:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: Not reported
Amount: Not reported
Contained: Yes
Site Type: Residence
E Date: Not reported
Substance: SEWAGE
Quantity Released: Not reported
BBLS: 0
Cups: 0
CUFT: 0
Gallons: 1588
Grams: 0
Pounds: 0
Liters: 0
Ounces: 0
Pints: 0
Quarts: 0
Sheen: 0
Tons: 0
Unknown: 0
Evacuations: 0
Number of Injuries: 0
Number of Fatalities: 0
Description: GREASE BUILDUP IN PIPELINE CAUSED BLOCKAGE AND OVERFLOW.
135 FRANK & MIKE AUTOBODY San Diego Co. HMMD  S106061514
191 N 29TH ST N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type: Business Activity Not Recorded
EPA 1d Number: Not reported

APN: APN Match Not Found
Last HMMD Inspection: 04/23/1987

Permit Status: INAC

Permit Expiration: 04/23/1987

Facility Owner: FRANK SEGURA
Facility Address: 191/2 N 29TH ST
Facility City: SAN DIEGO

Facility State: CA

Facility Zip: 92102-

UST Owner: Not reported

Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

FRANK & MIKE AUTOBODY (Continued) S106061514

Own Or Operate UST: Not reported

Subject To APSA: Not reported

Generate Haz Waste: Not reported

Treat Haz Waste: Not reported

Generate Medical Waste: Not reported

136 CHMIRS S110980820
2263 L STREET N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number: '10-4613

OES notification: 8/2/2010 2:40:00 PM

OES Date: Not reported

OES Time: Not reported

Incident Date: Not reported

Date Completed: Not reported

Property Use: Not reported

Agency Id Number: Not reported

Agency Incident Number: Not reported

Time Notified: Not reported

Time Completed: Not reported

Surrounding Area: Not reported

Estimated Temperature: Not reported

Property Management: Not reported

Special Studies 1: Not reported

Special Studies 2: Not reported

Special Studies 3: Not reported

Special Studies 4: Not reported

Special Studies 5: Not reported

Special Studies 6: Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: No

Waterway: Not reported

Spill Site: Residence

Cleanup By: Reporting Party
Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Gal(s)

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: 1223
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S110980820
Year: 2010
Agency: City of San Diego
Incident Date: 8/1/2010
Admin Agency: San Diego County Health Services Department
Amount: Not reported
Contained: Yes
Site Type: Not reported
E Date: Not reported
Substance: Sewage
Quantity Released: 381
BBLS: Not reported
Cups: Not reported
CUFT: Not reported
Gallons: Not reported
Grams: Not reported
Pounds: Not reported
Liters: Not reported
Ounces: Not reported
Pints: Not reported
Quarts: Not reported
Sheen: Not reported
Tons: Not reported
Unknown: Not reported
Evacuations: Not reported
Number of Injuries: Not reported
Number of Fatalities: Not reported
Description: Caller states that unknown blockage caused release from private

lateral. 200 was recovered.

136 CHMIRS  S110980049
2267 L STREET N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: '10-3658
OES notification: 6/15/2010 8:15:00 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported

Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:

Vehicle License Number:

Vehicle State:
Vehicle Id Number:

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:

Measure:

Other:

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:

Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:

Gallons:

Grams:

Pounds:

Liters:

Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:

Unknown:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:

Number of Fatalities:

Description:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Yes
Storm Drain
Residence
Reporting Party
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Gal(s)
Not reported
2048
2010
City of San Diego
6/15/2010
San Diego County Health Services Department
Not reported
Yes
Storm Drain
Not reported
Sewage
252
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$110980049

Caller states that a blockage is stopping a private lateral. 200

gallons of the spill was retrieved from the storm drain.
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 2
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
137 CHMIRS S105664223
2205L ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA
CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 00-5718
OES notification: 12/5/200012:21:36 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: No

Waterway: Not reported

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Reporting Party
Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 2000

Agency: City of San Diego

Incident Date: 12/5/200012:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: San Diego County Health Services Dept.
Amount: Not reported

Contained: Yes

Site Type: Road
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 2

Database(s) EPA ID Number

139

(Continued)

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:

Gallons:

Grams:

Pounds:

Liters:

Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:

Unknown:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:

Number of Fatalities:

Description:

Not reported
Raw sewage
Not reported
0

[eNeoNeoNeoNeoNoNeoNoNoNeoNoNoNtNoNe)

private lateral collaped and dried in the street.

5105664223

KING-CHAVEZ COMMUNITY HIGH

137 25TH ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

FINDS:

Registry ID:

110043102594

Environmental Interest/Information System
NCES (National Center for Education Statistics) is the primary federal

entity for collecting and analyzing data related to education in the
United States and other nations and the institute of education
sciences.

FINDS 1014673503
N/A
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Focus Map 3
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FOCUS MAP 3 SUMMARY

FEDERAL RECORDS

Database

NPL

Proposed NPL
Delisted NPL

NPL LIENS
CERCLIS
CERC-NFRAP
LIENS 2
CORRACTS
RCRA-TSDF
RCRA-LQG
RCRA-SQG
RCRA-CESQG
RCRA-NonGen

US ENG CONTROLS
US INST CONTROL
ERNS

HMIRS

DOT OPS

US CDL

US BROWNFIELDS
DOD

FUDS

LUCIS

CONSENT

ROD

UMTRA

DEBRIS REGION 9
ODI

MINES

TRIS

TSCA

FTTS

HIST FTTS

SSTS

ICIS

PADS

MLTS

RADINFO

FINDS

RAATS

2020 COR ACTION
FEDERAL FACILITY
PRP

COAL ASH EPA
FEMA UST

COAL ASH DOE
SCRD DRYCLEANERS
EPA WATCH LIST

Total
Plotted

OOOOOOOOOBOOOOO!—‘I—‘OOOOOOOOOOOOOOI\JAOOI\)OOOI\)OOOOOOOOO

TC3427877.1s.3 Page 3-1 of 244




FOCUS MAP 3 SUMMARY

Database

US FIN ASSUR
US HIST CDL
PCB TRANSFORMER

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

TRIBAL RECORDS

HIST Cal-Sites
CA BOND EXP. PLAN
SCH

Toxic Pits
SWF/LF
WMUDS/SWAT
WDS

NPDES

uic

Cortese

HIST CORTESE
SWRCY

LUST

CA FID UST
SLIC

UST

HIST UST
LIENS
SWEEPS UST
CHMIRS

LDS

MCS

AST

Notify 65

DEED

VCP
DRYCLEANERS
WIP

ENF

CDL
RESPONSE
HAZNET

EMI

HAULERS
ENVIROSTOR
FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
HWP

HWT

MWMP

PROC

INDIAN RESERV
INDIAN ODI

Total
Plotted

0
0
0

cocoococornvnodlc0000000ORrROOFOOUTAWORNNOOROOOOOOO

oo
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FOCUS MAP 3 SUMMARY

Database

INDIAN LUST
INDIAN UST
INDIAN VCP

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

Manufactured Gas Plants

NOTES:
Sites may be listed in more than one database

Total
Plotted

o oo
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 3
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
2 CHMIRS S105677535
3725 FEDERAL BLVD N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA
CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 01-0427
OES notification: 1/20/200104:44:34 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: No

Waterway: Not reported

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Reporting Party
Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 2001

Agency: San Diego Waste Water
Incident Date: 1/20/200112:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: San Diego County Health Services Dept.
Amount: Not reported

Contained: Yes

Site Type: Residence
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:

Gallons:

Grams:

Pounds:

Liters:

Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:

Unknown:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:
Number of Fatalities:
Description:

OES Incident Number:
OES noatification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Incident Date:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:

Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:
Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

Not reported
raw sewage
Not reported
0
0
0

N
w

.000000

[eNeoNeoNeoNoNoNeoNolNoNoNoNe)

Root blockage.

02-0352

1/18/200204:02:35 PM

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?:
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
Others Number Of Decontaminated:

Others Number Of Injuries:

Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:
Vehicle License Number:
Vehicle State:

Vehicle Id Number:

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:
Reporting Officer Name/ID:
Report Date:

Comments:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S105677535
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

3428 PICKWICK ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S105677535

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: No

Waterway: Not reported

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Reporting Party

Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 2002

Agency: City of San Diego

Incident Date: 1/18/200212:00:00 AM

Admin Agency: San Diego County Health Services Dept.

Amount: Not reported

Contained: Yes

Site Type: Residence

E Date: Not reported

Substance: Sewage

Quantity Released: Not reported

BBLS: 0

Cups: 0

CUFT: 0

Gallons: 300

Grams: 0

Pounds: 0

Liters: 0

Ounces: 0

Pints: 0

Quarts: 0

Sheen: 0

Tons: 0

Unknown: 0

Evacuations: 0

Number of Injuries: 0

Number of Fatalities: 0

Description: Per caller, a blockage in a private lateral caused the release.
5 CALIFORNIA TRANSMISSION PROD San Diego Co. HMMD  S104746830

N/A

6HK26-GENERAL AUTO REPAIR-WASTE USTS ONLY

CA913406141
545-071-32-00
06/23/2000
INAC
06/23/2000

THE PEMMA CORP

3428 PICKWICK ST
SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TC3427877.1s.3 Page 3-6 of 245



MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 3
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA TRANSMISSION PROD (Continued) S104746830
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
5 ZION LAUNDRY I San Diego Co. HMMD  S106071451

3433 PICKWICK ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:
Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:
Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

N/A

6HK54-COMMERCIAL LAUNDRIES
Not reported
545-071-10-00
04/27/2010

OPEN

08/31/2012
PATRICK Y YOO
3433 PICKWICK ST
SAN DIEGO

CA

92102

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

201419

02/28/2012

1310-73-2

ALKALI (SODIUM HYDROXIDE)
ALKALI

Material

CHRONIC

Not reported

201419

02/28/2012

9016-45-9

DETERGENT(NONYL PHENOL EITHOOXYLATE)
SOAP

Material

CHRONIC

Not reported

201419

02/28/2012

02/25/2003

6HV1001

NO UPF PERMIT FOR HAZMATS

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for hazardous
materials. 68.905

Permit is Active
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ZION LAUNDRY II (Continued) S106071451
Facility I1d: 201419
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 02/25/2003
Violation Code: 6HV0401
Violation: TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE
Violation Citation: Personnel training records are not maintained to document compliance
with requirements for current and former employees. CCR
66265.16(d)&(e)
Activity: Permit is Active
Facility Id: 201419
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 02/25/2003
Violation Code: 6HV1002
Violation: HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.
Violation Citation: Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)
Activity: Permit is Active
5 BAY DECKING CO, INC RCRA-NonGen 1000110203

3433 PICKWICK ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

RCRA-NonGen:
Date form received by agency: 03/13/1986

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

FINDS CAD981389174

BAY DECKING CO, INC

3433 PICKWICK ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
CAD981389174

21 COMMERCIAL #SIXTEEN
IGNACIO, CA 94947
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
3433 PICKWICK ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

us

(619) 235-0679

Not reported

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

MIGUEL M NARRO

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY DECKING CO, INC (Continued)

Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

(415) 555-1212
Private
Operator

Not reported
Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:

User oil refiner:

No
No
No
No
No
No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility:
Used oil transporter:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No
No

No violations found

110002690829

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1000110203

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ZION LAUNDRY
3433 PICKWICK ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:

6HK54-COMMERCIAL LAUNDRIES
Not reported
545-071-10-00
02/21/2003

CHNG

09/30/2003

KYU HWANG

3433 PICKWICK ST
SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD  S104756991

N/A
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ZION LAUNDRY (Continued)

Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Violations Inactive Permits:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

S104756991

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

138757

02/28/2012

01/09/2002

6HV1004

HMBP NOT SUBMITTED TO HMD

Hazardous Materials Handler has not submitted a completed Business
Plan to the HMMD. HSC 25505(a)

Permit is Inactive

138757

02/28/2012

01/09/2002

6HV1096

NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING RECORDS

Personnel training records not available to show that personnel have
received initial and annual refresher training. CCR 2732(b)

Permit is Inactive

138757

02/28/2012

01/09/2002

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Inactive

5 DIRECTIONAL GRAPHICS San Diego Co. HMMD  S104757062
3443 PICKWICK ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Facility Owner:

Facility Address:

Facility City:

Facility State:

Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

6HK70-CONTRACTORS-STREET,PAINTING,ROOFERS,BUIL
Not reported
545-071-11-00

09/14/2001

INAC

09/30/2002

DIRECTIONAL GRAPHICS
3443 PICKWICK ST

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
6 SAN DIEGO MORTUARY SERVICE San Diego Co. HMMD  S104751855
3471 PICKWICK ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: Business Activity Not Recorded
EPA Id Number: Not reported
APN: 545-071-14-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 03/06/1991
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 03/06/1991
Facility Owner: JOSE M CHAVEZ
Facility Address: 3471 PICKWICK ST
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-3323
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
6 A & A RENTALS San Diego Co. HMMD  S104748680
3485 PICKWICK ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: Business Activity Not Recorded
EPA 1d Number: Not reported
APN: 545-071-15-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 06/18/1992
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 06/18/1992
Facility Owner: HERLIE ASHCRAFT
Facility Address: P O BOX 620280
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92162-0280
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
7 T.B. PENICK AND SONS, INCORPOR HIST UST U001572637

875-34TH STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

HIST UST:

Region: STATE

Facility ID: 00000069081

Facility Type: Other

Other Type: CONTRACTOR YARD
Total Tanks: 0001

N/A
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
T.B. PENICK AND SONS, INCORPOR (Continued) U001572637
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 6192393046
Owner Name: T.B. PENICK AND SONS, INC.
Owner Address: 864-34TH STREET
Owner City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 0000000001
Year Installed: 1972
Tank Capacity: 00004000
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: 3
Tank Construction: Unkown inches
Leak Detection: Pressure Test
7 TB PENICK & SONS INC SWEEPS UST S104745709

875 34TH ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

A
3521
9

Board Of Equalization: 44-021877

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
37-000-003521-000001
Not reported
4000

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
1

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

San Diego Co. HMMD N/A

6HK70-CONTRACTORS-STREET,PAINTING,ROOFERS,BUIL

Not reported
545-071-07-00
12/09/2009
OPEN
04/30/2012

R C YOUNG ROOFING CO INC

875 34TH ST

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-

T B PENICK & SONS INC

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS

823 GATEWAY CENTER WAY

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

RCRA-LQG:
Date form received by agency: 02/15/2002

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

FOCUS MAP 3
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TB PENICK & SONS INC (Continued) S104745709
Active Permits:
Facility 1d: 103521
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: 64742-06-9
Name: ROOF CEMENT (PET. DISTILL.)
Other Information: Not reported
Material Waste: Material
Hazardous Categories 1: FIRE
Hazardous Categories 2: CHRONIC
Facility 1d: 103521
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: MIXTURE
Name: PAINTS
Other Information: Not reported
Material Waste: Material
Hazardous Categories 1: FIRE
Hazardous Categories 2: Not reported
Facility 1d: 103521
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: 74-98-6
Name: PROPANE COMPRESSED GAS
Other Information: Not reported
Material Waste: Material
Hazardous Categories 1: FIRE
Hazardous Categories 2: PRESSURE RELEASE
8 JOHANSON DIELECTRICS, INC. FINDS 1014676169
823 GATEWAY CENTER WAY N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110041989202
Environmental Interest/Information System
HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER
8 JOHANSON DIELECTRICS, INC. RCRA-LQG 1007200329

CAL000157123

JOHANSON DIELECTRICS, INC.
823 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
CAL000157123

BLEDSOE STREET

SYLMAR, CA 91342

WILLIAM SMITH

Not reported

Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 3
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JOHANSON DIELECTRICS, INC. (Continued) 1007200329
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: (818) 364-9800
Telephone ext.: 254
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any

calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 125 1S
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D004
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Violation Status:

JOHANSON DIELECTRICS, INC. (Continued) 1007200329

Waste name: ARSENIC

Waste code: D005

Waste name: BARIUM

Waste code: D008

Waste name: LEAD

Waste code: D011

Waste name: SILVER

Waste code: D035

Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE

Waste code: F003

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

Waste code: FO05

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL

KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

No violations found

8 JOHANSON DIELECTRICS San Diego Co. HMMD  S104750146
823 GATEWAY CENTER WY N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:

Facility Address:
Facility City:

Facility State:

Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:

6HK36-PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD MANUFACTURERS
CAL000157123
546-440-24-00

07/25/2002

INAC

08/31/2002

JOHANSON DIELECTRICS
823 GATEWAY CENTER WY
SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-4541

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JOHANSON DIELECTRICS (Continued)

Generate Medical Waste:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Not reported

S104750146

6HK58-MEDICAL/HEALTH RELATED EXCEED 200 LBS/MO

CAL000296687

546-440-24-00

10/25/2011

OPEN

12/31/2012

FAMILY HEALTH CENTERS OF SAN DIEGO INC
823 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
San Diego

CA

92102

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Y

207095

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 902 INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHARPS
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

207095

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 261 POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYLS
PCB CONTAINING WASTES

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

207095

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 901 INFECTIOUS WASTE, GENERAL
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

207095

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 461 PAINT SLUDGE

WASTE PAINT & RELATED MATERIALS
Waste

Not reported

Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JOHANSON DIELECTRICS (Continued)

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:
Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:
Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

S104750146

207095
02/28/2012

Not reported
PAINT (VARIOUS)
Not reported
Material

FIRE

Not reported

207095

02/28/2012

07/20/2009

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Active

207095

02/28/2012

10/25/2011

6HV0227

HAZWASTE TANK/CONTAINER W/O LABEL/DATE

Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container &/or tank.
66262.34(f)

Permit is Active

207095

02/28/2012

10/25/2011

6HV1017

HMBP NOT CERTIFIED ANNUALLY

Business Plan not certified annually. 25505(d) & (€)(2)
Permit is Active

207095

02/28/2012

10/25/2011

6HV4209

NO GENERATOR'’S INFO ON RED BAGS/SHARPS

Red bags, sharps containers not labeled with generator’'s name,
address, and phone number. 68.1205

Permit is Active

FAMILY HEALTH CENTER

823 GATEWAY CENTER WAY

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:

HAZNET S100732502
N/A

Year: 2011

Gepaid: CAL000296687

Contact: THOMAS J FOUNTAINE
Telephone: 6195152308

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Not reported
823 GATEWAY CTR WAY
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FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

FAMILY HEALTH CENTER (Continued)

SAN DIEGO, CA 921024541

Not reported

CAT000613893

Not reported

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.2

San Diego

2011

CAL000296687

THOMAS J FOUNTAINE

6195152308

Not reported

823 GATEWAY CTR WAY

SAN DIEGO, CA 921024541

Not reported

NVT330010000

Not reported

Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCBs
Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.37799

San Diego

2011

CAL000296687

THOMAS J FOUNTAINE
6195152308

Not reported

823 GATEWAY CTR WAY
SAN DIEGO, CA 921024541
Not reported
CAD982411993

Not reported

Other inorganic solid waste
Metals Recovery Including Retoring,Smelting,Chemicals,Ect
0.0155

San Diego

2011

CAL000296687

THOMAS J FOUNTAINE
6195152308

Not reported

823 GATEWAY CTR WAY
SAN DIEGO, CA 921024541
Not reported

TXD077603371

Not reported

Other inorganic solid waste
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.07

San Diego

$100732502
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 3
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FAMILY HEALTH CENTER (Continued) S100732502
Year: 2011
Gepaid: CAL000296687
Contact: THOMAS J FOUNTAINE
Telephone: 6195152308
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 823 GATEWAY CTR WAY
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921024541
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: TXD077603371
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
Disposal Method: Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
Tons: 0.25
Facility County: San Diego
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
96 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
10 T.B.PENICK AND SONS, INCORPORA HIST UST U001572638
864-34ST STREET N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

HIST UST:
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000069079
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: CONTRACTOR YARD
Total Tanks: 0002
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 6192393046

T.B. PENICK AND SONS, INC.
864-34TH STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

001

1

Not reported
00000500
WASTE

1

Unkown inches
Pressure Test

002

2

Not reported
00001000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Pressure Test, 10
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
10 MOBILE HEALTH CLINIC San Diego Co. HMMD  S109279555
3350 E ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: 6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
EPA Id Number: Not reported
APN: 545-061-29-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 12/15/2010
Permit Status: OPEN
Permit Expiration: 11/30/2012
Facility Owner: FATHER JOE'S VILLAGES
Facility Address: 1501 IMPERIAL AV
Facility City: SANDIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92101
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Y
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
Inactive Permits:
Facility 1d: 207110
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: Not reported
Name: WASTE 902 INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHARPS
Other Information: Not reported
Material Waste: Waste
Hazardous Categories 1: Not reported
Hazardous Categories 2: Not reported
Violations Active Permits:
Facility I1d: 207110
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 12/15/2010
Violation Code: 6HV4312
Violation: LQHETRACK DOCS NOT KEPT 3 YRS.
Violation Citation: Medical Waste tracking documents/logs not maintained for 3 years for
Limited Quantity Hauling Exemption(LQHE). 118040(a)
Activity: Permit is Active
10 ST VINCENT DE PAUL VILLAGE, INC San Diego Co. HMMD  S109280055
3350 E ST N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:
Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:

6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY
Not reported

545-061-29-00

10/19/2011

OPEN

12/31/2012

ST VINCENT DE PAUL VILLAGE, INC

3350 E ST

San Diego

CA
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ST VINCENT DE PAUL VILLAGE, INC (Continued) S109280055
Facility Zip: 92102
UST Owner: Not reported

Handle Regulated Hazmat: Y
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: N
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported

Active Permits:

Facility Id: 208365
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: 68476-85-7

Name: PROPANE

Other Information: Not reported

Material Waste: Material

Hazardous Categories 1: FIRE

Hazardous Categories 2: PRESSURE RELEASE

Violations Active Permits:

Facility Id: 208365
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 12/16/2010
Violation Code: 6HV1002

Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Active

208365

02/28/2012

07/24/2007

6HV0147

UW RECORDS NOT KEPT ONSITE FOR 3 YEARS

Failed to keep universal waste record for 3 years for offsite
shipment. SQH:66273.19(b)&(c)(2); LQH:66273.39(b)&(c)(2)
Permit is Active

208365

02/28/2012

07/24/2007

6HV0307

ILLEGAL DISPOSAL OF UNIVERSAL WASTE

Disposal of universal waste to an unauthorized point. 25189.5(a);
SQH:66273.11(a); LQH: 66273.31(a)

Permit is Active

208365

02/28/2012

07/24/2007

6HV1001

NO UPF PERMIT FOR HAZMATS

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for hazardous
materials. 68.905

Permit is Active

208365
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Map ID Site

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ST VINCENT DE PAUL VILLAGE, INC (Continued)

Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 07/24/2007
Violation Code: 6HV1004

$109280055

Violation:
Violation Citation:

HMBP NOT SUBMITTED TO HMD
Hazardous Materials Handler has not submitted a completed Business
Plan to the HMMD. HSC 25505(a)

Activity: Permit is Active

11 QUALITY CABINET & FIXTURE CO
885 GATEWAY CTR WY
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

HAZNET 1001609819
EMI N/A

HAZNET:
Year: 2005
Gepaid: CAD981692700
Contact: STEPHEN SCHEET SUPERVISOR
Telephone: 6192661011
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

885 GATEWAY CENTER WAY

SAN DIEGO, CA 921024541

San Diego

CAT000613893

Los Angeles

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Not reported

0.01

Not reported

2004

CAD981692700

STEPHEN SCHEET SUPERVISOR
6192661011

Not reported

885 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
SAN DIEGO, CA 921024541

San Diego

CAT000613893

Los Angeles

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Not reported

0.01

Not reported

2003

CAD981692700

STEPHEN SCHEET SUPERVISOR
6192661011

Not reported

885 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
SAN DIEGO, CA 921024541
San Diego

CADO008302903

San Diego

Other organic solids

Transfer Station

0.5

San Diego
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Map ID Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s) EPA ID Number

QUALITY CABINET & FIXTURE CO (Continued)

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:

2003

CAD981692700

STEPHEN SCHEET SUPERVISOR
6192661011

Not reported

885 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
SAN DIEGO, CA 921024541
San Diego

CAD008302903

San Diego

Latex waste

Transfer Station

0.2

San Diego

2003

CAD981692700

STEPHEN SCHEET SUPERVISOR
6192661011

Not reported

885 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
SAN DIEGO, CA 921024541
San Diego

CAD008302903

San Diego

Other organic solids

Not reported

0.28

San Diego

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
43 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

1990
37
SD
6758
SD
2521

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Not reported
Not reported

6758

2521

1001609819
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Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s) EPA ID Number

QUALITY CABINET & FIXTURE CO (Continued)

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

10

[eNeNeNeNeNNoJ

1996

37

SD

6758

SD

2521

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

10

[eNeNeNeNolNe]

1997

37

SD

6758

SD

2521

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

1998

37

SD

6758

SD

2521

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported
13

5

0

1001609819
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

QUALITY CABINET & FIXTURE CO (Continued) 1001609819

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

[oNeNeNe]

1999

37

SD

6758

SD

2521

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

13

oOooocow’m

2000

37

SD

6758

SD

2521

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

19

[eNeNeNoNo el

2001

37

SD

6758

SD

2521

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

19

[eNeNeNeNoNNoJ

2002
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FOCUS MAP 3

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

QUALITY CABINET & FIXTURE CO (Continued) 1001609819
County Code: 37
Air Basin: SD
Facility ID: 6758
Air District Name: SD
SIC Code: 2521

Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 19
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 8
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2003
County Code: 37
Air Basin: SD
Facility ID: 6758
Air District Name: SD
SIC Code: 2521

Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 19
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 8
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2004
County Code: 37
Air Basin: SD
Facility ID: 6758
Air District Name: SD
SIC Code: 2521

Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  18.9565263
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 8.02454375
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0

Year: 2005
County Code: 37

Air Basin: SD

Facility ID: 6758

Air District Name: SD

SIC Code: 2521

Air District Name:

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
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FOCUS MAP 3

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

QUALITY CABINET & FIXTURE CO (Continued) 1001609819

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  18.09
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 9.5
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2006
County Code: 37
Air Basin: SD
Facility ID: 6758
Air District Name: SD
SIC Code: 2521

Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  18.09
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 9.5
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2007
County Code: 37
Air Basin: SD
Facility ID: 6758
Air District Name: SD
SIC Code: 2521

Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  18.09
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 9.5
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2007
County Code: 37
Air Basin: SD
Facility ID: 6758
Air District Name: SD
SIC Code: 2521

Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  23.02
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 6.9
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
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FOCUS MAP 3

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
QUALITY CABINET & FIXTURE CO (Continued) 1001609819
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
11 QUALITY CABINET & FIXTURE CO HAZNET S108753419
885 GATEWAY CENTER WAY N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

HAZNET:
Year:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

2010

CAD981692700

STEPHEN SCHEET OPERATIONS MNGR

6192661011

Not reported

885 GATEWAY CENTER WAY

SAN DIEGO, CA 921024541

Not reported

NVT330010000

Not reported

Organic liquids with metals (Alkaline solution (pH >= 12.5) with
metals)

Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect

0.25

San Diego

2010

CAD981692700

STEPHEN SCHEET OPERATIONS MNGR
6192661011

Not reported

885 GATEWAY CENTER WAY

SAN DIEGO, CA 921024541

Not reported

NVT330010000

Not reported

Other organic solids

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.15

San Diego

2010

CAD981692700

STEPHEN SCHEET OPERATIONS MNGR
6192661011

Not reported

885 GATEWAY CENTER WAY

SAN DIEGO, CA 921024541

Not reported

TXD077603371

Not reported

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.25

San Diego

2009
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Database(s)

EPA ID Number

QUALITY CABINET & FIXTURE CO (Continued) S108753419
Gepaid: CAD981692700
Contact: STEPHEN SCHEET OPERATIONS MNGR
Telephone: 6192661011
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 885 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921024541
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: TXD077603371
TSD County: 99
Waste Category: Other still bottom waste
Disposal Method: Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
Tons: 0.15
Facility County: San Diego
Year: 2009
Gepaid: CAD981692700
Contact: STEPHEN SCHEET OPERATIONS MNGR
Telephone: 6192661011
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 885 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921024541
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: TXD077603371
TSD County: 99
Waste Category: Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)
Disposal Method: Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
Tons: 1.375
Facility County: San Diego
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
18 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
11 QUALITY CABINET & FIXTURE CO San Diego Co. HMMD  S106061467
885 GATEWAY CENTER WY N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:

Facility Address:

6HK72-FURNITURE MANUFACTURERS/REFINISHERS
CAD981692700

546-440-31-00

04/27/2010

INAC

02/28/2010

QUALITY CABINET &FIX

885 GATEWAY CENTER WY

Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA

Facility Zip: 92102-4541
UST Owner: Not reported

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Violations Inactive Permits:

Facility Id: 119296
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 3
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
QUALITY CABINET & FIXTURE CO (Continued) S106061467
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 03/02/2006
Violation Code: 6HV0138

Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

NO TSDF SIGNED MANIFEST ONSITE

Generator has not maintained the required signed copy of the hazardous
waste manifest from the TSD facility on site for review. CCR

66262.40(a)

Permit is Inactive

119296

02/28/2012

08/31/2004

6HV0133

MANIFEST COPY NOT SENT TO DTSC

Generator of hazardous waste has not sent the appropriate copy of the
manifest to DTSC/Cal-EPA. CCR 66262.23(a)(4)

Activity: Permit is Inactive
11 QUALITY CABINET & FIXTURE CO INC FINDS 1004439980
885 GATEWAY CENTER WY N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110001151707

Environmental Interest/Information System
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPS).

CRITERIA AND HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT INVENTORY

12 LOFTIN BUSINESS FORMS DARKROOM HAZNET S100866792
789 GATEWAY CENTER WAY N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:
Year: 2011
Gepaid: CAL000355283
Contact: MILTON SANTOS
Telephone: 6196406649
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

789 GATEWAY CTR WAY

SAN DIEGO, CA 921024539

Not reported

CADO044429835

Not reported

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.1505

San Diego
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FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LOFTIN BUSINESS FORMS DARKROOM (Continued)

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:

S$100866792

2010

CAC002653925

KELLY LOFTIN

8585372000

Not reported

8176 MIRAMAR RD

SAN DIEGO, CA 921264321
Not reported

CAD982444481

Not reported

Unspecified aqueous solution
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.231

San Diego

2010

CAC002653925

KELLY LOFTIN

8585372000

Not reported

8176 MIRAMAR RD

SAN DIEGO, CA 921264321
Not reported

CAD982444481

Not reported

Unspecified aqueous solution
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.231

San Diego

2008

CAL922414599

WILLIAM LOFTIN-PRESIDENT
6192620200

Not reported

789 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
SAN DIEGO, CA 921024539

San Diego

TXD077603371

99

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.35

San Diego

2008

CAL922414599

WILLIAM LOFTIN-PRESIDENT
6192620200

Not reported

789 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
SAN DIEGO, CA 921024539
San Diego

TXD077603371

99
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FOCUS MAP 3
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LOFTIN BUSINESS FORMS DARKROOM (Continued) S100866792
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method: Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
Tons: 0.175
Facility County: San Diego

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
15 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

12 LOFTIN BUSINESS FORMS San Diego Co. HMMD  S104755771
789 GATEWAY CENTER WY N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type: 6HK37-COMMERCIAL PRINT SHOPS
EPA Id Number: CAL922414599
APN: 546-440-11-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 10/05/2007
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 12/31/2009
Facility Owner: LOFTIN BUSINESS FORMS INC
Facility Address: 789 GATEWAY CENTER WY
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
Violations Inactive Permits:
Facility Id: 136789
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 10/05/2007
Violation Code: 6HV1013
Violation: HMBP NOT AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW
Violation Citation: Copy of HMBP not onsite for inspector’s review. 25505(e)
Activity: Permit is Inactive
Facility Id: 136789
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 10/10/2002
Violation Code: 6HV0401
Violation: TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE
Violation Citation: Personnel training records are not maintained to document compliance

with requirements for current and former employees. CCR
66265.16(d)&(e)

Activity: Permit is Inactive

Facility Id: 136789

Update Date: 02/28/2012

Inspection Date: 07/01/2004

Violation Code: 6HV0202

Violation: WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

Violation Citation: Hazardous waste containers &/or tanks are missing labels, accumulation

date and/or are improperly labeled. CCR 66262.34(a)(2); 66262.34(a)(3)
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Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

FOCUS MAP 3
Database(s) EPA ID Number
LOFTIN BUSINESS FORMS (Continued) S104755771
& 66262.34(f)
Activity: Permit is Inactive
Facility I1d: 136789
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 10/05/2007
Violation Code: 6HV1005

HMBP: NO ER CONTACTS LISTED OR CURRENT

Business Plan does not list the name and 24 hour phone numbers of
Emergency Contact persons or contact is not current. HSC 25509(a)(7)
Permit is Inactive

136789

02/28/2012

10/10/2002

6HV0202

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

Hazardous waste containers &/or tanks are missing labels, accumulation
date and/or are improperly labeled. CCR 66262.34(a)(2); 66262.34(a)(3)
& 66262.34(f)

Permit is Inactive

136789

02/28/2012

10/10/2002

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Inactive

136789

02/28/2012

07/01/2004

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Inactive

136789

02/28/2012

10/10/2002

6HV0201

WASTE CONTAINER NOT CLOSED

Hazardous waste containers are not kept closed while in storage. CCR
66265.173(a)

Permit is Inactive

136789

02/28/2012

10/10/2002

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)
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FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LOFTIN BUSINESS FORMS (Continued)

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:
Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:

S104755771

Permit is Inactive

136789

02/28/2012

07/01/2004

6HV0401

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

Personnel training records are not maintained to document compliance
with requirements for current and former employees. CCR
66265.16(d)&(e)

Permit is Inactive

136789

02/28/2012

10/05/2007

6HV1014

HMBP INCOMPLETE/NOT AMENDED

HMBP is incomplete/inadequate/not amended to reflect changes. 25504,
25505(a)(2) &/or 25509(a); 25505(b); 19 CCR 2729

Permit is Inactive

6HK55-COMMERCIAL GRAPHIC ARTS
CAL000333982
546-440-11-00

08/09/2010

OPEN

03/31/2012

NO BOUNDARIES, INC

789 GATEWAY CENTER WY
San Diego

CA

92102

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

212367

02/28/2012

68476-85-7

PROPANE

Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

212367

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 135 UNSPECIFIED AQUEOUS SOL'N
WASTE INK

Waste

Not reported

TC3427877.1s.3 Page 3-34 of 245



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LOFTIN BUSINESS FORMS (Continued) S104755771
Hazardous Categories 2: Not reported
13 FIGI GRAPHICS INC RCRA-SQG 1000244860

3636 GATEWAY CENTER AVE
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

FINDS CAD982486755
CHMIRS

RCRA-SQG:

San Diego Co. HMMD
HAZNET

Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

FIGI GRAPHICS INC

3636 GATEWAY CENTER AVE

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

CAD982486755

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

TODD FIGI

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

No
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FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FIGI GRAPHICS INC (Continued)

On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 04/23/1990
FIGI GRAPHICS INC

Large Quantity Generator

Facility name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110002827914

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

1000244860

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number:
OES notification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Incident Date:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:

Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:
Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

11-0529

2011-01-27 02:32:00

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?:

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:

Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported
Others Number Of Decontaminated:

Others Number Of Injuries:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
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FIGI GRAPHICS INC (Continued)

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makel/year:

Vehicle License Number:

Vehicle State:
Vehicle Id Number:

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:

Waterway Involved:

Waterway:
Spill Site:
Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:
Measure:
Other:
Date/Time:
Year:

Agency:
Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:
Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:
Gallons:
Grams:
Pounds:

Liters:
Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:
Unknown:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:

Number of Fatalities:

Description:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

1000244860

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Yes
storm drain
Other
Contractor
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Gal(s)
Not reported
130
2011
Soco Group
1/27/2011
San Diego County Health Services Department
Not reported
Yes
storm drain
Not reported
Diesel Fuel
70
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Driver attempted to fill the tank on a bus, but the bus had no tank
and the fuel spilled to the ground in a parking lot. Approximately 5
gallons went into a storm drain. Contractors are on-scene cleaning up
the release.

6HK37-COMMERCIAL PRINT SHOPS
CAD982486755

546-440-06-00

08/31/2004
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FIGI GRAPHICS INC (Continued) 1000244860
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 09/30/2005
Facility Owner: TODD FIGI
Facility Address: PO BOX 85515
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92186-5515
UST Owner: Not reported

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Violations Inactive Permits:

Facility 1d: 119135
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 08/31/2004
Violation Code: 6HV0301

Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

HAZWASTE:UNAUTHORIZED DISPOSAL

Disposal or causing the disposal of hazardous waste to an unauthorized
point (ground, storm drain, sewer system, trash, or air). HSC
25189.5(a) or 25189(d)

Permit is Inactive

119135

02/28/2012

08/31/2004

6HV0131

UPF Permit NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTE

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for the
generation of hazardous waste. 68.905

Permit is Inactive

119135

02/28/2012

08/31/2004

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Inactive

119135

02/28/2012

08/31/2004

6HV1001

NO UPF PERMIT FOR HAZMATS

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for hazardous
materials. 68.905

Permit is Inactive

119135

02/28/2012

08/31/2004

6HV0402

TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE
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FIGI GRAPHICS INC (Continued)

Violation Citation:
Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:

1000244860

Personnel training is not adequate to ensure compliance with hazardous
waste regulations. CCR 66265.16(a)&(b)
Permit is Inactive

119135

02/28/2012

08/31/2004

6HV0203

DAMAGED CONTAINER NOT REPACKAGED

Hazardous materials in damaged containers have not been repackaged
within 96 hours & are now declared hazardous waste. HSC 25124(E)
Permit is Inactive

2011

CAC002662309

MATHEW GOKEY

7608048460

Not reported

5962 PRIESTLY DR

CARLSBAD, CA 92008

Not reported

CAT080013352

Not reported

Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or more
Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect

7.506

San Diego

2011

CAC002662309

MATHEW GOKEY
7608048460

Not reported

5962 PRIESTLY DR
CARLSBAD, CA 92008

Not reported

CADO028409019

Not reported

Other organic solids

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.2

San Diego

2004

CAD982486755

MIKE STEWART
6192628811

Not reported

PO BOX 85515

SAN DIEGO, CA 921865515
San Diego

CAT080013352

Los Angeles
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FIGI GRAPHICS INC (Continued) 1000244860
Waste Category: Latex waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 0.11
Facility County: Not reported
Year: 2001
Gepaid: CAD982486755
Contact: MIKE STEWART
Telephone: 6192628811
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 85515
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921865515
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
TSD County: 99
Waste Category: Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: 0.18
Facility County: Not reported
Year: 1997
Gepaid: CAD982486755
Contact: FIGI GRAPHICS INC
Telephone: 0000000000
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 85515
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921865515
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: .2085
Facility County: San Diego
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
13 ERNS 2011965804

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.

3636 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

N/A
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13

LEGACY FIBERS INTL
3636 GATEWAY CENTER AVE
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:
Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:
Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

San Diego Co. HMMD  S108750188

HAZNET N/A

6HK58-MEDICAL/HEALTH RELATED EXCEED 200 LBS/MO

CA1000105359
546-440-06-00

09/13/2010

OPEN

03/31/2012

SAN DIEGO BLOOD BANK

3636 GATEWAY CENTER AV #100

San Diego
CA

92102

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Y

212754
02/28/2012
Not reported

WASTE 901 INFECTIOUS WASTE, GENERAL

Not reported
Waste

Not reported
Not reported

212754
02/28/2012
Not reported

WASTE 902 INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHARPS

Not reported
Waste

Not reported
Not reported

212754
02/28/2012
09/13/2010
6HV4309

SQG:MWMP OR EQUIV NOT ONSITE

Medical Waste Management Plan or equivalent information not onsite for

review (SQG). 117945

Activity: Permit is Active
HAZNET:

Year: 2006

Gepaid: CAC002598802

Contact: GERRY TONOFRIO

Telephone: 8585372000
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LEGACY FIBERS INTL (Continued) $108750188

Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 180755-F SCRIPTS POLWAY PKWY STE 52
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 92131

Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAT080033681
TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 0.15

Facility County: San Diego
13 3636 GATEWAY CENTER AVE HMIRS 2005707301
3636 GATEWAY CENTER AVE N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

13 3636 GATEWAY CENTER AVE HMIRS 2007435954
3636 GATEWAY CENTER AVE N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

14 NSC - PT. LOMA ANNEX HIST CORTESE S101302111
NAV SUPPLY CENTER LUST N/A
NSC SAN DIEGO, CA 92136

CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 37
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 9uUT2017
LUST REG 9:
Region: 9
Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Case Number: 9uUT2017
Local Case: H80028-003
Substance: Diesel
Qty Leaked: Not reported

Abate Method:
Local Agency:
How Found:
How Stopped:
Source:
Cause:

Lead Agency:

Not reported
San Diego
Tank Test
Not reported
Unknown
Unknown
Local Agency
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NSC - PT. LOMA ANNEX (Continued) S101302111
Case Type: Soil only
Date Found: 09/11/1990
Date Stopped: 09/12/1991
Confirm Date: 09/12/1991
Submit Workplan:  7/16/91
Prelim Assess: 09/12/1991
Desc Pollution: Not reported
Remed Plan: /1
Remed Action: Not reported
Began Monitor: Not reported
Release Date: 09/12/1990
Enforce Date: Not reported
Closed Date: Not reported
Enforce Type: Not reported
Pilot Program: LOP
Basin Number: 908.10
GW Depth: UNK
Beneficial Use: No Beneficial groundwater use
NPDES Number:  Not reported
Priority: 1C
File Dispn: Not reported
Interim Remedial Actions: No

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

14 COMMERCIAL INSTANT PRINT San Diego Co. HMMD  S104750263
949 GATEWAY CENTER WY N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type: 6HK37-COMMERCIAL PRINT SHOPS
EPA Id Number: CAL920587001

APN: 546-440-28-00

Last HMMD Inspection: 03/06/1997

Permit Status: INAC

Permit Expiration: 12/31/1997

Facility Owner: TERRY YALE

Facility Address: 949 GATEWAY CENTER WY
Facility City: SAN DIEGO

Facility State: CA

Facility Zip: 92102-4542

UST Owner: Not reported

Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported

Own Or Operate UST: Not reported

Subject To APSA: Not reported

Generate Haz Waste: Not reported

Treat Haz Waste: Not reported

Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
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15 STRUC STEEL HIST CORTESE S103674639
864 34TH ST LUST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102 San Diego Co. HMMD
HAZNET
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 37
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 9uUT2305
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0607301074
Latitude: 32.714943
Longitude: -117.121394
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

06/14/1994

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Cs

Not reported

9UT2305

H21080-001

Local Agency

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:

T0607301074

Regional Board Caseworker
UNASSIGNED

SAN DIEGO RWQCB (REGION 9)
9174 SKY PARK COURT, SUITE 100
SAN DIEGO

Not reported

Not reported

T0607301074
ENFORCEMENT
10/08/1992

Notice of Responsibility

6HK35-MACHINE SHOPS/METAL WORKING ACTIVITIES

EPA Id Number: CAL000260875
APN: 545-061-05-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 12/28/2006
Permit Status: INAC

Permit Expiration: 06/30/2009
Facility Owner: MARK BROWN
Facility Address: 864 34TH ST
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Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:

Subject To APSA:

Generate Haz Waste:

Treat Haz Waste:

Generate Medical Waste:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:

Case Number:
Agency:
Funding:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Date:

Date Began:

Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Violations Inactive Permits:

121080

02/28/2012

05/17/2005

6HV0202

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

Hazardous waste containers &/or tanks are missing labels, accumulation
date and/or are improperly labeled. CCR 66262.34(a)(2); 66262.34(a)(3)
& 66262.34(f)

Permit is Inactive

121080

02/28/2012

05/17/2005

6HV0138

NO TSDF SIGNED MANIFEST ONSITE

Generator has not maintained the required signed copy of the hazardous
waste manifest from the TSD facility on site for review. CCR
66262.40(a)

Permit is Inactive

1993

CAL000018209

T B PENICK & SONS
0000000000

Not reported

9747 OLSON DRIVE

SAN DIEGO, CA 921210000
San Diego

CADO089446710

Los Angeles

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)
Transfer Station

.6255

San Diego

H21080-001

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
LOP - Federal Fund

Soils Only

Closed Case

6/14/1994

9/30/1992

FOCUS MAP 3
Database(s) EPA ID Number
STRUC STEEL (Continued) S103674639
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-
UST Owner: T B PENICK & SONS INC
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15

T B PENICK & SONS INC

864 34TH ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

LUST REG 9:
Region:
Status:

Case Number:
Local Case:
Substance:
Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:
Local Agency:
How Found:
How Stopped:
Source:
Cause:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Date Found:
Date Stopped:
Confirm Date:
Submit Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Began Monitor:
Release Date:
Enforce Date:
Closed Date:
Enforce Type:
Pilot Program:
Basin Number:
GW Depth:
Beneficial Use:
NPDES Number:

9

Case Closed
9UT2305
H21080-001
Gasoline
Not reported
EDIT

San Diego
Tank Closure
Close Tank
Tank
Corrosion
Local Agency
Soil only
09/30/1992
09/30/1992
09/30/1992
Not reported
02/02/1993
Not reported
/1

Not reported
Not reported
09/30/1992
Not reported
6/2/94

Not reported
LOP

908.22

>11

No Beneficial groundwater use
Not reported

Priority: 2B
File Dispn: File discarded, case closed
Interim Remedial Actions: Yes

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

A
21080
9

Board Of Equalization: 44-021877

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:
Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
37-000-021080-000001
Not reported

500

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED

LUST S101302206
SWEEPS UST N/A
HAZNET
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T B PENICK & SONS INC (Continued)

Number Of Tanks: 2

Status: A

Comp Number: 21080
Number: 9

Board Of Equalization: 44-021877
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: 06-26-92
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:

Not reported
37-000-021080-000002
Not reported

1000

M.V. FUEL

P

OTHER

Not reported

2008

CAL000260875

LINDA FERRIS, OFFICE MGR
6192395722

Not reported

864 34th St

SAN DIEGO, CA 921023310
San Diego

CAD982444481

San Bernardino

Latex waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.22935

San Diego

2007

CAL000260875

LINDA FERRIS, OFFICE MGR
6192395722

Not reported

864 34th St

SAN DIEGO, CA 921023310
San Diego

CAD982444481

San Bernardino

Latex waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.02

San Diego

2006

CAL000260875

LINDA FERRIS, OFFICE MGR
6192395722

Not reported

$101302206
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T B PENICK & SONS INC (Continued) S101302206
Mailing Address: 864 34th St
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921023310
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAD982444481
TSD County: San Bernardino
Waste Category: Latex waste
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.2
Facility County: San Diego
Year: 2004
Gepaid: CAL000260875
Contact: LINDA FERRIS, OFFICE MGR
Telephone: 6192395722
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 864 34th St
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921023310
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAT080013532
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 0.2
Facility County: Not reported
Year: 2003
Gepaid: CAL000260875
Contact: Ms. Dale Yeend/off mgr
Telephone: 6192395722
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 864 34th St
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921023310
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAT080013532
TSD County: San Diego
Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 0.22
Facility County: San Diego
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
9 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
15 A ACTION WELDING HAZNET S103948172

864 34TH ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:

1999

CAL000187826

A ACTION WELDING
6192346508

Not reported

864 34TH ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
San Diego

CAT000613976

Orange

N/A
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A ACTION WELDING (Continued)

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

5103948172

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Transfer Station

0.112

San Diego

1998

CAL000187826

A ACTION WELDING
6192346508

Not reported

864 34TH ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
San Diego

CAT000613976

Orange

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Transfer Station

Tons: .2240
Facility County: San Diego
15 WESTECH METAL FABRICATION INC San Diego Co. HMMD  S104744957
3420 E ST N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:

6HK70-CONTRACTORS-STREET,PAINTING,ROOFERS,BUIL
CAL000076616

545-071-30-00

04/06/1999

INAC

04/06/1999

DIMENSIONAL BUILDING CONCEPTS
3420 E ST

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-3336

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

6HK35-MACHINE SHOPS/METAL WORKING ACTIVITIES
Not reported
545-071-30-00
12/13/2011

OPEN

04/30/2012

MICHAEL BJELLAND
3420 E ST

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-3336

Not reported

Y

Not reported
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WESTECH METAL FABRICATION INC (Continued)

Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:

Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:
Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:
Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility I1d:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility I1d:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:
Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

205946

02/28/2012

7440-37-1

ARGON GAS

Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

205946

02/28/2012

68476-85-7

PROPANE

Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

205946

02/28/2012

7782-44-7

OXYGEN GAS

Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

205946

02/28/2012

12/13/2011

6HV1017

HMBP NOT CERTIFIED ANNUALLY

Business Plan not certified annually. 25505(d) & (e)(2)
Permit is Active

205946

02/28/2012

12/13/2011

6HV1018

INVENTORY INCOMPLETE/NOT AMENDED

Inventory not amended for 100% increase of hazardous material onsite
or inventory is incomplete. 25509, 25510

Permit is Active

205946

02/28/2012

10/20/2005

6HV1001

NO UPF PERMIT FOR HAZMATS

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for hazardous

S104744957
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WESTECH METAL FABRICATION INC (Continued) S104744957
materials. 68.905
Activity: Permit is Active
15 ELSCO INTERNATIONAL INC FTTS 1004441710

3407 E ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

FTTS INSP:
Inspection Number:
Region:

Inspection Date:
Inspector:
Violation occurred:
Investigation Type:

Investigation Reason:

Legislation Code:
Facility Function:

Inspection Number:
Region:

Inspection Date:
Inspector:

Violation occurred:
Investigation Type:

Investigation Reason:

Legislation Code:
Facility Function:

Inspection Number:
Region:

Inspection Date:
Inspector:

Violation occurred:
Investigation Type:

Investigation Reason:

Legislation Code:
Facility Function:

HIST FTTS INSP:
Inspection Number:
Region:

Inspection Date:
Inspector:
Violation occurred:
Investigation Type:

Investigation Reason:

Legislation Code:
Facility Function:

Inspection Number:
Region:

Inspection Date:
Inspector:

Violation occurred:
Investigation Type:

1997052814350 1

09

05/28/97
EBERTORELLO

No

Section 4 Inspections
Neutral Scheme, Region
TSCA

Distributor

1997052814350 2

09

05/28/97
EBERTORELLO

No

Section 5 Inspections
Neutral Scheme, Region
TSCA

Distributor

1997052814350 3

09

05/28/97

EBERTORELLO

No

Section 8 Confidential Inspections
Neutral Scheme, Region

TSCA

Distributor

1997052814350 1

09

Not reported
EBERTORELLO

No

Section 4 Inspections
Neutral Scheme, Region
TSCA

Distributor

1997052814350 3

09

Not reported

EBERTORELLO

No

Section 8 Confidential Inspections

HIST FTTS N/A
FINDS
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ELSCO INTERNATIONAL INC (Continued) 1004441710
Investigation Reason:  Neutral Scheme, Region
Legislation Code: TSCA
Facility Function: Distributor
Inspection Number: 1997052814350 2
Region: 09
Inspection Date: Not reported
Inspector: EBERTORELLO
Violation occurred: No
Investigation Type: Section 5 Inspections
Investigation Reason:  Neutral Scheme, Region
Legislation Code: TSCA
Facility Function: Distributor
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110011645498
Environmental Interest/Information System
NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
and settlements.
ELSCO INTERNATIONAL HAZNET 1001612120
3407 E ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:
Year: 1994
Gepaid: CAC001004216
Contact: PAT SMITH
Telephone: 0000000000
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 3407 E ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CADO028409019
TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)
Treatment, Tank

.6255

San Diego
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15 ELSCO INC. HIST CORTESE 1001264719
3407 E ST LUST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102 SWEEPS UST
San Diego Co. HMMD
HAZNET
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 37
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 9uUT2829
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608131380
Latitude: 32.7142219486407
Longitude: -117.120780944824
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 03/03/2011
Lead Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: DL
Local Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: H21068-001
File Location: Local Agency
Potential Media Affect: Soll
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: On May 10, 1994, a 550 gallon Underground Storage tank (UST) was

removed from the site. During the removal process, a small hole in

the UST and soil staining was noted. Soil samples were collected and
analyzed for Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons. Receipt of laboratory
confirmed a release had occurred. The Department of Environmental
Health (DEH) opened Unauthorized Release Case H21068-001. Total
Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPH) of up to 24,600 milligrams per kilogram
(mg/kg) were detected in the tank excavation. Between 1994 and 2009,
additional investigations were conducted to define the extent of
hydrocarbon impacts. TPH as gasoline (TPHg) concentrations ranged
from not detected below laboratory limits (ND) to 4,510 mg/kg,
benzene concentrations ranged ND to 1.28 mg/kg, toluene
concentrations ranged from ND to 197 mg/kg, ethybenzene
concentrations ranged from ND to 92.2 mg/kg, total xylenes ranged
from ND to 617 mg/kg, and methyl tertiary butyl ether concentrations
ranged from ND to 0.29 mg/kg. All remaining oxygenate concentrations
is soil were ND. According to the consultant, approximately 20.8

cubic yards of impacted soil remains onsite. The site is

located in an area that has been designated as having no beneficial
groundwater uses. To verify hydrocarbon impacts to groundwater, one
groundwater monitoring well was installed. No Liquid-Phase
Hydrocarbons were observed. Benzene concentrations were ranged from
ND to 0.8 micrograms per liter (Jg/l), toluene concentrations ranged
from ND to 1.2 |g/l, ethybenzene concentrations ranged from ND to 1.1
|g/l, and total xylenes ranged from ND to 2.3 |g/l. TPHg and all
oxygenates were all below laboratory limits. In September, 2008, A
human health risk assessment was conducted to determine if risks to
the occupants of the onsite structure exists. Shallow soil gas

samples were collected from locations adjacent to the onsite

buildings. Soil gas analysis did not detect any hydrocarbon vapors.

TC3427877.1s.3 Page 3-53 of 245



Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELSCO INC. (Continued)

1001264719

The consultant concludes that dissolved-phase concentrations in
groundwater are below Maximum Contaminant Levels, that hydrocarbon
impacts to soil is adequately defined, and that no human health risk
exists. The consultant recommends closure of this case and the DEH

concurs with their recommendation.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

T0608131380

Local Agency Caseworker
CRAIG BURNETT

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
P.O. Box 129261

SAN DIEGO
craig.burnett@sdcounty.ca.gov
8585056978

T0608131380

Regional Board Caseworker
UNASSIGNED

SAN DIEGO RWQCB (REGION 9)
9174 SKY PARK COURT, SUITE 100
SAN DIEGO

Not reported

Not reported

T0608131380
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Discovery

T0608131380
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Reported

T0608131380

ENFORCEMENT

09/14/2010

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0608131380
ENFORCEMENT
08/27/2009

Letter - Notice

T0608131380

ENFORCEMENT

01/26/2011

Notification - Fee Title Owners Notice

T0608131380

ENFORCEMENT

03/03/2011

Closure/No Further Action Letter
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ELSCO INC. (Continued) 1001264719
Global Id: T0608131380
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0608131380
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/29/2009
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0608131380
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/18/2008
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0608131380
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Began
Global Id: T0608131380
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/20/2010
Action: Site Assessment Report
Global Id: T0608131380
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/10/1994
Action: Notice of Responsibility
Global Id: T0608131380
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/11/2009
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0608131380
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/09/2009
Action: Letter - Notice
Global Id: T0608131380
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/14/2010
Action: Request for Closure
Global Id: T0608131380
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/02/2011
Action: Letter - Notice
LUST REG 9:
Region: 9
Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Case Number: 9uUT2829
Local Case: H20168-001
Substance: Gasoline
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ELSCO INC. (Continued)

Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:
Local Agency:
How Found:
How Stopped:
Source:
Cause:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Date Found:
Date Stopped:
Confirm Date:
Submit Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Began Monitor:
Release Date:
Enforce Date:
Closed Date:
Enforce Type:

0

Not reported
San Diego
Tank Closure
Close Tank
Unknown
Unknown
Local Agency
Soil only
05/10/1994
05/10/1994
/1

Not reported
06/22/1994
Not reported
I

Not reported
Not reported
05/10/1994
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pilot Program: LOP

Basin Number: 908.22

GW Depth: Not reported

Beneficial Use: NBNOC

NPDES Number:  Not reported

Priority: 2B

File Dispn: File discarded, case closed
Interim Remedial Actions: Yes

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

A
21068
9

Board Of Equalization: 44-023416

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:

Not reported

06-26-92

02-29-88

A

Not reported
37-000-021068-000001

1001264719

6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY

Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 550
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: w
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: 1

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number: Not reported
APN: 545-072-01-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 11/07/2011
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ELSCO INC. (Continued) 1001264719
Permit Status: OPEN
Permit Expiration: 03/31/2013
Facility Owner: ELSCO
Facility Address: 5690 MOOREFIELD DR
Facility City: EL CAJON
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92019
UST Owner: PATRICIA & EARL SMITH
Handle Regulated Hazmat: Y

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:

Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:
Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:
Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

HAZNET:

Year: 2010
CAC002649744

Gepaid:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

121068

02/28/2012

MIXTURE

BLAST OFF-SOAPS AND DETERGENTS
Not reported

Material

CHRONIC

Not reported

121068

02/28/2012

03/18/2009

6HV1014

HMBP INCOMPLETE/NOT AMENDED

HMBP is incomplete/inadequate/not amended to reflect changes. 25504,
25505(a)(2) &/or 25509(a); 25505(b); 19 CCR 2729

Permit is Active

121068

02/28/2012

11/07/2011

6HV1017

HMBP NOT CERTIFIED ANNUALLY

Business Plan not certified annually. 25505(d) & (e)(2)
Permit is Active

121068

02/28/2012

11/07/2011

6HV1009

HMBP: INADEQUATE SITE MAP

Business Plan does not have a site map which provides sufficient or
complete information for emergency response agencies. HSC 25509(a)(5)
& 25505(a)(2)

Permit is Active

TC3427877.1s.3 Page 3-57 of 245



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

ELSCO INC. (Continued) 1001264719

Contact: PATRICIA SMITH

Telephone: 6196966609

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1297 SMOKEBUSH CT

Mailing City,St,Zip: EL CAJON, CA 92019

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Tank bottom waste

Disposal Method: Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,

Organics Recovery Ect
Tons: 0.834
Facility County: San Diego
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:

Case Number: H21068-001

Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation

Funding: LOP - State Fund

Facility Type: Soils Only

Facility Status: Preliminary Assessment

Date: 7/11/1994

Date Began: 5/10/1994

15 MOHR MAN RCRA-SQG 1000351500
3386 SUNRISE FINDS CAD982339053
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102 San Diego Co. HMMD
HAZNET
RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 12/14/1987
Facility name: MOHR MAN

3386 SUNRISE

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

CAD982339053

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

3386 SUNRISE

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

us

(619) 234-8579

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

BARRY MOHR

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported
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MOHR MAN (Continued) 1000351500
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002796608

Environmental Interest/Information System
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
facilities.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type: 6HK35-MACHINE SHOPS/METAL WORKING ACTIVITIES
EPA Id Number: CAD982339053

APN: 545-060-11-00

Last HMMD Inspection: 04/19/2010

Permit Status: OPEN

Permit Expiration: 05/31/2012

Facility Owner: BARRY MOHR
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MOHR MAN (Continued)

Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:
Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

3386 SUNRISE ST
SAN DIEGO
CA
92102-3326
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Y

Not reported

100914

02/28/2012

7440-37-1

ARGON GAS

Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

100914
02/28/2012
64742-48-9

BRAYCO 922 PET, NAPTHA CALIBRATING FLUID

Not reported
Material
FIRE
CHRONIC

100914
02/28/2012
8052-41-3
MINERAL SPIRIT
Not reported
Material

FIRE

Not reported

100914

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 213 HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS
SOLVENT TANK

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

100914

02/28/2012

8002-05-9

WATER SOLUABLE CUTTING OIL
Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

1000351500
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MOHR MAN (Continued)

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:

1000351500

100914

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 223 UNSPEC OIL CONTAINING WASTE
MIXED OIL & COOLANT

Material Waste: Waste
Hazardous Categories 1: Not reported
Hazardous Categories 2: Not reported
Violations Active Permits:
Facility Id: 100914
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 12/28/2005
Violation Code: 6HV0135

Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

Permit is Active

100914

02/28/2012

06/02/2004

6HV0202

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

Hazardous waste containers &/or tanks are missing labels, accumulation
date and/or are improperly labeled. CCR 66262.34(a)(2);
66262.34(a)(3) & 66262.34(f)

Permit is Active

100914

02/28/2012

12/28/2005

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Active

100914

02/28/2012

06/02/2004

6HV0402

TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE

Personnel training is not adequate to ensure compliance with hazardous
waste regulations. CCR 66265.16(a)&(b)

Permit is Active

2009
CAD982339053
BARRY MOHR
6192348579

Not reported

3386 SUNRISE ST
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MOHR MAN (Continued)

Mailing City,St,Zip:

SAN DIEGO, CA 921023326

Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352
TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,

Organics Recovery Ect

Tons: 0.187

Facility County: San Diego
Year: 1994

Gepaid: CAD982339053
Contact: BARRY MOHR
Telephone: 6192348579

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported
3386 SUNRISE ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 921023326

Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAT080010101
TSD County: San Diego

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Waste oil and mixed oil
Transfer Station

Tons: 2293

Facility County: San Diego
Year: 1993

Gepaid: CAD982339053
Contact: BARRY MOHR
Telephone: 6192348579

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported
3386 SUNRISE ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 921023326

Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAT080010101
TSD County: San Diego

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Waste oil and mixed oil
Transfer Station

1000351500

Tons: .6255
Facility County: San Diego
15 VERDE RECYCLING SWRCY S111239481
3372 SUNRISE ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SWRCY:

Facility Phone Number: Not reported

Whether The Facility Is Grandfathered: N

Effective Date: 08/25/2011

Rural: N

As Of: 09/17/2012

Party Number: 141301
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16

MYRIAD INDUSTRIES
3454 E ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:
Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:
UST Owner:
Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:
Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

San Diego Co. HMMD  S104746434

HAZNET N/A

6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY

Not reported
545-071-25-00
01/20/2010
OPEN
05/31/2012
MYRIAD INDUSTRIES, INC.
3454 E ST
SAN DIEGO
CA
92102-3336
Not reported

Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

106860

02/28/2012

68476-85-7

PROPANE

Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

HAZNET:
Year: 2008
Gepaid: CAL000324874
Contact: JOHN CLINKSCALES EXT 211
Telephone: 6192326700
Mailing Name: Not reported

3454 E ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921023336
San Diego

CADO044429835

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.405
San Diego

2008

CAL000324874

JOHN CLINKSCALES EXT 211
6192326700

Not reported

3454 E ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921023336
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MYRIAD INDUSTRIES (Continued)

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

S104746434

San Diego

CAD044429835

Los Angeles

Empty pesticide containers 30 gallons or more

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.1

San Diego

2008

CAL000324874

JOHN CLINKSCALES EXT 211
6192326700

Not reported

3454 E ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921023336

San Diego

TXD055141378

99

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
Incineration--Thermal Destruction Other Than Use As A Fuel
0.25

San Diego

2007

CAL000324874

JOHN CLINKSCALES EXT 211
6192326700

Not reported

3454 E ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921023336
San Diego

CAD044429835

Los Angeles

Laboratory waste chemicals
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.03

San Diego

2007

CAL000324874

JOHN CLINKSCALES EXT 211
6192326700

Not reported

3454 E ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921023336

San Diego

CAD044429835

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.22

San Diego
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MYRIAD INDUSTRIES (Continued) S104746434
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.
17 SWEDISH AUTO WORK REPAIR San Diego Co. HMMD  S104746694
3474 E ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: Business Activity Not Recorded
EPA Id Number: Not reported
APN: 545-071-23-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 09/23/1986
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 09/23/1986
Facility Owner: ROBERT SANTOS
Facility Address: 3474 E ST
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-3336
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
17 NAVAL COATING INC RCRA-SQG 1000423499

3475 E STREET FINDS CAD982051088

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency: 02/26/1993

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

NAVAL COATING INC

3475 E STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

CAD982051088

STACI HOYLE

3475 E STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

us

(619) 234-8366

Not reported

09

Private

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NAVAL COATING INC
3475 E ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
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NAVAL COATING INC (Continued) 1000423499

Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (619) 234-8366
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Regulation violated: Not reported
Area of violation: Generators - General

Date violation determined: 06/23/2006
Date achieved compliance: ~ Not reported

Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date:  06/23/2006
Enf. disposition status: Not reported
Enf. disp. status date: Not reported

Enforcement lead agency: State

Proposed penalty amount: Not reported
Final penalty amount: Not reported
Paid penalty amount: Not reported

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date: 06/23/2006
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: Local
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110001168799

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
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NAVAL COATING INC (Continued) 1000423499
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
17 FRITZ A NACHANT INC HIST CORTESE S100726691

3475 E ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

CORTESE:
Region:
Facility County Code:
Reg By:
Reg Id:

LUST:
Region:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Case Type:
Status:
Status Date:
Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:
RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

CORTESE

37

LTNKA

9uUT1738
STATE
T0607300535
32.714076
-117.119378

LUST Cleanup Site
Completed - Case Closed
05/17/1994

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
LS

Not reported

9UT1738

H04592-001

Local Agency

Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

T0607300535

Regional Board Caseworker
UNASSIGNED

SAN DIEGO RWQCB (REGION 9)

9174 SKY PARK COURT, SUITE 100

SAN DIEGO
Not reported
Not reported

T0607300535
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Stopped

T0607300535
ENFORCEMENT
07/09/1990

Notice of Responsibility

T0607300535
Other

LUST N/A
SWEEPS UST
HAZNET
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FRITZ A NACHANT INC (Continued) S100726691
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Began
Global Id: T0607300535
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0607300535
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Reported
SWEEPS UST:
Status: A
Comp Number: 4592
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-022072
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: 06-26-92
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:

Not reported
37-000-004592-000007
Not reported

12000

M.V. FUEL

P

OTHER

3

A

4592

9

44-022072

Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
37-000-004592-000008
Not reported
8000

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

A

4592

9
44-022072
Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

A

TC3427877.1s.3 Page 3-68 of 245
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FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

FRITZ A NACHANT INC (Continued)

Not reported
37-000-004592-000009
Not reported

550

PETROLEUM

w

Not reported

Not reported

2008

CAD982051088

UNDELIVERABLE PER VF97 AH

Not reported

PO BOX 8065

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

San Diego

NVT330010000

99

Unspecified aqueous solution

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.231

San Diego

2008

CAD982051088
UNDELIVERABLE PER VF97 AH
Not reported

PO BOX 8065

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

San Diego

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Waste oil and mixed oil

Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect

1.463

San Diego

2008

CAD982051088

UNDELIVERABLE PER VF97 AH

Not reported

PO BOX 8065

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

San Diego

NVT330010000

99

Other inorganic solid waste

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
33.712

San Diego

S$100726691
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FOCUS MAP 3
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FRITZ A NACHANT INC (Continued) S100726691
Year: 2008
Gepaid: CAD982051088
Contact: UNDELIVERABLE PER VF97 AH
Telephone: --
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: PO BOX 8065
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: NVT330010000
TSD County: 99

Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

Tons: 3.3

Facility County: San Diego

Year: 2008

Gepaid: CAD982051088

Contact: UNDELIVERABLE PER VF97 AH
Telephone: --

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: PO BOX 8065
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: NVT330010000

TSD County: 929

Waste Category: Unspecified aqueous solution

Disposal Method: Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect

Tons: 0.1075

Facility County: San Diego

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
34 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

17 NAVAL COATING, INC/ZARCON UST U003789157
3475 E ST San Diego Co. HMMD N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102 SAN DIEGO CO. SAM
UST:
Facility ID: H04592
Latitude: 32.71443
Longitude: -117.11946

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type: 6HK70-CONTRACTORS-STREET,PAINTING,ROOFERS,BUIL
EPA Id Number: CAD982051088

APN: 545-072-04-00

Last HMMD Inspection: 04/06/2009

Permit Status: OPEN

Permit Expiration: 05/31/2012

Facility Owner: NAVAL COATING, INC.
Facility Address: 3475 E ST

Facility City: SAN DIEGO

Facility State: CA

Facility Zip: 92102-3335

UST Owner: NCI/ZARCON
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FOCUS MAP 3
Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NAVAL COATING, INC/ZARCON (Continued) u003789157
Handle Regulated Hazmat: Y
Own Or Operate UST: Y
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Y

Treat Haz Waste:

Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:
Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:

Not reported
Not reported

104592

02/28/2012

13463-67-7
ENAMEL/EPOXY MIXTURE
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE

Not reported

104592

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 461 PAINT SLUDGE
PAINT SLUDGE & MEK
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104592
02/28/2012
647-42-445
ATF - NEW OIL
Not reported
Material

FIRE

Not reported

104592

02/28/2012

7440-37-1

ARGON

Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
CHRONIC

104592
02/28/2012
1330-20-7
COATINGS: DECK
Not reported
Material

FIRE

CHRONIC

104592
02/28/2012
Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL

USED OIL
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NAVAL COATING, INC/ZARCON (Continued)

Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Waste
Not reported
Not reported

104592

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 352 ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHER)
PAINT CHIPS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104592
02/28/2012
74-86-2
ACETYLENE
Not reported
Material
FIRE
CHRONIC

104592

02/28/2012

78-93-3

METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Not reported

Material

FIRE

ACUTE

104592

02/28/2012

7782-44-7

OXYGEN

Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

104592

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 172 METAL DUST & MACHINING WASTE
COPPER EXCLD RECYCLE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104592

02/28/2012

05/04/2004

6HV3105

NO CURRENT FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Current evidence of financial responsibility not available.

25292.2(a), 25299.33; 2809

u003789157
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Database(s)

EPA ID Number

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

NAVAL COATING, INC/ZARCON (Continued)

Permit is Active

104592

02/28/2012

06/23/2006

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

Permit is Active

104592

02/28/2012

03/04/2008

6HV0302

HAZWASTE:UNLAWFUL TRANSPORTATION

Hazardous waste generator has unlawfully transported hazardous waste.
HSC 25163(a)

Permit is Active

104592

02/28/2012

03/04/2008

6HV0304

WASTE DETERMINATION NOT MADE

Generator of a waste has not determined if that waste is a hazardous
waste as defined by law. CCR 66262.11 & 66260.200( c)

Permit is Active

104592

02/28/2012

03/04/2008

6HV0301

HAZWASTE:UNAUTHORIZED DISPOSAL

Disposal or causing the disposal of hazardous waste to an unauthorized
point (ground, storm drain, sewer system, trash, or air). HSC
25189.5(a) or 25189(d)

Permit is Active

104592

02/28/2012

03/27/2003

6HV3112

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE (6/36 MOS.)

Secondary containment testing not conducted at 6months/36 months.
25284.1; 2637(a)

Permit is Active

104592

02/28/2012

05/04/2004

6HV3255

SPILL CONTAIN. NOT DRY/IN GOOD CONDITION
Spill container is not in good condition and/or liquid free.
2635(b)(1), 2636(a)(1)

Permit is Active

u003789157
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Database(s)

EPA ID Number

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:

Case Number:
Agency:
Funding:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Date:

Date Began:

NAVAL COATING, INC/ZARCON (Continued)

104592

02/28/2012

03/04/2008

6HV0227

HAZWASTE TANK/CONTAINER W/O LABEL/DATE

Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container &/or tank.
66262.34(f)

Permit is Active

104592

02/28/2012

04/06/2009

6HV1013

HMBP NOT AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW

Copy of HMBP not onsite for inspector’s review. 25505(e)
Permit is Active

104592

02/28/2012

06/23/2006

6HV0227

HAZWASTE TANK/CONTAINER W/O LABEL/DATE

Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container &/or tank.
66262.34(f)

Permit is Active

104592

02/28/2012

06/23/2006

6HV1013

HMBP NOT AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW

Copy of HMBP not onsite for inspector’s review. 25505(e)
Permit is Active

104592

02/28/2012

03/04/2008

6HV0303

WASTE TRANSPORT W/O MANIFEST

Hazardous waste generator has transported a hazardous waste off-site
without preparing a manifest prior to transport. 66262.20(a),
25160.2(b)9

Permit is Active

H04592-001

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
LOP - Federal Fund

Soils Only

Closed Case

5/17/1994

6/12/1990

u003789157
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17 NAVAL COATING INC HAZNET S108214731
3475 E ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:

Year: 2005

Gepaid: CAC002592131

Contact: STACI HOYLE

Telephone: 6192348366

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 3475 E ST

Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: AZR000035915

TSD County: 99

Waste Category: Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent

Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: 0.25

Facility County: Not reported
17 NAVAL COATING INC LUST S101301975

3475 E ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

LUST REG 9:

Region:
Status:

Case Number:
Local Case:
Substance:
Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:
Local Agency:
How Found:
How Stopped:
Source:
Cause:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Date Found:
Date Stopped:
Confirm Date:

Submit Workplan:

Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Began Monitor:
Release Date:
Enforce Date:
Closed Date:
Enforce Type:
Pilot Program:
Basin Number:
GW Depth:
Beneficial Use:

NPDES Number:

9

Case Closed
9UT1738
H04592-001
Unleaded Gasoline
0

Vapor Extraction
San Diego
Tank Closure
Close Tank
Tank
Unknown
Local Agency
Soil only
06/12/1990
06/12/1990
06/12/1990
Not reported
06/12/1990
Not reported
01/20/1993
Not reported
Not reported
06/12/1990
Not reported
5/17/94

Not reported
LOP

908.22

Not reported
No Beneficial groundwater use
Not reported

Priority: 2B
File Dispn: File discarded, case closed
Interim Remedial Actions: Yes

HAZNET N/A
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EPA ID Number

NAVAL COATING INC (Continued)

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

2011

CAD982051088

DON VARGO

6192348366

Not reported

3475 E ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

Not reported

NVT330010000

Not reported

Other inorganic solid waste

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
33.712

San Diego

2011

CAD982051088

DON VARGO

6192348366

Not reported

3475 E ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
Not reported

NVT330010000

Not reported

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect

0.2085

San Diego

2011

CAD982051088

DON VARGO

6192348366

Not reported

3475 E ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
Not reported
ARD981057870

Not reported

Paint sludge

Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
2.20552

San Diego

2011
CAD982051088
DON VARGO
6192348366
Not reported
3475 E ST

$101301975
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Database(s)

EPA ID Number

NAVAL COATING INC (Continued) S101301975
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method: Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect
Tons: 1.3756
Facility County: San Diego
Year: 2011
Gepaid: CAD982051088
Contact: DON VARGO
Telephone: 6192348366
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 3475 E ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: ARD981057870
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Degreasing sludge
Disposal Method: Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
Tons: 1.64675
Facility County: San Diego
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
40 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
18 COMMERIAL PRESS (LARGE PRESS DIV) San Diego Co. HMMD  S106072050
955 GATEWAY CENTER WY N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:

Subject To APSA:

Generate Haz Waste:

Treat Haz Waste:

Generate Medical Waste:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

6HK37-COMMERCIAL PRINT SHOPS
CAD983585282

546-440-28-00

09/08/2006

CHNG

03/31/2009

MOORE WALLACE NORTH AMERICA INC
955 GATEWAY CENTER WY

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Violations Inactive Permits:

202099

02/28/2012

09/24/2003

6HV0131

UPF Permit NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTE
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COMMERIAL PRESS (LARGE PRESS DIV) (Continued) S106072050
Violation Citation: A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for the
generation of hazardous waste. 68.905
Activity: Permit is Inactive
Facility Id: 202099
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 09/24/2003
Violation Code: 6HV1001
Violation: NO UPF PERMIT FOR HAZMATS
Violation Citation: A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for hazardous
materials. 68.905
Activity: Permit is Inactive
Facility Id: 202099
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 09/24/2003
Violation Code: 6HV1003
Violation: HMBP NOT AMENDED W/IN 30 DAYS
Violation Citation: Business plan was not amended within 30 days for a 100% quantity
increase, new disclosable materials or a change in business info. HSC
25505
Activity: Permit is Inactive
18 COMMERCIAL PRESS INC RCRA-SQG 1000594669

955 GATEWAY CENTER WAY

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency: 02/04/2005

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Telephone ext.:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:

COMMERCIAL PRESS

955 GATEWAY CENTER WAY

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
CAD983585282
KIM K WESTON

955 GATEWAY CENTER WAY

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
us

619-266-7014

214

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

FINDS CAD983585282

HAZNET

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

MOORE WALLACE NORTH AMERICA INC

1200 LAKESIDE DRIVE
BANNOCKBURN, IL 60015
us

Not reported

Other

Owner
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COMMERCIAL PRESS INC (Continued) 1000594669
Owner/Op start date: 08/01/2003
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: COMMERCIAL PRESS
Owner/operator address: Not reported
Not reported
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Other
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 01/01/1990
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 05/29/1991
Facility name: COMMERCIAL PRESS
Site name: COMMERCIAL PRESS INC
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Violation Status: No violations found
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COMMERCIAL PRESS INC (Continued) 1000594669
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002846369

Environmental Interest/Information System

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CRITERIA AND HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT INVENTORY

2011

CAD983585282

KIM RICHARDSON

6192667014

Not reported

955 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
SAN DIEGO, CA 921024542

Not reported

ARD981057870

Not reported

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.935

San Diego

2010

CAD983585282

KIM RICHARDSON

6192667014

Not reported

955 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
SAN DIEGO, CA 921024542

Not reported

ARD981057870

Not reported

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.748

San Diego

2010
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

COMMERCIAL PRESS INC (Continued) 1000594669
Gepaid: CAD983585282
Contact: KIM RICHARDSON
Telephone: 6192667014
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 955 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921024542
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: ARD981057870
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method: Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
Tons: 0.714
Facility County: San Diego
Year: 2009
Gepaid: CAD983585282
Contact: KIM RICHARDSON
Telephone: 6192667014
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 955 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921024542
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: ARD981057870
TSD County: 99
Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method: Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
Tons: 1.683
Facility County: San Diego
Year: 2008
Gepaid: CAD983585282
Contact: KIM RICHARDSON
Telephone: 6192667014
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 955 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921024542
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: ARD981057870
TSD County: 99
Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method: Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
Tons: 2.771
Facility County: San Diego
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
35 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
18 COMMERCIAL PRESS-LARGE PRS DIV San Diego Co. HMMD  S104890696
955 GATEWAY CENTER WY EMI N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number: CAD983585282
APN: 546-440-28-00

Last HMMD Inspection: 04/11/2002
Permit Status: CHNG
Permit Expiration: 07/31/2003

6HK37-COMMERCIAL PRINT SHOPS
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

COMMERCIAL PRESS-LARGE PRS DIV (Continued)

Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Violations Inactive Permits:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:

WALLACE INTEGRATED GRAPHICS
955 GATEWAY CENTER WY
SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-4542

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

129910

02/28/2012

04/11/2002

6HV0201

WASTE CONTAINER NOT CLOSED

Hazardous waste containers are not kept closed while in storage. CCR
66265.173(a)

Permit is Inactive

129910

02/28/2012

04/11/2002

6HV0207

FIRE/EXPLOSION/RELEASE NOT MINIMIZED

Facility not maintained &/operated to minimize possibility of fire,
explosion or release. CCR 66265.31

Permit is Inactive

6HK37-COMMERCIAL PRINT SHOPS
CAD983585282
546-440-28-00

09/07/2010

OPEN

02/28/2013

RR DONNELLEY

955 GATEWAY CENTER WY
SAN DIEGO

CA

92102

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

209857

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 343 UNSPEC ORGANIC LIQUID MIXTURE
WASTE INK

$104890696
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

COMMERCIAL PRESS-LARGE PRS DIV (Continued)

Waste
Not reported
Not reported

209857

02/28/2012

06-1225789-5003
ALKOXYALKANOL-ANCHOR ARS-SV
ANCHOR ARS-SV

Material

CHRONIC

Not reported

209857

02/28/2012

64742-42-8

PETROLEUM NAPTHA RESPONSE WASH-VWM
RESPONSE WASH

Material

CHRONIC

Not reported

209857

02/28/2012

57-55-6

PROPYLENE GLYCOL-FOUNTEIN SOLUTION (JRDC)
FOUNTEIN SOLUTION (JRDC)

Material

CHRONIC

Not reported

209857

02/28/2012

27253-32-3

MANGANESE COMPOUNDS
SHEETFED INKS-SUN CHEMICAL
Material

Not reported

Not reported

209857

02/28/2012

74-98-6

PROPANE

FORKLIFT SPARES
Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

209857

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
USED OIL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

S$104890696
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COMMERCIAL PRESS-LARGE PRS DIV (Continued) S104890696
EMI:

Year: 2000

County Code: 37

Air Basin: SD

Facility ID: 92286

Air District Name: SD

SIC Code: 2750

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported

2001

37

SD

92286

SD

2750

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Y

Not reported

2002

37

SD

92286

SD

2752

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Y

Not reported

92286
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FOCUS MAP 3

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

COMMERCIAL PRESS-LARGE PRS DIV (Continued) $104890696

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

2752

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

OO0 OO0~

2004

37

SD

92286

SD

2752

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Y

Not reported
4.46690775
4.46690775
0

[oNeNeNe]

2005

37

SD

92286

SD

2752

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported
4.45

4.45

0

[eNeNeNe]

2006

37

SD

92286

SD

2752

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported
12.88

12.88
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Site

FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

COMMERCIAL PRESS-LARGE PRS DIV (Continued)

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

0

[eNeNeNe]

2007

37

SD

92286

SD

2752

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported
10.45

10.45

[oNeoNeNeNe]

2007

37

SD

92286

SD

2752

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported
12.46

12.46

[eNeNeNoNe)

WALLACE COMMERCIAL PRESS SMALL PRESS DIVISION

FINDS

960 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110038001998

Environmental Interest/Information System

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPS).

CRITERIA AND HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT INVENTORY

$104890696

1011989169
N/A

TC3427877.1s.3 Page 3-86 of 245



Map ID

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Site

Database(s) EPA ID Number

18

COMMERCIAL PRESS
960 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:

Subject To APSA:

Generate Haz Waste:

Treat Haz Waste:

Generate Medical Waste:

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:

6HK37-COMMERCIAL PRINT SHOPS
CAL000146625
546-440-21-00

09/24/2003

CHNG

06/30/2004

WALLACE INTEGRATED
960 GATEWAY CENTER WY
SAN DIEGO

CA

92101-

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2011

CAL000282842

KIM RICHARDSON

6192667014

Not reported

955 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
SAN DIEGO, CA 921024542

Not reported

ARD981057870

Not reported

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.187

San Diego

2009

CAL000282842

KIM RICHARDSON

6192667014

Not reported

955 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
SAN DIEGO, CA 921024542

San Diego

ARD981057870

99

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.374

San Diego

2008
CAL000282842
KIM RICHARDSON
6192667014

San Diego Co. HMMD  S104890747
HAZNET N/A
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FOCUS MAP 3

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

COMMERCIAL PRESS (Continued) $104890747

Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 955 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921024542

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: ARD981057870

TSD County: 99

Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method: Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
Tons: 0.374

Facility County: San Diego

Year: 2007

Gepaid: CAL000282842

Contact: KIM RICHARDSON

Telephone: 6192667014

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 955 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921024542

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: TNDO000772186
TSD County: 99

Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method: Not reported

Tons: 0.18

Facility County: San Diego

Year: 2007

Gepaid: CAL000282842
Contact: KIM RICHARDSON
Telephone: 6192667014
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 955 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921024542

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: CAD097030993

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 0.25

Facility County: San Diego

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
16 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

18 COMMERCIAL PRESS - SMALL PRESS DIVISON San Diego Co. HMMD  S106072425
960 GATEWAY CENTER WY N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type: 6HK37-COMMERCIAL PRINT SHOPS

EPA Id Number: CAL000216880

APN: 546-440-21-00

Last HMMD Inspection: 09/08/2006

Permit Status: INAC

Permit Expiration: 03/31/2009

Facility Owner: MOORE WALLACE NORTH AMERICA INC
Facility Address: 960 GATEWAY CENTER WY
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Database(s)

EPA ID Number

COMMERCIAL PRESS - SMALL PRESS DIVISON (Continued) S106072425
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
Violations Inactive Permits:
Facility I1d: 202494
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 09/24/2003
Violation Code: 6HV0131
Violation: UPF Permit NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTE
Violation Citation: A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for the
generation of hazardous waste. 68.905
Activity: Permit is Inactive
Facility I1d: 202494
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 09/24/2003
Violation Code: 6HV1001
Violation: NO UPF PERMIT FOR HAZMATS
Violation Citation: A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for hazardous
materials. 68.905
Activity: Permit is Inactive
Facility I1d: 202494
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 09/24/2003
Violation Code: 6HV1003
Violation: HMBP NOT AMENDED WI/IN 30 DAYS
Violation Citation: Business plan was not amended within 30 days for a 100% quantity
increase, new disclosable materials or a change in business info. HSC
25505
Activity: Permit is Inactive
18 WALLACE COMMERCIAL PRESS SMALL PRESS DIVISION EMI  S108433797
960 GATEWAY CENTER WAY N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
EMI:
Year: 2005
County Code: 37
Air Basin: SD
Facility ID: 9023
Air District Name: SD
SIC Code: 2752

Air District Name: SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: .76

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: .76

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
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FOCUS MAP 3

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WALLACE COMMERCIAL PRESS SMALL PRESS DIVISION (Continued) S108433797
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2006
County Code: 37
Air Basin: SD
Facility ID: 9023
Air District Name: SD
SIC Code: 2752
Air District Name: SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: .76
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: .76
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
18 COMMERCIAL INSTANT PRINT INC HAZNET S105090462
960 GATEWAY CENTER WAY EMI N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

HAZNET:
Year:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

2000

CAL000146625

TERRY A. YALE

0000000000

Not reported

960 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
SAN DIEGO, CA 921024542
San Diego

AZD980892731

99

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

.2293

San Diego

2000

CAL000146625

TERRY A. YALE
0000000000

Not reported

960 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
SAN DIEGO, CA 921024542
San Diego

CAT080033681

Los Angeles

Other organic solids
Recycler

.2000

San Diego
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Site

FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

COMMERCIAL INSTANT PRINT INC (Continued)

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

2003

37

SD

9023

SD

2752

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[eNeNeNeNoN ol

2004

37

SD

9023

SD

2752

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported
0.7709025
0.7709025
0

[eNeNeNe]

GATEWAY CLINICAL LAB INC
995 GATEWAY CENTER WY
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Not reported

Last HMMD Inspection: 07/23/1993
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 07/23/1993
Facility Owner: LAB MGR

Facility Address:

Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA

Facility Zip: 92102-4544
UST Owner: Not reported

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD

6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT

546-440-25-00

995 GATEWAY CENTER WY 108

$105090462

$106066888
N/A
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FOCUS MAP 3

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

GATEWAY CLINICAL LAB INC (Continued) S106066888
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
18 GATEWAY PEDIATRICS & FAM San Diego Co. HMMD  S106068380
995 GATEWAY CENTER WY N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Facility Owner:

Facility Address:

Facility City:

Facility State:

Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Inactive Permits:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:

6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
Not reported
546-440-25-00
10/27/2011

EXPR

01/31/2012

DR KADY

4173 N BONITA ST
SPRING VALLEY
CA

91977

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

153491

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 902 INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHARPS
SHORPS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

153491

02/28/2012

09/25/2007

6HV4204

WARNING SIGN NOT POSTED

MW designated accumulation area not posted with an approved and
legible biohazardous waste "warning sign" in English and Spanish.
118310

Permit is Active

153491

02/28/2012

08/11/2004

6HV4203

MED WASTE STORAGE NOT SECURED

Generator has not secured the enclosure or designated accumulation
area for medical waste containers so as to deny access to unauthorized
persons. 118307, 118310

Permit is Active

153491
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GATEWAY PEDIATRICS & FAM (Continued) S106068380
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 09/25/2007
Violation Code: 6HV4209
Violation: NO GENERATOR’S INFO ON RED BAGS/SHARPS
Violation Citation: Red bags, sharps containers not labeled with generator’s name,
address, and phone number. 68.1205
Activity: Permit is Active
Facility I1d: 153491
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 08/11/2004
Violation Code: 6HV4204
Violation: WARNING SIGN NOT POSTED
Violation Citation: MW designated accumulation area not posted with an approved and
legible biohazardous waste "warning sign" in English and Spanish.
118310
Activity: Permit is Active
18 REN CENTER San Diego Co. HMMD  S106068710
995 GATEWAY CENTER WY N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92105
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: 6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
EPA 1d Number: Not reported
APN: 546-440-25-00
Last HMMD Inspection: Not reported
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 12/31/2002
Facility Owner: Not reported
Facility Address: Not reported
Facility City: Not reported
Facility State: Not reported
Facility Zip: Not reported
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
18 ATHENA HEALTHCARE OF CA San Diego Co. HMMD  S106068221

995 GATEWAY CENTER WY N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:

6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
Not reported

APN: 546-440-25-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 04/26/2000
Permit Status: INAC

04/26/2000
ATHENA HEALTHCARE OF CA
995 GATEWAY CENTER WY 207

Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
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ATHENA HEALTHCARE OF CA (Continued) S106068221
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
18 SOUTHEAST RADIOLOGY CLINIC San Diego Co. HMMD  S106064747
995 GATEWAY CENTER WY N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: 6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY
EPA Id Number: CAL000124313
APN: 546-440-25-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 05/16/1997
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 02/28/1999
Facility Owner: SHARP HEALTHCARE
Facility Address: 111 ELM ST #205
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92101-
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
18 ROBERT ROBINSON DDS APC San Diego Co. HMMD  S106066264
995 GATEWAY CENTER WY N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: 6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
EPA Id Number: CAL000114822
APN: 546-440-25-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 05/05/2011
Permit Status: OPEN
Permit Expiration: 11/30/2012
Facility Owner: ROBERT ROBINSON DDS APC
Facility Address: 995 GATEWAY CENTER WY #301
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-4544
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Y
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ROBERT ROBINSON DDS APC (Continued) S106066264
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Y
Inactive Permits:
Facility 1d: 150317
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: Not reported
Name: WASTE 541 PHOTOCHEM/PHOTOPROC WASTE
Other Information: SILVER WASTE
Material Waste: Waste
Hazardous Categories 1: Not reported
Hazardous Categories 2: Not reported
Facility 1d: 150317
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: Not reported
Name: WASTE 902 INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHARPS
Other Information: Not reported
Material Waste: Waste
Hazardous Categories 1: Not reported
Hazardous Categories 2: Not reported
Violations Active Permits:
Facility I1d: 150317
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 09/26/2003
Violation Code: 6HV4203
Violation: MED WASTE STORAGE NOT SECURED
Violation Citation: Generator has not secured the enclosure or designated accumulation

area for medical waste containers so as to deny access to unauthorized
persons. 118307, 118310

Activity: Permit is Active
Facility I1d: 150317
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 09/26/2003
Violation Code: 6HV4204
Violation: WARNING SIGN NOT POSTED
Violation Citation: MW designated accumulation area not posted with an approved and
legible biohazardous waste "warning sign" in English and Spanish.
118310
Activity: Permit is Active
18 SOUTHEAST RADIOLOGY MEDICAL CLINIC HAZNET S103988635
995 GATEWAY CENTER WAY N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:
Year: 1998
Gepaid: CAL000124313
Contact: CHARLES D LEE JR MD
Telephone: 6192330774
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 111 ELM ST STE 205
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921012647
Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: CAD981402522
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Database(s)

EPA ID Number

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

SOUTHEAST RADIOLOGY MEDICAL CLINIC (Continued)

Kern

Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Recycler

.0208

San Diego

1996

CAL000124313

CHARLES D LEE JR MD
6192330774

Not reported

111 ELM ST STE 205

SAN DIEGO, CA 921012647
San Diego

CAD981402522

Kern
Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Recycler

.0208

San Diego

1995

CAL000124313

CHARLES D LEE JR MD
6192330774

Not reported

111 ELM ST STE 205

SAN DIEGO, CA 921012647

Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAD981402522
TSD County: Kern
Waste Category: Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: .0208
Facility County: San Diego
18 SHARP GATEWAY MED GRP San Diego Co. HMMD

995 GATEWAY CENTER WY
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:
Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:

6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
Not reported

546-440-25-00

05/16/2002

INAC

07/31/2004

SHARP GATEWAY MED GRP

995 GATEWAY CENTER WY 201

Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA

Facility Zip: 92102-

UST Owner: Not reported

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5103988635

S$106069097
N/A
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SHARP GATEWAY MED GRP (Continued) S106069097
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
18 GATEWAY MEDICAL IMAGING CENTER HAZNET S100862835
995 GATEWAY CENTER WAY N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:
Year: 1993
Gepaid: CAL000082705
Contact: CHARLIE R JOHNSON
Telephone: 6192640117
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 995 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAD981402522
TSD County: Kern
Waste Category: Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: .0625
Facility County: San Diego
18 DVA RENAL HEALTHCARE-SAN DIEGO S. San Diego Co. HMMD  S106063125

995 GATEWAY CENTER WY

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Facility Owner:

Facility Address:

Facility City:

Facility State:

Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

N/A

6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY

Not reported
546-440-25-00
11/16/2009
OPEN
10/31/2012

HYPERBARICS OF SAN DIEGO
995 GATEWAY CTR WY #108

SAN DIEGO
CA

92102

Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

205343

02/28/2012
80937-33-3

OXYGEN LIQUID
OXYGEN LIQUID
Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE
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DVA RENAL HEALTHCARE-SAN DIEGO S. (Continued) $106063125

Violations Active Permits:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

205343

02/28/2012

05/13/2005

6HV1004

HMBP NOT SUBMITTED TO HMD

Hazardous Materials Handler has not submitted a completed Business
Plan to the HMMD. HSC 25505(a)

Permit is Active

205343

02/28/2012

05/13/2005

6HV1001

NO UPF PERMIT FOR HAZMATS

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for hazardous
materials. 68.905

Permit is Active

205343

02/28/2012

05/13/2005

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Active

205343

02/28/2012

11/07/2006

6HV1009

HMBP: INADEQUATE SITE MAP

Business Plan does not have a site map which provides sufficient or
complete information for emergency response agencies. HSC 25509(a)(5)
& 25505(a)(2)

Permit is Active

6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
Not reported

546-440-25-00

05/08/2008

OPEN

09/30/2012

AMERICAN ACCESS CARE

995 GATEWAY CENTER WAY #207
SAN DIEGO

CA

92102

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y
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EPA ID Number

DVA RENAL HEALTHCARE-SAN DIEGO S. (Continued)

Inactive Permits:

Facility 1d:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

209311

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 901 INFECTIOUS WASTE, GENERAL
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

209311

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 902 INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHARPS
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

6HK58-MEDICAL/HEALTH RELATED EXCEED 200 LBS/MO
Not reported

546-440-25-00

05/05/2005

CHNG

07/31/2006

DVA RENAL HEALTHCARE

995-#100 GATEWAY CENTER WY #101
SAN DIEGO

CA

92101-

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
Not reported

546-440-25-00

12/28/2011

OPEN

11/30/2012

OM DELA MORA

995 GATEWAY CENTER WY #202
SAN DIEGO

CA

92102

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Y

$106063125
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DVA RENAL HEALTHCARE-SAN DIEGO S. (Continued) $106063125

Inactive Permits:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Business Type:
EPA 1d Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:

205560

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 902 INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHARPS
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

205560

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 901 INFECTIOUS WASTE, GENERAL
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

205560

02/28/2012

07/07/2005

6HV4203

MED WASTE STORAGE NOT SECURED

Generator has not secured the enclosure or designated accumulation
area for medical waste containers so as to deny access to unauthorized
persons. 118307, 118310

Permit is Active

205560

02/28/2012

07/07/2005

6HV4201

NO UPF PERMIT FOR MEDICAL WASTE

A Unified Program Facility Permit has not been obtained for the
generation of medical waste. 117705, 68.905

Permit is Active

6HK58-MEDICAL/HEALTH RELATED EXCEED 200 LBS/MO
Not reported

546-440-25-00

10/17/2011

OPEN

10/31/2012

DAVITA S D SOUTH DIALYSIS
5200 VIRGINIA WY #400
BRENTWOOD

TN

37027

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:
Activity:

DVA RENAL HEALTHCARE-SAN DIEGO S. (Continued)

Not reported
Y

206850

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 902 INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHARPS
SHARPS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

206850

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 901 INFECTIOUS WASTE, GENERAL
BLOOD TUBING & DIALYZER

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

206850

02/28/2012

64-19-7

ACETIC ACID (DIALYSATE ACID CONC.)
Not reported

Material

CHRONIC

Not reported

206850

02/28/2012

06/12/2006

6HV1001

NO UPF PERMIT FOR HAZMATS

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for hazardous
materials. 68.905

Permit is Active

206850

02/28/2012

06/12/2006

6HV1004

HMBP NOT SUBMITTED TO HMD

Hazardous Materials Handler has not submitted a completed Business
Plan to the HMMD. HSC 25505(a)

Permit is Active

206850

02/28/2012

10/17/2011

6HV1013

HMBP NOT AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW

Copy of HMBP not onsite for inspector’s review. 25505(e)
Permit is Active

$106063125
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DVA RENAL HEALTHCARE-SAN DIEGO S. (Continued) S106063125
Facility Id: 206850
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 10/17/2011
Violation Code: 6HV1005

Violation:
Violation Citation:

HMBP: NO ER CONTACTS LISTED OR CURRENT
Business Plan does not list the name and 24 hour phone numbers of
Emergency Contact persons or contact is not current. HSC 25509(a)(7)

Activity: Permit is Active
Facility Id: 206850
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 03/27/2009
Violation Code: 6HV4204

Violation:
Violation Citation:

WARNING SIGN NOT POSTED

MW designated accumulation area not posted with an approved and
legible biohazardous waste "warning sign" in English and Spanish.
118310

Activity: Permit is Active
Facility Id: 206850
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 10/17/2011
Violation Code: 6HV4301

Violation:
Violation Citation:

SQG:MWMP NOT SUBMITTED TO HMD
Medical Waste Management Plan has not been submitted to County HMD
(Initial/updates if Onsite Treatment) 117935

Activity: Permit is Active
Facility Id: 206850
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 06/12/2006
Violation Code: 6HV4209

Violation:
Violation Citation:

NO GENERATOR'’S INFO ON RED BAGS/SHARPS
Red bags, sharps containers not labeled with generator’'s name,
address, and phone number. 68.1205

Activity: Permit is Active
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional CA_HMMD: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

18 ROBERT ROBINSON PROF DENT CORP HAZNET S105090037
995 GATEWAY CENTER WAY, #301 N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

HAZNET:
Year: 2003
Gepaid: CAL000114822
Contact: ROBERT ROBINSON
Telephone: 0
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 995 GATEWAY CENTER WAY STE 301
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: CAL000212588

TSD County: San Diego

Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste

Disposal Method: Not reported
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Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:

ROBERT ROBINSON PROF DENT CORP (Continued)

0
San Diego

2003

CAL000114822

ROBERT ROBINSON

0

Not reported

995 GATEWAY CENTER WAY STE 301
SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
San Diego

CAL000212588

San Diego

Unspecified aqueous solution
Treatment, Tank

0.01

San Diego

2002

CAL000114822

ROBERT ROBINSON

Not reported

995 GATEWAY CENTER WAY STE 301
SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
San Diego

Not reported

Santa Clara

Other inorganic solid waste
Not reported

0.00

Not reported

2002
CAL000114822
ROBERT ROBINSON

Not reported

995 GATEWAY CENTER WAY STE 301
SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

San Diego

Not reported

Santa Clara

Unspecified aqueous solution

Not reported

0.00

Not reported

2001

CAL000114822

ROBERT ROBINSON

Not reported

995 GATEWAY CENTER WAY STE 301
SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

San Diego

Not reported

$105090037
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ROBERT ROBINSON PROF DENT CORP (Continued) S105090037

TSD County: Santa Clara

Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste

Disposal Method: Not reported

Tons: 0

Facility County: Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
3 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

19 SAN DIEGO CRV CENTER SWRCY S105676363
855 32ND ST CHMIRS N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SWRCY:

Facility Phone Number: (619) 933-2520

Whether The Facility Is Grandfathered: N

Effective Date: 05/25/2012

Rural: N

As Of: 09/17/2012

Party Number: 157485
CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number: 01-1426

OES noatification: 3/9/200111:35:48 AM

OES Date: Not reported

OES Time: Not reported

Incident Date: Not reported

Date Completed: Not reported

Property Use: Not reported

Agency Id Number: Not reported

Agency Incident Number: Not reported

Time Notified: Not reported

Time Completed: Not reported

Surrounding Area: Not reported

Estimated Temperature: Not reported

Property Management: Not reported

Special Studies 1: Not reported

Special Studies 2: Not reported

Special Studies 3: Not reported

Special Studies 4: Not reported

Special Studies 5: Not reported

Special Studies 6: Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported
Vehicle License Number: Not reported
Vehicle State: Not reported
Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported
Company Name: Not reported
Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported
Report Date: Not reported
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SAN DIEGO CRV CENTER (Continued) S105676363

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: No

Waterway: Not reported

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Reporting Party

Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 2001

Agency: City of San Diego

Incident Date: 3/9/200112:00:00 AM

Admin Agency: San Diego County Health Services Dept.

Amount: Not reported

Contained: Yes

Site Type: Residence

E Date: Not reported

Substance: Raw Sewage

Quantity Released: Not reported

BBLS: 0

Cups: 0

CUFT: 0

Gallons: 70

Grams: 0

Pounds: 0

Liters: 0

Ounces: 0

Pints: 0

Quarts: 0

Sheen: 0

Tons: 0

Unknown: 0.000000

Evacuations: 0

Number of Injuries: 0

Number of Fatalities: 0

Description: Debris inside a 1 piece of pipe, causing sewage to overflow.
19 BB1 SWEEPS UST S104575409

855 N 32ND ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SWEEPS UST:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

A
1462
9

Not reported
Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
37-000-001462-000001
Not reported

1000

M.V. FUEL

San Diego Co. HMMD N/A
HAZNET
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BB1 (Continued)

Stg:
Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

P
LEADED
2

A

1462

9

Not reported
Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
37-000-001462-000002
Not reported
1000

M.V. FUEL
P

LEADED
Not reported

6HK28-RETAIL UST SITE - NO REPAIR SERVICE

CAL000008582
545-062-17-00
04/06/1994
INAC
04/06/1994

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
JOHN DICKERSON

Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported

Own Or Operate UST:

Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
HAZNET:

Year: 1994

Gepaid: CAL000008582

Contact: CHILDRES JACK

Telephone: 0000000000

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 855 N 32ND ST
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: CAT000613976

TSD County: Orange

Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method: Transfer Station

Tons: .0710

Facility County: San Diego

S104575409
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BB1 (Continued) S104575409
Year: 1993
Gepaid: CAL000008582
Contact: CHILDRES JACK
Telephone: 0000000000
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 855 N 32ND ST
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAT000613893
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Organic liquids (nonsolvents) with halogens
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: .2200
Facility County: San Diego
20 PACIFIC PEBBLES San Diego Co. HMMD  S106466822
770 GATEWAY CENTER DR N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

6HK70-CONTRACTORS-STREET,PAINTING,ROOFERS,BUIL
CAL000178841
546-440-23-00

Last HMMD Inspection: 12/05/2011
Permit Status: OPEN
Permit Expiration: 06/30/2012
Facility Owner: PAUL KOURY
Facility Address: 770 GATEWAY CENTER DR
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat: Y
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Y
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
Active Permits:
Facility Id: 203115
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: 64742-88-7
Name: ALIPHTIC NAPTHA
Other Information: SEALER
Material Waste: Material
Hazardous Categories 1: FIRE
Hazardous Categories 2: CHRONIC
Facility Id: 203115
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: 4098-71-9
Name: AROMATIC NAPTHA
Other Information: SEALER
Material Waste: Material
Hazardous Categories 1: FIRE
Hazardous Categories 2: CHRONIC
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PACIFIC PEBBLES (Continued)

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:

203115

02/28/2012

108-32-7

REACTIVE DILUENT
STONE GLAZE
Material

REACTIVE
CHRONIC

203115

02/28/2012

98-56-6

BENZENE, 1-CHLORO-4 (TRIFLUOROMETHYL)
PCBTF

Material

CHRONIC

Not reported

203115

02/28/2012

68476-85-7

PROPANE

Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

203115
02/28/2012
28182-81-2
HEXANE
Not reported
Material
FIRE
CHRONIC

203115

02/28/2012

57-55-6

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

WATER-BASED EPOCY PIGNENTED -PART B.
Material

CHRONIC

Not reported

203115

02/28/2012

65977-15-1

SILICA, CRYSTALLINE QUARTS
Not reported

Material

CHRONIC

Not reported

203115
02/28/2012
108-65-6

S5106466822
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PACIFIC PEBBLES (Continued)

Name:
Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

POLYESTER POLYYOL
Not reported

Material

FIRE

CHRONIC

203115
02/28/2012
67-64-1
ACETONE
Not reported
Material
FIRE
ACUTE

203115

02/28/2012
25068-99-8
EPICHLOROHYDRIN
Not reported

Material

FIRE

CHRONIC

203115
02/28/2012
25154-52-3
NONYLPHENOL
Not reported
Material

FIRE

CHRONIC

203115

02/28/2012
7697-37-2
PHOSPHORIC ACID
ACID STAIN
Material

REACTIVE

ACUTE

203115

02/28/2012

Not reported

WATER BASED STAIN
Not reported

Material

CHRONIC

Not reported

203115
02/28/2012

Not reported
ACRYLIC PAINTS
Not reported
Material

S5106466822
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PACIFIC PEBBLES (Continued) S106466822

Hazardous Categories 1: FIRE

Hazardous Categories 2: CHRONIC

Facility Id: 203115

Update Date: 02/28/2012

Case Number: 100-51-6

Name: BENZYL ALCOHOL

Other Information: Not reported

Material Waste: Material

Hazardous Categories 1: FIRE

Hazardous Categories 2: CHRONIC

Facility Id: 203115

Update Date: 02/28/2012

Case Number: 25068-38-6

Name:
Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

BUTYL GLYCODYL ETHER
Not reported

Material

FIRE

CHRONIC

203115

02/28/2012

02/18/2004

6HV1001

NO UPF PERMIT FOR HAZMATS

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for hazardous
materials. 68.905

Permit is Active

203115

02/28/2012

02/18/2004

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Active

203115

02/28/2012

02/18/2004

6HV1004

HMBP NOT SUBMITTED TO HMD

Hazardous Materials Handler has not submitted a completed Business
Plan to the HMMD. HSC 25505(a)

Permit is Active

203115

02/28/2012

12/05/2011

6HV1014

HMBP INCOMPLETE/NOT AMENDED

HMBP is incomplete/inadequate/not amended to reflect changes. 25504,
25505(a)(2) &/or 25509(a); 25505(b); 19 CCR 2729

Permit is Active
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PACIFIC PEBBLES (Continued) S106466822
Facility I1d: 203115
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 02/18/2004
Violation Code: 6HV0404
Violation: SPILL CONTROL EQUIPMT NOT AVAILABLE
Violation Citation: Spill or fire control equipment is not available and/or not
maintained. CCR 66265.32( c),(d)
Activity: Permit is Active
22 STEVO BASIC CABINETS & FIXTURE San Diego Co. HMMD  S104751607
815 33RD ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: 6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY
EPA 1d Number: Not reported
APN: 545-060-18-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 05/19/1992
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 10/31/1992
Facility Owner: STEVO BASIC
Facility Address: 815 33RD ST
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-3307
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
23 RLP COMPANY San Diego Co. HMMD  S104753622

3246 F ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:

N/A

6HK70-CONTRACTORS-STREET,PAINTING,ROOFERS,BUIL
CAC000939832
545-062-09-00
04/18/2011

OPEN

09/30/2012

RICK PATTERSON
3246 F ST

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported
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RLP COMPANY (Continued)

Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:
Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:
Activity:

Not reported

133149
02/28/2012
68476-34-6
DIESEL FUEL
Not reported
Material

FIRE

Not reported

133149

02/28/2012

74-98-6

PROPANE

Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

133149

02/28/2012

MIXTURE

PAINT(S)

(WATER BASE) TUBBERIZED ASPHALT
Material

ACUTE

CHRONIC

133149

02/28/2012

8052-42-4

PETROLEUM ASPHALT
Not reported

Material

FIRE

CHRONIC

133149

02/28/2012

02/18/2003

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

S104753622

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business

plan. HSC 25503.5(a)
Permit is Active

133149

02/28/2012

04/18/2011

6HV1013

HMBP NOT AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW

Copy of HMBP not onsite for inspector’s review. 25505(e)

Permit is Active
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RLP COMPANY (Continued) S104753622
Facility I1d: 133149
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 02/18/2003
Violation Code: 6HV0135
Violation: MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT
Violation Citation: Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained
onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)
Activity: Permit is Active
Facility Id: 133149
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 06/01/2006
Violation Code: 6HV0217
Violation: HAZMAT CON. NOT REPACKAGED WI 96 HRS.
Violation Citation: Failed to repackage damaged/deteriorated hazardous material container
within 96 hours. 25124(b)(3)(B) & 66262.34(f)
Activity: Permit is Active
23 JESS B WORTHINGTON INC San Diego Co. HMMD  S104750413
3250 F ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: Business Activity Not Recorded
EPA Id Number: Not reported
APN: 545-062-08-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 09/10/1990
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 09/10/1990
Facility Owner: ROBERT J BERG
Facility Address: 3250 F ST
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-3316
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
23 GLENBAR LITHOGRAPHERS San Diego Co. HMMD  S100725297

3240 F ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:

HAZNET N/A

Business Activity Not Recorded
Not reported

545-062-10-00

10/15/1991

INAC

10/15/1991

HAROLD KNEPPER
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Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:

JESS B. WORTHINGTON, INC.
3235 "F" STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

Tank Num: 001
Container Num: #1

Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00007000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: None

Tank Num: 002
Container Num: #2

Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00002000

FOCUS MAP 3
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENBAR LITHOGRAPHERS (Continued) S100725297

Facility Address: 3240 F ST

Facility City: SAN DIEGO

Facility State: CA

Facility Zip: 92102-3316

UST Owner: Not reported

Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported

Own Or Operate UST: Not reported

Subject To APSA: Not reported

Generate Haz Waste: Not reported

Treat Haz Waste: Not reported

Generate Medical Waste: Not reported

HAZNET:

Year: 1997

Gepaid: CAL000110748

Contact: HAROLD KNEPPER

Telephone: 0000000000

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 3240 F ST

Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: CAD981402522

TSD County: Kern

Waste Category: Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste

Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: .0565

Facility County: San Diego

23 JESS B. WORTHINGTON, INC. HIST UST U001572630
3235"F" STREET N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HIST UST:

Region: STATE

Facility ID: 00000037347

Facility Type: Other

Other Type: PAINTING CONTRACTOR

Total Tanks: 0002

Contact Name: DAVID O. SMITH, SUPERINTENDENT

Telephone: 6192327953
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JESS B. WORTHINGTON, INC. (Continued) U001572630
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: None
23 1X JESS B. WORTHINGTON INC. HAZNET S100580573
3235 F STREET N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:
Year: 1994
Gepaid: CAD000301341
Contact: Not reported
Telephone: 0000000000
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: P O BOX 8398
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAD009452657
TSD County: San Mateo
Waste Category: Not reported
Disposal Method: Disposal, Other
Tons: .2500
Facility County: San Diego
Year: 1994
Gepaid: CAD000301341
Contact: Not reported
Telephone: 0000000000
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: P O BOX 8398
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAD009452657
TSD County: San Mateo
Waste Category: Paint sludge
Disposal Method: Disposal, Other
Tons: 1.5750
Facility County: San Diego
23 WESTERN PUMP INC SLIC S105034710
3235 F ST San Diego Co. HMMD N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM
SLIC:
Region: STATE
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 08/11/1990
Global Id: T0608177104
Lead Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Lead Agency Case Number: H03064-001
Latitude: 32.713517
Longitude: -117.124375
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: DF
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WESTERN PUMP INC (Continued)

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Not reported
Not reported
Local Agency
Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported

Site History:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Facility Owner:

Facility Address:

Facility City:

Facility State:

Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Not reported

Business Activity Not Recorded
CAD000301341
545-063-03-00

03/20/1990

INAC

03/20/1990

ROBERT J BERG V PRES/SEC
P O BOX 620398

SAN DIEGO

CA

92162-0398

Not reported

Not reported

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

HAZNET:
Year: 2009
Gepaid: CAL000049919
Contact: DENNIS RETHMEIER/PRES
Telephone: 6192399988
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 3235 F ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352
TSD County: Los Angeles

$105034710

Waste Category: Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Disposal Method: Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect

Tons: 0.168

Facility County: San Diego

Year: 2005

Gepaid: CAL000049919

Contact: DENNIS RETHMEIER/PRES
Telephone: 6192399988

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 3235 F ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: AZR000035915
TSD County: 99
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WESTERN PUMP INC (Continued) S105034710
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 0.68
Facility County: Not reported
Year: 2003
Gepaid: CAL000049919
Contact: DENNIS RETHMEIER/PRES
Telephone: 6192399988
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 3235 F ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: AZR000035915

TSD County: San Diego

Waste Category: Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: 2.08

Facility County: San Diego

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:

Case Number: H03064-001

Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation

Funding: Private - VAP

Facility Type: Soils Only

Facility Status: Closed Case

Date: 8/11/1990

Date Began: 4/30/1990

23 WESTERN PUMP INC HAZNET S102813252
3235 F STREET N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:

Year: 1995

Gepaid: CAL000049919

Contact: Not reported

Telephone: 0000000000

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 3235 F ST
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Unspecified aqueous solution
Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: .6880

Facility County: San Diego
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24

BARRETT ENGINEERING
3272 F ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

San Diego Co. HMMD  S104745817

N/A

6HK26-GENERAL AUTO REPAIR-WASTE USTS ONLY

CAL000232332
545-062-06-00
08/04/2011
OPEN
12/31/2012
KENNETH HARDWICK
3272 F ST
SAN DIEGO
CA

92102

Not reported

Y

Not reported
Not reported

Y

Not reported
Not reported

203981

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 342 ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/METALS
ANTIFREEZE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

203981

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 888 USED OIL FILTERS
(HAULER: VORTEX)

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

203981

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 213 HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS
PARTS WASHER

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

203981

02/28/2012

74-86-2

ACETYLENE GAS

Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE
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FOCUS MAP 3
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BARRETT ENGINEERING (Continued) S104745817
Facility I1d: 203981
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: 7440-37-1
Name: ARGON/ CO2 GAS
Other Information: MIG MIX
Material Waste: Material

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

203981

02/28/2012

7782-44-7

OXYGEN GAS

Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

203981
02/28/2012
Not reported

PROPANE GAS- CYLINDER (1 GALLON OF PROPANE =

FORKLIFT
Material
FIRE

Not reported

203981

02/28/2012

7727-37-9

NITROGEN GAS

Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

203981

02/28/2012
8002-05-9

OILS, LUBRICATING
Not reported

Material

FIRE

CHRONIC

203981

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
USED OIL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

203981
02/28/2012

37CF)
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Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:

FOCUS MAP 3
Database(s) EPA ID Number
BARRETT ENGINEERING (Continued) S104745817
Inspection Date: 08/26/2004
Violation Code: 6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

Permit is Active

203981

02/28/2012

08/26/2004

6HV1001

NO UPF PERMIT FOR HAZMATS

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for hazardous
materials. 68.905

Permit is Active

203981

02/28/2012

08/26/2004

6HV0131

UPF Permit NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTE

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for the
generation of hazardous waste. 68.905

Permit is Active

203981

02/28/2012

08/26/2004

6HV0401

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

Personnel training records are not maintained to document compliance
with requirements for current and former employees. CCR
66265.16(d)&(e)

Permit is Active

203981

02/28/2012

04/11/2006

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

Permit is Active

203981

02/28/2012

04/11/2006

6HV0227

HAZWASTE TANK/CONTAINER W/O LABEL/DATE

Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container &/or tank.
66262.34(f)

Permit is Active

203981
02/28/2012
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FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BARRETT ENGINEERING (Continued)

Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Business Type:
EPA 1d Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

S104745817

04/11/2006

6HV0218

FILTERS:FUEL/OIL NOT LABELED OR CLOSED

Failed to label &/or close drained used oil filters &/or used fuel
filters. 25250.22 and 66266.130( c)(3)

Permit is Active

203981

02/28/2012

08/26/2004

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Active

203981

02/28/2012

04/11/2006

6HV0407

EMPLOYEE TRAINING NOT ADEQUATE

Employee training program for small quantity generator of hazardous
waste is inadequate. CFR 262.34(d)(5)(iii)

Permit is Active

203981

02/28/2012

04/11/2006

6HV1004

HMBP NOT SUBMITTED TO HMD

Hazardous Materials Handler has not submitted a completed Business
Plan to the HMMD. HSC 25505(a)

Permit is Active

Business Activity Not Recorded
Not reported
545-062-06-00
05/03/1988
INAC
05/03/1988
TOM FETTER
PO BOX 88
SAN DIEGO
CA
92166-0448
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

6HK35-MACHINE SHOPS/METAL WORKING ACTIVITIES

Not reported
545-062-06-00
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Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Violations Inactive Permits:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

FOCUS MAP 3
Database(s) EPA ID Number
BARRETT ENGINEERING (Continued) S104745817
Last HMMD Inspection: 03/09/2010
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 07/31/2006
Facility Owner: KAY BARRETT
Facility Address: 3272 F ST
Facility City: San Diego
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102
UST Owner: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

206628

02/28/2012

04/14/2006

6HV1001

NO UPF PERMIT FOR HAZMATS

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for hazardous
materials. 68.905

Permit is Inactive

206628

02/28/2012

04/14/2006

6HV1004

HMBP NOT SUBMITTED TO HMD

Hazardous Materials Handler has not submitted a completed Business
Plan to the HMMD. HSC 25505(a)

Permit is Inactive

206628

02/28/2012

04/14/2006

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Activity: Permit is Inactive
24 GYLES EQUIPMENT COMPANY San Diego Co. HMMD  S104748535
3284 F ST N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:

Facility Address:

6HK26-GENERAL AUTO REPAIR-WASTE USTS ONLY
CAL000012771

545-062-05-00

10/17/1997

INAC

10/17/1997

WALLY GYLES

3284 F STREET
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FOCUS MAP 3
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GYLES EQUIPMENT COMPANY (Continued) S104748535
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-3316
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
24 JASON BALL CUSTOM FINISHING RCRA-SQG 1000335327
3287 F ST STE | FINDS CAD981657075

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency: 09/30/1986

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

JASON BALL CUSTOM FINISHING

3287 F ST STE |

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

CAD981657075

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

3287 F ST STE |

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

us

(619) 234-7988

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

JASON BALL

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported
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FOCUS MAP 3

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JASON BALL CUSTOM FINISHING (Continued) 1000335327
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002739911
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
24 C & R ENTERPRISES San Diego Co. HMMD  S106065757

3287 F ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:
Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Violations Inactive Permits:
Facility Id:

N/A

6HK26-GENERAL AUTO REPAIR-WASTE USTS ONLY

Not reported
545-063-08-00
08/28/2002
INAC
09/30/2004

C & R ENTERPRISES
3287 F ST #H
SAN DIEGO
CA

92102-

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

138896
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

C & RENTERPRISES (Continued)

Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

02/28/2012

08/28/2002

6HV0402

TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE

Personnel training is not adequate to ensure compliance with hazardous
waste regulations. CCR 66265.16(a)&(b)

Permit is Inactive

138896

02/28/2012

08/28/2002

6HV1004

HMBP NOT SUBMITTED TO HMD

Hazardous Materials Handler has not submitted a completed Business
Plan to the HMMD. HSC 25505(a)

Permit is Inactive

138896

02/28/2012

08/28/2002

6HV0401

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

Personnel training records are not maintained to document compliance
with requirements for current and former employees. CCR
66265.16(d)&(e)

Permit is Inactive

24 MOTORING INVESTMENT
3287 F ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:
Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:

Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:

San Diego Co. HMMD

6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY
CAL000237895
545-063-08-00
11/02/2011
OPEN
12/31/2012
BRIAN PETERS
3287 F ST #A
SAN DIEGO
CA

92102-

Not reported

Y

Not reported
Not reported

Y

Not reported
Not reported

112463

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
USED OIL

S$106065757

S106060931
N/A
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Map ID Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOTORING INVESTMENT (Continued) S106060931
Material Waste: Waste
Hazardous Categories 1: Not reported
Hazardous Categories 2: Not reported
Facility Id: 112463
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: Not reported
Name: WASTE 213 HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS
Other Information: Not reported
Material Waste: Waste
Hazardous Categories 1: Not reported
Hazardous Categories 2: Not reported
Facility Id: 112463
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: Not reported
Name: WASTE 888 USED OIL FILTERS
Other Information: Not reported
Material Waste: Waste
Hazardous Categories 1: Not reported
Hazardous Categories 2: Not reported
Violations Active Permits:
Facility I1d: 112463
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 11/06/2002
Violation Code: 6HV0402
Violation: TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE
Violation Citation: Personnel training is not adequate to ensure compliance with hazardous
waste regulations. CCR 66265.16(a)&(b)
Activity: Permit is Active
Facility I1d: 112463
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 11/02/2011
Violation Code: 6HV1017
Violation: HMBP NOT CERTIFIED ANNUALLY
Violation Citation: Business Plan not certified annually. 25505(d) & (e)(2)
Activity: Permit is Active
24 JASON BALL CUSTOM FINISHING San Diego Co. HMMD  S106061304

3287 F ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

Business Activity Not Recorded
CAD981657075
545-063-08-00
04/22/1991
INAC
04/22/1991
JASON BALL
3287 F ST #l
SAN DIEGO
CA

92102-3328

N/A
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JASON BALL CUSTOM FINISHING (Continued) S106061304
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
25 CENTRE CITY DISTRICT OPERATING HIST UST U001572627
3365 "F" STREET N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HIST UST:
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000063920
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: UTILITY
Total Tanks: 0001
Contact Name: FLEET MAINTENANCE
Telephone: 6196962000
Owner Name: SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPA
Owner Address: 101 ASH STREET
Owner City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 301
Year Installed: 1960
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Tank Construction:  1/4 inches
Leak Detection: None
25 SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY HIST CORTESE S104574065

3365 F ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92105

CORTESE:
Region:

Facility County Code:

Reg By:
Reg Id:

CORTESE
37

LTNKA
9uUT446

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:

Business Activity Not Recorded

Not reported

APN: 545-156-01-00
Last HMMD Inspection: Not reported
Permit Status: INAC

Permit Expiration: 07/22/1998

Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:
UST Owner:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD N/A

HAZNET
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Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:

Not reported

101 ASH STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 921013017
San Diego

Not reported

San Diego

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

Transfer Station
0.33
Not reported

2002

CAD981168529

JACKIE MCHUGH
6196962476

Not reported

101 ASH STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 921013017
San Diego

Not reported

San Diego

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

1.54

Not reported

2002

CAD981168529
JACKIE MCHUGH
6196962476

Not reported

101 ASH STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA 921013017
San Diego

Not reported

San Diego

Waste oil and mixed oil
Transfer Station

2.62

Not reported

2002
CAD981168529
JACKIE MCHUGH
6196962476

FOCUS MAP 3
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (Continued) S104574065
Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Yes
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
HAZNET:
Year: 2002
Gepaid: CAD981168529
Contact: JACKIE MCHUGH
Telephone: 6196962476
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (Continued) S104574065

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 101 ASH STREET

Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921013017

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: Not reported

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCBs

Disposal Method: Disposal, Other

Tons: 2.33

Facility County: Not reported

Year: 2002

Gepaid: CAD981168529

Contact: JACKIE MCHUGH

Telephone: 6196962476

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 101 ASH STREET

Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921013017

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: Not reported

TSD County: San Diego

Waste Category: Other organic solids

Disposal Method: Transfer Station

Tons: 0.86

Facility County: Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
104 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

CENTRE CITY DIST OPER RCRA-SQG 1000419621
3365 F ST HAZNET CAD981168529

SAN DIEGO, CA 92112
RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996

Facility name:

CENTRE CITY DIST OPER

Facility address: 3365 F ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92112
EPA ID: CAD981168529
Mailing address: PO BOX 1831

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:

SAN DIEGO, CA 92112
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

EPA Region: 09

Land type: Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator

Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

Owner/Operator Summary:

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time
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FOCUS MAP 3
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CENTRE CITY DIST OPER (Continued) 1000419621

Owner/operator name: SAN DIEGO G & E
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 03/28/1994
Facility name: CENTRE CITY DIST OPER
Site name: SDG&E
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Date form received by agency: 02/26/1992
Facility name: CENTRE CITY DIST OPER
Site name: PROJECT CONSTRUCTION METRO - SDGE
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Date form received by agency: 04/09/1990
Facility name: CENTRE CITY DIST OPER
Site name: CENTRE CITY DIST OPER/SD G AND E
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Date form received by agency: 01/03/1986
Facility name: CENTRE CITY DIST OPER
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
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CENTRE CITY DIST OPER (Continued)

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

FR - 262.10-12.A
Generators - General
09/26/1991
09/26/1996

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Not reported
Not reported

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

HAZNET:
Year:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

03/24/2004

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State Contractor/Grantee

09/26/1991

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

09/26/1996

State Contractor/Grantee

2011

CAD981168529

JIM SCRUGGS

8586533104

Not reported

6875 CONSOLIDATED WAY SD1373

SAN DIEGO, CA 921212602

Not reported

CAD981168107

Not reported

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.495

San Diego

2011

CAD981168529

JIM SCRUGGS

8586533104

Not reported

6875 CONSOLIDATED WAY SD1373
SAN DIEGO, CA 921212602

Not reported

CAD981168107

Not reported

Other organic solids

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

1000419621
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Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

CENTRE CITY DIST OPER (Continued)

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
1.0425
San Diego

2011

CAD981168529

JIM SCRUGGS

8586533104

Not reported

6875 CONSOLIDATED WAY SD1373
SAN DIEGO, CA 921212602

Not reported

CAD981168107

Not reported

Waste oil and mixed oil

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

10.14

San Diego

2011

CAD981168529

JIM SCRUGGS

8586533104

Not reported

6875 CONSOLIDATED WAY SD1373
SAN DIEGO, CA 921212602

Not reported

CAD981168107

Not reported

Other inorganic solid waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.03

San Diego

2011

CAD981168529

JIM SCRUGGS

8586533104

Not reported

6875 CONSOLIDATED WAY SD1373

SAN DIEGO, CA 921212602

Not reported

CAD981168107

Not reported

Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or more
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.175

San Diego

1000419621

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
79 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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25 SDG&E (C/O SEMPRA ENERGY) ENVTL HQO5D FINDS 1008152808
3365 F ST HAZNET N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92105
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018965271

Environmental Interest/Information System

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the naotification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

2003
CAD981168529
PATRICK CANNEY
8586373740

EB-6A

101 ASH STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA 921013017
San Diego
CAD981168107
San Diego

Other organic solids
Transfer Station
2.53

San Diego

2003

CAD981168529

PATRICK CANNEY
8586373740

EB-6A

101 ASH STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 921013017
San Diego

CAD981168107

San Diego

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Transfer Station

0.6

San Diego

2003
CAD981168529
PATRICK CANNEY
8586373740

EB-6A

101 ASH STREET
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SDG&E (C/O SEMPRA ENERGY) ENVTL HQO5D (Continued) 1008152808

Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921013017

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: CAD981168107

TSD County: San Diego

Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil

Disposal Method: Transfer Station

Tons: 7.96

Facility County: San Diego

Year: 2003

Gepaid: CAD981168529

Contact: PATRICK CANNEY

Telephone: 8586373740

Mailing Name: EB-6A

Mailing Address: 101 ASH STREET

Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921013017

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: CAD981168107

TSD County: San Diego

Waste Category: Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L

Disposal Method: Transfer Station

Tons: 0.22

Facility County: San Diego

Year: 2003

Gepaid: CAD981168529

Contact: PATRICK CANNEY

Telephone: 8586373740

Mailing Name: EB-6A

Mailing Address: 101 ASH STREET

Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921013017

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: CAD981168107

TSD County: San Diego

Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste

Disposal Method: Transfer Station

Tons: 2.81

Facility County: San Diego
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

25 SDG&E LAND & ENVIRONMENTAL LUST S102436314
3365 F ST SWEEPS UST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

LUST REG 9:
Region: 9
Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 9UT446
Local Case: H16012-001
Substance: Unleaded Gasoline
Qty Leaked: Not reported

Abate Method:
Local Agency:
How Found:
How Stopped:
Source:

Vent Soil - bore holes in sail to allow volatilization of contaminants
San Diego

Tank Closure

Repair Tank

Not reported
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SDG&E LAND & ENVIRONMENTAL (Continued)

Cause: Not reported

Lead Agency: Local Agency

Case Type: Other ground water affected
Date Found: 01/01/1987

Date Stopped: 01/01/1987

Confirm Date: 01/27/1987

Submit Workplan: Not reported
Prelim Assess: 03/02/1987

Desc Pollution: Not reported

Remed Plan: 02/05/1988

Remed Action: 1/1/89

Began Monitor: Not reported

Release Date: 01/30/1987

Enforce Date: Not reported

Closed Date: 8/18/93

Enforce Type: Not reported

Pilot Program: LOP

Basin Number: 908.22

GW Depth: 41FT

Beneficial Use: No Beneficial groundwater use
NPDES Number:  Not reported

Priority: Low priority. Priority ranking can change over time.
File Dispn: File discarded, case closed
Interim Remedial Actions: Yes

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

SWEEPS UST:
Status: A
Comp Number: 16012
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-021533
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: 06-26-92
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Not reported
37-000-016012-000002
Not reported

10000

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED

2

A

16012

9

44-021533
Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
37-000-016012-000003
Not reported
20000

S$102436314
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SDG&E LAND & ENVIRONMENTAL (Continued) S102436314
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: P
Content: OTHER
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
26 SHARP SKINS San Diego Co. HMMD  S106064988
720 GATEWAY CENTER DR N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: 6HK55-COMMERCIAL GRAPHIC ARTS
EPA Id Number: CAL000129126
APN: APN Match Not Found
Last HMMD Inspection: 07/13/1998
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 07/13/1998
Facility Owner: LIANI WICK
Facility Address: 720 GATEWAY CENTER DR #A
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
26 SAN DIEGO DIALYSIS SERVICES San Diego Co. HMMD  S104754116

720 GATEWAY CENTER DR
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:
Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:
UST Owner:
Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:

N/A

6HK58-MEDICAL/HEALTH RELATED EXCEED 200 LBS/MO

Not reported

546-440-22-00

12/08/2010

OPEN

06/30/2012

FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE NA
720 GATEWAY CENTER DR #B
SAN DIEGO

CA

92102

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

133963
02/28/2012
7782-44-7
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SAN DIEGO DIALYSIS SERVICES (Continued)

Name:
Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

S104754116

OXYGEN

Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

133963

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 311 PHARMACEUTICAL WASTE
PHARMACEUTICAL WASTE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

133963

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 901 INFECTIOUS WASTE, GENERAL
IV TUBING, ETC

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

133963

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 902 INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHARPS
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

133963
02/28/2012
Not reported
NATURALYTE
Not reported
Material
CHRONIC

Not reported

133963

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 860 UNIVERSAL WASTE CRTS/LAMPS/BATTERIES/ETC
UNIVERSAL WASTE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

133963

02/28/2012

03/10/2004

6HV4205

MED SOLID WASTE NOT SECURED TO DENY ACCE
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SAN DIEGO DIALYSIS SERVICES (Continued) S104754116
Violation Citation: Medical Solid Waste not secured to deny access to unauthorized
persons. 68.1211
Activity: Permit is Active
27 SEMPRA UTILITIES/SDG & E NPDES S108407247
735 33RD SLIC N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102 SAN DIEGO CO. SAM
NPDES:

Npdes Number:

Facility Status:

Agency Id:

Region:

Regulatory Measure Id:

Order No:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place Id:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

CAS000002
Terminated

0

9

400266
2009-0009-DWQ
Enrollee

Not reported
9 37C356517
Construction
Not reported
10/15/2009
Not reported
06/29/2011

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:

SLIC:
Region:
Facility Status:
Status Date:
Global Id:
Lead Agency:
Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Case Type:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:
RB Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affected:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

San Diego Gas & Electric Co
8315 Century Park Ct CP 21E
San Diego

California

92123

STATE

Completed - Case Closed
07/18/2008

SLT19709424

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
H39703-001

32.713415

-117.120839

Cleanup Program Site

NS

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Local Agency

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:

Case Number: H39703-001

Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: Private - VAP

Facility Type: Soils Only

Facility Status: Closed Case

Date: 7/23/2008
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SEMPRA UTILITIES/SDG & E (Continued) S108407247

Date Began: Not reported
27 SDG&E - METRO C&O San Diego Co. HMMD  S109450420
735 33RD ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: 6HK52-PUBLIC UTILITIES-NOT FLEET FUEL FACILITY
EPA Id Number: CAD981168529
APN: 545-156-01-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 02/15/2011
Permit Status: OPEN
Permit Expiration: 07/31/2012
Facility Owner: SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
Facility Address: 8315 CENTURY PARK CT, CP21L
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92123
UST Owner: SDG&E C/O SEMPRA ENERGY UTILITIES
Handle Regulated Hazmat: Y
Own Or Operate UST: Y
Subject To APSA: Y
Generate Haz Waste: Y
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
Active Permits:

Facility Id: 116012
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: 630-08-0
Name: AIR COMPRESSED WITH CARBON MONOXIDE (500 PPM)
Other Information: GAS MIXTURE
Material Waste: Material
Hazardous Categories 1: FIRE
Hazardous Categories 2: PRESSURE RELEASE
Facility Id: 116012
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: MIXTURE
Name: COMPRESSED NATURAL GAS (AT 3600 PSI)
Other Information: Not reported
Material Waste: Material
Hazardous Categories 1: FIRE
Hazardous Categories 2: PRESSURE RELEASE
Facility Id: 116012
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: 74-82-8
Name: METHANE
Other Information: Not reported
Material Waste: Material
Hazardous Categories 1: FIRE
Hazardous Categories 2: PRESSURE RELEASE
Facility Id: 116012
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: 8002-05-9
Name: OIL: MOTOR 508384
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Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:

SDG&E - METRO C&O (Continued)

Not reported
Material
FIRE

Not reported

116012

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 151 ASBESTOS CONTAINING WASTE
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

116012

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 223 UNSPEC OIL CONTAINING WASTE
WASTE TRANSFORMER OIL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

116012

02/28/2012

Not reported

CARCINOGENS &/OR REPRODUCTIVE TOXINS

BELOW STATE DISCLOSURE AMTS ARE/MAY BE ON SITE
Material

Not reported

Not reported

116012

02/28/2012

MIXTURE

PROPANE 717760 ASSOCIATED HARDWARE BUYERS
Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

116012

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
USED OIL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

116012

02/28/2012

MIXTURE

AIR, MIXTURE OF NITROGEN & OXYGEN
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE

5109450420
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Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

SDG&E - METRO C&O (Continued)

Not reported

116012

02/28/2012

107-21-1

ANTIFREEZE 109600 TEXACO; ETHYLENE GLYCOL
Not reported

Material

CHRONIC

Not reported

116012

02/28/2012

MIXTURE

ARGON/CARBON DIOXIDE/COMPRESSED
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE

ACUTE

116012

02/28/2012

111-77-3

CENTER STAGE SEALER WAXIE CORPGLYCOL ETHER 3%
Not reported

Material

ACUTE

Not reported

116012

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 223 UNSPEC OIL CONTAINING WASTE
DSL EMULSION

Material

CHRONIC

Not reported

116012

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 343 UNSPEC ORGANIC LIQUID MIXTURE
WASTE FLAMMABLE LIQUID

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

116012

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 352 ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHER)
OILY RAGS & SOLIDS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

116012

5109450420
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SDG&E - METRO C&O (Continued)

Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

02/28/2012

68476-34-6

DIESEL, GENERATOR (4 UNITS 953 + 120 + 400 + 620)
Not reported

Material

FIRE

CHRONIC

116012
02/28/2012
5989-27-5
D-LIMONENE
CITRASAFE
Material

FIRE

ACUTE

116012

02/28/2012

8006-61-9

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 116012 T002
Material

FIRE

Not reported

116012

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 451 DEGREASING SLUDGE

AUTO WASH SUMP-TEST SLUDGE/OIL W/WATER
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

116012

02/28/2012

7782-44-7
OXYGEN-5X249 CU FT
Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

116012

02/28/2012

74-86-2
ACETYLENE-3X135 CU FT.
Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

116012

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 133 AQUEOUS SOL'N W/ 10% ORG RESID

5109450420
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FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:

SDG&E - METRO C&O (Continued)

HAZARDOUS WASTE LIQUID
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

116012

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 444 USED BATTERIES
USED BATTERIES INTERSTATE
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

116012

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 860 UNIVERSAL WASTE CRTS/LAMPS/BATTERIES/ETC
FLUORESCENT TUBES, CRTS, BATTERIES/AEROSOL CANS
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

116012

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 888 USED OIL FILTERS
OIL & FUEL FILTERS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

116012

02/28/2012

68476-34-6

DIESEL

UNDERGROUND TANK 116012 T003
Material

FIRE

Not reported

116012

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 181 INORGANIC SOLID WASTE (OTHER)
PARTS WASHER FILTER PADS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

116012

02/28/2012

MIXTURE

AIR, COMPRESSED WITH METHANE (2.5%)
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE

5109450420
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

SDG&E - METRO C&O (Continued)

Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:
Activity:

Facility Id:

ACUTE

116012

02/28/2012

7440-37-1
ARGON-2X335 CU FT
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

116012

02/28/2012

7727-37-9

NITROGEN GAS

Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

116012

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 134 AQUEOUS SOL'N W/LESS 10% ORG
HAZARDOUS WASTE LIQUID

Material

CHRONIC

Not reported

116012

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 343 UNSPEC ORGANIC LIQUID MIXTURE
WASTE ANTIFREEZE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

116012

02/28/2012

08/16/2002

6HV3263

MONITOR SYSTEM NOT ALL FUNCTIONAL

Monitoring system components &/or devices are not all functional.
2630, 2641(j), 2632

Permit is Active

116012

02/28/2012

08/16/2002

6HV3260

DISPENSER CONT NOT ADEQ. MONITORED

Dispenser containment not adequately monitored. 2636(f)(1) & (9)
Permit is Active

116012

$109450420
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MAP FINDINGS
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SDG&E - METRO C&O (Continued) S109450420
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 03/14/2007
Violation Code: 6HV3115
Violation: NO 2NDARY CONTAINMT. TEST/REPAIRS
Violation Citation: Secondary containment testing not completed (passed) for all

components &/or repairs to secondary containment components not
completed. 25284.1, 25291(a)(2); 2637
Activity: Permit is Active

27 SDG&E (C/O SEMPRA ENERGY) AST A100346087
735 33RD ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

AST:
Owner: SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
Total Gallons: 1920
Certified Unified Program Agencies: San Diego

28 SAN DIEGO BLOOD BANK HAZNET S111853111
3636 GATEWAY CENTER AVE STE 100 N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:
Year: 2011
Gepaid: CAC002678116
Contact: KEITH PRICE
Telephone: 6196667849
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 3636 GATEWAY CENTER AVE STE 100
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: CAD008302903

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste

Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 0.004
Facility County: San Diego
29 MOUNTAIN HIGH KNITTING San Diego Co. HMMD  S102864691
675 GATEWAY CTR DR HAZNET N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type: 6HK70-CONTRACTORS-STREET,PAINTING,ROOFERS,BUIL
EPA Id Number: CAL000138186

APN: 546-440-32-00

Last HMMD Inspection: 05/13/2005

Permit Status: INAC

Permit Expiration: 09/30/2005

Facility Owner: Not reported

Facility Address: 675 GATEWAY CENTER DR

Facility City: SAN DIEGO

Facility State: CA
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MOUNTAIN HIGH KNITTING (Continued)

Facility Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:

Subject To APSA:

Generate Haz Waste:

Treat Haz Waste:

Generate Medical Waste:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:
Gepaid:

$102864691

92102

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Violations Inactive Permits:

136505

02/28/2012

05/28/2002

6HV0402

TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE

Personnel training is not adequate to ensure compliance with hazardous
waste regulations. CCR 66265.16(a)&(b)

Permit is Inactive

136505

02/28/2012

05/28/2002

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Inactive

136505

02/28/2012

05/28/2002

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

Permit is Inactive

2001

CAL000138186

CATHY LINAMEN - HR MANAGER
6195275722

Not reported

675 GATEWAY CENTER DR

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

San Diego

Not reported

Los Angeles

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Transfer Station

0.62

Not reported

2000
CAL000138186
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Database(s)

EPA ID Number

MOUNTAIN HIGH KNITTING (Continued)

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

MOUNTAIN HIGH KNITTING
6192629202

Not reported

675 GATEWAY CENTER DR
SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
San Diego

CADO008252405

Los Angeles

Other organic solids

Recycler

.1500

San Diego

2000

CAL000138186

MOUNTAIN HIGH KNITTING
6192629202

Not reported

675 GATEWAY CENTER DR
SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
San Diego

CAT000613893

Los Angeles

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Transfer Station

5753

San Diego

1999

CAL000138186

MOUNTAIN HIGH KNITTING
6192629202

Not reported

675 GATEWAY CENTER DR
SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
San Diego

CAT000613893

Los Angeles

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Transfer Station

0.1167

San Diego

1999

CAL000138186

MOUNTAIN HIGH KNITTING
6192629202

Not reported

675 GATEWAY CENTER DR
SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
San Diego

CAT080033681

Los Angeles

Other organic solids

Recycler

0.5

San Diego

$102864691
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FOCUS MAP 3

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOUNTAIN HIGH KNITTING (Continued) S102864691
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
3 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
30 SDG&E (C/O SEMPRA ENERGY) LUST U003941564
701 33RD ST UST N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

LUST:
Region:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Case Type:
Status:
Status Date:
Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:
RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM

STATE

T0607302751
32.7127368
-117.1231409

LUST Cleanup Site
Completed - Case Closed
08/18/1993

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
MP

Not reported

9UT446

H16012-001

Local Agency

Soil

Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

T0607302751

Regional Board Caseworker
UNASSIGNED

SAN DIEGO RWQCB (REGION 9)
9174 SKY PARK COURT, SUITE 100
SAN DIEGO

Not reported

Not reported

T0607302751
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Reported

T0607302751
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Stopped

T0607302751
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Began

T0607302751
ENFORCEMENT
01/21/1987

Notice of Responsibility
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SDG&E (C/O SEMPRA ENERGY) (Continued) U003941564
Global Id: T0607302751
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Discovery
UST:
Facility ID: H16012
Latitude: 32.71292
Longitude: -117.12313
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:
Case Number: H16012-001
Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: LOP - Federal Fund
Facility Type: Soils Only
Facility Status: Closed Case
Date: 8/18/1993
Date Began: 1/21/1987
30 CHMIRS S106398322
701C 33RD ST. N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 03-0099
OES notification: 1/6/200308:02:57 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported
Vehicle License Number: Not reported
Vehicle State: Not reported
Vehicle Id Number: Not reported

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported
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(Continued) S106398322
Company Name: Not reported
Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported
Report Date: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Facility Telephone: Not reported
Waterway Involved: No
Waterway: Not reported
Spill Site: Not reported
Cleanup By: Reporting Party
Containment: Not reported
What Happened: Not reported
Type: Not reported
Measure: Not reported
Other: Not reported
Date/Time: Not reported
Year: 2003
Agency: San Diego Gas and Electric
Incident Date: 1/6/200312:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: San Diego County Health Services Dept.
Amount: Not reported
Contained: Yes
Site Type: Utilities/Substation
E Date: Not reported
Substance: Muddy Water
Quantity Released: Not reported
BBLS: 0
Cups: 0
CUFT: 0
Gallons: 30
Grams: 0
Pounds: 0
Liters: 0
Ounces: 0
Pints: 0
Quarts: 0
Sheen: 0
Tons: 0
Unknown: 0
Evacuations: 0
Number of Injuries: 0
Number of Fatalities: 0
Description: A berm collapsed causing spill of muddy water. The spill was
contained to the site.
30 ERNS 2003633481

701 C 33RD ST
SAN DIEGO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.

N/A
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30 CHMIRS S109040469
701 33RD ST. N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA
CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 06-6063
OES notification: 10/12/2006 01:50:14 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: Not reported

Waterway: Not reported

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Responsible Party
Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 2006

Agency: San Diego Gas

Incident Date: 10/12/2006 12:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: San Diego County Health Services Dept.
Amount: Not reported

Contained: Yes

Site Type: Industrial Plant
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30

(Continued)

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:

Gallons:

Grams:

Pounds:

Liters:

Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:

Unknown:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:
Number of Fatalities:
Description:

Not reported
hydraulic oil
Not reported
0
0
0

N
N

[eNeoNeoNeoNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNe]

$109040469

Release is due to equipment failure, cause unknown at this time.

REID & CLARK
722 33RD ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Facility Owner:

Facility Address:

Facility City:

Facility State:

Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:

6HK37-COMMERCIAL PRINT SHOPS

CAL922684326
545-130-65-00
01/04/2011
OPEN
10/31/2012
ALEJANDRO MELERO
722 33RD ST
SAN DIEGO
CA

92102

Not reported

Y

Not reported
Not reported

Y

Not reported
Not reported

202124

02/28/2012

6742-94-5

UV POS SCREEN INK
Not reported

Material

CHRONIC

Not reported

202124
02/28/2012
Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD  S106072072

N/A
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Database(s)

EPA ID Number

REID & CLARK (Continued)

Name:
Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:
Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

WASTE 461 PAINT SLUDGE
PAINT SLUDGE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

202124

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 331 OFF-SPEC,AGED,SURPLUS ORGANICS
WASTE INK

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

202124

02/28/2012

01/11/2005

6HV0207

FIRE/EXPLOSION/RELEASE NOT MINIMIZED

Facility not maintained &/operated to minimize possibility of fire,
explosion or release. CCR 66265.31

Permit is Active

202124

02/28/2012

06/05/2008

6HV1015

EMPLOYEE TRAINING NOT ADEQUATE

Did not have adequate employee training program 2732 &/or 25504( c)
Permit is Active

202124

02/28/2012

01/11/2005

6HV0201

WASTE CONTAINER NOT CLOSED

Hazardous waste containers are not kept closed while in storage. CCR
66265.173(a)

Permit is Active

202124

02/28/2012

01/11/2005

6HV0205

WASTE CONTAINER: POOR CONDITION

Failed to transfer hazardous waste from a container that leaked or was
in poor condition to another container in good condition. CCR
66265.171

Permit is Active

202124

02/28/2012

06/05/2008

6HV0234

FACILITY NOT OPERATED TO MINIM. RELEASE

S$106072072
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REID & CLARK (Continued)

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Did not maintain &/or operate facility to prevent release or fire. CFR
265.31
Permit is Active

202124

02/28/2012

07/15/2003

6HV1001

NO UPF PERMIT FOR HAZMATS

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for hazardous
materials. 68.905

Permit is Active

202124

02/28/2012

07/15/2003

6HV0402

TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE

Personnel training is not adequate to ensure compliance with hazardous
waste regulations. CCR 66265.16(a)&(b)

Permit is Active

202124

02/28/2012

07/15/2003

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Active

202124

02/28/2012

01/11/2005

6HV0133

MANIFEST COPY NOT SENT TO DTSC

Generator of hazardous waste has not sent the appropriate copy of the
manifest to DTSC/Cal-EPA. CCR 66262.23(a)(4)

Permit is Active

202124

02/28/2012

01/11/2005

6HV0202

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

Hazardous waste containers &/or tanks are missing labels, accumulation
date and/or are improperly labeled. CCR 66262.34(a)(2);
66262.34(a)(3) & 66262.34(f)

Permit is Active

202124

02/28/2012

07/15/2003

6HV0131

UPF Permit NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTE

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for the
generation of hazardous waste. 68.905

S$106072072
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REID & CLARK (Continued)

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

S$106072072

Permit is Active

202124

02/28/2012

07/15/2003

6HV0132

EPA ID NUMBER NOT OBTAINED/MAINTAINED

Generator of hazardous waste has not obtained/maintained an EPA
identification number. CCR 66262.12(a)

Permit is Active

202124

02/28/2012

07/15/2003

6HV1004

HMBP NOT SUBMITTED TO HMD

Hazardous Materials Handler has not submitted a completed Business
Plan to the HMMD. HSC 25505(a)

Permit is Active

202124

02/28/2012

01/11/2005

6HV0138

NO TSDF SIGNED MANIFEST ONSITE

Generator has not maintained the required signed copy of the hazardous
waste manifest from the TSD facility on site for review. CCR
66262.40(a)

Permit is Active

202124

02/28/2012

01/11/2005

6HV0209

WASTE ONSITE >90/180/270 DAYS

Hazardous waste is stored in excess of allowable time period (90 days)
without a State permit or written variance. CCR 25201(a) &
66262.34(a)&( c)

Permit is Active

202124

02/28/2012

01/04/2011

6HV0234

FACILITY NOT OPERATED TO MINIM. RELEASE

Did not maintain &/or operate facility to prevent release or fire. CFR
265.31

Permit is Active
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
30 NELSON PHOTO SUPPLIES San Diego Co. HMMD  S104753482
722 33RD ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: 6HK68-CHEMICAL SUPPLIERS-WHOLESALE
EPA Id Number: Not reported
APN: 545-130-65-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 07/15/2003
Permit Status: CHNG
Permit Expiration: 05/31/2003
Facility Owner: NELSON PHOTO SUPPLIES, INC
Facility Address: PO BOX 85127
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92186-5127
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
Violations Inactive Permits:
Facility Id: 132900
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 07/26/2002
Violation Code: 6HV1002
Violation: HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.
Violation Citation: Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)
Activity: Permit is Inactive
30 PTO SALES & SERVICE HAZNET S105089605
663B 33RD ST N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

HAZNET:
Year:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:

2001

CAL000065335

DEACT NON-DELIV. PER 95 FEES -
Not reported

663B 33RD ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

San Diego

Not reported

Sacramento

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Not reported

0.07

Not reported

2001
CALO00065335
DEACT NON-DELIV. PER 95 FEES -

Not reported
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PTO SALES & SERVICE (Continued) S105089605
Mailing Address: 663B 33RD ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
TSD County: Orange
Waste Category: Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.24
Facility County: Not reported
Year: 2000
Gepaid: CAL000065335
Contact: PTO SALES & SERVICE
Telephone: 0000000000
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 663B 33RD ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
Gen County: 3
TSD EPA ID: CAT000613976
TSD County: Orange
Waste Category: Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: .2000
Facility County: 3
30 BALDER & BALDER San Diego Co. HMMD  S106065687

663 33RD ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

N/A

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:

Subject To APSA:

Generate Haz Waste:

Treat Haz Waste:

Generate Medical Waste:

6HK37-COMMERCIAL PRINT SHOPS
Not reported
545-151-39-00
07/17/2000

INAC

07/17/2000
BALDER & BALDER
663 33RD ST #D
SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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30 KELLER CONSTRUCTION & CUSTOM CABINETRY San Diego Co. HMMD  S106064521
663 33RD ST N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:
Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Violations Inactive Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY
Not reported

545-151-39-00

09/06/2006

INAC

12/31/2009

JOSEPH KELLER CONSTRUCTION INC
663 33RD ST, STE D

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

6HK58-MEDICAL/HEALTH RELATED EXCEED 200 LBS/MO
Not reported

545-151-39-00

09/21/2007

INAC

04/30/2009

SAN DIEGO DIALYSIS SERVICES
663 33RD ST #A

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

135299

02/28/2012

06/04/2004

6HV4205

MED SOLID WASTE NOT SECURED TO DENY ACCE

Medical Solid Waste not secured to deny access to unauthorized
persons. 68.1211

Permit is Inactive

6HK26-GENERAL AUTO REPAIR-WASTE USTS ONLY
CAL000105463

545-151-39-00

06/05/2007

INAC

10/31/2008
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KELLER CONSTRUCTION & CUSTOM CABINETRY (Continued) S106064521
Facility Owner: AXIOM AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES CORP, INC
Facility Address: 663 33RD ST #B
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
30 P T O SALES AND SERVICE HAZNET S107145442
663 33RD STREET N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:

2003

CAL000034338

DEACT NON-DELIV. PER 95 FEES -
0

Not reported

663 33RD STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

San Diego

IND000646943

San Diego

Pesticides and other waste associated with pesticide production
Recycler

0.85

San Diego

2003

CAL000034338

DEACT NON-DELIV. PER 95 FEES -
0

Not reported

663 33RD STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
San Diego

IND000646943

San Diego

Liquids with pH <=2
Recycler

0.1

San Diego

2003

CAL000034338

DEACT NON-DELIV. PER 95 FEES -
0

Not reported

663 33RD STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

San Diego

IND000646943

San Diego
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P T O SALES AND SERVICE (Continued) S107145442
Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 0.17
Facility County: San Diego
30 ATC San Diego Co. HMMD  S104754937
663 33RD ST HAZNET N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Facility Owner:

Facility Address:

Facility City:

Facility State:

Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Violations Inactive Permits:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

6HK26-GENERAL AUTO REPAIR-WASTE USTS ONLY
CAL000105463
545-151-39-00
11/20/2008
INAC
11/30/2009

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

209967

02/28/2012

11/20/2008

6HV0131

UPF Permit NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTE

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for the
generation of hazardous waste. 68.905

Permit is Inactive

209967

02/28/2012

11/20/2008

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Inactive

209967

02/28/2012

11/20/2008

6HV1001

NO UPF PERMIT FOR HAZMATS

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for hazardous
materials. 68.905

Permit is Inactive

TC3427877.1s.3 Page 3-160 of 245



Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ATC (Continued)

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Violations Inactive Permits:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

S104754937

6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY

Not reported
545-151-39-00
08/10/2006

INAC

12/31/2006
CALHOUNS DESIGN INC
663 33RD ST, STE D
SAN DIEGO

CA

92102

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY

CAL000105463
545-151-39-00
05/13/2005

INAC

05/31/2008

ATC

12250 E 4TH STREET
RANCHO CUCAMONGA
CA

91730

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

138482
02/28/2012
05/09/2003
6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained
onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)

& 25160.2(b)(3)
Permit is Inactive

138482
02/28/2012
05/09/2003
6HV0401

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

Personnel training records are not maintained to document compliance
with requirements for current and former employees. CCR

66265.16(d)&(e)
Permit is Inactive
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3167 G ST
SAN DIEGO, CA

CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number:
OES noatification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Incident Date:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:

Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:
Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

99-3557

8/24/199907:53:45 AM

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?:
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported
Others Number Of Decontaminated:

Others Number Of Injuries:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ATC (Continued) S104754937
Facility I1d: 138482
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 05/09/2003
Violation Code: 6HV1002
Violation: HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.
Violation Citation: Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)
Activity: Permit is Inactive
HAZNET:
Year: 2000
Gepaid: CAL000105463
Contact: ATC
Telephone: 8002756223
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 663 33RD ST
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CADO008252405
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: .8757
Facility County: San Diego
32 CHMIRS S105660238

N/A
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(Continued) S105660238
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makel/year: Not reported
Vehicle License Number: Not reported
Vehicle State: Not reported
Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported
Company Name: Not reported
Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported
Report Date: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Facility Telephone: Not reported
Waterway Involved: No
Waterway: Not reported
Spill Site: Not reported
Cleanup By: Co. HazMat
Containment: Not reported
What Happened: Not reported
Type: Not reported
Measure: Not reported
Other: Not reported
Date/Time: Not reported
Year: 1999
Agency: San Diego Environmental
Incident Date: 8/23/199912:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: San Diego County Health Services Dept.
Amount: Not reported
Contained: Yes
Site Type: Road
E Date: Not reported
Substance: Oil/Paint
Quantity Released: Not reported
BBLS: 0
Cups: 0
CUFT: 0
Gallons: 220
Grams: 0
Pounds: 0
Liters: 0
Ounces: 0
Pints: 0
Quarts: 0
Sheen: 0
Tons: 0
Unknown: 0
Evacuations: 0
Number of Injuries: 0
Number of Fatalities: 0
Description: 4/55 gallon drums abondoned in an alley
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32 OMARS TIRE SHOP HAULERS S108487600
3183 G ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAULERS:
Facility ID: 1002259
Facility Phone: (619) 239-0234
37 UNITOG RENTAL SERVICE SLIC S100730954
675 N 32ND ST SWEEPS UST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102 San Diego Co. HMMD
HAZNET
SLIC:
Region: STATE
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 05/07/2010
Global Id: T10000002012
Lead Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Lead Agency Case Number: H19652-001
Latitude: 32.712895
Longitude: -117.124691
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site

Case Worker:
Local Agency:
RB Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

CF

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported

Site History:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Not reported

A

19652

9

44-023043
Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
37-000-019652-000001
Not reported
10000

M.V. FUEL
P

OTHER

2

A

19652

9
44-023043
Not reported
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UNITOG RENTAL SERVICE (Continued)

Act Date: 06-26-92
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:

Not reported
37-000-019652-000002

Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 10000

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

Stg: P

Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:
Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:
Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

6HK54-COMMERCIAL LAUNDRIES
CAD981168271
545-130-60-00
04/17/2009

OPEN

12/31/2012

CINTAS CORPORATION
675 32ND ST

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-3301

SAME

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Y

Not reported

119652

02/28/2012

10043-52-4

PINNACLE LIQUID FABRIC SOFTENER
CALCIUM CHLORIDE

Material

ACUTE

CHRONIC

119652

02/28/2012

MIXTURE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

EXPRESS CAUSTIC LAUNDRY BUILDER
Material

ACUTE

CHRONIC

119652

02/28/2012

7681-52-9

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE, 15%
Not reported

Material

S100730954
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Database(s)

EPA ID Number

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

UNITOG RENTAL SERVICE (Continued)

ACUTE
CHRONIC

119652

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 135 UNSPECIFIED AQUEOUS SOL'N
PARTS WASHER

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

119652

02/28/2012

7699-41-4

HORIZON M LIQUID LAUNDRY BUILDER
SODIUM CILICATE

Material

ACUTE

CHRONIC

119652

02/28/2012

MIXTURE

NONYLPHENOL ETHOXYLATE
ECRLIPSE LAUNDRY DETERGENT
Material

ACUTE

CHRONIC

119652

02/28/2012

7783-18-8

THIOSULFURIC ACID, DIAMMONIUM SALT
PINNACLE LIQUID ANTICHLOR

Material

ACUTE

CHRONIC

119652

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 132 AQUEOUS SOL'N WITH METALS
SUMP SLUDGE W/ OIL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

119652

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 223 UNSPEC OIL CONTAINING WASTE
OILY SOLIDS, PARTS WASHER FILTERS
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

S$100730954
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UNITOG RENTAL SERVICE (Continued)

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

119652

02/28/2012

16961-83-4
FLUOROSILICIC ACID
PINNACLE LIQUID SOUR
Material

ACUTE

CHRONIC

119652

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
COMPRESSOR, HYDRAULIC OILS
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

119652

02/28/2012

06/09/2003

6HV0401

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

Personnel training records are not maintained to document compliance
with requirements for current and former employees. CCR
66265.16(d)&(€)

Permit is Active

119652

02/28/2012

03/08/2005

6HV0304

WASTE DETERMINATION NOT MADE

Generator of a waste has not determined if that waste is a hazardous
waste as defined by law. CCR 66262.11 & 66260.200( c¢)

Permit is Active

119652

02/28/2012

04/17/2009

6HV0303

WASTE TRANSPORT W/O MANIFEST

Hazardous waste generator has transported a hazardous waste off-site
without preparing a manifest prior to transport. 66262.20(a),
25160.2(b)9

Permit is Active

119652

02/28/2012

06/09/2003

6HV1003

HMBP NOT AMENDED W/IN 30 DAYS

Business plan was not amended within 30 days for a 100% quantity
increase, new disclosable materials or a change in business info. HSC
25505

Permit is Active

S100730954
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UNITOG RENTAL SERVICE (Continued) S100730954

Facility I1d: 119652

Update Date: 02/28/2012

Inspection Date: 03/08/2005

Violation Code: 6HV0209

Violation: WASTE ONSITE >90/180/270 DAYS

Violation Citation: Hazardous waste is stored in excess of allowable time period (90 days)
without a State permit or written variance. CCR 25201(a) &
66262.34(a)&( c)

Activity: Permit is Active

Facility Id: 119652

Update Date: 02/28/2012

Inspection Date: 04/17/2009

Violation Code: 6HV0304

Violation: WASTE DETERMINATION NOT MADE

Violation Citation: Generator of a waste has not determined if that waste is a hazardous
waste as defined by law. CCR 66262.11 & 66260.200( ¢)

Activity: Permit is Active

Facility Id: 119652

Update Date: 02/28/2012

Inspection Date: 03/08/2005

Violation Code: 6HV0401

Violation: TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

Violation Citation: Personnel training records are not maintained to document compliance

with requirements for current and former employees. CCR
66265.16(d)&(e)

Activity: Permit is Active

Facility I1d: 119652

Update Date: 02/28/2012

Inspection Date: 04/05/2007

Violation Code: 6HV0234

Violation: FACILITY NOT OPERATED TO MINIM. RELEASE

Violation Citation: Did not maintain &/or operate facility to prevent release or fire. CFR
265.31

Activity: Permit is Active

Facility I1d: 119652

Update Date: 02/28/2012

Inspection Date: 04/05/2007

Violation Code: 6HV1005

Violation: HMBP: NO ER CONTACTS LISTED OR CURRENT

Violation Citation: Business Plan does not list the name and 24 hour phone numbers of
Emergency Contact persons or contact is not current. HSC 25509(a)(7)

Activity: Permit is Active

Facility I1d: 119652

Update Date: 02/28/2012

Inspection Date: 03/08/2005

Violation Code: 6HV0202

Violation: WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

Violation Citation: Hazardous waste containers &/or tanks are missing labels, accumulation

date and/or are improperly labeled. CCR 66262.34(a)(2);
66262.34(a)(3) & 66262.34(f)
Activity: Permit is Active
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Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility 1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:

UNITOG RENTAL SERVICE (Continued)

119652

02/28/2012

04/17/2009

6HV0407

EMPLOYEE TRAINING NOT ADEQUATE

Employee training program for small quantity generator of hazardous
waste is inadequate. CFR 262.34(d)(5)(iii)

Permit is Active

119652

02/28/2012

04/17/2009

6HV1014

HMBP INCOMPLETE/NOT AMENDED

HMBP is incomplete/inadequate/not amended to reflect changes. 25504,
25505(a)(2) &/or 25509(a); 25505(b); 19 CCR 2729

Permit is Active

119652

02/28/2012

04/05/2007

6HV1016

ER RESPONSE PLAN NOT ADEQUATE

Failure to have an adequate emergency response plan 25504 (b); 2731
Permit is Active

119652

02/28/2012

04/17/2009

6HV0234

FACILITY NOT OPERATED TO MINIM. RELEASE

Did not maintain &/or operate facility to prevent release or fire. CFR
265.31

Permit is Active

119652

02/28/2012

06/09/2003

6HV0202

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

Hazardous waste containers &/or tanks are missing labels, accumulation
date and/or are improperly labeled. CCR 66262.34(a)(2);
66262.34(a)(3) & 66262.34(f)

Permit is Active

119652

02/28/2012

04/17/2009

6HV0302

HAZWASTE:UNLAWFUL TRANSPORTATION

Hazardous waste generator has unlawfully transported hazardous waste.

HSC 25163(a)
Permit is Active

119652
02/28/2012
06/09/2003

S100730954

TC3427877.1s.3 Page 3-169 of 245



Map ID Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

UNITOG RENTAL SERVICE (Continued)

Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

HAZNET:
Year:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

6HV0209

WASTE ONSITE >90/180/270 DAYS

Hazardous waste is stored in excess of allowable time period (90 days)
without a State permit or written variance. CCR 25201(a) &
66262.34(a)&( c)

Permit is Active

119652

02/28/2012

03/08/2005

6HV1003

HMBP NOT AMENDED W/IN 30 DAYS

Business plan was not amended within 30 days for a 100% quantity
increase, new disclosable materials or a change in business info. HSC
25505

Permit is Active

119652

02/28/2012

04/17/2009

6HV0227

HAZWASTE TANK/CONTAINER W/O LABEL/DATE

Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container &/or tank.
66262.34(f)

Permit is Active

2001

CAD981168271

BILL DACEY/PLANT MANAGER
6192391001

Not reported

675 32ND ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921023301
San Diego

Not reported

Los Angeles

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Recycler

9.59

Not reported

2001

CAD981168271

BILL DACEY/PLANT MANAGER
6192391001

Not reported

675 32ND ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921023301
San Diego

Not reported

San Bernardino

Other inorganic solid waste
Transfer Station

0.32

Not reported

S100730954
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UNITOG RENTAL SERVICE (Continued) S100730954
Year: 2001
Gepaid: CAD981168271
Contact: BILL DACEY/PLANT MANAGER
Telephone: 6192391001
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 675 32ND ST
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921023301
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Unspecified aqueous solution
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 16.68
Facility County: Not reported
Year: 2001
Gepaid: CAD981168271
Contact: BILL DACEY/PLANT MANAGER
Telephone: 6192391001
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 675 32ND ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921023301
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
TSD County: San Bernardino

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Transfer Station

18.76

Not reported

2001

CAD981168271

BILL DACEY/PLANT MANAGER
6192391001

Not reported

675 32ND ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921023301
San Diego

Not reported

99

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Recycler

5

Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
24 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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37

UNITOG RENTAL SERV
675 32ND ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

RCRA-SQG 1000415458
FINDS CAD981168271
HAZNET
ENVIROSTOR

UNITOG RENTAL SERV

675 32ND ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

CAD981168271

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.
Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

UNITOG RENTAL SERV
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:

No
No
No
No
No
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UNITOG RENTAL SERV (Continued) 1000415458
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: UNITOG RENTAL SERV
Classification: Small Quantity Generator
Date form received by agency: 01/03/1986
Facility name: UNITOG RENTAL SERV
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated: FR - 262.10-12.A
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date violation determined: 06/15/1992
Date achieved compliance:  06/15/1997
Violation lead agency: State

Enforcement action: Not reported

Enforcement action date:  Not reported

Enf. disposition status: Not reported

Enf. disp. status date: Not reported

Enforcement lead agency: Not reported
Proposed penalty amount: Not reported
Final penalty amount: Not reported
Paid penalty amount: Not reported

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date: 06/15/1992
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date achieved compliance:  06/15/1997
Evaluation lead agency: State Contractor/Grantee
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002680625

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZNET:
Year: 2011
Gepaid: CAD981168271
Contact: LUIS E HERRERA PLANT MGR
Telephone: 6192391001
Mailing Name: Not reported
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UNITOG RENTAL SERV (Continued)

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

675 32ND ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921023301

Not reported

NVT330010000

Not reported

Other inorganic solid waste

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

0.04

San Diego

2009

CAD981168271

LUIS HERRERA
6192391001

Not reported

675 32ND ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921023301
San Diego

CAD980884183

Sacramento

Waste oil and mixed oil
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.095

San Diego

2009

CAD981168271

LUIS HERRERA
6192391001

Not reported

675 32ND ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921023301
San Diego

CAD980884183

Sacramento

Other inorganic solid waste
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.03

San Diego

2009

CAD981168271

LUIS HERRERA

6192391001

Not reported

675 32ND ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921023301

San Diego

CAD980884183

Sacramento

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

1.617

1000415458
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UNITOG RENTAL SERV (Continued)

Facility County: San Diego

Year: 2008

Gepaid: CAD981168271
Contact: LUIS HERRERA
Telephone: 6192391001
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 675 32ND ST
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921023301

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: IND093219012

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste

1000415458

Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 0.475

Facility County: San Diego

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type: Evaluation
Site Type Detailed: Evaluation
Acres: 0
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Lead Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Program Manager: Not reported
Supervisor: Referred - Not Assigned
Division Branch: Cleanup Cypress
Facility ID: 60001287
Site Code: Not reported
Assembly: 79
Senate: 40
Special Program: Not reported
Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency
Status Date: 04/26/2010
Restricted Use: NO
Site Mgmt. Req.: NONE SPECIFIED
Funding: Not Applicable
Latitude: 0
Longitude: 0
APN: 545-130-60-00
Past Use: NONE SPECIFIED
Potential COC: NONE SPECIFIED
Confirmed COC: NONE SPECIFIED

Potential Description: NONE SPECIFIED

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

545-130-60-00

APN

60001287

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
SB 1248 Notification
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UNITOG RENTAL SERV (Continued) 1000415458
Completed Date: 04/26/2010
Comments: An SB 1248 Noatification received from the County of San Diego
requesting that the San Diego Department of Environmental Health
(SDDEH) act as the lead regulatory agency and review the attached
Phase Il report on a standard turn around basis.
Future Area Name: Not reported
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Not reported
Future Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
38 RODNEY STOKES COMPANY INC San Diego Co. HMMD  S106063770
650 GATEWAY CENTER WY N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

6HK55-COMMERCIAL GRAPHIC ARTS
CAL000333982

546-440-32-00

01/13/2009

INAC

05/31/2011

NO BOUNDARIES, INC

650 GATEWAY CENTER WY #J
San Diego

CA

92102

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

6HK37-COMMERCIAL PRINT SHOPS
CAL000105679

546-440-32-00

04/24/1996

INAC

04/24/1996

RODNEY STOKES CO INC
650 GATEWAY CENTER WY #l
SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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38

ALEXANDER SURFBOARD’S
650 GATEWAY CENTER WY
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:

6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY
Not reported

APN: 546-440-32-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 12/20/2002
Permit Status: INAC

05/31/2004
DEWI T ALEXANDER
650 GATEWAY CENTER WY #A

Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:

Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA

Facility Zip: 92102

UST Owner: Not reported

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Violations Inactive Permits:

San Diego Co. HMMD  S106071188

N/A

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

201130

02/28/2012

12/20/2002

6HV0202

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

Hazardous waste containers &/or tanks are missing labels, accumulation
date and/or are improperly labeled. CCR 66262.34(a)(2); 66262.34(a)(3)
& 66262.34(f)

Permit is Inactive

201130

02/28/2012

12/20/2002

6HV0131

UPF Permit NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTE

A Unified Program Facility permit has not been obtained for the
generation of hazardous waste. 68.905

Permit is Inactive

201130

02/28/2012

12/20/2002

6HV1002

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Permit is Inactive
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39 COSTCO GASOLINE FACILITY #483 EMI S108431591
650 GATEWAY CTR DR N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
EMI:
Year: 2005
County Code: 37
Air Basin: SD
Facility ID: 98459
Air District Name: SD
SIC Code: 5541

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

12.64

SD

98459

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

9.29

9.29

0

[eNeNeNe]

2007

37

SD

98459

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported
9.29

9.29

0

[eNeNeNe]

2007

SD
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39

39

COSTCO GASOLINE FACILITY #483 (Continued)

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

98459

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

10.55

10.55

[oNeoNeNeNe]

$108431591

COSTCO WHOLESALE #483 GASSTA.

650 GATEWAY CENTER DR
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

UST:

Facility ID: H29425
32.71241
-117.11424

Latitude:
Longitude:

UST U003939407
N/A

COSTCO WHOLESALE NO 483

650 GATEWAY CENTER DR
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency: 07/09/2002

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

COSTCO WHOLESALE NO 483
650 GATEWAY CENTER DR
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
CAR000103499

999 LAKE DR

ATTN LICENSING

ISSAQUAH, WA 98027

LISA SIMPSON

999 LAKE DR ATTN LICENSING
ISSAQUAH, WA 98027

us

(425) 313-6275

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

RCRA-SQG 1004677966
FINDS CAR000103499
CHMIRS
HAZNET

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION
999 LAKE DR

ISSAQUAH, WA 98027

Not reported
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COSTCO WHOLESALE NO 483 (Continued) 1004677966
Owner/operator telephone: (425) 313-8100
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D011

Waste name: SILVER

Waste code: D018

Waste name: BENZENE

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:

Registry ID: 110013822596

Environmental Interest/Information System
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPS).

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
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COSTCO WHOLESALE NO 483 (Continued) 1004677966

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CRITERIA AND HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT INVENTORY

CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 11-5868
OES notification: 2011-10-03 15:11:00
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: Yes

Waterway: Either San Diego Harbor or Pacific Ocean
Spill Site: Service Station

Cleanup By: Unknown

Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Gal(s)

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: 1845

Year: 2011
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EPA ID Number

Agency:
Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:
Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:
Gallons:
Grams:
Pounds:

Liters:

Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:
Unknown:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:

Number of Fatalities:

Description:

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

COSTCO WHOLESALE NO 483 (Continued)

N/A

9/18/2011

San Diego County Health Services Department

Not reported

Yes

Either San Diego Harbor or Pacific Ocean

Not reported

Gasoline

15-Oct

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Historical: The reporting party was on-site as a subcontractor for
another company. He heard a call over the radio advising to send a
bunch of employees out due to a gasoline spill. He heard a manager
ask if the fire department needed to be called and the response was
"no" This is a 20 pump station and the gasoline entered a storm
drain. The reporting party returned a couple hours later and took
pictures of the gas station. Though he was a distance away from the
actual release when it occurred, he advises the storm drain is in the
center and would have been the path of the substance. The drain is
marked with "Storm Drain-Leads directly to Ocean". The station has 5
bays with 4 pumps each, the station was not closed to customers
during the clean-up process which the reporting party feels is a
public safety issue.

2011

CAR000103499

LISA SIMPSON-LICENSING
4253136275

Not reported

999 LAKE DR

ISSAQUAH, WA 980270000
Not reported

INR000110197

Not reported

Unspecified solvent mixture
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.005

San Diego

2011

1004677966
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Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

ISSAQUAH, WA 980270000

Not reported

INR0O00110197

Not reported

Unspecified solvent mixture

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.005

San Diego

2011

CAR000103499

LISA SIMPSON-LICENSING
4253136275

Not reported

999 LAKE DR

ISSAQUAH, WA 980270000
Not reported

INR000110197

Not reported

Detergent waste chemicals
Not reported

0.184

San Diego

2011

CAR000103499

LISA SIMPSON-LICENSING

4253136275

Not reported

999 LAKE DR

ISSAQUAH, WA 980270000

Not reported

UTD991301748

Not reported

Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.025

San Diego

2011

CAR000103499

LISA SIMPSON-LICENSING
4253136275

Not reported

999 LAKE DR

ISSAQUAH, WA 980270000
Not reported
UTD991301748

Not reported
Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste

FOCUS MAP 3
Database(s) EPA ID Number
COSTCO WHOLESALE NO 483 (Continued) 1004677966
Gepaid: CAR000103499
Contact: LISA SIMPSON-LICENSING
Telephone: 4253136275
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 999 LAKE DR
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COSTCO WHOLESALE NO 483 (Continued) 1004677966
Disposal Method: Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
Tons: 0.025
Facility County: San Diego
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
57 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
39 COSTCO WHOLESALE #483 San Diego Co. HMMD  S103668162

650 GATEWAY CENTER DR
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

HAZNET N/A

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:

6HK28-RETAIL UST SITE - NO REPAIR SERVICE
CAL000055571

546-440-30-00

04/12/2011

OPEN

07/31/2012

COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION
P.O BOX 35005

SEATTLE

WA

98124-3405

COSTCO WHOLESALE

Y

Y

Not reported

Y

Y

Not reported

129425

02/28/2012

Not reported

CARCINOGENS &/OR REPRODUCTIVE TOXINS

BELOW STATE DISCLOSURE AMTS ARE/MAY BE ON SITE
Material

Not reported

Not reported

129425

02/28/2012

7727-37-9

NITROGEN GAS

Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
CHRONIC

129425

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 134 AQUEOUS SOL’N W/LESS 10% ORG
WATER & FUEL

Waste

Not reported
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Database(s)

EPA ID Number

Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

COSTCO WHOLESALE #483 (Continued)

Not reported

129425

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 791 LIQUIDS WITH PH <OR= 2
WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUID

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

129425

02/28/2012

7664-93-9

SULFURIC ACID (FORKLIFT BATTERIES)
Not reported

Material

REACTIVE

ACUTE

129425

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 444 USED BATTERIES
RSQ, CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

129425

02/28/2012

8006-61-9

PREMIUM UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 129425 T003
Material

FIRE

ACUTE

129425

02/28/2012

8006-61-9

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 129425 T001
Material

FIRE

Not reported

129425

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 352 ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHER) ABSORBENTS
WASTE FUEL FILTERS & ABSORBENTS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

129425

5103668162
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Database(s)

EPA ID Number

COSTCO WHOLESALE #483 (Continued)

Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:

02/28/2012

Not reported

CARBON DIOXIDE

CARBON DIAXIDE FOR CARBONATED BEVERAGES
Material

PRESSURE RELEASE

CHRONIC

129425

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 352 ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHER)
WASTE AEROSOL CANS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

129425

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 541 PHOTOCHEM/PHOTOPROC WASTE
FIXER WASTE-HAULER HRC

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

129425

02/28/2012

8006-61-9

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 129425 T002
Material

FIRE

Not reported

129425

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 214 UNSPEC SOLVENT MIXTURE
WASTE PAINT & RELATED MATERIALS
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

129425

02/28/2012

04/27/2005

6HV0138

NO TSDF SIGNED MANIFEST ONSITE

Generator has not maintained the required signed copy of the hazardous
waste manifest from the TSD facility on site for review. CCR
66262.40(a)

Permit is Active

129425
02/28/2012

$103668162
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Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

FOCUS MAP 3
Database(s) EPA ID Number
COSTCO WHOLESALE #483 (Continued) S103668162
Inspection Date: 05/08/2006
Violation Code: 6HV3262

SEC CONT PIPING DRAINAGE OBSTRUCTED

Secondary containment piping obstructed preventing drainage to sump.
2632

Permit is Active

129425

02/28/2012

04/29/2008

6HV3193

NO TRAINING/RECORD INCOMPLETE-NOT ONSITE

Facility employee(s) are not trained, training records are incomplete,
and/or not onsite. 2715(f)

Permit is Active

129425

02/28/2012

04/27/2005

6HV3115

NO 2NDARY CONTAINMT. TEST/REPAIRS

Secondary containment testing not completed (passed) for all
components &/or repairs to secondary containment components not
completed. 25284.1, 25291(a)(2); 2637

Permit is Active

129425

02/28/2012

05/08/2006

6HV3192

NO D.O INSPECTION/INCOMPL;NO REPORTS

Designated Operator monthly inspection not conducted or incomplete; or
DO inspection reports not onsite 2715 (c)(d)(e)

Permit is Active

129425

02/28/2012

04/15/2009

6HV3101

UPF PERMIT NOT CURRENT/ONSITE

Current UPF permit not obtained/not available. 25284; 68.905, 68.1003,
68.1005

Permit is Active

129425

02/28/2012

04/15/2009

6HV3107

MONITORING PROCEDURES NOT AVAIL/TO HMD

Monitoring procedures not available/complete/submitted to HMD 2632(b)&
(d), 2634(d), 2641(h), 2711(a)(9)

Permit is Active

129425
02/28/2012
04/15/2009
6HV3109
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Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

COSTCO WHOLESALE #483 (Continued) $103668162

NO SCALED PLOT PLAN AVAIL/TO HMD

Scaled Plot plan showing tank, piping & equipment location not
available/complete/submitted to HMD. 2711(a)(8), 2632(d)(1) (C)
Permit is Active

129425

02/28/2012

03/27/2003

6HV3108

UST ER RESPONSE PLAN NOT COMPLETE/AVAIL

Emergency Response Plan is not available/complete. 25289(b); 2632(b),
2634(e), 2641(h)

Permit is Active

129425

02/28/2012

03/27/2003

6HV3109

NO SCALED PLOT PLAN AVAIL/TO HMD

Scaled Plot plan showing tank, piping & equipment location not
available/complete/submitted to HMD. 2711(a)(8), 2632(d)(1) (C)
Permit is Active

129425

02/28/2012

04/07/2004

6HV3102

OPER. PERMIT NOT CURRENT/ONSITE

Current Operating Permit not available at facility. 25284(a),
25286(a); 2712(i); 68.1003

Permit is Active

129425

02/28/2012

04/21/2010

6HV0138

NO TSDF SIGNED MANIFEST ONSITE

Generator has not maintained the required signed copy of the hazardous
waste manifest from the TSD facility on site for review. CCR
66262.40(a)

Permit is Active

129425

02/28/2012

04/07/2004

6HV3260

DISPENSER CONT NOT ADEQ. MONITORED

Dispenser containment not adequately monitored. 2636(f)(1) & (9)
Permit is Active

129425

02/28/2012

04/15/2009

6HV0138

NO TSDF SIGNED MANIFEST ONSITE

Generator has not maintained the required signed copy of the hazardous
waste manifest from the TSD facility on site for review. CCR
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Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Facility I1d:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:
Business Type:

EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:

FOCUS MAP 3
Database(s) EPA ID Number
COSTCO WHOLESALE #483 (Continued) S103668162

66262.40(a)
Activity: Permit is Active
Facility I1d: 129425
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 04/07/2004
Violation Code: 6HV3107

MONITORING PROCEDURES NOT AVAIL/TO HMD

Monitoring procedures not available/complete/submitted to HMD 2632(b)&
(d), 2634(d), 2641(h), 2711(a)(9)

Permit is Active

129425

02/28/2012

04/29/2008

6HV3192

NO D.O INSPECTION/INCOMPL;NO REPORTS

Designated Operator monthly inspection not conducted or incomplete; or
DO inspection reports not onsite 2715 (c)(d)(e)

Permit is Active

129425

02/28/2012

04/15/2009

6HV3102

OPER. PERMIT NOT CURRENT/ONSITE

Current Operating Permit not available at facility. 25284(a),
25286(a); 2712(i); 68.1003

Permit is Active

129425

02/28/2012

04/15/2009

6HV3108

UST ER RESPONSE PLAN NOT COMPLETE/AVAIL

Emergency Response Plan is not available/complete. 25289(b); 2632(b),
2634(e), 2641(h)

Permit is Active

Business Activity Not Recorded
Not reported

546-440-30-00

01/18/1989

INAC

01/18/1989

Not reported

Not reported

Facility City: Not reported
Facility State: Not reported
Facility Zip: Not reported
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Yes

Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
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Database(s)

EPA ID Number

COSTCO WHOLESALE #483 (Continued)

Generate Medical Waste:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Violations Inactive Permits:
Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Not reported

6HK70-CONTRACTORS-STREET,PAINTING,ROOFERS,BUIL
CARO000103499
546-440-30-00
06/02/2005

CHNG

07/31/2006

COSTCO WHOLESALE
999 LAKE DR
ISSAQUAH

WA

98027-

Not reported

Not reported

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

138762

02/28/2012

10/01/2002

6HV1004

HMBP NOT SUBMITTED TO HMD

Hazardous Materials Handler has not submitted a completed Business
Plan to the HMMD. HSC 25505(a)

5103668162

Activity: Permit is Inactive
HAZNET:

Year: 2003

Gepaid: CAL000055571

Contact: DOYLE DUVALL WHSE MGR

Telephone: 6193582303

Mailing Name:

ATTN: LICENSING

Mailing Address: 999 LAKE DR

Mailing City,St,Zip: ISSAQUAH, WA 980275367
Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: CAD044429835

TSD County: San Diego

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Other organic solids
Disposal, Other

Tons: 0.11

Facility County: San Diego

Year: 2002

Gepaid: CAL000055571

Contact: DOYLE DUVALL WHSE MGR
Telephone: 6193582303

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 999 LAKE DR

Mailing City,St,Zip:  ISSAQUAH, WA 980275367
Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: Not reported
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Database(s) EPA ID Number

COSTCO WHOLESALE #483 (Continued)

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Los Angeles

$103668162

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent

Recycler
0.20
Not reported

2002

CALO000055571

DOYLE DUVALL WHSE MGR
6193582303

Not reported

999 LAKE DR

ISSAQUAH, WA 980275367
San Diego

Not reported

Los Angeles

Other organic solids
Disposal, Other

0.09

Not reported

2001

CALO000055571

DOYLE DUVALL WHSE MGR
6193582303

Not reported

999 LAKE DR

ISSAQUAH, WA 980275367
San Diego

Not reported

Los Angeles

Other organic solids
Transfer Station

0.19

Not reported

1999

CALO000055571

THE PRICE COMPANY
4253138100

Not reported

999 LAKE DR

ISSAQUAH, WA 980275367
San Diego
CAD003963592

Santa Clara

Other inorganic solid waste
Recycler

0.1

San Diego

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
5 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
39 COSTCO STATION #483 EMI 1006823689
650 GATEWAY CTR DR N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
EMI:
Year: 1998
County Code: 37
Air Basin: SD
Facility ID: 98459
Air District Name: SD
SIC Code: 5541

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeNeNeNoNo)

1999

37

SD

98459

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNeoNoNoNo)

2000

37

SD

98459

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

6

[eNeNeNeNolNe)

2001

SD
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FOCUS MAP 3
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COSTCO STATION #483 (Continued) 1006823689
Facility ID: 98459
Air District Name: SD
SIC Code: 5541

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

6

[eNeNeNeNoNNe)

2002

37

SD

98459

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

6

[eNeNeNeNolNe)

2003

37

SD

98459

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

6

[eNeNeNeNolNe)

2004

37

SD

98459

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported
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FOCUS MAP 3
Map ID Database(s) EPA ID Number
COSTCO STATION #483 (Continued) 1006823689
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  5.7065106
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 5.7065106
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
45 AMERICAN ACRYLIC MFG San Diego Co. HMMD  S106064066
3330 MARKET ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: 6HK77-RESIN MANUFACTURER/USER
EPA Id Number: Not reported
APN: 545-151-39-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 06/15/1993
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 06/15/1993
Facility Owner: JACK RIDOUT
Facility Address: 3330 MARKET ST B
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92102-
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
45 CAREER COLLEGE OF SAN DIEGO San Diego Co. HMMD  S109279759

3350 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

N/A

6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY

Not reported
545-151-39-00
08/01/2011

OPEN

01/31/2013

BRADEN PARTNERS, LP
88 ROWLAND WY #300
NOVATO

CA

94945

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAREER COLLEGE OF SAN DIEGO (Continued) $109279759

Active Permits:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Inactive Permits:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Facility Id:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

208507

02/28/2012

7782-44-7

OXYGEN GAS

Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
Not reported

545-151-39-00

02/20/2009

OPEN

09/30/2012

CAREER COLLEGE OF SAN DIEGO
3350 MARKET ST #C

San Diego

CA

92102

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

210387

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 902 INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHARPS
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

210387

02/28/2012

Not reported

WASTE 901 INFECTIOUS WASTE, GENERAL
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

210387

02/28/2012

02/20/2009

6HV4201

NO UPF PERMIT FOR MEDICAL WASTE

A Unified Program Facility Permit has not been obtained for the
generation of medical waste. 117705, 68.905
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CAREER COLLEGE OF SAN DIEGO (Continued) S$109279759

Activity: Permit is Active
Facility 1d: 210387
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 02/20/2009
Violation Code: 6HV4209

NO GENERATOR’S INFO ON RED BAGS/SHARPS
Red bags, sharps containers not labeled with generator’s name,
address, and phone number. 68.1205

Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity: Permit is Active
Facility 1d: 210387
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 02/20/2009
Violation Code: 6HV4301

Violation:
Violation Citation:

SQG:MWMP NOT SUBMITTED TO HMD
Medical Waste Management Plan has not been submitted to County HMD
(Initial/updates if Onsite Treatment) 117935

Activity: Permit is Active

45 ERNS 2008862447
33RD ST. & MARKET ST. N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.

45 CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT TRAINING San Diego Co. HMMD  S104750803
3295 MARKET ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Violations Inactive Permits:

Facility Id:

6HK56-PRIMARY/SECONDARY SCHOOL-NOT FLEET FUEL
Not reported
545-130-56-00
07/28/2008

INAC

08/31/2011

CET CORP

4153 MARKET ST #C
SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

125901
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CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT TRAINING (Continued) S104750803
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 07/28/2008
Violation Code: 6HV1002
Violation: HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Violation Citation:

Hazardous materials handler has not established/implemented a business
plan. HSC 25503.5(a)

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Activity: Permit is Inactive
45 ALBERT TORRES HAZNET S111076921
3311 MARKET ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:
Year: 2010
Gepaid: CAC002650404
Contact: ALBERT TORRES
Telephone: 6192338514
Mailing Name: Not reported

3311 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

Not reported

CAD028409019

Not reported

Other inorganic solid waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 0.02
Facility County: San Diego
45 JULIAN CUEVAS HAZNET S110368871
3319 MARKET ST UNIT B N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:
Year: 2009
Gepaid: CAC002640099
Contact: JULIAN C
Telephone: 6196968122

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Not reported

3319 MARKET ST UNIT A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

San Diego

AZC950823111

99

Asbestos containing waste

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.4

San Diego
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47 COMMUNITY MEDICAL PHARMACY San Diego Co. HMMD  S106064704
610 GATEWAY CENTER DR N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type: 6HK58-MEDICAL/HEALTH RELATED EXCEED 200 LBS/MO

EPA Id Number: CAL000126444

APN: 546-440-32-00

Last HMMD Inspection: 03/30/2009

Permit Status: INAC

Permit Expiration: 09/30/2010

Facility Owner: IN HOUSE PHARMACY INC

Facility Address: 610 GATEWAY CENTER DR #C,D,E

Facility City: SAN DIEGO

Facility State: CA

Facility Zip: 92102-

UST Owner: Not reported

Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported

Own Or Operate UST: Not reported

Subject To APSA: Not reported

Generate Haz Waste: Not reported

Treat Haz Waste: Not reported

Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
48 PADRES JANITORIAL San Diego Co. HMMD  S105022331

3380 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Active Permits:

Facility Id:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Facility Id:
Update Date:

N/A

6HK68-CHEMICAL SUPPLIERS-WHOLESALE
Not reported
545-151-38-00
03/04/2010

OPEN

06/30/2012
NORMAN FRANCIS
3380 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

139490

02/28/2012

Not reported

DOUBLE DUTE DEGREASER
Not reported

Material

Not reported

Not reported

139490
02/28/2012
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PADRES JANITORIAL (Continued) S105022331
Case Number: MIXTURE
Name: DETERGENT
Other Information: Not reported
Material Waste: Material
Hazardous Categories 1: FIRE
Hazardous Categories 2: CHRONIC
Facility Id: 139490
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: 12125-02-9
Name: STRIKE BACK LEMON
Other Information: QUATERNARY AMMONIUM CHLORIDE
Material Waste: Material
Hazardous Categories 1: Not reported
Hazardous Categories 2: Not reported
Facility Id: 139490
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: 67-63-0
Name: ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL
Other Information: CLASS CLEANER RTU; PINE CLEANER; AF315 CLEANER
Material Waste: Material
Hazardous Categories 1: CHRONIC
Hazardous Categories 2: Not reported
Facility Id: 139490
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: Not reported
Name: SOAP
Other Information: CITRA GREEN FOAMING; PINK LOTION; DISH SOAP
Material Waste: Material
Hazardous Categories 1: CHRONIC
Hazardous Categories 2: Not reported
Violations Active Permits:
Facility I1d: 139490
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Inspection Date: 03/04/2010
Violation Code: 6HV1018
Violation: INVENTORY INCOMPLETE/NOT AMENDED
Violation Citation: Inventory not amended for 100% increase of hazardous material onsite
or inventory is incomplete. 25509, 25510
Activity: Permit is Active
50 WESTERN UPHOLSTERY SUPPLIES San Diego Co. HMMD  S106065710
610 GATEWAY CENTER WY N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: 6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY
EPA Id Number: Not reported
APN: 546-440-32-00

Last HMMD Inspection: 09/06/2002
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 08/31/2003

Facility Owner: Not reported
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WESTERN UPHOLSTERY SUPPLIES (Continued)

Facility Address: 610 GATEWAY CENTER WY #A
Facility City: SAN DIEGO
Facility State: CA

Facility Zip: 92102

UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat: ~ Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported

S$106065710

50
610 GATEWAY CENTER WAY
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 8909091
OES natification: Not reported
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: 01-DEC-89
Date Completed: 01-DEC-89
Property Use: 600
Agency Id Number: 37140
Agency Incident Number: 027841
Time Notified: 1031
Time Completed: 1136
Surrounding Area: 600
Estimated Temperature: 75
Property Management: P
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: N
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: 0
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: 0
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: 0
Others Number Of Decontaminated: 0
Others Number Of Injuries: 0
Others Number Of Fatalities: 0
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported
Vehicle License Number: Not reported
Vehicle State: Not reported
Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported
Company Name: Not reported
Reporting Officer Name/ID: ~ SAMUEL E CAMPBELL
Report Date: 01-DEC-89
Comments: Not reported
Facility Telephone: 619 236-7773
Waterway Involved: Not reported
Waterway: Not reported
Spill Site: Not reported
Cleanup By: Not reported

CHMIRS $100218017
N/A

TC3427877.1s.3 Page 3-200 of 245



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 3

Map ID Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S$100218017
Containment: Not reported
What Happened: Not reported
Type: Not reported
Measure: Not reported
Other: Not reported
Date/Time: Not reported
Year: 88-92
Agency: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Admin Agency: Not reported
Amount: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Site Type: Not reported
E Date: 23-MAY-90
Substance: Not reported
Quantity Released: Not reported
BBLS: Not reported
Cups: Not reported
CUFT: Not reported
Gallons: Not reported
Grams: Not reported
Pounds: Not reported
Liters: Not reported
Ounces: Not reported
Pints: Not reported
Quarts: Not reported
Sheen: Not reported
Tons: Not reported
Unknown: Not reported
Evacuations: Not reported
Number of Injuries: Not reported
Number of Fatalities: Not reported
Description: Not reported
51 FERGUSON ENT INC San Diego Co. HMMD  S104751876

3280 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:

Subject To APSA:

Generate Haz Waste:

Treat Haz Waste:

Generate Medical Waste:

N/A

6HK18-ONE (1) WASTE ITEM OR ONE (1) INVENTORY
Not reported
545-130-65-00
04/20/2011

OPEN

12/31/2012
FERGUSON ENT INC
3280 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-3334

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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FERGUSON ENT INC (Continued) S104751876
Active Permits:
Facility 1d: 129074
Update Date: 02/28/2012
Case Number: 74-98-6
Name: PROPANE
Other Information: LPG
Material Waste: Material
Hazardous Categories 1: FIRE
Hazardous Categories 2: PRESSURE RELEASE
52 LALI REDDY WOMEN'’S CLINIC San Diego Co. HMMD  S106879654
3194 MARKET ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type: 6HK10-SMALL QUANTITY MEDICAL NO TREATMENT
EPA Id Number: Not reported
APN: 545-121-08-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 10/21/2004
Permit Status: INAC
Permit Expiration: 01/31/2005
Facility Owner: LALI REDDY MD
Facility Address: 261 CHURCH AV
Facility City: CHULA VISTA
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 91910
UST Owner: Not reported
Handle Regulated Hazmat:  Not reported
Own Or Operate UST: Not reported
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Not reported
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
53 INTERNATIONAL CONDITIONING ENT INC San Diego Co. HMMD  S104753858

3275 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:
Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:

HAZNET N/A

HK18-
CAL000059522
545-130-56-00
08/29/2006

INAC

02/29/2008
ROBERT POGGIOLI
3275 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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INTERNATIONAL CONDITIONING ENT INC (Continued)

Treat Haz Waste:

Generate Medical Waste:

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

S104753858

Not reported
Not reported

2004

CAL000059522

ROBERT POGGI PRES
6193389051

Not reported

3275 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
San Diego

CAT000613976

Orange

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)
Transfer Station

0.18

Not reported

2001

CAL000059522

ROBERT POGGI PRES
6193389051

Not reported

3275 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
San Diego

Not reported

Orange

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)
Transfer Station

0.09

Not reported

ELECTRIC SERVICE CO

San Diego Co. HMMD  S104745029

3140 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

N/A

Business Type:
EPA 1d Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

6HK70-CONTRACTORS-STREET,PAINTING,ROOFERS,BUIL
CAL000010310
545-121-02-00
11/19/1993

INAC

11/19/1993
RUARK&MORRISON INC
3140 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO

CA

92102-3232

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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54 PHELPS/CHENIER TRUST LUST S102017612
3120 MARKET ST SWEEPS UST N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

LUST REG 9:

Region:
Status:

Case Number:
Local Case:
Substance:
Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:
Local Agency:
How Found:
How Stopped:
Source:
Cause:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Date Found:
Date Stopped:
Confirm Date:

Submit Workplan:

Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Began Monitor:
Release Date:
Enforce Date:
Closed Date:
Enforce Type:
Pilot Program:
Basin Number:
GW Depth:
Beneficial Use:

NPDES Number:

Priority:
File Dispn:

9

Case Closed
oQuUT3722
H21070-001

Unleaded Gasoline

0

Not reported
San Diego
Other Means
Not reported
Tank
Unknown
Local Agency
Soil only
08/18/1998
/1

/1

Not reported
09/23/1998
Not reported
I

Not reported
Not reported
09/22/1998
Not reported
7/19/99

Not reported
LOP

908.22

Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM

No Beneficial groundwater use

Not reported
2B

Administratively opened on database, however no file physically exists

Interim Remedial Actions:
Cleanup and Abatement order Number:
Waste Discharge Requirement Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SWEEPS UST:
Status: A
Comp Number: 21070
Number: 9

Board Of Equalization: 44-023417

Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: 06-26-92
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:

Not reported
37-000-021070-000004

Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 10000

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: P
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PHELPS/CHENIER TRUST (Continued)

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

LEADED
3

A

21070

9

44-023417

Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
37-000-021070-000005
Not reported
10000

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

A

21070

9

44-023417

Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
37-000-021070-000006
Not reported
10000

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Not reported
21070

Not reported
44-023417

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
37-000-021070-000001
Not reported
10000

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
3

Not reported
21070
Not reported

$102017612
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PHELPS/CHENIER TRUST (Continued)

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

SAN DIEGO CO. HMMD:

Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Facility Owner:
Facility Address:

44-023417

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
37-000-021070-000002
Not reported
10000

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Not reported
21070

Not reported
44-023417
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
37-000-021070-000003
Not reported
10000

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
LEADED
Not reported

6HK28-RETAIL UST SITE - NO REPAIR SERVICE

Not reported
545-121-01-00

08/07/1998

INAC

03/22/1999
PHELPS/CHENIER TRUST
3120 MARKET ST

Facility City: SAN DIEGO

Facility State: CA

Facility Zip: 92102-3232

UST Owner: NSNS# PHELPS/CHENIER TRUST

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:
Case Number:
Agency:

Funding:
Facility Type:

Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

H21070-001

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
LOP - Federal Fund

Soils Only

$102017612
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PHELPS/CHENIER TRUST (Continued) S102017612
Facility Status: Closed Case
Date: 7/19/1999
Date Began: 8/18/1998
54 MARKET ST LAND & CATTLE CO HAZNET S104570409
3120 MARKET ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
HAZNET:
Year: 1999
Gepaid: CAC002136465
Contact: MARKET ST LAND & CATTLE CO
Telephone: 0000000000
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 185 WEST F ST #100
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN DIEGO, CA 921010000
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: AZC980813022
TSD County: 99
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 1.251
Facility County: San Diego
54 PHELPS/CHENIER TRUST HIST CORTESE S104568896
3120 MARKET ST LUST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102 HAZNET
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 37
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 9uUT3722
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0607302489
Latitude: 32.711996
Longitude: -117.126952
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

07/19/1999

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
DL

Not reported

9uUT3722

H21070-001

Local Agency

Soll

Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

LUST:
Global Id:

T0607302489
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Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:

PHELPS/CHENIER TRUST (Continued)

Regional Board Caseworker
UNASSIGNED

SAN DIEGO RWQCB (REGION 9)
9174 SKY PARK COURT, SUITE 100
SAN DIEGO

Not reported

Not reported

T0607302489
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Reported

T0607302489
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Began

T0607302489

ENFORCEMENT

06/29/1999

Closure/No Further Action Letter - #H421070-001

T0607302489
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Discovery

1999

CAC001489248

SUSAN J PHELPS AS TRUSTEE
6194211446

Not reported

1202 KETTNER BLVD 5TH FLR
SAN DIEGO, CA 921010000

San Diego

CADO028409019

Los Angeles

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)
Treatment, Tank

33.36

San Diego

1999

CAC001489248

SUSAN J PHELPS AS TRUSTEE
6194211446

Not reported

1202 KETTNER BLVD 5TH FLR
SAN DIEGO, CA 921010000

San Diego

CADO028409019

Los Angeles

S$104568896
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PHELPS/CHENIER TRUST (Continued) S104568896
Waste Category: Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: 12.51
Facility County: San Diego
54 PAIGE FLOOR COVERING SPECIALISTS HAZNET S104573437

3133 MARKET ST STE B
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:
Gepaid:
Contact:

1999
CAC002235609
SCOTT PAIGE
6192335912
Not reported

3133 MARKET ST STE B
SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

San Diego
CADO008252405
Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

Recycler
0.1668
San Diego

1999
CAC002235609
SCOTT PAIGE
6192335912
Not reported

3133 MARKET ST STE B
SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

San Diego
CADO008252405
Los Angeles

Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Recycler
0.0625
San Diego

1999
CAC002235609
SCOTT PAIGE
6192335912
Not reported

3133 MARKET ST STE B
SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000

San Diego
CAD044429835
Los Angeles

Alkaline solution without metals pH >=12.5

Disposal, Other
0.0834
San Diego

1999
CAC002235609
SCOTT PAIGE

N/A
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PAIGE FLOOR COVERING SPECIALISTS (Continued)

Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

6192335912

Not reported

3133 MARKET ST STE B
SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
San Diego
CADO044429835

Los Angeles

Polymeric resin waste
Disposal, Other

0.5212

San Diego

1999

CAC002235609

SCOTT PAIGE

6192335912

Not reported

3133 MARKET ST STE B
SAN DIEGO, CA 921020000
San Diego

CAT080033681

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

Disposal, Land Fill
0.2026
San Diego

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
5 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

S104573437

54 PAIGE FLOOR COVER SPECIALISTS

3113 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

FINDS:

Registry ID:

110031335035

Environmental Interest/Information System

FINDS 1010457931
N/A

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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54

PAIGE FLOOR COVER SPECIALISTS
3113 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

RCRA-LQG 1010313685
CAR000176701

RCRA-LQG:

Date form received by agency: 08/15/2006

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Descri